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The Company
Alongside our many specialised solutions for auto-
motive manufacturers, we also offer comprehensive 
solutions and services for the aftermarket. Spare parts 
of matching quality, supplied with the experience and 
proven expertise of an OEM supplier are a particular 
strength. Our comprehensive range of spare parts of 
matching quality is readily available and is synonymous 
with a perfect fit, simple installation and consistently 
reliable quality, offering significant advantages for distri-
butors, workshops and consumers alike.

Das Unternehmen
Neben unseren speziellen und vielfältigen Lösungen  
für Automobilhersteller bieten wir umfassende Lösun-
gen und Serviceaktivitäten für den Aftermarket. Hierzu 
zählen insbesondere qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatz- 
teile, die wir mit dem Wissen und der langjährigen 
Kompetenz eines Erstausrüsters anbieten. Das umfas-
sende und zeitnah verfügbare Leistungsspektrum an 
Ersatzteilen steht für Passgenauigkeit, einen einfachen 
Einbau sowie gleichbleibende Qualität. So bieten  
qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatzteile Großhändlern, 
Werkstätten und Endkunden gleichermaßen deutliche 
Vorteile. 

L‘entreprise 
Parallèlement à nos solutions particulières et multip-
les pour les constructeurs automobile nous offrons 
des solutions et des activités de service étendues 
pour l‘Aftermarket (marché de pièces de rechange et 
d‘accessoires). En font partie en particulier les pièces 
détachées qualitativement équivalentes que nous 
proposons avec le savoir et la compétence de longue 
durée d‘un premier équipementier de série. La gamme 
étendue de fournitures, disponibles à brève échéan-
ce, de pièces détachées représente la précision de 
l‘assemblage, un montage simple ainsi qu‘une qualité 
constante. Ainsi les pièces détachées qualitativement 
équivalentes offrent des avantages nets de la même 
manière aux grossistes, aux garages et aux clients 
finaux.

Nuestra empresa
Además de las soluciones especiales y variadas que 
producimos para fabricantes de automóviles, ofrece-
mos numerosas soluciones y actividades de servicio 
para el mercado postventa. Entre éstas destacan en 
particular los recambios de calidad equivalente, que 
ofrecemos al mercado con los conocimientos y el nivel 
de competencia, forjados durante muchos años, de 
un fabricante de primeros equipos. Nuestro amplísimo 
espectro de recambios, disponibles al poco tiempo de 
aparecer en cada modelo de automóvil, se caracterizan 
por su precisión de ajuste, su montaje sencillo y su 
calidad constante. Por ello, los recambios de calidad 
equivalente suponen por igual claras ventajas para 
mayoristas, talleres y clientes finales.
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Legend Legend

T1	 système d‘échappement:
T2	 en aval du filtre á particules
T3	 en amont du pot catalytique
T4	 en aval du pot catalytique
T5	...	 Norme d‘émission des gaz d‘échappement : ...
T6	...	 Installation côté : ...
T7	 Arrière
T8	 centre à droite
T9	 Droit
T10	 Avant droit
T11	 Arrière droit
T12	 centre
T13	 Gauche
T14	 Avant gauche 
T15	 Avant
T16	 Arrière gauche
T17	 Pour véhicules équipés d’une climatisation
T18	 Pour véhicules sans climatisation
T19	 Pour véhicules à direction assistée 
T21	 Boîte de vitesses manuelle
T22	 Boîte de vitesses automatique
T23	 Pour véhicules sans convertisseur catalytique
T24	 Pour véhicules avec convertisseur catalytique
T25	 sonde de régulation
T26	 sonde de diagnostic
T27	 Pour véhicules à conduite à gauche
T28	 Pour véhicules à conduite à droite
T29	...	 Du moteur numéro : ...
T30	...	 Au moteur numéro : ...
T31	 Du numéro de production :
T32	 Au numéro de production :
T33	 Nombre de conduites
T34	...	 Nombre de pièces nécessaires : ...
T35	 pour cylindre
T36	 Spécification
T37	 V.I.N.
T38	 Les modèles de véhicules sont présentés à titre 
 d‘information générale uniquement.  
 Ce document ne constitue pas un guide  
 pratique et ne doit pas être utilisé comme tel. 

		Abréviation		 Description

T1	 sistema de escape:
T2	 después del filtro de partículas diesel
T3	 antes del catalizador
T4	 después del catalizador
T5	...	 Norma de emisión de gases: ...
T6	...	 Lado de montaje: ...
T7	 Atrás
T8	 centro derecha
T9	 Derecha
T10	 Delantero derecho
T11	 Trasero derecho
T12	 centro 
T13	 Izquierda 
T14	 Delantero izquierdo 
T15	 Delante
T16	 Trasero izquierdo
T17	 Para vehículos con aire acondicionado
T18	 Para vehículos sin aire acondicionado
T19	 Para vehículos con dirección asistida
T21	 Transmisión manual
T22	 Transmisión automática 
T23	 Para vehículos sin catalizador
T24	 Para vehículos con catalizador
T25	 sonda de regulación
T26	 sonda de diagnóstico
T27	 Para vehículos con el volante a la izquierda
T28	 Para vehículos con el volante a la derecha
T29	...	 Desde motor nº: ...
T30	...	 Desde motor nº: ...
T31	 Desde el número de producción
T32	 Hasta el número de producción
T33	 Número de circuitos
T34	...	 Número de piezas necesarias: ...
T35	 para cilindros
T36	 Especificación
T37	 Número VIN
T38	 Los modelos de vehículos se dan como 
 información general. No se deben utilizar como  
 guía detallada de aplicaciones.

		Abreviatura		 DescripciónF E 		Abbreviation		 Description 		Abkürzung		 BeschreibungGB D

T1	 Exhaust System:
T2	 After soot particulate filter
T3	 In front of the catalyst
T4	 After catalyst
T5	...	 Exhaust emission standard: ...
T6	...	 Mounting side: ...
T7	 Rear
T8	 Centre right
T9	 Right
T10	 Front Right
T11	 Rear Right
T12	 Centre 
T13	 Left 
T14	 Front Left 
T15	 Front
T16	 Rear Left
T17	 For vehicles with air-conditioning
T18	 For vehicles without air-conditioning
T19	 For vehicles with power steering 
T21	 Manual transmission
T22	 Automatic transmission 
T23	 For vehicles without catalytic converter
T24	 For vehicles with catalytic converter 
T25	 Regulating Probe 
T26	 Diagnostic Probe
T27	 For vehicles with left-hand drive
T28	 For right-hand drive vehicles
T29	...	 From Engine Number: ...
T30	...	 To Engine No.: ...
T31	 From Production Number
T32	 To Production Number 
T33	 Number of circuits 
T34	...	 Required quantity: ...
T35	 For cylinder 
T36	 Specification
T37	 VIN
T38	 Vehicles models for general information only. 
 Not to be used as a detailed applications guide. 

T1	 Abgasanlage:
T2	 nach Rußpartikelfilter
T3	 vor Katalysator
T4	 nach Katalysator
T5	...	 Abgasnorm: ...
T6	...	 Einbauseite: ...
T7	 Hinten
T8	 Mitte rechts
T9	 Rechts
T10	 Vorne rechts
T11	 Hinten rechts
T12	 Mitte 
T13	 Links 
T14	 Vorne links 
T15	 Vorne
T16	 Hinten links
T17	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Klimaanlage
T18	 Für Fahrzeuge ohne Klimaanlage
T19	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Servolenkung 
T21	 Schaltgetriebe
T22	 Automatikgetriebe 
T23	 Für Fahrzeuge ohne Katalysator
T24	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Katalysator 
T25	 Regelsonde 
T26	 Diagnosesonde
T27	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Linkslenkung
T28	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Rechtslenkung
T29	...	 Ab Motornummer: ...
T30	...	 Bis Motornummer: ...
T31	 Ab Produktionsnummer
T32	 Bis Produktionsnummer 
T33	 Anzahl der Leitungen 
T34	...	 Benötigte Stückzahl: ...
T35	 Für Zylinder 
T36	 Spezifikation
T37	 VIN-Nummer
T38	 Fahrzeugmodelle dienen nur der allgemeinen 
 Information und nicht als ausführliche Anleitung  
 zur Verwendung der Produkte.
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La società
Oltre a numerose soluzioni specializzate per i produttori 
di automobili offriamo soluzioni e servizi ad ampio 
spettro per il settore aftermarket (pezzi di ricambio e 
accessori). Tra questi rientrano in particolare pezzi di 
ricambio qualitativamente equivalenti che offriamo con il 
know-how e l’esperienza pluriennale di un fornitore 
OEM. La vasta gamma di pezzi di ricambio rapidamen-
te disponibili rappresenta una soluzione ottimale, 
facilmente installabile e di qualità costante. I pezzi di 
ricambio qualitativamente equivalenti offrono pertanto ai 
distributori, alle officine e ai clienti finali notevoli 
vantaggi.

Компания
Помимо узкоспециальных и широкопрофильных 
решений для автопроизводителей мы 
готовы предложить комплексные решения, 
включая набор сервисных операций, для 
послепродажного обслуживания автомобилей. В 
частности, по качеству равноценные 
оригинальным запасные части, которые мы, как 
предприятие-изготовитель, предлагаем 
партнерам на базе наших знаний и многолетнего 
опыта. С учетом широкого спектра услуг и 
возможности поставок в кратчайшие сроки 
гарантирована точность изготовления изделий, 
простой монтаж и стабильное качество 
производства. Поэтому приобретая по качеству 
равноценные оригинальным запасные части у 
нас, оптовые покупатели, промышленные 
предприятия и конечные пользователи в 
одинаковой степени получают очевидные 
преимущества.
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Oxygen Sensors

It pays to invest in quality
The existing portfolio of sensors for engine management is 
optimally complemented by the inclusion of Oxygen Sensors, 
with which the best possible engine power is attained at the 
lowest possible fuel consumption. The measurements from  
an Oxygen Sensor are required to ensure that the catalytic  
converter converts almost all pollutant exhaust that results 
when fuel is combusted. Oxygen Sensors determine the 
amount of residual oxygen in the exhaust and transmit this 
value to the engine control system, which in turn precisely  
sets the composition of the mixture using the transmitted 
values. Only with this ideally combined mixture of air and fuel 
can we achieve an almost complete conversion of environ-
mentally-friendly exhaust. Our Oxygen Sensors guarantee 
optimum engine performance, whilst complying with existing 
emission values.

Lambdasonden

Qualität die sich auszahlt
Das bestehende Portfolio der Sensoren für Motormanage-
ment wird durch die Aufnahme der Lambdasonden optimal 
ergänzt, wodurch die bestmögliche Leistungsentfaltung  
des Motors bei gleichzeitigem minimalen Kraftstoffverbrauch 
erreicht wird. Damit der Katalysator nahezu alle schädli- 
chen Abgase umwandeln kann, die bei einer Verbrennung  
von Kraftstoff entstehen, werden die Messergebnisse der 
Lambdasonden benötigt. Lambdasonden bestimmen den 
Restsauerstoff-Anteil im Abgas und übermitteln diesen Wert 
an die Motorsteuerung, welche die Gemischzusammen- 
setzung mit Hilfe des übermittelten Wertes exakt einstellt. Nur 
mit einem ideal eingestellten Gemisch von Luft zu Kraftstoff 
lässt sich eine fast vollständige Umwandlung in umweltverträg-
liche Abgase realisieren. Unsere Lambdasonden gewähr-
leisten eine optimale Motorleistung bei gleichzeitiger Einhaltung 
vorgeschriebener Emissionswerte.
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Sondes lambda

Investir dans la qualité est rentable !
La gamme existante de capteurs pour la gestion du moteur 
est complétée de manière optimale par les sondes lambda qui 
permettent de développer la puissance maximale du moteur 
pour une consommation minimale de carburant. Les résultats 
des mesures des sondes lambda sont requises pour que  
le pot catalytique puisse convertir pratiquement tous les gaz 
d’échappement nocifs produits lors de la combustion d’un 
carburant. Les sondes lambda déterminent le taux d’oxygène 
résiduel dans les gaz d’échappement et transmettent cette 
valeur à la commande du moteur, qui règle avec précision la 
composition du mélange à l’aide de la valeur transmise.  
C’est seulement avec un mélange d’air et de carburant réglé 
de manière idéale que peut être réalisée une conversion  
quasi intégrale en gaz d’échappement compatibles avec 
l’environnement. Nos sondes lambda garantissent une 
performance optimale du moteur tout en respectant les 
valeurs d’émission prescrites.

Sonde lambda

La qualità che ripaga
L‘attuale gamma di sensori per la gestione del motore  
viene completata in modo ottimale dalle sonde lambda, con  
le quali si ottiene il massimo rendimento del motore con il  
minimo consumo di carburante. Affinché il catalizzatore possa 
trasformare quasi tutte le emissioni nocive della combustione 
del carburante, occorrono i valori di misura rilevati dalle sonde 
lambda. Le sonde lambda determinano la percentuale di 
ossigeno residuo dei gas di scarico e trasmettono questo 
valore alla centralina di controllo del motore, che regola 
precisamente la composizione della miscela in base al valore 
trasmesso. Soltanto con una miscela di aria e carburante 
regolata in modo ideale è possibile realizzare una quasi 
completa conversione delle sostanze tossiche dei gas di 
scarico in emissioni ecocompatibili. Le nostre sonde lambda 
garantiscono prestazioni ottimali del motore nel pieno rispetto 
dei valori limite di legge delle emissioni allo scarico.

Sondas lambda

Vale la pena invertir en calidad
La cartera existente de sensores para la gestión del motor  
se complementa de forma óptima a través de la adopción de 
las sondas lambda, consiguiéndose así el mejor desarrollo 
posible de la potencia del motor reduciendo al mismo tiempo 
a un mínimo el consumo de combustible. Para que el 
catalizador pueda convertir prácticamente la totalidad de los 
gases tóxicos de escape producidos durante la combustión 
del carburante, son imprescindibles los resultados de medición 
de las sondas lambda. Éstas determinan la proporción 
residual de oxígeno en los gases de escape, transmitiendo 
este valor a la unidad de mando del motor, que a su vez  
ajusta con precisión la riqueza de la mezcla basándose en el 
valor transmitido. Una transformación casi completa de los 
gases de combustión tóxicos en gases de escape de bajo 
impacto medioambiental sólo será posible a través de un 
ajuste ideal de la mezcla aire/carburante.   Nuestras sondas 
lambda garantizan un rendimiento óptimo del motor y, a su 
vez, el cumplimiento de los valores de emisión prescriptivos.

Кислородные датчики

Качество окупается
Существующий портфолио датчиков для управления 
двигателем оптимально дополняется включением 
кислородных датчиков, в результате чего достигается 
максимально возможное развитие мощности двигателя 
при одновременном минимальном расходе топлива. 
Чтобы катализатор мог преобразовать почти все вредные 
ОГ, которые образуются при сжигании топлива, требуются 
результаты измерений кислородных датчиков. 
Кислородные датчики определяют долю остаточного 
кислорода в ОГ и передают это значение блоку управления 
двигателем, который точно регулирует состав смеси с 
помощью переданного значения. Только при идеально 
отрегулированной смеси воздуха с топливом удается 
реализовать почти полное преобразование в экологически 
безвредные ОГ. Наши кислородные датчики гарантируют 
оптимальную мощность двигателя при одновременном 
соблюдении предписанных показателей по выбросам 
вредных веществ.

Introduction	Oxygen	Sensors
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VDO Oxygen Sensor range
Our Oxygen Sensors ensure high-quality, simple 
and fast 1-to-1 replacement. They are optimally 
matched to the respective vehicle models, 
meaning that shortening cables or changing 
connectors is not necessary.
The Oxygen Sensor range includes the following 
sensor types:

VDO Lambdasondenprogramm
Unsere Lambdasonden gewährleisten einen 
qualitativ hochwertigen, einfachen und schnellen 
1 zu 1 Austausch. Sie sind optimal auf die 
jeweiligen Fahrzeugtypen abgestimmt, wodurch 
z.B. ein kürzen der Kabel oder wechseln der 
Stecker nicht notwendig ist.
Das Lambdasonden-Programm umfasst die 
folgenden Sonden-Typen:

Gamme de sondes lambda VDO
Nos sondes lambda garantissent un échange un 
à un de grande qualité, simple et rapide. Elles 
sont adaptées de manière optimale à chaque 
type de véhicule, si bien qu’un raccourcissement 
des câbles ou un remplacement des con-
necteurs, par exemple, n’est pas nécessaire.
La gamme de sondes lambda comprend les 
types de sonde suivants :

Programma di sonde  
lambda VDO
Le nostre sonde lambda garantiscono una 
sostituzione 1 a 1 di alto valore qualitativo, 
semplice e rapida. Sono studiate in modo 
ottimale per i vari tipi di veicolo, motivo per cui 
non è necessario per esempio accorciare i cavi o 
sostituire i connettori.
Il programma di sonde lambda comprende i 
seguenti tipi di sonda:

Gama de sondas lambda VDO
Nuestras sondas lambda garantizan un recambio 
parejo sencillo, rápido y de alta calidad. Están 
perfectamente adaptadas a los tipos de vehículo 
respectivos, por lo que no es necesario recortar 
cables o cambiar clavijas.
La gama de sondas lambda abarca los 
siguientes tipos de sondas:

Introduction	Oxygen	Sensors

Программа кислородных 
датчиков VDO
Наши кислородные датчики обеспечивают 
высококачественную, простую и быструю 
замену 1 к 1. Они оптимально адаптированы 
к соответствующим типам автомобилей, 
благодаря чему не требуется, например, 
укорачивание кабелей или замена 
штекеров.
Программа кислородных датчиков 
охватывает следующие типы датчиков:
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Unheated Oxygen Sensors 
Unheated Oxygen Sensors were used when 
exhaust regulation systems were introduced. 
They are located near the engine so that the 
sensor reaches its operating temperature quickly.

Unbeheizte Lambdasonden
Zu Beginn der Abgasregelung wurden unbeheizte 
Lambdasonden eingesetzt. Damit die Sonde 
schnell ihre Betriebstemperatur erreicht, ist sie in 
der Nähe des Motors verbaut.

Sondes lambda non chauffées
Des sondes lambda non chauffées étaient 
utilisées dans les débuts de la régulation des gaz 
d’échappement. Pour que la sonde atteigne 
rapidement sa température de service, elle est 
montée à proximité du moteur.

Sonde lambda non riscaldate 
All‘inizio della regolazione dei gas di scarico sono 
state impiegate sonde lambda non riscaldate. 
Per far sì che la sonda raggiunga velocemente la 
sua temperatura d‘esercizio, essa è montata 
vicino al motore.

Sondas lambda sin calefactor
Al principio de la regulación de los gases de 
escape se utilizaban sondas lambda sin 
calefactor. Para que la sonda alcance con 
rapidez su temperatura de servicio, ésta se 
monta en las proximidades del motor.
:

Неподогреваемые 
кислородные датчики
В первоначальный период регулировки  
ОГ применялись неподогреваемые 
кислородные датчики. Чтобы датчик быстро 
достигал своей рабочей температуры, он 
устанавливался вблизи двигателя.

9
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Heated Oxygen Sensors 
(3 and 4 pin) 
The integrated heater ensures that the required 
operating temperature is reached shortly after a 
cold start, allowing for emission-optimized 
operation even in the warm-up phase of the 
engine. For this reason, these sensors do not 
need to be located near to the engine.

Beheizte Lambdasonden 
(3 und 4 polig)
Die eingebaute Heizung gewährleistet die 
erforderliche Betriebstemperatur bereits kurz 
nach dem Kaltstart, wodurch schon in der 
Warmlaufphase des Motors ein emissionsopti-
mierter Betrieb erreicht wird. Die direkte Nähe 
zum Motor ist somit nicht notwendig.

Sondes lambda chauffées 
(à 3 et 4 pôles) 
Le chauffage incorporé garantit la température de 
service requise peu après le démarrage à froid, si 
bien qu’une marche optimisée en émissions est 
atteinte dès la phase d’échauffement du moteur. 
Ainsi, la proximité immédiate du moteur n’est pas 
nécessaire.

Sonde lambda riscaldate 
(a 3 e 4 poli)
Il riscaldamento incorporato garantisce la 
necessaria temperatura d‘esercizio già poco 
dopo l‘avviamento a freddo, per cui un esercizio 
ottimizzato in termini di emissioni è raggiunto già 
nella fase di riscaldamento del motore. In questo 
modo non è necessaria l‘immediata vicinanza 
con il motore.

Sondas lambda con calefactor 
(3 y 4 polos)
El calefactor incorporado garantiza la temperatu-
ra de servicio necesaria poco después del 
arranque en frío, por lo que se consigue un 
funcionamiento con optimización de las 
emisiones durante la fase de calentamiento del 
motor. Ya no es necesaria la proximidad directa 
al motor.

Подогреваемые 
кислородные датчики 
(3- и 4-полюсные)
Встроенный подогрев обеспечивает 
необходимую рабочую температуру уже 
через короткое время после холодного 
пуска, в результате чего достигается 
оптимизация регулировки ОГ еще на стадии 
прогрева двигателя. Тем самым 
непосредственная близость к двигателю не 
требуется.

Introduction	Oxygen	Sensors
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Planar Oxygen Sensors 
Planar Oxygen Sensors are an advanced version 
of the aforementioned sensors although their 
mode of operation is the same in principle. The 
main difference is that the measuring cell is 
smaller and can thus be heated more quickly. 
The required operating temperature is thus 
reached even more quickly.

Planar-Lambdasonden
Planar-Lambdasonden sind eine Weiterentwick-
lung der bereits erwähnten Sonden, wobei die 
Arbeitsweise im Prinzip vergleichbar ist. Der 
größte Unterschied liegt allerdings darin, dass die 
Messzelle kleiner und somit schneller zu beheizen 
ist. Die notwendige Betriebstemperatur wird also 
noch schneller erreicht.

Sondes lambda planaires 
Les sondes lambda planaires sont un perfection-
nement des sondes déjà mentionnées, le mode 
de fonctionnement étant comparable quant au 
principe. Mais la grande différence réside dans le 
fait que la cellule de mesure est plus petite, et se 
chauffe donc plus rapidement. Ainsi, la tempéra-
ture de service requise est atteinte encore plus 
rapidement.

Sonde lambda planari
Le sonde planari sono un perfezionamento delle 
sonde già menzionate, mentre il principio di 
funzionamento è in linea di massima analogo. La 
differenza signifi cativa consiste tuttavia nel fatto 
che la cellula di misura è più piccola e può quindi 
riscaldarsi più velocemente. La temperatura 
d‘esercizio richiesta viene perciò raggiunta 
ancora più in fretta.

Sonda lambda planar
Las sondas lambda planares son un desarrollo 
ulterior de las sondas ya mencionadas; 
básicamente, el principio funcional es comparab-
le. Sin embargo, la mayor diferencia reside en 
que la célula de medición es más pequeña y, en 
consecuencia, se calienta con mayor rapidez. La 
temperatura de servicio necesaria se alcanza aún 
más rápido.

Планарный кислородный 
датчик
Планарные кислородные датчики являются 
усовершенствованием уже упомянутых 
датчиков, причем их принципы работы 
сравнимы. Самое большое отличие состоит 
во всяком случае в том, что измерительный 
элемент меньше и тем самым быстрее 
подогревается. Таким образом, 
необходимая рабочая температура 
достигается еще быстрее.



Broadband sensors
Broadband sensors are designed like the planar 
sensors but, in contrast to all previous Oxygen 
Sensors, consist of two measuring cells. They 
can therefore be used in engines which operate 
with different mixing ratios. They can also be 
used in diesel engines.

Breitband-Sonden
Breitband-Sonden sind wie die Planar-Sonden 
aufgebaut, bestehen aber im Vergleich zu allen 
bisherigen Lambdasonden aus zwei Messzellen. 
Sie kann somit bei Motoren eingesetzt werden, 
die mit unterschiedlichen Mischungsverhältnissen 
laufen. Zusätzlich kann sie in Dieselmotoren zum 
Einsatz kommen.

Sondes à large bande 
Les sondes à large bande ont la même structure 
que les sondes planaires, mais contrairement à 
toutes les sondes lambda utilisées jusqu’à 
présent, elles sont constituées de deux cellules 
de mesure. Elles peuvent donc être utilisées avec 
des moteurs qui tournent sous des rapports de 
mélange différents. Elles peuvent être en outre 
mises en œuvre dans des moteurs diésel.

Sonde a banda larga
Le sonde a banda larga hanno la stessa struttura 
delle sonde planari ma, rispetto a tutte le sonde 
lambda precedenti, sono costituite da due cellule 
di misura. Possono perciò essere impiegate con 
motori che funzionano con diversi rapporti di 
miscela. Possono inoltre essere impiegate nei 
motori diesel.

Sonda de banda ancha
Las sondas de banda ancha presentan una 
estructura similar a las sondas planares, pero a 
diferencia de todas las sondas lambda ancestra-
les, éstas están formadas por dos células de 
medición. De esta forma puede utilizarse en 
motores que funcionen con diferentes proporcio-
nes de mezcla. Además, también pueden 
utilizarse en motores diesel.

Широкополосный датчик
Широкополосные датчики устроены 
аналогично планарным датчикам, но в 
отличие от всех прежних кислородных 
датчиков они состоят из двух измерительных 
элементов. Тем самым они могут 
использоваться в двигателях, которые 
работают с различными соотношениями 
рабочей смеси. Дополнительно они могут 
использоваться в дизельных двигателях.

Introduction	Oxygen	Sensors
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A2C59513167Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

DAEWOO 

ARANOS; ESPERO (KLEJ); LANOS (KLAT); LANOS Saloon (KLAT); 

LEGANZA (KLAV); NEXIA (KLETN); NEXIA Saloon (KLETN); NUBIRA (KLAJ); 

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ); NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ)

OPEL 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_); ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_); 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); ASTRA F Convertible (53_B); ASTRA F Van (55_); 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback; ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon; 

ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate; ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); 

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Box (F70); 

COMBO (71_); CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_); 

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_); CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_); 

CORSA B Box (73_); KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_); 

KADETT E (39_, 49_); KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_); 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_); KADETT E Box (37_, 47_); 

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_); TIGRA (95_); VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_); 

VECTRA A (86_, 87_); VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); 

VECTRA B Estate (31_)

SUBARU 

JUSTY II (JMA, MS)

SUZUKI 

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA); SWIFT II (AH, AJ); SWIFT Convertible (SF413)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback; ASTRA Mk II Belmont; ASTRA Mk II Convertible; 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback; ASTRA Mk III; ASTRA Mk III Estate; 

ASTRA Mk III Convertible; ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV; 

ASTRA Mk IV Estate; ASTRAVAN Mk III; ASTRAVAN Mk IV; CAVALIER Mk II; 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback; CAVALIER Mk III (87); COMBO; CORSA; 

CORSA Convertible; CORSAVAN; NOVA Hatchback; TIGRA; 

VECTRA Hatchback; VECTRA; VECTRA Estate
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A2C59513168Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ALFA ROMEO 

145 (930); 146 (930); 147 (937); 155 (167); 156 (932); 156 Sportwagon (932); 

166 (936); GT; GTV (916C_); SPIDER (916S_)

FIAT 

BRAVA (182); BRAVO (182); CINQUECENTO (170); COUPE (FA/175); 

CROMA (154); FIORINO Box (146 Uno); FIORINO Pick up (146); 

MAREA (185); MAREA Weekend (185); MULTIPLA (186); PALIO (178BX); 

PALIO Weekend (178DX); PANDA (141A_); PUNTO (176); 

PUNTO Convertible (176C); PUNTO Van (176L); PUNTO (188); 

SEICENTO (187); SEICENTO Van (187); SIENA (178_); TEMPRA (159); 

TEMPRA S.W. (159); TIPO (160)

LANCIA 

DEDRA (835); DEDRA SW (835); DELTA II (836); KAPPA (838A); 

KAPPA SW (838B); KAPPA Coupe (838); LYBRA (839AX); LYBRA SW (839BX); 

THESIS (841AX); Y10 (156); Y (840A)

A2C59513169Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ALFA ROMEO 

147 (937); 166 (936); GT; GTV (916C_); MITO; SPIDER (916S_)

FIAT 

BRAVA (182); BRAVO (182); BRAVO; DOBLO (119); DOBLO Cargo (223); 

GRANDE PUNTO (199); IDEA; LINEA; MAREA (185); MAREA Weekend (185); 

PALIO (178BX); PALIO Weekend (178DX); PANDA (169); PUNTO (188); 

PUNTO Van (188AX); SIENA (178_); STILO (192); STILO Multi Wagon (192); 

STRADA (178E); 500

LANCIA 

DELTA III; LYBRA (839AX); LYBRA SW (839BX); MUSA; THESIS (841AX); 

Y (840A); YPSILON
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A2C59513170Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FERRARI 

348 TB; 512 TR

FIAT 

CINQUECENTO (170); CROMA (154); PANDA (141A_); PANDA Van (141_); 

PUNTO (176); PUNTO Convertible (176C); PUNTO Van (176L); TEMPRA (159); 

TEMPRA S.W. (159); TIPO (160)

LANCIA 

DEDRA (835); DELTA II (836); THEMA (834); THEMA SW (834); Y10 (156)

A2C59513171Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ASTON MARTIN 

DB7 Coupe

FORD 

COUGAR (EC_); FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_); FIESTA V (JH_, JD_); 

FOCUS (DAW, DBW); FOCUS Saloon (DFW); FOCUS Estate (DNW); 

FUSION (JU_); KA (RB_); MAVERICK; MONDEO I (GBP); 

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP); MONDEO I Estate (BNP); MONDEO II (BAP); 

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP); MONDEO II Estate (BNP); MONDEO III (B5Y); 

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y); MONDEO III Estate (BWY); STREET KA; 

TOURNEO CONNECT; TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

FORD USA 

AEROSTAR; EXPLORER (U2); WINDSTAR (A3)

JAGUAR 

S‑TYPE (CCX)

MAZDA 

TRIBUTE (EP)
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A2C59513172Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); A6 (4B, C5); 

A6 Avant (4B, C5); A8 (4D2, 4D8)

SEAT 

CORDOBA (6K2/C2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); IBIZA II (6K1); INCA (6K9); 

TOLEDO I (1L)

VW 

CADDY II Estate (9K9B); CADDY II Box (9K9A); GOLF III (1H1); 

GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7); GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7); 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); PASSAT (3B2); 

PASSAT Variant (3B5); POLO (6N1); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); VENTO (1H2)

A2C59513173Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CITROËN 

BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_); BERLINGO; BERLINGO Box; 

C2 (JM_); C3 (FC_); C3 Pluriel (HB_); C4 (LC_); C4 Coupe (LA_); C5 (DC_); 

C5 Break (DE_); C5 (RC_); C5 Break (RE_); C5 (RD_); C5 Break (TD_); 

C6 (TD_); C8 (EA_, EB_); SAXO (S0, S1); XSARA (N1); XSARA Break (N2); 

XSARA Coupe (N0); XSARA PICASSO (N68); JUMPER Bus (244, Z_); 

JUMPER Box (244)

FIAT 

ULYSSE (179AX); DUCATO Bus (244, Z_); DUCATO Box (244)

LANCIA 

PHEDRA (179)

PEUGEOT 

106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 Saloon; 206 SW (2E/K); 206 CC (2D); 

207 (WA_, WC_); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 307 (3A/C); 

307 Break (3E); 307 SW (3H); 307 CC (3B); 406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F); 

406 Coupe (8C); 407 (6D_); 407 SW (6E_); 407 Coupe (6C_); 607 (9D, 9U); 

807 (E); 1007 (KM_); PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5); 

PARTNER Tepee; PARTNER Box; BOXER Bus (244, Z_); BOXER Box (244)

RENAULT 

AVANTIME (DE0_); CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); LAGUNA II (BG0/1_); 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

SAAB 

9‑3 Estate
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A2C59513174Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CITROËN 

BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_); C15 (VD‑_); SAXO (S0, S1); 

XSARA (N1); XSARA Break (N2); XSARA Coupe (N0); ZX (N2); ZX Break (N2)

OPEL 

SIGNUM; VECTRA C GTS; VECTRA C; VECTRA C Estate

PEUGEOT 

106 I (1A, 1C); 106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F); 406 Coupe (8C); 

PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Box (5)

VAUXHALL 

SIGNUM; VECTRA Mk II GTS; VECTRA Mk II; VECTRA Mk II Estate

A2C59513175Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1)

SEAT 

AROSA (6H); CORDOBA (6K2/C2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); IBIZA II (6K1); IBIZA III (6K1); INCA (6K9); 

LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); CADDY II Estate (9K9B); 

CADDY II Box (9K9A); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); LUPO (6X1, 6E1); 

POLO (6N1); POLO Box (6NF); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5)
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A2C59513176Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CITROËN 

BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_); C2 (JM_); C3 (FC_); C3 Pluriel (HB_); 

C5 (DC_); C5 Break (DE_); NEMO Box (AA_); SAXO (S0, S1); XANTIA (X1); 

XANTIA Break (X1); XANTIA (X2); XANTIA Break (X2); XM (Y4); XM Break (Y4); 

XSARA (N1); XSARA Break (N2); XSARA Coupe (N0); XSARA PICASSO (N68)

PEUGEOT 

106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 Saloon; 206 SW (2E/K); 

207 (WA_, WC_); 207 SW (WK_); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 

306 (7B, N3, N5); 306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 

307 (3A/C); 307 Break (3E); 406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F); 406 Coupe (8C); 

605 (6B); 1007 (KM_); BIPPER (AA_); PARTNER Combispace (5F); 

PARTNER Box (5)

PORSCHE 

911 (993); 911 (996); 911 Convertible (996)

VOLVO 

850 (LS); 850 Estate (LW)
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A2C59513183Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ALFA ROMEO 

75 (162B); 155 (167); 164 (164); GTV (916C_); RZ; SPIDER (115); SZ

AUDI 

A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); V8 (44_, 4C_); 80 (81, 85, B2); 

COUPE (81, 85); QUATTRO (85); 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3); COUPE (89, 8B); 

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4); 80 (8C, B4); 80 Avant (8C, B4); 90 (81, 85, B2); 

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3); 100 (44, 44Q, C3); 100 Estate (44, 44Q, C3); 

100 (4A, C4); 100 Avant (4A, C4); 200 (44, 44Q); 200 Avant (44, 44Q)

DAIMLER 

2.8 ‑ 5.3; DAIMLER (X300); XJ 40, 81

FERRARI 

TESTAROSSA

FIAT 

COUPE (FA/175); CROMA (154); FIORINO (147); FIORINO Box (146 Uno); 

FIORINO Pick up (146); PANDA (141A_); PANDA Van (141_); REGATA (138); 

RITMO I (138A); RITMO II (138A); TEMPRA (159); TEMPRA S.W. (159); 

TIPO (160); UNO (146A/E)

JAGUAR 

XJ; XJ (XJ 40, 81); XJ (X300); XJS Coupe; XJSC Convertible

LANCIA 

DEDRA (835); DELTA I (831AB0); DELTA II (836); PRISMA (831AB0); 

THEMA (834); THEMA SW (834); Y10 (156)

SAAB 

900 I Combi Coupe; 900 I (AC4, AM4); 900 I Convertible; 9000 Hatchback; 

9000

SEAT 

IBIZA I (021A); MALAGA (023A); TOLEDO I (1L)

SKODA 

FAVORIT (781); FAVORIT Forman (785); FAVORIT Pickup (787)

VOLVO 

240 (P242, P244); 240 Kombi (P245); 340‑360 (343, 345); 

340‑360 Saloon (344); 460 L (464); 740 (744); 740 Kombi (745); 

760 (704, 764); 760 Kombi (704, 765); 940 II (944); 960 (964); 960 Kombi (965)

VW 

GOLF II (19E, 1G1); JETTA II (19E, 1G2); PASSAT Variant (32B); 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); SCIROCCO (53B)
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A2C59513184Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CITROËN 

BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_); BERLINGO; BERLINGO Box; 

C2 (JM_); C3 (FC_); C4 (LC_); C4 Coupe (LA_); C8 (EA_, EB_); 

EVASION (22, U6); JUMPY (U6U); JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_); 

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_); SAXO (S0, S1); XANTIA (X2); 

XANTIA Break (X2); XSARA (N1); XSARA Break (N2); XSARA Coupe (N0); 

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

FIAT 

SCUDO Combinato (220P); SCUDO Box (220L); ULYSSE (220); 

ULYSSE (179AX)

LANCIA 

PHEDRA (179); ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT 

106 II (1); 206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); 206 CC (2D); 

207 (WA_, WC_); 306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 307 (3A/C); 

307 Break (3E); 307 SW (3H); 307 CC (3B); 406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F); 

406 Coupe (8C); 607 (9D, 9U); 806 (221); 807 (E); 1007 (KM_); EXPERT (224); 

EXPERT Box (222); PARTNER Combispace (5F); PARTNER Tepee; 

PARTNER Box

A2C59513185Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

SEAT 

CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1); TOLEDO I (1L)

SKODA 

FAVORIT (781); FAVORIT Forman (785); FAVORIT Pickup (787); 

FELICIA I (6U1); FELICIA I Estate (6U5); FELICIA I Fun (797); FELICIA II (6U1); 

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

VW 

CADDY II Pickup (9U7); CORRADO (53I); GOLF III (1H1); 

GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7); KAEFER; PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); VENTO (1H2)
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A2C59513186Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

LEXUS 

IS SportCross

RENAULT 

AVANTIME (DE0_); CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_); 

CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1); CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_); 

ESPACE III (JE0_); ESPACE IV (JK0/1_); KANGOO (KC0/1_); 

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_); KANGOO; KANGOO Express; 

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_); LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_); LAGUNA II (BG0/1_); 

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_); MEGANE I (BA0/1_); 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_); MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_); 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_); MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_); SCÉNIC I (JA0/1_); 

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_); MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_); 

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_); MEGANE II Coupé‑Cabriolet (EM0/1_); 

MODUS (F/JP0_); SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_); GRAND SCÉNIC (JM0/1_); 

THALIA (LB0/1/2_); TWINGO (C06_); TWINGO Box (S06_); 

TWINGO (CN0_); VEL SATIS (BJ0_); TRAFIC II Bus (JL); TRAFIC II Box (FL); 

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

A2C59513188Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

SEAT 

CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1); TOLEDO I (1L)

VW 

GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7); 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); VENTO (1H2)

A2C59513189Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4B, C5); A6 Avant (4B, C5); 

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

VW 

PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5); POLO (6N1)
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A2C59513190Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A8 (4D2, 4D8)

FORD 

GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT 

CORDOBA (6K2/C2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); IBIZA II (6K1); INCA (6K9)

VW 

CADDY II Estate (9K9B); CADDY II Box (9K9A); 

GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); POLO (6N1); POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); 

POLO Variant (6KV5); SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6); VENTO (1H2); 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW); 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA); TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

A2C59513192Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

RENAULT 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_); CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); 

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_); KANGOO (KC0/1_); KANGOO Express (FC0/1_); 

TWINGO (C06_); TWINGO Box (S06_)

A2C59513213Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1)

SEAT 

ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9); AROSA (6H); LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); 

LUPO (6X1, 6E1); POLO (6N2); SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)
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A2C59513214Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

JEEP 

CHEROKEE (XJ); WRANGLER II (TJ)

NISSAN 

PATHFINDER (R50)

SEAT 

CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1)

VW 

CORRADO (53I); GOLF I Cabriolet (155); GOLF II (19E, 1G1); GOLF III (1H1); 

GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); VENTO (1H2)

A2C59513215Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FIAT 

BARCHETTA (183); BRAVA (182); BRAVO (182); CINQUECENTO (170); 

DOBLO (119); DOBLO Cargo (223); MAREA (185); MAREA Weekend (185); 

PALIO Weekend (178DX); PANDA (141A_); PANDA (169); PUNTO (176); 

PUNTO Convertible (176C); PUNTO (188); SEICENTO (187); 

SEICENTO Van (187); STILO (192); STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA 

LYBRA (839AX); LYBRA SW (839BX); Y (840A)
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A2C59513216Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FORD 

COUGAR (EC_); ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT); ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF); 

ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF); ESCORT V (GAL); ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL); 

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL); ESCORT VI (GAL); ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL); 

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL); ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL); 

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL); ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL); 

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL); ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL); 

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF); ESCORT '91 Express (AVL); 

ESCORT '95 Box (AVL); FIESTA III (GFJ); FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_); 

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L); FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_); MONDEO I (GBP); 

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP); MONDEO I Estate (BNP); MONDEO II (BAP); 

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP); MONDEO II Estate (BNP); MONDEO III (B5Y); 

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y); MONDEO III Estate (BWY); ORION II (AFF); 

ORION III (GAL); SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE); SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE); 

SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR); SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)

MAZDA 

121 III (JASM, JBSM)

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

G‑CLASS (W463); G‑CLASS Cabrio (W463)
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A2C59513217Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

METROCAB 

TAXI

OPEL 

AGILA (H00); ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Coupe (F07_); ASTRA G Convertible; 

ASTRA H; ASTRA H GTC; ASTRA H Estate; ASTRA H TwinTop; 

COMBO Tour; COMBO Box Body / Estate; CORSA C (F08, F68); 

CORSA C Box (F08, W5L); CORSA D; MERIVA; OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_); 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_); SIGNUM; SPEEDSTER; TIGRA TwinTop; 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_); 

VECTRA C GTS; VECTRA C; VECTRA C Estate; ZAFIRA (F75_); ZAFIRA

PORSCHE 

CARRERA GT

SAAB 

9‑3 (YS3F); 9‑3 Convertible (YS3F); 9‑3 Estate

VAUXHALL 

AGILA; ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV; ASTRA Mk IV Estate; 

ASTRA Mk IV Coupe; ASTRA MK IV Convertible; ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch; 

ASTRA MK V Hatchback; ASTRA MK V Estate; ASTRA TwinTop; ANTARA; 

COMBO; CORSA Mk II; CORSAVAN MK II; MERIVA; OMEGA; OMEGA Estate; 

SIGNUM; TIGRA TwinTop; VECTRA Hatchback; VECTRA; VECTRA Estate; 

VECTRA Mk II GTS; VECTRA Mk II; VECTRA Mk II Estate; VX220; ZAFIRA; 

ZAFIRA Mk II

A2C59513221Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

PEUGEOT 

106 I (1A, 1C)
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A2C59513222Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ALPINE 

A610

RENAULT 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_); CLIO I Box (S57_); ESPACE II (J/S63_); 

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_); LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_); MEGANE I (BA0/1_); 

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_); MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_); 

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_); MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_); 

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_); RAPID Box (F40_, G40_); 11 (B/C37_);  

19 I (B/C53_); 19 I Chamade (L53_); 19 I Cabriolet (D53_); 19 II (B/C53_);  

19 II Chamade (L53_); 19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_); 21 (B48_); 

21 Saloon (L48_); 21 Estate (K48_); 25 (B29_); MASTER I Bus (T__); 

MASTER I Box (T__)

A2C59513223Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Coupe (F07_); ASTRA G Convertible; 

COMBO Tour; COMBO Box Body / Estate; CORSA C (F08, F68); MERIVA; 

VECTRA C GTS; VECTRA C; ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV; ASTRA Mk IV Estate; 

ASTRA MK IV Convertible; ASTRAVAN Mk IV; COMBO; CORSA Mk II; MERIVA; 

ZAFIRA

A2C59513224Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CHEVROLET 

REZZO

DAEWOO 

LANOS (KLAT); LANOS Saloon (KLAT); LEGANZA (KLAV); MATIZ (KLYA); 

REZZO (KLAU)

OPEL 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); 

VECTRA B Estate (31_); ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV; ASTRA Mk IV Estate; 

ASTRA MK IV Convertible; FRONTERA Mk II; VECTRA Hatchback; VECTRA; 

VECTRA Estate; ZAFIRA
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A2C59513225Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

VW 

GOLF II (19E, 1G1); JETTA II (19E, 1G2); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); POLO (86C, 80); POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80); 

POLO Coupe (86C, 80); POLO Box (86CF)

A2C59513227Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

80 (81, 85, B2); COUPE (81, 85); 80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3); 80 (8C, B4); 

90 (81, 85, B2); 90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3); 100 (43, C2); 100 Avant (43, C2); 

100 (44, 44Q, C3); 100 Estate (44, 44Q, C3); 200 (43); 200 (44, 44Q); 

200 Avant (44, 44Q)

FIAT 

REGATA (138); REGATA Weekend; RITMO I (138A); RITMO II (138A)

LANCIA 

PRISMA (831AB0)

PININFARINA 

SPIDEREUROPA (DS)

SEAT 

TOLEDO I (1L)

SUBARU 

JUSTY I (KAD)

VW 

CADDY I (14); GOLF I Cabriolet (155); GOLF II (19E, 1G1); JETTA II (19E, 1G2); 

PASSAT (32B); PASSAT Saloon (32B); PASSAT Variant (32B); 

PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); SCIROCCO (53B)
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A2C59513228Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1)

SEAT 

CORDOBA (6L2); IBIZA IV (6L1); IBIZA V (6J5); IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1)

SKODA 

FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA; FABIA Combi; 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5); ROOMSTER (5J)

VW 

GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); POLO (9N_); POLO Saloon

A2C59513229Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E36); 3 Compact (E36); 3 Coupe (E36); 3 (E46); 3 Compact (E46); 

3 Coupe (E46); 3 Convertible (E46); 3 Touring (E46); 5 (E39); 5 Touring (E39); 

5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 7 (E38); 7 (E65, E66); 8 (E31); X3 (E83); X5 (E53); Z3; 

Z3 Coupe; Z4 (E85); Z8

LAND ROVER 

RANGE ROVER III (LM)

A2C59513230Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FORD 

ESCORT V (GAL); ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL); ESCORT V Convertible (ALL); 

ESCORT VI (GAL); ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL); ESCORT VI Estate (GAL); 

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL); ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL); 

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL); ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL); 

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL); ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL); 

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL); ESCORT '91 Express (AVL); 

ESCORT '95 Box (AVL); FIESTA III (GFJ); FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L); KA (RB_); 

ORION III (GAL); SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE); SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE); 

SCORPIO I Estate (GGE); SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR); 

SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR); SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG); 

SIERRA (GBG, GB4); SIERRA Estate (BNG); TRANSIT Bus (E_ _); 

TRANSIT Box (E_ _); TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)
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A2C59513231Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FORD 

FIESTA V (JH_, JD_); FOCUS (DAW, DBW); FOCUS Saloon (DFW); 

FOCUS Estate (DNW); FOCUS C‑MAX; C‑MAX; FOCUS II (DA_); 

FOCUS II Saloon (DA_); FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_); FOCUS II Convertible; 

GALAXY (WGR); TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _); 

TRANSIT Box (FA_ _); TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

FORD USA 

EXPLORER (U2)

VOLVO 

C30

A2C59513232Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FORD 

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_); FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_); GALAXY (WGR); PUMA (EC_); 

SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR); SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR); TRANSIT Bus (E_ _); 

TRANSIT Box (E_ _); TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

A2C59513233Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E46); 3 Compact (E46); 3 Coupe (E46); 3 Convertible (E46); 3 Touring (E46); 

5 (E39); 5 Touring (E39); 5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 7 (E38); 7 (E65, E66); 

X3 (E83); X5 (E53); Z3; Z3 Coupe; Z4 (E85)

LAND ROVER 

RANGE ROVER III (LM)
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A2C59513234Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

SEAT 

AROSA (6H)

VW 

LUPO (6X1, 6E1); POLO (6N2)

A2C59513235Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1); A4 (8E2, B6); A4 Avant (8E5, B6); A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE); 

A4 (8EC); A4 Avant (8ED); A6 (4B, C5); A6 Avant (4B, C5); ALLROAD (4BH); 

A8 (4E_); TT (8N3); TT Roadster (8N9)

PORSCHE 

CAYENNE (955)

SEAT 

AROSA (6H); CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); 

IBIZA III (6K1); INCA (6K9); LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); CADDY II Estate (9K9B); 

CADDY II Box (9K9A); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); 

LUPO (6X1, 6E1); NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7); 

PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6); PHAETON (3D2); 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5); POLO (6N2); 

TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7); MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF); 

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ); TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH); 

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ)
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A2C59513236Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Coupe (F07_); ASTRA G Convertible; 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_); CORSA C (F08, F68); MERIVA; VECTRA C GTS; 

VECTRA C; ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV; ASTRA Mk IV Estate; CORSA; 

CORSA Mk II; MERIVA; ZAFIRA

A2C59513237Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FIAT 

UNO (146A/E)

A2C59513238Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Coupe (F07_); ASTRA G Convertible; 

CORSA C (F08, F68); VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); 

VECTRA B Estate (31_); ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL 

CORSA Mk II

A2C59513239Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FORD 

FIESTA IV (JA, JB); FIESTA V (JH, JD); FUSION (JU)

MAZDA 

TRIBUTE (EP)
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A2C59513240Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1); A4 (8D2, B5); A4 (8E2, B6); A4 Avant (8E5, B6); 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE); A4 (8EC); A4 Avant (8ED); A6 (4B, C5); 

A6 Avant (4B, C5); A8 (4E_); TT (8N3); TT Roadster (8N9)

BMW 

5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 6 (E63); 6 Convertible (E64)

SKODA 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5); SUPERB (3U4)

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7); PASSAT (3B3); 

PASSAT Variant (3B6)

A2C59513241Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4B, C5); A6 Avant (4B, C5); 

ALLROAD (4BH); A8 (4D2, 4D8)

FORD 

GALAXY (WGR)

SKODA 

SUPERB (3U4)

VW 

PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5); PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6); 

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

A2C59513242Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

SEAT 

ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9); CORDOBA (6K2/C2); IBIZA II (6K1); TOLEDO I (1L)

VW 

GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7); 

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6); 

VENTO (1H2); TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW); 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA); TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)
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A2C59513288Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); ASTRA F Convertible (53_B); 

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_); TIGRA (95_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback; ASTRA Mk III; ASTRA Mk III Estate; CORSA; 

CORSA Convertible; TIGRA

A2C59513289Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

RENAULT 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_); RAPID Box (F40_, G40_); TWINGO (C06_); 

TWINGO Box (S06_)

A2C59513290Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

RENAULT 

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_); RAPID Box (F40_, G40_); 19 II (B/C53_); 

19 II Chamade (L53_)

A2C59513291Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

RENAULT 

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_); LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_); SAFRANE I (B54_); 

TWINGO (C06_); TWINGO Box (S06_); TRAFIC Bus (TXW); TRAFIC Box (TXX); 

TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)
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A2C59513292Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

VW 

CORRADO (53I); GOLF II (19E, 1G1); JETTA II (19E, 1G2); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); POLO (86C, 80); POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80); 

POLO Coupe (86C, 80); LT 28‑35 I Bus (281‑363); LT 28‑35 I Box (281‑363); 

LT 40‑55 I Box (291‑512); LT 28‑35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281‑363); 

LT 40‑55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293‑909)

A2C59513293Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); A6 (4B, C5); A8 (4D2, 4D8); COUPE (89, 8B); 

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4); 80 (8C, B4); 80 Avant (8C, B4); 100 (4A, C4); 

100 Avant (4A, C4)

FERRARI 

MONDIAL; MONDIAL Convertible

FIAT 

CROMA (154)

LANCIA 

Y10 (156)

SAAB 

9000 Hatchback

VOLVO 

740 (744); 740 Kombi (745)
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A2C59513294Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ALPINE 

V6

AUDI 

A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); COUPE (89, 8B); CABRIOLET (8G7, B4); 

80 (8C, B4); 80 Avant (8C, B4); 100 (4A, C4); 100 Avant (4A, C4)

CHRYSLER 

STRATUS (JA); STRATUS Convertible (JX)

DODGE 

STRATUS

PEUGEOT 

505 (551A)

RENAULT 

ESPACE II (J/S63_); 25 (B29_)

SEAT 

MARBELLA (28)

ZASTAVA 

YUGO; YUGO FLORIDA

A2C59513295Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

190 (W201); Saloon (W124); KOMBI Estate (S124); E‑CLASS (W124); 

E‑CLASS Estate (S124); SL (R107)
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A2C59513296Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

190 (W201); Saloon (W124); KOMBI Estate (S124); COUPE (C124); 

CABRIOLET (A124); S‑CLASS (W126); SL (R107)

A2C59513297Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_); ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_); 

CALIBRA A (85_); CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_);  

FRONTERA A (5_MWL4); KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_); 

KADETT E (39_, 49_); KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_); 

KADETT E Convertible (43B_); MONZA A (22_); OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_); 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_); OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_); 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_); SENATOR A (29_); SENATOR B (29_); 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_); VECTRA A (86_, 87_); 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback; ASTRA Mk II Convertible; ASTRA Mk III Hatchback; 

CALIBRA; CARLTON Mk III; CARLTON Mk III Estate; 

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback; CAVALIER Mk II; CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback; 

CAVALIER Mk III (87); FRONTERA; NOVA Hatchback; OMEGA; 

OMEGA Estate; SENATOR Mk II; VECTRA Hatchback; VECTRA; 

VECTRA Estate

A2C59513298Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

NISSAN 

MAXIMA Station Wagon

VW 

POLO (86C, 80); POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80); POLO Coupe (86C, 80); 

POLO Box (86CF)
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A2C59513299Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

RENAULT 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); KANGOO (KC0/1_); KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

A2C59513300Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); ASTRA F Convertible (53_B); CALIBRA A (85_); 

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2); OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_); 

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_); REKORD E (17_‑19_, 11_, 14_, 16_); 

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_); SENATOR B (29_); SINTRA; 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_); VECTRA A (86_, 87_); 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk II Convertible; ASTRA Mk III Hatchback; ASTRA Mk III; 

ASTRA Mk III Estate; ASTRA Mk III Convertible; CALIBRA; CARLTON Mk III; 

CARLTON Mk III Estate; CAVALIER Mk III (87); FRONTERA Sport; 

SENATOR Mk II; SINTRA; VECTRA Hatchback; VECTRA; VECTRA Estate

A2C59513301Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

5 (E34); 5 Touring (E34)
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A2C59513302Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E30); 3 Touring (E30); 3 Convertible (E30); 3 (E36); 3 Compact (E36); 

3 Coupe (E36); 3 Convertible (E36); 3 Touring (E36); 7 (E32); 8 (E31)

PORSCHE 

911 (964); 911 Convertible (964)

A2C59513303Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CITROËN 

AX (ZA‑_); BX (XB‑_); BX Break (XB‑_); CX II; CX II Break; C15 (VD‑_); VISA; 

C25 Box (280_, 290_)

PEUGEOT 

405 I (15B); 405 I Break (15E)

A2C59513304Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

C‑CLASS (W202); C‑CLASS Estate (S202); CLK (C208); 

CLK Convertible (A208); V‑CLASS (638/2); VITO Bus (638); VITO Box (638); 

SPRINTER 2‑t Bus (901, 902); SPRINTER 2‑t Box (901, 902); 

SPRINTER 2‑t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902); SPRINTER 3‑t Bus (903); 

SPRINTER 3‑t Box (903); SPRINTER 3‑t Flatbed / Chassis (903); 

SPRINTER 4‑t Bus (904); SPRINTER 4‑t Box (904); 

SPRINTER 4‑t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

VW 

LT 28‑35 II Bus (2DM); LT 28‑46 II Box (2DX0AE); 

LT 28‑46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)
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A2C59513305Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CITROËN 

AX (ZA‑_); C15 (VD‑_); XANTIA (X1); XM (Y3); XM Break (Y3); 

ZX (N2); ZX Break (N2); JUMPER Bus (230P); JUMPER Box (230L); 

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

FIAT 

DUCATO Bus (230); DUCATO Box (230L); DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

PEUGEOT 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 

306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5); 405 II (4B); 405 II Break (4E); 605 (6B); 

BOXER Bus (230P); BOXER Box (230L); BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

A2C59513306Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

C‑CLASS (W202); C‑CLASS Estate (S202); CLK (C208); 

CLK Convertible (A208); SPRINTER 3‑t Box (903)

A2C59513308Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E36); 3 Compact (E36); 3 Coupe (E36); 3 Convertible (E36); 3 Touring (E36); 

7 (E38); 8 (E31); Z3
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A2C59513309Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E36); 3 Compact (E36); 3 Coupe (E36); 3 Convertible (E36); 3 Touring (E36); 

5 (E34); 5 Touring (E34)

A2C59513310Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 Compact (E36); 3 (E46); 3 Coupe (E46); 3 Convertible (E46); 3 Touring (E46); 

X5 (E53); Z3

A2C59513311Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E46); 3 Compact (E46); 3 Coupe (E46); 3 Convertible (E46); 3 Touring (E46); 

5 (E39); 5 Touring (E39); 5 (E60); 5 Touring (E61); 7 (E65, E66); Z3; Z4 (E85)

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

C‑CLASS (W202); C‑CLASS Estate (S202); CLK (C208); 

CLK Convertible (A208)
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A2C59513312Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4B, C5); A6 Avant (4B, C5); 

ALLROAD (4BH); A8 (4D2, 4D8)

MG 

MG ZR

SKODA 

SUPERB (3U4)

VW 

PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6)

A2C59513313Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4A, C4); A6 Avant (4A, C4); A6 (4B, C5); 

A6 Avant (4B, C5)

FORD 

GALAXY (WGR)

VW 

GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); 

PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5); POLO (6N1); 

POLO Box (6NF); SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6); VENTO (1H2); 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW); 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA); TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

A2C59513314Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A4 (8E2, B6); A4 Avant (8E5, B6); A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE); A4 (8EC); 

A4 Avant (8ED); A8 (4E_)

SEAT 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); IBIZA III (6K1); 

INCA (6K9)

VW 

CADDY II Estate (9K9B); CADDY II Box (9K9A); LUPO (6X1, 6E1); 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5)
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A2C59513315Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A2 (8Z0); A3 (8L1); A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A4 (8E2, B6); 

A4 Avant (8E5, B6); TT Roadster (8N9)

FORD 

GALAXY (WGR)

SEAT 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); CORDOBA (6L2); IBIZA III (6K1); IBIZA IV (6L1); 

LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 

FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA Praktik; 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5); SUPERB (3U4)

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); 

GOLF V (1K1); NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7); 

PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5); PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6); 

POLO (9N_); POLO Saloon

A2C59513316Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1); A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A4 (8E2, B6); A4 Avant (8E5, B6); 

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE); A4 (8EC); A4 Avant (8ED); A6 (4B, C5); 

A6 Avant (4B, C5); A8 (4E_); TT (8N3); TT Roadster (8N9)

OPEL 

SIGNUM; VECTRA C GTS; VECTRA C; VECTRA C Estate

SEAT 

ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9); AROSA (6H)

SKODA 

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5); SUPERB (3U4)

VAUXHALL 

SIGNUM; VECTRA Mk II GTS; VECTRA Mk II; VECTRA Mk II Estate

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); 

LUPO (6X1, 6E1); PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5); PASSAT (3B3); 

PASSAT Variant (3B6); PHAETON (3D2); SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6); 

TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)
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A2C59513317Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

C‑CLASS Estate (S202); C‑CLASS (W203); C‑CLASS T‑Model (S203); 

C‑CLASS Coupe (CL203); C CLASS (W204); C CLASS T‑Model (S204); 

CLK (C208); CLK Convertible (A208); CLK (C209); CLK Convertible (A209); 

E‑CLASS (W210); E‑CLASS Estate (S210); E‑CLASS (W211); 

E‑CLASS T‑Model (S211); SLK (R171); M‑CLASS (W164); R‑CLASS (W251); 

G‑CLASS (W463); G‑CLASS Cabrio (W463)

A2C59513318Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CHRYSLER 

CROSSFIRE; CROSSFIRE Roadster

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

A‑CLASS (W168); VANEO (414); C‑CLASS Estate (S202); C‑CLASS (W203); 

C‑CLASS T‑Model (S203); C‑CLASS Coupe (CL203); CLK (C208); 

CLK Convertible (A208); CLK (C209); CLK Convertible (A209); 

E‑CLASS (W210); E‑CLASS Estate (S210); E‑CLASS (W211); 

E‑CLASS T‑Model (S211); S‑CLASS (W220); S‑CLASS (W221); 

S‑CLASS Coupe (C215); CLS (C219); SL (R230); SLK (R170); SLR (R199); 

M‑CLASS (W163); G‑CLASS (W463); G‑CLASS Cabrio (W463); 

VIANO (W639); VITO Bus (W639); VITO Box (W639)

SMART 

CROSSBLADE; ROADSTER; ROADSTER Coupe; CITY‑COUPE (MC01); 

CABRIO; FORTWO Coupe; FORTWO cabrio
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A2C59513319Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1); TT (8N3); TT Roadster (8N9)

SEAT 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); CORDOBA Vario (6K5); CORDOBA (6L2); 

IBIZA IV (6L1); IBIZA V (6J5); IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1); INCA (6K9); 

LEON (1M1)

SKODA 

FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA Praktik; FABIA; 

FABIA Combi; OCTAVIA (1U2); ROOMSTER (5J)

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); CADDY II Estate (9K9B); 

CADDY II Box (9K9A); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); LUPO (6X1, 6E1); 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7); POLO (9N_)

A2C59513320Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ALFA ROMEO 

145 (930); 146 (930)

FIAT 

BRAVA (182); BRAVO (182); MAREA (185); MULTIPLA (186); PALIO (178BX); 

PUNTO (176); SIENA (178_)

A2C59513321Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CITROËN 

AX (ZA‑_); C5 (DC_); C5 Break (DE_); XSARA (N1); XSARA Break (N2); 

XSARA Coupe (N0); ZX (N2); ZX Break (N2)

PEUGEOT 

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5); 405 II (4B); 405 II Break (4E); 406 (8B); 

406 Break (8E/F); 406 Coupe (8C); 407 (6D_); 407 SW (6E_)
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A2C59513322Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

FIAT 

BRAVA (182); BRAVO (182); MAREA (185); MAREA Weekend (185); 

MULTIPLA (186); PALIO (178BX); PALIO Weekend (178DX); PUNTO (188); 

SIENA (178_); STILO (192); STILO Multi Wagon (192)

LANCIA 

DEDRA (835); DEDRA SW (835); DELTA II (836); LYBRA (839AX); 

LYBRA SW (839BX)

A2C59513323Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

SKODA 

FABIA (6Y2); FABIA Saloon (6Y3); FABIA Combi (6Y5); FABIA Praktik

VW 

FOX (5Z1)

A2C59513324Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

RENAULT 

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_); LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

A2C59513325Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

SEAT 

AROSA (6H)

SKODA 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW 

LUPO (6X1, 6E1); POLO (6N1)
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A2C59513326Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

DACIA 

LOGAN; LOGAN MCV

RENAULT 

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_); CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1); 

KANGOO (KC0/1_); KANGOO Express (FC0/1_); LAGUNA (B56_, 556_); 

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_); MODUS (F/JP0_); THALIA (LB0/1/2_); 

TWINGO (C06_); TWINGO Box (S06_)

A2C59513327Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Coupe (F07_); ASTRA G Convertible; 

ASTRA H; ASTRA H GTC; ASTRA H Estate; ASTRA H TwinTop; 

CORSA C (F08, F68); MERIVA; OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_); 

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_); SIGNUM; TIGRA TwinTop; 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_); 

VECTRA C GTS; VECTRA C; VECTRA C Estate; ZAFIRA (F75_)

A2C59513328Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Coupe (F07_); ASTRA G Convertible; 

ASTRA G Box (F70); ASTRA H; ASTRA H GTC; ASTRA H Estate; 

ASTRA H TwinTop; CORSA C (F08, F68); MERIVA; SIGNUM; TIGRA TwinTop; 

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_); 

VECTRA C GTS; VECTRA C; VECTRA C Estate; ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV; ASTRA Mk IV Estate; 

ASTRAVAN Mk IV
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A2C59513329Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A4 (8E2, B6); A4 Avant (8E5, B6); A4 (8EC); 

A4 Avant (8ED)

SKODA 

SUPERB (3U4)

VW 

PASSAT (3B2); PASSAT Variant (3B5); PASSAT (3B3); PASSAT Variant (3B6)

A2C59513330Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E36); 3 Coupe (E36); 3 Convertible (E36); 3 (E46); 3 Compact (E46); 

3 Coupe (E46); 3 Convertible (E46); 3 Touring (E46); 5 (E39); 5 Touring (E39); 

7 (E38); Z3; Z4 (E85)

A2C59513331Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

SEAT 

CORDOBA Vario (6K5)

VW 

GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7); 

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); 

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2); POLO Variant (6KV5); VENTO (1H2); 

TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW); 

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA); TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

A2C59513332Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E30); 3 Touring (E30); 3 Convertible (E30); 3 (E36); 5 (E34); 5 Touring (E34); 

Z1
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A2C59513333Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

MERCEDES‑BENZ 

A‑CLASS (W169); B‑CLASS (W245); C‑CLASS (W203); 

C‑CLASS T‑Model (S203); C‑CLASS Coupe (CL203); C CLASS (W204); 

C CLASS T‑Model (S204); CLK (C209); CLK Convertible (A209); 

E‑CLASS (W211); E‑CLASS T‑Model (S211); S‑CLASS (W221); 

CLS (C219); SL (R230); SLK (R171); M‑CLASS (W164); R‑CLASS (W251); 

GL‑CLASS (X164); VIANO (W639)

A2C59513334Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A8 (4E_)

MITSUBISHI 

COLT VI; COLT CZC Convertible

SEAT 

AROSA (6H)

SMART 

FORFOUR

VW 

POLO (6N2)

A2C59513335Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ALFA ROMEO 

147 (937); 156 (932); 156 Sportwagon (932); 166 (936); GT; GTV (916C_); 

MITO; SPIDER (916S_)

FIAT 

BRAVA (182); BRAVO (182); BRAVO; COUPE (FA/175); DOBLO (119); 

DOBLO Cargo (223); GRANDE PUNTO (199); LINEA; MAREA (185); 

MAREA Weekend (185); PALIO Weekend (178DX); PANDA (169); 

SIENA (178_); STILO (192); STILO Multi Wagon (192); 500

LANCIA 

DELTA III; KAPPA (838A); KAPPA SW (838B); KAPPA Coupe (838); 

LYBRA (839AX); LYBRA SW (839BX); THESIS (841AX)
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A2C59513337Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ALFA ROMEO 

145 (930); 146 (930); 156 (932); 156 Sportwagon (932); 166 (936); 

GTV (916C_); SPIDER (916S_)

FIAT 

DOBLO (119); DOBLO Cargo (223)

LANCIA 

KAPPA (838A); KAPPA SW (838B); KAPPA Coupe (838)

A2C59513338Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1); A3 (8P1); A3 Sportback (8PA); A6 (4F2); A6 Avant (4F5); TT (8N3); 

TT Roadster (8N9)

SEAT 

ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9); ALTEA (5P1); ALTEA XL (5P5); IBIZA IV (6L1); 

LEON (1M1); LEON (1P1); TOLEDO II (1M2); TOLEDO III (5P2)

SKODA 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5); OCTAVIA (1Z3); OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); EOS; GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); 

GOLF V (1K1); GOLF V PLUS (5M1, 521); JETTA III (1K2); 

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7); PHAETON (3D2); 

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6); TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)
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A2C59513339Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

CITROËN 

BERLINGO (MF); BERLINGO Box (M_); C4 (LC_); C4 Coupe (LA_); 

EVASION (22, U6); XSARA (N1); XSARA Break (N2); XSARA Coupe (N0)

FERRARI 

360 MODENA (F131); 360 MODENA Spider (F131)

FIAT 

ULYSSE (220)

LANCIA 

ZETA (220)

PEUGEOT 

206 Hatchback (2A/C); 206 SW (2E/K); 206 CC (2D); 306 (7B, N3, N5); 

306 Break (7E, N3, N5); 307 (3A/C); 307 Break (3E); 307 SW (3H); 

307 CC (3B); 406 (8B); 406 Break (8E/F); 406 Coupe (8C); 407 (6D_); 

407 SW (6E_); 607 (9D, 9U)

VOLVO 

S60; V70 II Estate (P80_); XC70 CROSS COUNTRY; S80 (TS, XY); XC 90

A2C59513340Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); ASTRA F Convertible (53_B); 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); ASTRA G Coupe (F07_); CALIBRA A (85_); 

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_); VECTRA A (86_, 87_); ZAFIRA (F75_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback; ASTRA Mk III; ASTRA Mk III Estate; 

ASTRA Mk III Convertible; ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV; 

ASTRA Mk IV Estate; ASTRA Mk IV Coupe; CALIBRA; 

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback; CAVALIER Mk III (87); ZAFIRA
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A2C59513341Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

ROVER 

100 (METRO) (XP); 100 Convertible (XP); 200 Hatchback (XW); 

200 Coupe (XW); 200 (RF); 400 (XW); 400 Hatchback (RT); 400 (RT); 

600 (RH); 800 Hatchback (XS); 800 (XS); CABRIOLET (XW); MINI MK I; 

MINI MK I Convertible (XN)

A2C59513342Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

OPEL 

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_); ASTRA F (56_, 57_); 

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_); ASTRA F Convertible (53_B); 

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_); ASTRA G Saloon (F69_); 

ASTRA G Estate (F35_); CALIBRA A (85_); VECTRA B Hatchback (38_); 

VECTRA B (36_); VECTRA B Estate (31_)

VAUXHALL 

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback; ASTRA Mk III; ASTRA Mk III Estate; 

ASTRA Mk III Convertible; ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback; ASTRA Mk IV; 

ASTRA Mk IV Estate; CALIBRA; VECTRA Hatchback; VECTRA; 

VECTRA Estate

A2C59513343Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

BMW 

3 (E36); 3 Compact (E36); 3 Coupe (E36); 3 Convertible (E36); 3 Touring (E36); 

5 (E39); 5 Touring (E39); 7 (E38)
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A2C59513345Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

JEEP 

CHEROKEE (XJ); GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)

VW 

CORRADO (53I); GOLF III (1H1); GOLF III Variant (1H5); PASSAT (3A2, 35I); 

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I); VENTO (1H2)

A2C59513347Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

AUDI 

A3 (8L1); A4 (8D2, B5); A4 Avant (8D5, B5); A6 (4B, C5); A6 Avant (4B, C5)

SEAT 

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2); IBIZA III (6K1); LEON (1M1); TOLEDO II (1M2)

SKODA 

OCTAVIA (1U2); OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

VW 

BORA (1J2); BORA Estate (1J6); GOLF IV (1J1); GOLF IV Variant (1J5); 

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7); NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1); PASSAT (3B2); 

PASSAT Variant (3B5); TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

A2C59513454Z 
Oxygen Sensor (OxyS) 
 

MERCEDES 

C‑KLASSE (W202); C‑KLASSE Kombi (S202); CLK (C208); CLK Carbriolet (A208)
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

ALFA ROMEO

75 (162B)

1.6 (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.85 C 09.89 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (162.B1H) (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.89 C 02.92 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (162.B1L, 162.B1F) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.89 C 02.92 AR 06168, AR 61102 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  (162.B1H) (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.89 C 02.92 AR 61201 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 T.S. (162.4CB, 162.B4, 162.B4A) (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.87 C 02.92 AR 06166, AR 06224 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 V6 CAT (113 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.88 C 04.89 AR 01648 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

3.0 V6 (162.B6A) CAT (136 kW | 3.0 Litre)

02.87 C 01.90 AR 06124 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 (162.B6C) (141 kW | 3.0 Litre)

02.90 C 02.92 AR 61503 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

145 (930)

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.96 C 01.01 AR 33503, AR 38501 C3148498 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.96 C 01.01 AR 33503, AR 38501 3148498C

C3174687

A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.98 C 01.01 AR 33503, AR 38501 3174687C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.94 C 12.96 AR 33201 C3014142 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.96 C 01.01 AR 67601, AR 38201 C3174687 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.96 C 01.01 AR 67601, AR 38201 3174687C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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145 (930)

1.7 i.e. 16V (95 kW | 1.7 Litre)

10.94 C 12.96 AR 33401 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.96 C 12.98 AR 67106, AR 38401 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. 16V (106 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.98 C 04.99 AR 32201 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V T.S. (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.95 C 01.01 AR 67204 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.98 C 01.01 AR 32301 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

146 (930)

1.4 i.e. 16V T.S. (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.96 C 01.01 AR 33503, AR 38501 C0129332 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.96 C 01.01 AR 33503, AR 38501 0129332C

C0165088

A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.98 C 01.01 AR 33503, AR 38501 0165088C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.94 C 12.94 AR 33201 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. 16V T.S. (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.96 C 01.01 AR 67601, AR 38201 C0165088 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.96 C 01.01 AR 67601, AR 38201 0165088C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.7 i.e. 16V (95 kW | 1.7 Litre)

12.94 C 12.96 AR 33401 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.96 C 01.01 AR 67106, AR 38401 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. 16V T.S. (106 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.98 C 01.01 AR 32201 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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146 (930)

2.0 16V T.S. (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.96 C 01.01 AR 67204 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Quadrifoglio (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.98 C 01.01 AR 32301 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

147 (937)

1.6 16V T.SPARK ECO (937AXA1A) (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.01 C AR 37203 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.01 C AR 37203 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 16V T.SPARK (937AXB1A) (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.01 C AR 32104 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

2.0 16V T.SPARK (937AXC1_) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.01 C AR 32310 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

3.2 GTA (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.03 C 09.04 932 A.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

02.03 C 09.04 932 A.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

155 (167)

1.6 16V T.S. (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.96 C 08.97 AR 67601 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.7 T.S. 16V (103 kW | 1.7 Litre)

05.96 C 08.97 AR 67106 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 T.S. 16V (167.A2G) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.95 C 08.97 AR 67204 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (167.A2B, 167.A2C, 167.A2E) (137 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.92 C 03.95 AR 67203 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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155 (167)

2.0 16V Turbo Q4 (140 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.95 C 08.97 AR 67203 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 TD (167.A1A) (92 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.93 C 03.95 VM 07 B, VM 31 B A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

156 (932)

1.6 16V T.SPARK (932A4) (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 03.03 AR 67601, AR 32102, AR 32104, 

AR 32103

A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

09.97 C 03.03 AR 67601, AR 32102, AR 32104, 

AR 32103

0023373C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A31__) (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.00 C 09.05 AR 32205 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3) (106 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.97 C 10.00 AR 32201 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A21__) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C 03.02 AR 32310 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2) (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.97 C 10.00 AR 32301 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 JTS (932AXA) (122 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.02 C 09.05 937 A1.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

2.5 V6 24V (932A1) (140 kW | 2.5 Litre)

02.99 C 10.00 AR 32401 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

09.97 C 10.00 AR 32401 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 V6 24V (932A11_) (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.00 C 09.05 AR 32405 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

10.00 C 09.05 AR 32405 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25
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156 (932)

3.2 GTA (932AXB) (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.02 C 09.05 932 A.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

03.02 C 09.05 932 A.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

156 Sportwagon (932)

1.6 16V T.SPARK. (932A4) (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 05.06 AR 32102, AR 67601, AR 32104, 

AR 32103

A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

05.00 C 03.03 AR 32102, AR 67601, AR 32104, 

AR 32103

0023373C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932B31__) (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.00 C 05.06 AR 32205 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

1.8 16V T.SPARK (932A3) (106 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.00 C 10.00 AR 32201 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932B21__) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C 03.02 AR 32310 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

2.0 16V T.SPARK (932A2) (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.00 C 10.00 AR 32301 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 JTS (932BXA) (122 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.02 C 05.06 937 A1.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

2.5 V6 24V (932A1) (140 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.00 C 10.00 AR 32401 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

05.00 C 10.00 AR 32401 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 V6 24V (932B11_) (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.00 C 05.06 AR 32405 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

10.00 C 05.06 AR 32405 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25



Product Application

59

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

ALFA ROMEO

156 Sportwagon (932)

3.2 GTA (932BXB) (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.02 C 05.06 932 A.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

03.02 C 05.06 932 A.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

164 (164)

2.0 (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 09.92 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 T.S. (164.A2C, 164.A2L) (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.90 C 09.92 AR 06416 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 V6 Turbo (164.K3) (148 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.92 C 09.98 AR 64102 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 V6 Turbo (164.A2G, 164.A2F) (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.91 C 09.92 AR 64101 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 V6 (164.AD, 164.AH, 164.AB) (135 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.87 C 09.92 AR 06412 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 (164.A) (141 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.87 C 09.92 AR 06410 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 i.e. QV (164.AG) (147 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.90 C 09.92 AR 06430, AR 64301 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

166 (936)

2.0 T.Spark (936A3B__) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.03 C 09.03 AR 36301 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 T.Spark (936A3A__) (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.98 C 10.00 AR 34103 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 V6 (936A3___) (151 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.98 C 09.03 AR 34102 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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166 (936)

2.5 V6 24V (936A21__) (138 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.00 C AR 36201 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 1-3

10.00 C AR 36201 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 4-6

2.5 V6 24V (936A2___) (140 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.98 C 10.00 AR 34201 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 24V (936A11__) (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.00 C AR 36101 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3

10.00 C AR 36101 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 4-6

3.0 V6 24V (936A1___) (166 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.98 C 10.00 AR 34301 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.2 V6 24V (176 kW | 3.2 Litre)

10.03 C 936 A.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 1-3

10.03 C 936 A.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 4-6

GT

1.8 TS (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.04 C AR 32205 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Centre (T12); T21; 

T25; T26

2.0 JTS (121 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.03 C 932 A2.000, 937 A1.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

3.2 GTA (176 kW | 3.2 Litre)

11.03 C 936 A.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

11.03 C 936 A.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25
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GTV (916C_)

1.8 16V  (916C3) (106 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 02.03 AR 32201 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916.C2__, 916C2C00) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.00 C 02.03 AR 32310, AR 16201 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

08.00 C 02.03 AR 32310, AR 16201 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916C2C) (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 AR 32301 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 JTS (121 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.03 C 937 A1.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T25; T26

04.03 C 937 A1.000 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 V6 Turbo (916.C2A) (148 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.95 C AR 16202 C6003388 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 V6 24V (916.C1B__) (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.00 C 02.03 AR 16105 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

10.00 C 02.03 AR 16105 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

3.0 V6 24V (916.C1) (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.98 C 10.00 AR 16102 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Front (T15); T21; 

T25

02.97 C 10.00 AR 16102 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Rear (T7); T21; 

T25

3.2 V6 24V (176 kW | 3.2 Litre)

04.03 C 936 A6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

04.03 C 936 A6.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25
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MITO

1.4 (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.08 C 955 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 TB (114 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.08 C 199 A8.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.08 C 199 A8.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

RZ

3.0 V6 Zagato (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.92 C 12.93 AR 61501 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SPIDER (115)

2000 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.89 C 12.90 AR 01544 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.90 C 12.93 AR 01588 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SPIDER (916S_)

1.8 16V (916S3) (106 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 02.03 AR 32201 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2C00) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.00 C 04.05 AR 16201, AR 32310 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

08.00 C 04.05 AR 16201, AR 32310 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

2.0 T.SPARK 16V (916S2B) (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 AR 32301 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 JTS (121 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.03 C 04.05 937 A1.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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SPIDER (916S_)

3.0 V6 (916S1B00) (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.00 C 02.03 AR 16105 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

10.00 C 02.03 AR 16105 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

3.2 V6 24V (176 kW | 3.2 Litre)

04.03 C 04.05 936 A6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

04.03 C 04.05 936 A6.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

SZ

3.0 V6 Zagato (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.89 C 12.91 AR 61501 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ALPINE

A610

3.0 TURBO (184 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.91 C 12.93 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

V6

2.5 TURBO (136 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.87 C 12.90 Z7U-734 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ASTON MARTIN

DB7 Coupe

3.2 (250 kW | 3.2 Litre)

01.94 C A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

01.94 C A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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ASTON MARTIN

DB7 Coupe

5.9 (309 kW | 5.9 Litre)

03.99 C A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

AUDI

A2 (8Z0)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.00 C 04.02 AUA, BBY A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

A3 (8L1)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.96 C 03.97 AEH, AKL, APF CV-095 000 A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.97 C 07.98 AEH, AKL, APF V-095 001C A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.98 C 08.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.98 C 08.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

08.98 C 08.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 04.02 AVU, BFQ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 04.02 AVU, BFQ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

09.00 C 06.03 AVU, BFQ A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.96 C 05.97 AGN, APG CV-106 585 A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.97 C 06.01 AGN, APG A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.98 C AGN, APG A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8  quattro (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.98 C 06.99 AGN A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.97 C 06.03 AGU, AQA, ARZ, AUM A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.99 C 08.00 AGU, AQA, ARZ, AUM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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AUDI

A3 (8L1)

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.98 C 08.00 AGU, AQA, ARZ, AUM A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 AGU, AQA, ARX W-000 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 06.03 AGU, AQA, ARX A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

08.98 C 08.00 AGU, AQA, ARX A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.99 C 05.00 AJQ, APP, ARY, AUQ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

07.99 C 08.00 AJQ, APP, ARY, AUQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T22; T25; T26

1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 06.03 AJQ, ARY A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

11.98 C 08.00 AJQ, ARY A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S3 quattro (154 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.00 C APY, AMK, AUL 1-060 001C A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

03.99 C 09.00 APY, AMK, AUL A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

09.00 C 12.00 APY, AMK, AUL C1-060 000 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

09.99 C 09.00 APY, AMK, AUL A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S3 quattro (165 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.01 C BAM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

A3 (8P1)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.03 C 11.06 AXW, BLX, BLY, BMB, BLR, BVY, 

BVZ

A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

A3 Sportback (8PA)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.05 C 10.05 BLX, BLY, BLR, BVY, BVZ, BMB A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

A4 (8D2, B5)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 07.00 ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.99 C 07.00 ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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AUDI

A4 (8D2, B5)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.99 C 07.00 ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.95 C 12.98 AFY C8D..X..199 999 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.99 C 11.00 AFY A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  quattro (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.95 C 12.98 AFY C8D..X..199 999 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.99 C 10.00 AFY A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 12.98 ADR, APT, ARG, AVV C8D..X..199 999 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.99 C 04.99 ADR, APT, ARG, AVV A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  quattro (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 12.98 ADR, APT, ARG C8D..X..199 999 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.99 C 04.99 ADR, APT, ARG A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 07.96 AEB, ARK, APU, ANB, AWT CT-400 000 A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.97 C 07.98 AEB, ARK, APU, ANB, AWT w-000 001C A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.99 C 07.99 AEB, ARK, APU, ANB, AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

02.99 C 11.00 AEB, ARK, APU, ANB, AWT A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.00 C 10.00 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.95 C 07.96 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT CT-400 000 A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.97 C 12.98 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT w-000 001C A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.99 C 06.00 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

02.99 C 10.00 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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AUDI

A4 (8D2, B5)

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.97 C 11.00 AJL A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.99 C 11.00 AJL A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.99 C 11.00 AJL A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.97 C 10.00 AJL A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.4 (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 AJG, APZ, AMM A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

02.99 C 11.00 AJG, APZ, AMM A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4  quattro (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 APZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

02.99 C 06.00 APZ A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

2.4 (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

02.99 C 11.00 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4  quattro (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

07.99 C 10.00 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

07.99 C 11.00 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26
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AUDI

A4 (8D2, B5)

S4 quattro (195 kW | 2.7 Litre)

10.97 C 11.00 AGB, AZB A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

02.99 C 10.00 AGB, AZB A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

08.97 C 12.98 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

01.99 C 11.00 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

07.99 C 10.00 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

07.99 C 10.00 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.96 C 07.00 ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.99 C 07.99 ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

07.99 C 07.99 ADP, AHL, ANA, ARM A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.95 C 12.98 AFY A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.99 C 09.01 AFY A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  quattro (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.95 C 12.98 AFY C8D..X..199 999 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.99 C 09.01 AFY A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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AUDI

A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.96 C 12.98 ADR, APT, ARG, AVV A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.99 C 04.99 ADR, APT, ARG, AVV A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  quattro (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.98 C 09.01 ADR, APT, ARG C8D..X..199 999 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.99 C 04.99 ADR, APT, ARG A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.96 C 07.96 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT CT-400 000 A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.97 C 07.98 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT w-000 001C A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 09.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.99 C 09.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.96 C 07.96 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT CT-400 000 A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.97 C 12.98 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT w-000 001C A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.99 C 09.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

07.99 C 09.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.99 C 07.98 AJL w-000 001C A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.97 C 09.01 AJL A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.4 (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

02.99 C 09.01 AJG, APZ, AMM A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4  quattro (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 APZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25
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AUDI

A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

2.4  quattro (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

02.99 C 09.01 APZ A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

2.4 (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

02.99 C 09.01 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4  quattro (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

07.99 C 09.01 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

07.99 C 09.01 AGA, ALF, AML, ARJ, APS A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

S4 quattro (195 kW | 2.7 Litre)

10.97 C 09.01 AGB, AZB A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

02.99 C 09.01 AGB, AZB A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

RS4 quattro (280 kW | 2.7 Litre)

06.00 C 10.00 ASJ, AZR A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

06.00 C 10.00 ASJ, AZR A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T22; T26

2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.96 C 07.97 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

01.99 C 09.01 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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AUDI

A4 Avant (8D5, B5)

2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

08.97 C 07.98 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

07.99 C 09.01 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 09.01 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

A4 (8E2, B6)

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.02 C 12.04 ALZ C3-000 001 A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

12.00 C 04.02 ALZ C2-400 000 A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

12.00 C 12.04 ALZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.00 C 06.02 AVJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.01 C 06.02 AVJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26

1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.00 C 06.02 AVJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.00 C 06.02 AVJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.02 C 12.04 BFB, BKB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.02 C 12.04 BFB, BKB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.02 C 12.04 BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.02 C 12.04 BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.01 C 06.02 AMB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.01 C 06.02 AMB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26
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AUDI

A4 (8E2, B6)

1.8 T quattro (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.01 C 12.04 AMB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

07.01 C 12.04 AMB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26

1.8 T (140 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.02 C 12.04 BEX A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.02 C 12.04 BEX A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (140 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.02 C 12.04 BEX A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.02 C 12.04 BEX A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.00 C 12.04 ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.00 C 09.04 ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.02 C 12.04 AWA A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.02 C 12.04 AWA A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.4 (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

09.01 C 05.03 AMM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T22; T25

09.01 C 12.04 AMM A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.4 (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

09.01 C 12.04 BDV A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.01 C 12.04 BDV A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

3.0 (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.02 C 04.02 BBJ 3-000 001C

C2-400 000

A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26

3.0  quattro (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

04.01 C 04.02 BBJ C2-400 000 A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26
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AUDI

A4 (8E2, B6)

3.0 (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

12.00 C 04.01 ASN, AVK 3-000 001C

C2-400 000

A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

09.01 C 06.02 ASN, AVK A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

3.0  quattro (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

12.00 C 04.02 ASN, AVK 4-000 001C

C2-400 000

A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T21; T22; T26

09.01 C 06.02 ASN, AVK A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

A4 Avant (8E5, B6)

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.02 C 12.04 ALZ 3-000 001C A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.01 C 04.02 ALZ C2-400 000 A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.01 C 12.04 ALZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.01 C 06.02 AVJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.01 C 06.02 AVJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.01 C 06.02 AVJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.01 C 06.02 AVJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.02 C 12.04 BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.02 C 12.04 BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.02 C 12.04 BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.02 C 12.04 BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.01 C 12.04 AMB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

09.01 C 12.04 AMB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26
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AUDI

A4 Avant (8E5, B6)

1.8 T (140 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.02 C 12.04 BEX A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.02 C 12.04 BEX A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T quattro (140 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.02 C 12.04 BEX A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.02 C 12.04 BEX A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.01 C 12.04 ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.01 C 09.04 ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.02 C 12.04 AWA A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.02 C 12.04 AWA A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.4 (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

09.01 C 12.04 AMM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.01 C 12.04 AMM A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.4 (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

09.01 C 12.04 BDV A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.01 C 12.04 BDV A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

3.0 (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.01 C 04.02 BBJ 2-400 000C

C3-000 001

A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T21; T22; T26

3.0  quattro (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.01 C 04.02 BBJ 4-000 001C

C2-400 000

A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T21; T22; T26

3.0 (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.02 C 04.02 ASN 3-000 001C

C2-400 000

A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T21; T22; T26

3.0  quattro (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.03 C 04.02 ASN, AVK 4-000 001C

C2-400 000

A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T21; T22; T26
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AUDI

A4 Avant (8E5, B6)

3.0  quattro (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.01 C 06.02 ASN, AVK A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

A4 Convertible (8H7, 8HE)

1.8 T (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.02 C 12.05 BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.02 C 12.05 BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.03 C BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.03 C 12.05 BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.04 C 12.05 ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.04 C 12.05 ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.4 (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

04.02 C 12.05 AMM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

04.02 C 12.05 AMM A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.4 (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

04.02 C 12.05 BDV A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

04.02 C 12.05 BDV A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

3.0 (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

04.02 C 12.05 ASN A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

3.0  quattro (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.03 C 12.05 ASN A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T21; T26

A4 (8EC)

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.04 C ALZ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.04 C ALZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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AUDI

A4 (8EC)

1.8 T (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.04 C BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.04 C BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.04 C BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.04 C BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.04 C ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.04 C ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.0 (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.04 C 05.06 BBJ A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

3.0  quattro (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.04 C 05.06 BBJ A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T21; T26

A4 Avant (8ED)

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.04 C ALZ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.04 C ALZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.04 C BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.04 C BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.04 C BFB A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.04 C BFB A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.04 C ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.04 C ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.0 (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.04 C 05.06 BBJ A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26
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AUDI

A4 Avant (8ED)

3.0  quattro (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.04 C 05.06 BBJ A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T21; T26

A6 (4A, C4)

2.0 (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.95 C 06.96 AAE A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 10.97 ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 10.97 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 10.97 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3 (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

07.94 C 12.95 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3  quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.94 C 12.95 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)

06.94 C 10.97 ACZ A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.94 C 10.97 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.94 C 03.97 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.94 C 10.97 AAH, AEJ, AFC A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.94 C 10.97 AAH, AEJ A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

12.95 C 10.97 ACK A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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AUDI

A6 (4A, C4)

2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

12.95 C 10.97 ACK A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S6 Turbo quattro (169 kW | 2.2 Litre)

06.94 C 10.97 AAN A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

S6 4.2 quattro (213 kW | 4.2 Litre)

07.94 C 10.97 AEC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S6 Plus quattro (240 kW | 4.2 Litre)

06.96 C 10.97 AHK A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

A6 Avant (4A, C4)

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 06.96 ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 09.97 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 09.97 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3 (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

07.94 C 12.95 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3  quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.94 C 12.95 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.4 (110 kW | 2.4 Litre)

07.96 C 09.97 AFM A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.95 C 02.97 ACZ A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.94 C 09.97 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.94 C 09.97 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25



Product Application

79

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information
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A6 Avant (4A, C4)

2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.94 C 09.97 AAH, AEJ A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.94 C 09.97 AAH, AEJ A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

12.95 C 09.97 ACK A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

12.95 C 09.97 ACK A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S6 Turbo quattro (169 kW | 2.2 Litre)

07.94 C 07.97 AAN A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28

S6 4.2 quattro (213 kW | 4.2 Litre)

07.94 C 10.97 AEC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S6 Plus quattro (240 kW | 4.2 Litre)

06.96 C 10.97 AHK A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

A6 (4B, C5)

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.97 C 10.98 AFY C4B..X..036 900 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.98 C 08.00 AFY A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.99 C 10.98 AJP, AQE, ARH, ANQ C4B..X..036 900 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.98 C 04.99 AJP, AQE, ARH, ANQ X-036 901C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.00 C 05.04 AEB, AWL, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.97 C 01.99 AEB, AWL, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.99 C 05.01 AEB, AWL, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

01.99 C 05.01 AEB, AWL, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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A6 (4B, C5)

1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.00 C 05.04 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.97 C 01.99 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.99 C 05.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

01.99 C 05.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.97 C 05.01 AJL A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.97 C 05.01 AJL A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.01 C 05.04 ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.01 C 05.04 ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.4 (100 kW | 2.4 Litre)

07.98 C 12.98 ALW, ARN, ASM CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

06.01 C 05.04 ALW, ARN, ASM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

12.98 C 01.99 ALW, ARN, ASM X..067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALW, ARN, ASM A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

2.4 (115 kW | 2.4 Litre)

04.98 C 12.98 APC A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 05.01 APC X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4  quattro (115 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.98 C 12.98 APC CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25
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A6 (4B, C5)

2.4  quattro (115 kW | 2.4 Litre)

12.98 C 07.99 APC X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

2.4 (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

04.97 C 12.98 AJG, APZ, AMM CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.01 C 05.04 AJG, APZ, AMM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 01.99 AJG, APZ, AMM X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4  quattro (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

05.97 C 12.98 AJG, APZ CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 01.99 AJG, APZ X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4 (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)

04.97 C 07.98 ALF, AGA, ARJ, APS, AML CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T22; T25

12.98 C 01.99 ALF, AGA, ARJ, APS, AML X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

02.97 C 03.97 ALF, AGA, ARJ, APS, AML A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.00 C 01.05 ALF, AGA, ARJ, APS, AML A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.4  quattro (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)

04.97 C 12.98 ALF, AGA, AML, APS, ARJ CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 01.99 ALF, AGA, AML, APS, ARJ X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALF, AGA, AML, APS, ARJ A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

AUDI

A6 (4B, C5)

2.4 (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.01 C 05.04 BDV A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

08.01 C 01.05 BDV A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

08.01 C 01.05 BDV A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.4  quattro (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.01 C 05.04 BDV A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.7 T (169 kW | 2.7 Litre)

02.99 C 05.01 AJK A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.7 T quattro (169 kW | 2.7 Litre)

03.98 C 07.98 AJK A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

02.99 C 05.01 AJK A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.7 T quattro (184 kW | 2.7 Litre)

07.02 C 06.02 ARE, BES A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 (132 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.97 C 07.98 AGE A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

10.97 C 07.98 AGE X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8  quattro (132 kW | 2.8 Litre)

04.98 C 12.98 AGE CX067800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

01.98 C 04.00 AGE X067801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

AUDI

A6 (4B, C5)

2.8 (140 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.99 C 05.01 ATX, BBG A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8  quattro (140 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.99 C 05.01 ATX A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

04.97 C 12.98 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 01.99 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

04.97 C 07.98 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX X-067 800C

CX-067 800

A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 12.98 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

4.2  quattro (220 kW | 4.2 Litre)

04.99 C 05.01 ARS, AWN, ASG A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

06.01 C 05.04 ARS, AWN, ASG A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

S6 quattro (250 kW | 4.2 Litre)

09.00 C 05.01 ANK, AQJ A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 05.04 ANK, AQJ A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T22; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

AUDI

A6 (4B, C5)

RS6 (331 kW | 4.2 Litre)

07.02 C 04.04 BCY A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

A6 Avant (4B, C5)

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.98 C 10.98 AFY C4B..X..036 900 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.98 C 05.01 AFY X-036 901C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.98 C 10.98 AJP, AQE, ARH C4B..X..036 900 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.98 C 04.99 AJP, AQE, ARH X-036 901C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.00 C 01.05 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.98 C 01.99 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.99 C 05.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26

01.99 C 05.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T quattro (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.00 C 01.05 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.98 C 01.99 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.99 C 05.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.99 C 05.01 AEB, ANB, APU, ARK, AWT A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.99 C 05.01 AJL A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.98 C 05.01 AJL A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.01 C 01.05 ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

AUDI

A6 Avant (4B, C5)

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.01 C 01.05 ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.4 (100 kW | 2.4 Litre)

07.98 C 12.98 ALW, ARN, ASM CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

06.01 C 01.05 ALW, ARN, ASM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

12.98 C 01.99 ALW, ARN, ASM X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALW, ARN, ASM A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

2.4 (115 kW | 2.4 Litre)

04.98 C 12.98 APC A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 05.01 APC X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4  quattro (115 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.98 C 12.98 APC CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

12.98 C 05.01 APC X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

2.4 (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

02.98 C 07.98 AJG, APZ, AMM CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.01 C 01.05 AJG, APZ, AMM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 01.99 AJG, APZ, AMM X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 05.01 AJG, APZ, AMM A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

AUDI

A6 Avant (4B, C5)

2.4  quattro (120 kW | 2.4 Litre)

02.98 C 12.98 AJG, APZ CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 05.01 AJG, APZ X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4 (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)

02.98 C 07.98 ALF, AGA, APS, ARJ, AML X-067 800C

CX-067 800

A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 01.99 ALF, AGA, APS, ARJ, AML X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALF, AGA, APS, ARJ, AML A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.4  quattro (121 kW | 2.4 Litre)

02.98 C 12.98 ALF, AGA, APS, ARJ, AML CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 01.99 ALF, AGA, APS, ARJ, AML X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALF, AGA, APS, ARJ, AML A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.4 (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.01 C 01.05 BDV A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.4  quattro (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.01 C 01.05 BDV A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.7 T (169 kW | 2.7 Litre)

09.00 C 05.01 AJK A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 05.01 AJK A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.7 T quattro (169 kW | 2.7 Litre)

03.98 C 07.98 AJK, AZA A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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AUDI

A6 Avant (4B, C5)

2.7 T quattro (169 kW | 2.7 Litre)

02.99 C 05.01 AJK, AZA A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 05.01 AJK, AZA A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.7 T quattro (184 kW | 2.7 Litre)

08.01 C 06.02 ARE, BES A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 (132 kW | 2.8 Litre)

02.98 C 07.98 AGE A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.97 C 07.98 AGE X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 (140 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.99 C 05.01 ATX A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

02.98 C 07.98 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 01.99 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

02.98 C 12.98 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX CX-067 800 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

12.98 C 12.98 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX X-067 801C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 05.01 ALG, ACK, APR, AQD, AMX A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

4.2  quattro (220 kW | 4.2 Litre)

04.99 C 05.01 ARS, AWN, ASG A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25
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AUDI

A6 Avant (4B, C5)

4.2  quattro (220 kW | 4.2 Litre)

06.01 C 01.05 ARS, AWN, ASG A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

S6 quattro (250 kW | 4.2 Litre)

06.01 C 05.01 ANK, AQJ A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 05.01 ANK, AQJ A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T22; T26

RS6 (331 kW | 4.2 Litre)

07.02 C 09.04 BCY A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

RS6 plus (353 kW | 4.2 Litre)

04.04 C 09.04 BRV A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

ALLROAD (4BH)

2.7 T quattro (184 kW | 2.7 Litre)

07.01 C 06.02 ARE, BES 2-000 001C A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.00 C 06.01 ARE, BES C1-200 000 A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.00 C 06.01 ARE, BES C1-200 000 A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

A6 (4F2)

RS6 quattro (426 kW | 5.0 Litre)

09.08 C BUH A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T22; 

T26; T35: 1-5

A6 Avant (4F5)

RS6 quattro (426 kW | 5.0 Litre)

04.08 C BUH A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T22; 

T26; T35: 1-5
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AUDI

V8 (44_, 4C_)

3.6  quattro (180 kW | 3.6 Litre)

04.93 C 07.93 PT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

3.6  quattro (184 kW | 3.6 Litre)

01.90 C 07.93 PT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T24; T25

4.2  quattro (206 kW | 4.2 Litre)

10.91 C 07.93 ABH A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

A8 (4D2, 4D8)

2.8 (120 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.95 C 03.96 AEJ A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8  quattro (120 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.95 C 03.96 AEJ A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.94 C 03.96 AAH A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.94 C 03.96 AAH A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.97 C 12.98 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T22; T25

05.00 C 02.01 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.00 C 02.01 ACK, ALG, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.97 C 12.98 ACK, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.00 C 02.01 ACK, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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A8 (4D2, 4D8)

2.8  quattro (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.00 C 02.01 ACK, AMX, APR, AQD A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

3.7 (169 kW | 3.7 Litre)

06.97 C 12.98 AEW A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

3.7  quattro (169 kW | 3.7 Litre)

04.97 C 11.98 AEW, AKJ A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

4.2  quattro (180 kW | 4.2 Litre)

06.94 C 07.96 AEM A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

4.2  quattro (210 kW | 4.2 Litre)

07.95 C 09.98 AGH A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

4.2  quattro (220 kW | 4.2 Litre)

03.94 C 11.98 ABZ, AKG A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

4.2  quattro (228 kW | 4.2 Litre)

11.98 C 12.98 AQF, AUW, AUX A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

S 8 quattro (250 kW | 4.2 Litre)

09.96 C 12.98 AHC, AKH A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

A8 (4E_)

3.0 (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.03 C BBJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

07.03 C BBJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

3.0 Long quattro (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.03 C 05.04 BBJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25
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A8 (4E_)

3.0 Long quattro (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.03 C 05.04 BBJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

3.0 (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

08.03 C ASN A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

08.03 C ASN A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

3.0 Long quattro (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.03 C 05.05 ASN A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

11.03 C 05.05 ASN A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

3.7  quattro (206 kW | 3.7 Litre)

11.02 C BFL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

11.02 C BFL A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

11.02 C BFL A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26

4.2  quattro (246 kW | 4.2 Litre)

11.02 C 05.06 BFM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

11.02 C 05.06 BFM A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

11.02 C 05.06 BFM A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26

6.0 W12 quattro (331 kW | 6.0 Litre)

02.04 C BHT, BTE, BSB A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T22; 

T26; T35: 1-3

02.04 C BHT, BTE, BSB A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T22; 

T26; T35: 4-6, 7-9, 10-12

TT (8N3)

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.02 C 06.06 AUM A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.05 C 06.06 BVP A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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TT (8N3)

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.99 C 08.00 AJQ, AUQ, APP, ARY, AWP, ATC A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 05.05 AJQ, ARY, ATC, AWP A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

06.05 C 08.00 AJQ, ARY, ATC, AWP A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 T (140 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.05 C 06.06 BVR A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (140 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.05 C 06.06 BVR A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (165 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.01 C 06.06 APX, AMU, BAM 1-034 000C A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

09.00 C 01.01 APX, AMU, BAM C1-034 000 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

10.98 C 08.01 APX, AMU, BAM A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T quattro (176 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.05 C BFV A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 VR6 quattro (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)

07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

TT Roadster (8N9)

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.01 C 06.06 AUM A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.05 C 06.06 BVP A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.99 C 10.01 AJQ, AUQ, AWP, ATC, APP A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 08.00 AJQ, AUQ, AWP, ATC, APP A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 05.05 AJQ, ATC, ARY, AWP A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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TT Roadster (8N9)

1.8 T quattro (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.05 C 08.00 AJQ, ATC, ARY, AWP A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 T (140 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.05 C 06.06 BVR A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (140 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.06 C BVR A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T quattro (165 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.01 C 06.06 APX, AMU, BAM 1-034 001C A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 01.01 APX, AMU, BAM C1-034 000 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.99 C 08.01 APX, AMU, BAM A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.2 VR6 quattro (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)

07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

07.03 C 06.06 BHE, BPF A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

80 (81, 85, B2)

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.83 C 07.86 DT A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.86 C 07.86 SF A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.83 C 08.86 DS A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (68 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.83 C 08.86 JN A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 CC quattro (85Q) (68 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.85 C 08.86 JN A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 GTE (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.85 C 07.86 PV A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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80 (81, 85, B2)

1.8 GTE quattro (85Q) (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.85 C 08.86 PV A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 GTE (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.84 C 08.86 DZ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 GTE quattro (85Q) (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.84 C 08.86 DZ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

COUPE (81, 85)

1.8 GT (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.86 C 10.88 SF A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 GT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.82 C 07.88 DS, JV A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 GT (68 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.85 C 07.88 JN A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 GT (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.86 C 10.87 PV A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  quattro (88 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 12.87 JT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 GT (85 kW | 2.2 Litre)

01.84 C 10.87 KX A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

01.87 C 07.88 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3  quattro (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

01.87 C 12.87 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

QUATTRO (85)

2.2 20V (162 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.89 C 07.91 RR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25



Product Application

95

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

AUDI

80 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

1.8 S (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.86 C 01.90 SF A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 S quattro (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.86 C 07.90 SF A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 S (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.86 C 08.91 PM, JN, NE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.86 C 08.91 PM, JN, NE A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 S quattro (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.86 C 07.90 PM, JN, NE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.90 C 07.88 PM, JN, NE A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.86 C 07.88 SD A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  quattro (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.86 C 07.88 SD A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (82 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.90 C 08.91 AAD A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 E (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.88 C 10.90 3A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 E quattro (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.88 C 07.90 3A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0  quattro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.90 C 08.91 AAD A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 E 16V (101 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.90 C 09.91 6A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 E 16V quattro (101 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.90 C 08.91 6A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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COUPE (89, 8B)

2.0 (82 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.90 C 07.90 3A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.89 C 03.90 3A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.90 C 07.91 AAD, ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 16 V (101 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.92 C 07.92 6A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16 V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 03.95 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

S2 quattro (162 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.90 C 09.92 3B A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S2 quattro (169 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.92 C 05.95 ABY A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.90 C 05.94 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

2.3  quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

07.91 C 07.94 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

11.88 C 05.94 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3  quattro (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

11.88 C 12.92 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 20V (123 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.90 C 07.91 7A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.3 20V quattro (123 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.90 C 07.91 7A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 20V (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.89 C 07.91 7A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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COUPE (89, 8B)

2.3 20V quattro (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

11.88 C 07.91 7A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

08.92 C 01.96 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25

08.92 C 12.95 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

08.94 C 05.95 ABC S-000 545C A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.92 C 07.94 ABC CS-000 544 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

08.92 C 03.95 AAH P-000 001C A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.91 C 07.92 AAH CN-015 000 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

01.93 C 05.95 AAH P-004 501C A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.91 C 01.93 AAH CP-004 500 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.97 C 08.00 ADR A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 07.98 ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

2.0 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.95 C 07.96 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3 E (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.91 C 07.94 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

01.94 C 08.00 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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CABRIOLET (8G7, B4)

2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

01.93 C 08.00 AAH A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T22; T25

80 (8C, B4)

1.6 (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.92 C 12.94 ABM A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.92 C 08.94 ABM A2C59513293Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

1.6 E (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.93 C 12.94 ADA A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 12.94 ABT A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25

09.91 C 12.94 ABT A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 12.94 ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 E quattro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 12.94 ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

2.0 E 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 12.94 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 E 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.92 C 12.94 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3 E (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.91 C 12.94 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.91 C 12.94 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

08.92 C 12.94 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T23; T25

08.92 C 12.94 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T24; 

T25



Product Application

99

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

AUDI

80 (8C, B4)

2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.92 C 12.94 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T23; T25

07.92 C 12.94 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T24; T25

2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

08.92 C 12.94 AAH P-000 001C A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T24; T25

09.91 C 07.92 AAH CN-300 000 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

02.93 C 08.94 AAH P-190 001C A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.91 C 02.93 AAH CP-190 000 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

80 Avant (8C, B4)

1.6 E (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.93 C 07.95 ADA A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (66 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 ABT A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25

08.92 C 06.95 ABT A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 07.95 ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 E 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.93 C 07.95 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 E 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.93 C 06.95 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.92 C 11.94 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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80 Avant (8C, B4)

2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

08.92 C 07.95 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T23; T25

08.92 C 07.95 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T24; 

T25

2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

08.92 C 06.95 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T24; T25

2.8 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.91 C 01.96 AAH A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8  quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

02.93 C 08.94 AAH P-190 001C A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

08.92 C 02.93 AAH CP-190 000 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

90 (81, 85, B2)

2.0 (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.86 C 03.87 SK A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 E quattro (88 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 03.87 JT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (85 kW | 2.2 Litre)

01.85 C 03.87 KX A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.88 C 07.89 PS A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

2.0 20 V (118 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.89 C 07.91 NM A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25



Product Application

101

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information
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90 (89, 89Q, 8A, B3)

2.2 E (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.88 C 07.89 KV A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.3 E (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.89 C 09.91 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.87 C 09.91 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3 E (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.87 C 07.89 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E quattro (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.87 C 07.91 NG A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E 20V (123 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.90 C 07.91 7A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E 20V quattro (123 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.90 C 09.91 7A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E 20V (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.88 C 07.89 7A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E 20V quattro (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.89 C 09.91 7A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

100 (43, C2)

1.9 (74 kW | 1.9 Litre)

08.80 C 07.82 WH A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.1 (85 kW | 2.1 Litre)

01.78 C 07.82 WB, WE A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.1 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)

03.77 C 07.82 WC, WG A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

100 Avant (43, C2)

1.9 (74 kW | 1.9 Litre)

08.80 C 07.82 WH A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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100 Avant (43, C2)

2.1 (85 kW | 2.1 Litre)

01.78 C 07.82 WB, WE A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.1 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)

07.77 C 07.82 WC, WG A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

100 (44, 44Q, C3)

1.8 (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.86 C 07.88 SH A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.83 C 07.89 DS, NP, JW A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.85 C 11.90 PH, 4B A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  quattro CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.85 C 07.88 PH, 4B A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.88 C 11.90 PH, 4B A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.86 C 11.87 SL A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.84 C 12.87 KP A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 11.90 RT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.1 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)

08.82 C 07.84 WC A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (79 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.82 C 07.84 WU A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (85 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.84 C 09.86 KZ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 E quattro (88 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 07.86 PX A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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100 (44, 44Q, C3)

2.2 (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.84 C 12.88 KU A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  CAT (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

06.89 C 11.90 KU, HX A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  quattro (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.84 C 12.88 KU A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  quattro CAT (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

06.89 C 11.90 KU, HX A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 E Turbo quattro (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.86 C 11.90 MC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 Turbo (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.86 C 11.90 MC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

01.90 C 11.90 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.86 C 11.90 NF A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E quattro (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.86 C 11.90 NF A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

100 Estate (44, 44Q, C3)

1.8 (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.88 C 07.88 SH A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.88 C 07.89 NP, JW, DS A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.86 C 07.89 PH, 4B A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  quattro CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.85 C 07.88 PH, 4B A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.88 C 10.90 PH, 4B A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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100 Estate (44, 44Q, C3)

2.0 (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 11.87 SL A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.86 C 12.87 KP A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 E CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 11.90 RT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.1 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)

05.83 C 07.84 WC A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (85 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.86 C 09.86 KZ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 E quattro (88 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 07.86 PX A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

01.88 C 12.88 KU A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  CAT (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

06.89 C 07.89 KU, HX A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  quattro (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.86 C 12.88 KU A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  quattro CAT (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

06.89 C 11.90 KU, HX A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 Turbo (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.88 C 07.89 MC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 Turbo quattro (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.86 C 11.90 MC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.90 C 11.90 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3  quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

01.90 C 11.90 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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100 Estate (44, 44Q, C3)

2.3 (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

01.88 C 07.89 NF A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E quattro (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.86 C 11.90 NF A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

100 (4A, C4)

2.0 (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.90 C 06.93 AAE A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T24; T25

2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.91 C 12.92 AAD, ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T24; T25

2.0 E quattro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.90 C 07.92 AAD A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

2.0 E 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.92 C 06.94 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 E 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.92 C 06.94 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

S4 Turbo quattro (169 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.91 C 06.94 AAN A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 E (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

12.90 C 06.93 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

12.90 C 06.94 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.93 C 06.94 ACZ A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25

07.93 C 06.94 ACZ A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

04.92 C 06.94 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T21; T22; T23; T25

04.92 C 06.94 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.92 C 06.94 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T21; T22; T23; T25
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100 (4A, C4)

2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.92 C 06.94 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T24; T25

2.8 E (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

12.90 C 06.94 AAH A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25

12.90 C 06.94 AAH A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.8 E quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

08.91 C 06.94 AAH A2C59513293Z OxyS T21; T22; T23; T25

08.91 C 06.94 AAH A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T24; T25

S4 V8 quattro (206 kW | 4.2 Litre)

10.92 C 06.94 ABH A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

100 Avant (4A, C4)

2.0 E (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.91 C 06.94 AAE A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

2.0 E (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.91 C 12.92 AAD, ABK A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 E quattro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.90 C 07.92 AAD A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.0 E 16V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.92 C 06.94 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 E 16V quattro (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.92 C 06.94 ACE A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

S4 Turbo quattro (169 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.91 C 06.94 AAN A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 E (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.91 C 06.94 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 E quattro (98 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.91 C 06.94 AAR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.93 C 06.94 ACZ A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25
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100 Avant (4A, C4)

2.6 (102 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.93 C 06.94 ACZ A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.6 (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

04.92 C 06.94 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25

04.92 C 06.94 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.6  quattro (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.92 C 06.94 ABC A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25

07.92 C 06.94 ABC A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.8 E (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.91 C 06.94 AAH A2C59513293Z OxyS T23; T25

09.91 C 06.94 AAH A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.8 E quattro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.92 C 06.94 AAH A2C59513293Z OxyS T21; T22; T23; T25

07.92 C 06.94 AAH A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T24; T25

S4 V8 quattro (206 kW | 4.2 Litre)

10.92 C 06.94 ABH A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

200 (43)

2.1 5 E (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)

10.79 C 09.82 WC A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.1 5 T (125 kW | 2.1 Litre)

10.79 C 08.82 WJ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 (44, 44Q)

2.1 Turbo (134 kW | 2.1 Litre)

08.83 C 01.88 KG A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.1 Turbo quattro (134 kW | 2.1 Litre)

11.84 C 09.86 KG A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 Turbo (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 09.91 MC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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200 (44, 44Q)

2.2 Turbo quattro (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)

01.85 C 12.90 MC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 20V Turbo quattro (162 kW | 2.2 Litre)

03.89 C 12.90 3B A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

11.86 C 12.90 NF A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 Avant (44, 44Q)

2.1 Turbo quattro (134 kW | 2.1 Litre)

11.84 C 12.87 KG A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 Turbo (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 09.91 MC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 Turbo quattro (121 kW | 2.2 Litre)

01.85 C 11.90 MC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 20V Turbo quattro (162 kW | 2.2 Litre)

07.89 C 11.90 3B A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

BMW

3 (E30)

316 i (73 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.88 C 06.91 M 40 B 16 (Kat.) A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

316 i (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.88 C 06.91 M 40 B 16 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 i (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.87 C 06.91 M 40 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.87 C 06.91 M 40 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

320 i (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.87 C 06.91 M 20 B 20 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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BMW

3 (E30)

320 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.87 C 06.90 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

325 i (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.87 C 03.91 M 20 B 25 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

325 i X (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.87 C 01.91 M 20 B 25 (Kat.) A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

325 i (126 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.87 C 11.89 M 20 B 25 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

325 i X (126 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.87 C 12.87 M 20 B 25 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3 Touring (E30)

316 i (73 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 09.93 M 40 B 16 (Kat.) A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

316 i (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 09.93 M 40 B 16 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 i (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.89 C 09.93 M 40 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.88 C 06.91 M 40 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

320 i (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 12.91 M 20 B 20 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

325 i (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

02.88 C 03.93 M 20 B 25 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

325 i X (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.88 C 03.93 M 20 B 25 (Kat.) A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3 Convertible (E30)

318 i (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.90 C 04.93 M 40 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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BMW

3 Convertible (E30)

320 i (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.87 C 01.93 M 20 B 20 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

325 i (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.87 C 12.92 M 20 B 25 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

325 i (126 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.87 C 12.87 M 20 B 25 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3 (E36)

316 i (73 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.90 C 09.93 M 40 B 16 (Kat.) A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

316 i (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.90 C 12.91 M 40 B 16 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.93 C 09.95 M 43 B 16 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 02.98 M 43 B 16 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 i (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.90 C 09.93 M 40 B 18 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.90 C 12.91 M 40 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.93 C 09.95 M 43 B 18 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 02.98 M 43 B 18 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.95 C 01.96 M 43 B 18 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 is (103 kW | 1.9 Litre)

12.95 C 02.98 M 44 B 19 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

320 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.90 C 09.92 M 50 B (20 6 S1), 

M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 50 B 20 TU, M 50 B 20, 

M 52 B 20

A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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BMW

3 (E36)

320 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.95 C 02.98 M 50 B (20 6 S1), 

M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 50 B 20 TU, M 50 B 20, 

M 52 B 20

A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

323 i 2.5 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.95 C 02.98 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

325 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

12.90 C 04.95 M 50 B 25, M 50 B 25 (Vanos), 

M 50 B 25 TU

A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

328 i (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.95 C 02.98 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

M3 3.2 (236 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.95 C 02.98 S 50 B 32 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 4-6

3 Compact (E36)

316 i (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.94 C 09.95 M 43 B 16 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 08.00 M 43 B 16 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.95 C 01.96 M 43 B 16 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

316 g (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.95 C 08.00 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

316 i (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)

01.99 C 08.00 M43164E3, M 43 B 19 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.99 C 08.00 M43164E3, M 43 B 19 TU A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

318 ti (103 kW | 1.9 Litre)

01.96 C 08.00 M 44 B 19 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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BMW

3 Compact (E36)

323 ti (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.99 C 01.99 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T26

3 Coupe (E36)

316 i (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.93 C 09.95 M 43 B 16 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 04.99 M 43 B 16 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.95 C 01.96 M 43 B 16 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 is (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.92 C 09.92 M 42 B 18 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 is (103 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.96 C 04.99 M 44 B 19 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

320 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.92 C 09.92 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Va-

nos, M 50 B (20 6 S1), 

M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, 

M 50 B 20 TU, M 50 B 20, 

M 52 B 20

A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.95 C 04.99 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Va-

nos, M 50 B (20 6 S1), 

M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, 

M 50 B 20 TU, M 50 B 20, 

M 52 B 20

A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

323 i 2.5 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.95 C 04.99 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

325 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.92 C 07.95 M 50 B 25 (Vanos), M 50 B 25, 

M 50 B 25 TU

A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

328 i (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.95 C 04.99 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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BMW

3 Coupe (E36)

M3 3.2 (236 kW | 3.2 Litre)

10.95 C 04.99 S 50 B 32 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 4-6

3 Convertible (E36)

318 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.94 C 09.95 M 43 B 18 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 04.99 M 43 B 18 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.95 C 01.96 M 43 B 18 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

320 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.95 C 04.99 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, 

M 50 B 20 TU, M 50 B 20, 

M 52 B 20

A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

323 i 2.5 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.95 C 04.99 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

325 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.93 C 03.95 M 50 B 25, M 50 B 25 TU A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

328 i (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.95 C 04.99 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

M3 3.2 (236 kW | 3.2 Litre)

10.95 C 04.99 S 50 B 32 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 4-6

3 Touring (E36)

316 i (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.96 C 09.99 M 43 B 16 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

318 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.95 C 09.95 M 43 B 18 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 09.99 M 43 B 18 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.95 C 01.96 M 43 B 18 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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BMW

3 Touring (E36)

320 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.95 C 09.99 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 50 B 20 TU, M 50 B 20, 

M 52 B 20

A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

323 i 2.5 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.96 C 09.99 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

328 i (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.95 C 09.99 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

3 (E46)

316 i (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.00 C 09.02 M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3), M 43 B 16 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.00 C 09.02 M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3), M 43 B 16 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

316 i (77 kW | 1.9 Litre)

09.98 C 02.05 M43164E3, M 43 B 19 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.98 C 02.05 M43164E3, M 43 B 19 TU A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

318 i (87 kW | 1.9 Litre)

03.98 C 09.01 M 43 B 19, M 43 B 19 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.98 C 09.01 M 43 B 19, M 43 B 19 TU A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

320 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.98 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, M 52 B 20 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

03.98 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, M 52 B 20 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

320 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.01 C 02.05 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.01 C 02.05 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.01 C 02.05 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

09.01 C 02.05 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6
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BMW

3 (E46)

323 i (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

03.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T27

03.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T28

03.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

325 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

325 xi (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

328 i (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

03.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

03.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T27

03.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T26; T28

03.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28
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BMW

3 (E46)

330 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

08.00 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

08.00 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.01 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

09.01 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

330 xi (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

08.00 C 02.05 M54306S3 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

08.00 C 02.05 M54306S3 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

3 Compact (E46)

325 ti (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

06.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

06.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

3 Coupe (E46)

316 Ci (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.00 C 09.02 M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3) A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.00 C 09.02 M 43 B 16 (16 4 E3) A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

318 Ci (87 kW | 1.9 Litre)

11.99 C 09.01 M 43 B 19 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.99 C 09.01 M 43 B 19 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

320 Ci (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.99 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25
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BMW

3 Coupe (E46)

320 Ci (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.99 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T26

320 Ci (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

01.03 C 12.02 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25

01.03 C 12.02 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T5: 7; T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T26

01.03 C 12.02 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T28; 

T35: 1-3

01.03 C 12.02 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T28; 

T35: 4-6

323 Ci (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

04.99 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T27

04.99 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T27

06.99 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T28

06.99 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T28

325 Ci (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.03 C 12.02 M54256S5 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

01.03 C 12.02 M54256S5 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

01.03 C 12.02 M54256S5 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

01.03 C 12.02 M54256S5 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6
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BMW

3 Coupe (E46)

328 Ci (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

04.99 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T27

04.99 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T27

06.99 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T28

06.99 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T28

330 xi (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.00 C M54306S3 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

06.00 C M54306S3 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

06.00 C 09.00 M54306S3 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T28

06.00 C M54306S3 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

06.00 C 09.00 M54306S3 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

M3 3.2 (252 kW | 3.2 Litre)

07.00 C 09.06 S54326S4, S 54 B 32 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T21; T26

M3 CSL (265 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.03 C 12.03 S54N326S4, S 54 B 32 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

3 Convertible (E46)

320 Ci (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.00 C M 54 B 22, M54226S1 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C M 54 B 22, M54226S1 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C M 54 B 22, M54226S1 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3
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BMW

3 Convertible (E46)

320 Ci (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.00 C M 54 B 22, M54226S1 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

323 Ci (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

04.00 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T27

04.00 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T27

04.00 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T28

04.00 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T28

325 Ci (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.00 C M54256S5 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C M54256S5 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C 09.01 M54256S5 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3

09.00 C M54256S5 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 4-6

330 Ci (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.00 C M54306S3 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

07.00 C M54306S3 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

07.00 C 09.00 M54306S3 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T28

09.00 C M54306S3 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

07.00 C 09.00 M54306S3 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

M3 3.2 (252 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.01 C S54326S4, S 54 B 32 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T21; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

3 Touring (E46)

318 i (87 kW | 1.9 Litre)

10.99 C 09.01 M 43 B 19, M 43 B 19 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.99 C 09.01 M 43 B 19, M 43 B 19 TU A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

320 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.99 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, M 52 B 20 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25

10.99 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, M 52 B 20 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T26

320 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.01 C 12.02 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25

09.01 C 12.02 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T5: 7; T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T26

09.01 C 12.02 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T28; 

T35: 1-3

09.01 C 12.02 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T28; 

T35: 4-6

325 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

09.01 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

325 xi (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.01 C 12.02 M54256S5 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.01 C 12.02 M54256S5 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

3 Touring (E46)

328 i (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.99 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T27

10.99 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T27

10.99 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T28

10.99 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T28

330 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.03 C 12.02 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

01.03 C 12.02 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

08.00 C 09.00 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T28

01.03 C 12.02 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

01.03 C 09.00 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

330 xi (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

08.00 C 02.05 M54306S3 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

08.00 C 02.05 M54306S3 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

5 (E34)

518 i (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.93 C 04.94 M 40 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

518 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.93 C 04.94 M 43 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25



Product Application

122

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

5 (E34)

520 i (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 07.90 M 20 B 20 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

520 i 24V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.90 C 06.92 M 50 B (20 6 S1), 

M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, 

M 50 B 20 TU, M 50 B 20

A2C59513301Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

525 i (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

02.88 C 08.90 M 20 B 25 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

525 i 24V (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.90 C 09.95 M 50 B 25, M 52 B 25 (Vanos), 

M 50 B 25 TU

A2C59513301Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

525 i X 24V (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.91 C 09.95 M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513301Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

530 i V8 (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.94 C 09.95 M 60 B 30 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

540 i V8 (210 kW | 4.0 Litre)

06.94 C 09.95 M 60 B 40 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

5 Touring (E34)

518 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 09.96 M 43 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

518 g (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.95 C 06.96 M 43 B 18 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

520 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.91 C 06.92 M 50 B (20 6 S1), 

M 50 B (20 6 S2) Vanos, 

M 50 B 20 TU, M 50 B 20

A2C59513301Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

525 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

11.91 C 09.96 M 50 B 25, M 50 B 25 TU A2C59513301Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

525 i X (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

02.92 C 03.96 M 50 B 25, M 52 B 25 (Vanos) A2C59513301Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

5 Touring (E34)

530 i V8 (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.94 C 09.96 M 60 B 30 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

540 i (210 kW | 4.0 Litre)

06.94 C 09.96 M 60 B 40 A2C59513309Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

5 (E39)

520 i (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.99 C 04.03 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T27

04.99 C 04.03 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T26

07.99 C 04.03 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T28

520 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20

A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20

A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20

A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

07.96 C 09.98 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20

A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

520 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.00 C 04.03 M 54 B 22 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 04.03 M 54 B 22 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C 04.03 M 54 B 22 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

5 (E39)

523 i (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

11.95 C 09.98 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

525 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.00 C 04.03 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

09.00 C 06.03 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C 04.03 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

528 i (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

11.95 C 09.98 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

530 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.00 C 04.03 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 04.03 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C 04.03 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

5 (E39)

535 i (173 kW | 3.5 Litre)

07.96 C 03.99 M 62 B (35 8 S1), M 62 B 35 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

535 i (180 kW | 3.5 Litre)

07.99 C 04.03 M 62 B (35 8 S2), M 62 B 35 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

540 i (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)

07.96 C 04.03 M 62 B 44, M62448S2, 

M 62 B 44 TU

A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

M5 (294 kW | 4.9 Litre)

07.99 C 06.03 S 38 B 49, S 62 B 50 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

5 Touring (E39)

520 i (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.99 C 04.04 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T27

07.99 C 04.04 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T26

07.99 C 04.04 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T28

520 i (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20

A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27; T37: 

DH11, DH21

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20

A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20

A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

01.97 C 09.98 M 52 B (20 6 S3) Vanos, 

M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20

A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25



Product Application

126

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

5 Touring (E39)

520 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.00 C 04.04 M 54 B 22 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 04.04 M 54 B 22 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C 04.04 M 54 B 22 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

523 i (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

01.97 C 09.98 M 52 B 25 (Vanos), M 52 B 25 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

525 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.00 C 04.04 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 04.04 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C 04.04 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

528 i (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.98 C 09.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

01.97 C 09.98 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

5 Touring (E39)

530 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.00 C 04.04 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.00 C 04.04 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C 04.04 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

540 i (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)

01.97 C 04.04 M 62 B 44, M62448S2, 

M 62 B 44 TU

A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

5 (E60)

520i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

07.03 C 03.05 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T35: 

1-3, 4-6

07.03 C 03.05 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

7; T26; T35: 1-3, 4-6

07.03 C 03.05 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T28; 

T35: 1-3

525i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.03 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3, 4-6

05.04 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26; 

T35: 1-3, 4-6

09.03 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

530i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.03 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3, 4-6

07.03 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26; 

T35: 1-3, 4-6

07.03 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

545i (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)

09.03 C 09.05 N 62 B 44 A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 1-4
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

BMW

5 Touring (E61)

525i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.04 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3, 4-6

06.04 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26; 

T35: 1-3, 4-6

06.04 C 02.05 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

545i (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)

06.04 C 09.05 N 62 B 44 A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 1-4

6 (E63)

645Ci (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)

01.04 C 08.07 N 62 B 44, N62B44A A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 1-4

6 Convertible (E64)

645Ci (245 kW | 4.4 Litre)

04.04 C 08.07 N 62 B 44, N62B44A A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T35: 1-4

7 (E32)

750 i,iL V12 (220 kW | 5.0 Litre)

09.87 C 05.94 M 70 B 50 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

7 (E38)

728 i,iL (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.98 C 08.01 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

09.98 C 08.01 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.98 C 08.01 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

08.95 C 09.98 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513343Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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BMW

7 (E38)

730 i,iL (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.94 C 08.01 M 60 B 30 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

730 i,iL (160 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.94 C 08.01 M 60 B 30 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

735 i,iL (173 kW | 3.5 Litre)

04.96 C 09.98 M 62 B (35 8 S1), M 62 B 35 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

740 i,iL (210 kW | 4.0 Litre)

10.94 C 03.96 M 60 B 40 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

740 i,iL (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)

04.96 C 08.01 M 62 B 44, M62448S2, 

M 62 B 44 TU

A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

750 i,iL (240 kW | 5.4 Litre)

12.94 C 08.01 M 73 B 54 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

7 (E65, E66)

730 i,Li (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.03 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25; T35: 1-3, 

4-6

09.03 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T22; 

T26; T35: 1-3, 4-6

09.03 C 02.05 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25; T28; T35: 

1-3

8 (E31)

840 i (210 kW | 4.0 Litre)

04.94 C 02.96 M 60 B 40 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25
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BMW

8 (E31)

840 Ci (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)

03.96 C 12.99 M 62 B 44, M 62 B 44 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

850 i,Ci (220 kW | 5.0 Litre)

04.90 C 08.94 M 70 B 50 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

850 Ci (240 kW | 5.4 Litre)

09.94 C 12.99 M 73 B 54 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

850 CSi (280 kW | 5.6 Litre)

04.93 C 07.96 M 70 B 56 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

X3 (E83)

2.5 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.04 C 07.06 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3, 4-6

03.04 C 07.06 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26; 

T35: 1-3, 4-6

3.0 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.04 C M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3, 4-6

01.04 C M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26; 

T35: 1-3, 4-6

X5 (E53)

3.0 i (163 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.00 C M54306S3 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.00 C M54306S3 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.0 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.00 C 11.06 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.00 C 11.06 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

4.4 i (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)

05.00 C 08.03 M 62 B 44, M 62 B 44 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25
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BMW

X5 (E53)

4.4 i (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)

05.00 C 08.03 M 62 B 44, M 62 B 44 TU A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

4.6 is (255 kW | 4.6 Litre)

02.02 C M67468S1, M 62 B 46 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

02.02 C M67468S1, M 62 B 46 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

Z1

2.5 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.89 C 06.91 M 20 B 25 A2C59513332Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

Z3

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.96 C 08.98 M 43 B 18 A2C59513308Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.9 (85 kW | 1.9 Litre)

06.99 C 01.03 M43194E1 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T21; T25

1.9 (87 kW | 1.9 Litre)

09.98 C 01.03 M 43 B 19, M43194E1, 

M 43 B 19 TU

A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.9 (103 kW | 1.9 Litre)

01.96 C 03.99 M 44 B 19 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.99 C 01.03 M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T27

04.99 C 01.03 M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T27

06.99 C 12.00 M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20 A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Left (T13); T26; T28

06.99 C 12.00 M 52 B (20 6 S4), M 52 B 20 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T6: Right (T9), 

Left (T13); T25; T28
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Z3

2.2 (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.00 C 01.03 M 54 B 22, M54226S1 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

08.00 C 01.03 M 54 B 22, M54226S1 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

08.00 C 01.03 M 54 B 22, M54226S1 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

08.00 C 01.03 M 54 B 22, M54226S1 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

2.8 (141 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27

09.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T26; T27

09.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513310Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26; T28

09.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28, M 52 B 28 TU A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28

3.0 (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.00 C 01.03 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 01.03 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

09.00 C 01.03 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

09.00 C 09.00 M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

Z3 Coupe

2.8 (141 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.98 C 06.00 M 52 B 28 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26
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BMW

Z3 Coupe

3.0 (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.00 C 06.03 M54306S3 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.00 C 06.03 M54306S3 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

Z4 (E85)

2.2 i (125 kW | 2.2 Litre)

03.04 C M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T35: 

1-3, 4-6

03.04 C 01.06 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

7; T26; T35: 1-3, 4-6

03.04 C 01.06 M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T28; 

T35: 1-3

03.04 C M54226S1, M 54 B 22 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 7; T25; T28; 

T35: 4-6

2.5 i (141 kW | 2.5 Litre)

02.03 C 01.06 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3, 4-6

02.03 C 01.06 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26; 

T35: 1-3, 4-6

02.03 C 01.06 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

02.03 C 01.06 M54256S5, M 54 B 25 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6

3.0 i (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

02.03 C M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 1-3, 4-6

02.03 C M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26; 

T35: 1-3, 4-6

02.03 C M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 1-3

02.03 C M54306S3, M 54 B 30 A2C59513330Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28; T35: 4-6
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BMW

Z8

4.9 (294 kW | 4.9 Litre)

06.00 C 06.03 S 38 B 49, S 62 B 50 A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

CHEVROLET

REZZO

2.0 (90 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.05 C 09.05 T20SED A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

CHRYSLER

CROSSFIRE

3.2 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

07.03 C EGX A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

SRT-6 (246 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.04 C EGZ A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

CROSSFIRE Roadster

3.2 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

05.04 C EGX A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

SRT-6 (246 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.04 C EGZ A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

STRATUS (JA)

2.5 LX V6 (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.98 C 12.99 H00, EEB A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.98 C 12.99 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

STRATUS Convertible (JX)

2.5 LX (120 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.98 C 12.99 625H A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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CITROËN

AX (ZA-_)

10 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

07.92 C 01.95 CDY (TU9M) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T32: 6629

10 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

07.92 C 01.95 CDZ (TU9M) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 6629

01.95 C 07.98 CDZ (TU9M) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T31: 6630

11 CAT (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.88 C 12.89 HAZ (TU1CP) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

07.89 C 04.91 HDZ (TU1M), H1B A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 5292

05.91 C 04.94 HDZ (TU1M), H1B A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T31: 5293; 

T32: 6629

04.95 C 07.96 HDZ (TU1M), H1B A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

14 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.90 C 04.91 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDY (TU3M), 

KDY (TU3FM), KDZ (TU3M/Z)

A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 5292

05.91 C 04.95 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDY (TU3M), 

KDY (TU3FM), KDZ (TU3M/Z)

A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.95 C 12.96 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDY (TU3M), 

KDY (TU3FM), KDZ (TU3M/Z)

A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

14 4x4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.91 C 04.95 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDY (TU3M), 

KDY (TU3FM), KDZ (TU3M/Z)

A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.95 C 07.96 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDY (TU3M), 

KDY (TU3FM), KDZ (TU3M/Z)

A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

14 (62 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.88 C 12.89 K2A, K2B A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 GTi (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.95 C 12.96 KFY (TU3FJ2) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T31: 6630

1.4 GTi (69 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.95 C 07.96 KFZ (TU3FJ2) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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CITROËN

BERLINGO (MF)

1.1 i (MFHDZ) (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

04.02 C 10.05 HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

07.96 C 12.02 HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 bivalent (48 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.03 C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 i (MFKFX) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.98 C KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11, 19; T21; T25; T26

05.98 C 05.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25

07.96 C 11.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

10; T21; T26

1.4 i bivalent (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.03 C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (MFNFU) (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.00 C 11.02 NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 i (MFLFX) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.97 C LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

BERLINGO Box (M_)

1.1 i (MAHDZ, MBHDZ) (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

01.01 C HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

07.96 C 12.02 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.02 C HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 bivalent (48 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.03 C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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CITROËN

BERLINGO Box (M_)

1.4 i (MBKFX) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.00 C KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11, 19; T21; T25; T26

07.97 C 11.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.97 C 12.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 i bivalent (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.03 C KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.02 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

BERLINGO

1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.08 C NFR (TU5JP4B) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.08 C NFR (TU5JP4B) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.08 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

19; T21; T26

05.08 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 19; T21; T25

BERLINGO Box

1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.08 C NFR (TU5JP4B) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.08 C NFR (TU5JP4B) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

BX (XB-_)

14 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.89 C 02.93 KDY (TU3M), KDZ (TU3M/Z) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

16 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.88 C 09.89 BAY (XU5CP), BAZ (XU5CP) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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CITROËN

BX (XB-_)

16 E (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.89 C 02.93 BDZ (XU5M), BDY (XU5M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

19 (75 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.86 C 05.89 159A A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

19 E (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.88 C 02.93 DDZ (XU9M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 E 4x4 (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.89 C 02.93 D2F A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 GTi (88 kW | 1.9 Litre)

01.92 C 02.93 DKZ (XU9JA) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

19 GTi 4x4 (88 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.89 C 02.93 DKZ (XU9JA) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 GTi (90 kW | 1.9 Litre)

09.86 C 03.90 D6A (XU9J2) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

19 GTi 16V (108 kW | 1.9 Litre)

03.88 C 02.93 DFW (XU9J4) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

BX Break (XB-_)

14 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.90 C 02.93 KDY (TU3M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

16 (53 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.89 C 09.89 B1E (XU51C) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

16 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.90 C 12.94 BDY (XU5M), BDZ (XU5M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 (75 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.86 C 01.92 D2A (XU92C) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 CAT (75 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.86 C 12.94 DFZ (XU9J1) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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BX Break (XB-_)

19 (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.89 C 12.94 DDZ (XU9M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 4x4 (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

10.90 C 05.91 DDZ (XU9M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 (88 kW | 1.9 Litre)

01.92 C 02.93 DKZ (XU9JA) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.9 TZi (92 kW | 1.9 Litre)

02.92 C 12.93 A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CX II

25 GTi (89 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.86 C 12.92 M25-668 A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CX II Break

25 i (89 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.86 C 12.92 M25-668 A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

C15 (VD-_)

1.1 i (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

07.88 C 12.96 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.89 C 05.92 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 5656

05.92 C 04.95 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T31: 5657

1.4 E (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.87 C 12.96 K3A A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 E (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.87 C 07.89 150D (XY7) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (49 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.87 C 12.96 K1H (TU3A) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.95 C 12.96 KDY (TU3FM), KDY (TU3M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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C15 (VD-_)

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.91 C 05.92 KDY (TU3FM), KDY (TU3M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 5656

05.92 C 04.95 KDY (TU3FM), KDY (TU3M) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

C2 (JM_)

1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.03 C HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.03 C HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.03 C KFV (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.06 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

06.06 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.03 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

09.03 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 VTS (90 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.05 C NFS (TU5JP4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

01.05 C NFS (TU5JP4S) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

C3 (FC_)

1.1 i (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

02.02 C 08.05 HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.02 C HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 i (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.05 C KFV (TU3JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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C3 (FC_)

1.4 i (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.02 C 10.05 KFV (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.4 i Bivalent (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.05 C KFV (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.05 C 10.05 KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11, 19; T21; T26

11.05 C 10.05 KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 11, 19; T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.02 C 10.05 NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11, 19; T21; T25; T26

11.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 19; T21; T25

C3 Pluriel (HB_)

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.03 C KFV (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 Hybrid (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.05 C KFV (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.03 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

C4 (LC_)

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.04 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

11.04 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.04 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

11.04 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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C4 (LC_)

1.6 16V Bio-Flex (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.04 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

C4 Coupe (LA_)

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.04 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

11.04 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.04 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

11.04 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.04 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.04 C EW10J4S, RFK (EW10J4S) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

C5 (DC_)

1.8 16V (DC6FZB, DC6FZE) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.01 C 08.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.01 C 08.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 16V (DCRFNC, DCRFNF) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.01 C 08.04 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V HPi (DCRLZB) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.01 C 03.01 RLZ (EW10D) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

3.0 V6 (DCXFXC, DCXFXF) (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.01 C 08.04 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26
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C5 Break (DE_)

1.8 16V (DE6FZB, DE6FZE) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.01 C 08.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (DERFNF, DERFNC, RERFNC) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.01 C 08.04 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V HPi (DERLZB) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.01 C 08.04 RLZ (EW10D) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

3.0 V6 (DEXFXC, DEXFXF) (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.01 C 08.04 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

C5 (RC_)

1.8 16V (RC6FZB) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.04 C 12.05 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 V6 (RCXFUF) (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.04 C XFX (ES9J4S), XFV (ES9A) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

C5 Break (RE_)

1.8 16V (RE6FZB) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.04 C 12.05 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 V6 (REXFUF) (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.04 C XFV (ES9A) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13), Front 

(T15); T22; T25; T26

C5 (RD_)

3.0 V6 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.08 C XFU (ES9A) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26
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C5 Break (TD_)

3.0 V6 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.08 C XFU (ES9A) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

C6 (TD_)

3.0 V6 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

12.05 C ES9J4S A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

C8 (EA_, EB_)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.02 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.2 (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

07.02 C 3FZ (EW12J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

3.0 V6 (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.02 C XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Front (T15); T22; T25; T26

07.02 C XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Rear (T7); T22; T25; T26

EVASION (22, U6)

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.98 C 04.00 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.00 C 05.02 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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JUMPY (U6U)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 12.06 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 i 16V (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.00 C A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

JUMPY Box (BS_, BT_, BY_, BZ_)

2.0 i 16V (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

JUMPY Flatbed / Chassis (BU_, BV_, BW_, BX_)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.04 C 10.06 A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

NEMO Box (AA_)

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.08 C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

19; T21; T26

SAXO (S0, S1)

1.0 X (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

09.96 C 11.98 CDZ (TU9M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.0 X (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

05.98 C 08.99 CDZ (TU9M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.1 X,SX (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

05.96 C 09.03 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.1 X,SX (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.00 C 09.03 HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11; T21; T25; T26

06.96 C 09.03 HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25
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SAXO (S0, S1)

1.4 VTS (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.96 C 06.03 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T25

05.98 C 06.03 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11; T21; T25; T26

09.98 C 08.99 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 VTL,VTR (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.96 C 01.98 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T22; T25

01.98 C 08.99 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25

1.6 VTS (72 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 09.03 NFT A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 VTS (87 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.99 C 09.03 NFX (TU5JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

VISA

14 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.84 C 03.91 150D (XY7) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XANTIA (X1)

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.95 C 12.97 BFZ (XU5JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T31: 6780

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.97 C 12.97 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.93 C 12.97 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.95 C 12.97 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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XANTIA (X1)

2.0 i (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.93 C 12.97 RFX (XU10J2C) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 Turbo (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.95 C 12.97 RGX (XU10J2TE) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 01.98 RFT (XU10J4/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.93 C 06.95 RFY (XU10J4/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 i 24V (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.97 C 12.97 XFZ (ES9J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XANTIA Break (X1)

1.8 i (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.95 C 12.97 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.96 C 12.97 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.96 C 09.96 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.95 C 12.97 RFX (XU10J2C) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25; T37: X15E

2.0 Turbo (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.95 C 12.97 RGX (XU10J2TE) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

XANTIA (X2)

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T25

01.98 C 12.01 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 11; T21; T25
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CITROËN

XANTIA (X2)

2.0 i (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 RFX (XU10J2C) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.0 Turbo (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 RGX (XU10J2TE) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 V6 (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 XFZ (ES9J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XANTIA Break (X2)

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25

05.98 C 05.02 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 11; T21; T25

2.0 i (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.98 C 04.98 RFX (XU10J2C) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.0 Turbo (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 RGX (XU10J2TE) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 V6 (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.98 C 05.02 XFZ (ES9J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XM (Y3)

2.0 i (79 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.89 C 04.94 RDZ (XU10MZ) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.89 C 04.94 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.90 C 06.94 RFZ (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i Turbo (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.92 C 06.94 RGY (XU10J2TE/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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CITROËN

XM (Y3)

3.0 V6 (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.93 C 05.93 UFZ (ZPJ/Z), SFZ (ZPJ/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T31: 5348; 

T32: 5347

3.0 V6 24V (147 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.93 C 05.93 SKZ (ZPJ4/Z), UKZ (ZPJ4/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

XM Break (Y3)

2.0 i (Y3A) (79 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.91 C 04.94 RDZ (XU10MZ), XU102C A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T31: 5337

2.0 i (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.91 C 04.94 RFZ (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 Turbo (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.92 C 04.94 RGY (XU10J2TE/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.93 C 06.93 SFZ (ZPJ/Z), UFZ (ZPJ/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T31: 5348

XM (Y4)

3.0 V6 (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.97 C 10.00 XFZ (ES9J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XM Break (Y4)

3.0 V6 (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.97 C 03.00 XFZ (ES9J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

XSARA (N1)

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.97 C 08.00 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25; 

T32: 7874

09.00 C 03.05 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

07.97 C 08.00 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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CITROËN

XSARA (N1)

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.97 C 08.00 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.97 C 05.98 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 7706

06.98 C 08.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T31: 7707

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 03.05 NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

09.00 C 09.00 NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.97 C 08.00 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i Aut. (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.97 C 08.00 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.97 C 08.00 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.98 C 08.00 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 03.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.97 C 08.00 RFS (XU10J4RS) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XSARA Break (N2)

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.98 C 05.98 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25

09.00 C 08.05 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11; T21; T25; T26

06.98 C 08.00 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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CITROËN

XSARA Break (N2)

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.98 C 08.00 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.97 C 12.97 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 7706

03.98 C 05.98 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T31: 7707

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 08.05 NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.98 C 08.00 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i Aut. (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.98 C 08.00 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.98 C 08.00 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.98 C 08.00 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 08.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XSARA Coupe (N0)

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25

09.00 C 03.05 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11; T21; T25; T26

06.98 C 08.00 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.98 C 08.00 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 05.98 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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CITROËN

XSARA Coupe (N0)

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.98 C 08.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 03.05 NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.98 C 08.00 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.98 C 09.00 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 03.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.98 C 08.00 RFS (XU10J4RS) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.00 C 03.05 RFS (XU10J4RS) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

XSARA PICASSO (N68)

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.00 C NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C NFV (TU5JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.02 C NFV (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.00 C LFY  (XU7JP4), 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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XSARA PICASSO (N68)

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.03 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

ZX (N2)

1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.96 C 06.97 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25

05.92 C 06.95 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.95 C 09.96 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.95 C 06.97 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDZ (TU3M/Z), 

KFX (TU3JP)

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T19; T21; T25

09.92 C 08.94 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDZ (TU3M/Z), 

KFX (TU3JP)

A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Vehi-

cles without ABS

07.95 C 08.96 KDX (TU3M/Z), KDZ (TU3M/Z), 

KFX (TU3JP)

A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T18; T21; T25; 

T31: 6809; T36: Vehicles 

without ABS

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.92 C 08.93 BDY (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.95 C 06.97 BDY (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.92 C 05.95 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.95 C 06.97 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.97 C 06.97 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.9 i (88 kW | 1.9 Litre)

03.91 C 04.95 DKZ (XU9JA) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T32: 6748

1.9 (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)

03.91 C 08.92 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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ZX (N2)

2.0 i (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.92 C 05.95 RFX (XU10J2C) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T32: 6748

05.95 C 06.97 RFX (XU10J2C) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T31: 6749

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 05.95 RFT (XU10J4/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 6748

07.95 C 06.97 RFT (XU10J4/Z) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.92 C 10.94 RFY (XU10J4/Z), RFT (XU10J4/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.92 C 10.94 RFY (XU10J4/Z), RFT (XU10J4/Z) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.96 C 06.97 RFS (XU10J4RS) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ZX Break (N2)

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.95 C 09.96 KDY (TU3M), KDX (TU3M/Z), 

KFX (TU3JP)

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T17; T19; T20; T21; 

T25

09.94 C 06.95 KDY (TU3M), KDX (TU3M/Z), 

KFX (TU3JP)

A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T18; T21; T25; T31: 

6506; T32: 6808; T36: 

Vehicles without ABS

07.95 C 09.96 KDY (TU3M), KDX (TU3M/Z), 

KFX (TU3JP)

A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T18; T21; T25; 

T31: 6809; T36: Vehicles 

without ABS

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.94 C 05.95 BFZ (XU5JP), BDY (XU5M) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T32: 6748

05.95 C 10.97 BFZ (XU5JP), BDY (XU5M) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.95 C 10.97 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T31: 6749

1.8 i 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.97 C 02.98 LFY  (XU7JP4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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CITROËN

C25 Box (280_, 290_)

2.0 E (58 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.81 C 03.94 170B (XN1T), 170A (XN1T) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

JUMPER Bus (230P)

2.0 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.94 C 12.95 RFW (XU10J2U) C15267330 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

JUMPER Box (230L)

2.0 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 12.95 RFW (XU10J2U) C15267330 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

JUMPER Flatbed / Chassis (230)

2.0 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 12.95 RFW (XU10J2U) C15267330 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

JUMPER Bus (244, Z_)

2.0 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.02 C 06.06 XU10J2 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 bivalent (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.03 C 06.06 XU10J2 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

JUMPER Box (244)

2.0 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.02 C XU10J2 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 bivalent (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.03 C XU10J2 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DACIA

LOGAN

1.4  (LSOA, LSOC, LSOE, LSOG) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.04 C K7J 710 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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DACIA

LOGAN

1.6  (LSOB, LSOD, LSOF, LSOH) (64 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.04 C K7M 710 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

LOGAN MCV

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.07 C K7J 710 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (64 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.07 C K7M 710 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DAEWOO

ARANOS

1.5 (66 kW | 1.5 Litre)

07.96 C 10.97 V15L A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (70 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 11.97 Y18L A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 11.97 C20LE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESPERO (KLEJ)

1.5 16V (66 kW | 1.5 Litre)

02.95 C 06.99 A15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 09.99 C18LE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (70 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 06.99 C18LE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 06.99 C20LE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.93 C 09.94 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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DAEWOO

LANOS (KLAT)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.97 C 09.03 A14SMS C595888 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.97 C 09.05 A14SMS 659193C

C643841

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.5 (63 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.97 C A15SMS C595888 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.97 C 09.05 A15SMS 659193C

C643841

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.97 C A16DMS C595888 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.97 C 09.05 A16DMS 659193C

C643841

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

LANOS Saloon (KLAT)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.97 C A14SMS C595888 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.97 C 09.05 A14SMS 659193C

C643841

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.5 (63 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.97 C A15SMS, Y15L A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.97 C 09.05 A15SMS, Y15L 659193C

C643841

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.97 C A16DMS C595888 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.97 C 09.05 A16DMS 659193C

C643841

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

LEGANZA (KLAV)

2.0 16V (98 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.97 C 12.02 X 20 SED A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 4; T24; T25

06.97 C 12.02 X 20 SED A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6; T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T24; T26

2.2 16V (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)

04.99 C 12.02 T22SED A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

2; T26



Product Application

158

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

DAEWOO

MATIZ (KLYA)

0.8 (38 kW | 0.8 Litre)

09.98 C F8CV A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 2; T21; T25

NEXIA (KLETN)

1.5 (44 kW | 1.5 Litre)

08.96 C 08.97 G15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.5 (52 kW | 1.5 Litre)

08.96 C 08.97 G15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.5 (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

02.95 C 08.97 G15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.5 16V (66 kW | 1.5 Litre)

02.95 C 08.97 A15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

NEXIA Saloon (KLETN)

1.5 (44 kW | 1.5 Litre)

08.96 C 08.97 G15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.5 (52 kW | 1.5 Litre)

02.95 C 08.97 G15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.5 (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

02.95 C 08.97 G15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.5 16V (66 kW | 1.5 Litre)

02.95 C 08.97 A15MF A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

NUBIRA (KLAJ)

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.97 C A16DMS C580689 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (98 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.97 C 05.99 X 20 SED, Z20L C642920 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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DAEWOO

NUBIRA Saloon (KLAJ)

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.97 C A16DMS C580669 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (98 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.97 C 05.99 X 20 SED C642920 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 2; T25

NUBIRA Wagon (KLAJ)

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.97 C A16DMS C580669 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (98 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.97 C 05.99 X 20 SED C642920 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 2; T25

REZZO (KLAU)

2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.01 C 09.05 X 20 SED A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 (94 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 09.05 A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

DAIMLER

2.8 - 5.3

Double Six 5.3 (194 kW | 5.3 Litre)

10.86 C 12.92 7P A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

DAIMLER (X300)

Six 4.0 (177 kW | 4.0 Litre)

09.94 C 10.98 9JPFRB A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XJ 40, 81

Sovereign 3.6 (136 kW | 3.6 Litre)

10.86 C 08.89 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

Sovereign 3.6 (145 kW | 3.6 Litre)

10.86 C 07.89 9DPANA A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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DAIMLER

XJ 40, 81

Sovereign 4.0 (163 kW | 4.0 Litre)

09.89 C 09.94 9EPCNA A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

DODGE

STRATUS

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

12.95 C 12.00 EEB A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

FERRARI

348 TB

3.4 (221 kW | 3.4 Litre)

02.90 C 10.93 F 119 F 000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.4 (235 kW | 3.4 Litre)

10.93 C 04.94 F 119 D 040 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

360 MODENA (F131)

360 F1 (294 kW | 3.6 Litre)

03.99 C 12.04 F 131 B40 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

360 MODENA Spider (F131)

3.6 (294 kW | 3.6 Litre)

06.00 C F 131 B40 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

512 TR

5.0 (315 kW | 5.0 Litre)

01.92 C 10.94 F 113 D 00/40 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

MONDIAL

3.2 Quattrovalvole (199 kW | 3.2 Litre)

01.86 C 12.87 F 105 C.. A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FERRARI

MONDIAL Convertible

3.2 Quattrovalvole (199 kW | 3.2 Litre)

01.86 C 12.87 F 105 C.. A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

TESTAROSSA

5.0 (272 kW | 5.0 Litre)

08.86 C 10.91 F 113 B.. A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

FIAT

BARCHETTA (183)

1.8 16V (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 09.00 183 A1.000, 188 A6.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

BRAVA (182)

1.2 16V 80 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.00 C 10.01 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.00 C 10.01 188 A5.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.2 16V 80 (60 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.98 C 10.00 182 B2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.98 C 10.00 182 B2.000 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

12.98 C 10.00 182 B2.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  (182.BG) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.95 C 09.98 182 A5.000 4029960C A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 12 V (182.BA) (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.95 C 08.98 182 A3.000 4029960C A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V  (182.BB) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.98 C 10.01 182 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.98 C 10.01 182 A4.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FIAT

BRAVA (182)

1.8 GT 16V (182.BC) (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.99 C 10.01 182 A2.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

BRAVO (182)

1.2 16V 80 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.00 C 10.01 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.00 C 10.01 188 A5.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.2 16V 80 (60 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.98 C 10.00 182 B2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.98 C 10.00 182 B2.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4  (182.AG) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.95 C 09.98 182 A5.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  (182.AA) (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.95 C 09.98 182 A3.000 4029960C A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (182.AB) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.98 C 10.01 182 A4.000 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.98 C 10.01 182 A4.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 GT (182.AC) (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.99 C 10.01 182 A2.000 4873621C A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 HGT 20V (182.AD) (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.95 C 07.98 182 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 HGT 20V (182AQ) (113 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.98 C 09.98 182 B7.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.98 C 10.01 182 B7.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

BRAVO

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.07 C 192 B2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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FIAT

BRAVO

1.4 T-Jet (88 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.07 C 198 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.07 C 198 A4.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 T-Jet (110 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.07 C 198 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.07 C 198 A1.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

CINQUECENTO (170)

0.9 i.e. S (170AF, 170CF) (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)

07.91 C 07.99 1170 A1.046, 1170 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

9147276

07.93 C 07.99 1170 A1.046, 1170 A1.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

9147275

0.9 i.e. (170AC) (30 kW | 0.9 Litre)

07.91 C 12.93 170 A1.046 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

9147275

01.92 C 12.93 170 A1.046 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

9147275

1.1 Sporting (170AH) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

10.94 C 01.98 176 B2.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

COUPE (FA/175)

1.8 16V (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 183 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

1070426

2.0 16V (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.94 C 08.96 836 A3.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.93 C 05.95 836 A3.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 20V (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.96 C 04.98 182 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

COUPE (FA/175)

2.0 20V (113 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.98 C 08.00 182 B3.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Turbo (140 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.93 C 08.96 175 A1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 20V Turbo (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.96 C 08.00 175 A3.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CROMA (154)

2000 i.e. (154.AM) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.86 C 09.90 834 B.048 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 i.e. (154.AM, 154.LM) (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.92 C 12.92 154 C3.046, 834 B.146 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 16V (101 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 08.96 154 E1.000 0014972C A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.92 C 02.95 154 E1.000 C0014972 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM, 154.LM) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.91 C 08.96 154 C4.046, 834 C.146 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000 i.e. Turbo (111 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.86 C 11.88 834 C.146 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 i.e. Turbo (154.AM) (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.85 C 06.90 154 A2.000 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

DOBLO (119)

1.2  (223AXA1A) (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.04 C 12.03 223 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.01 C 12.03 223 A5.000 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.06 C 350 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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FIAT

DOBLO (119)

1.6 16V (223AXD1A) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.04 C 12.05 182 B6.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

10.01 C 12.03 182 B6.000 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 Natural Power (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.04 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

DOBLO Cargo (223)

1.2  (223ZXA1A) (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.04 C 12.05 223 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

03.01 C 12.03 223 A5.000 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.06 C 350 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (223ZXD1A) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.01 C 12.03 182 B6.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.01 C 12.03 182 B6.000 A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 Natural Power (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.04 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

FIORINO (147)

1.5 (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

07.90 C 06.93 149 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Bosch 

fuel injection

FIORINO Box (146 Uno)

70 i.e. 1.4 (49 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.94 C 09.00 146 C5.000, 146 D5.000 C60812717 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

FIORINO Box (146 Uno)

70 i.e. 1.4 (49 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.94 C 09.00 146 C5.000, 146 D5.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

75 i.e. 1.5 (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

07.90 C 06.93 149 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Bosch 

fuel injection

75 i.e. 1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.93 C 09.00 146 C6.000, 146 D6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.93 C 09.00 146 C6.000, 146 D6.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FIORINO Pick up (146)

1.4 (49 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.94 C 09.00 146 D5.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.94 C 09.00 146 D5.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.94 C 09.00 146 C6.000, 146 D6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.94 C 09.00 146 C6.000, 146 D6.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

GRANDE PUNTO (199)

1.2 (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.05 C 199 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.05 C 350 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.05 C 199 A6.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 T-Jet (88 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.07 C 198 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.07 C 198 A4.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

FIAT

GRANDE PUNTO (199)

1.4 Abarth (114 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.07 C A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.07 C A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.3 D Multijet (55 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.05 C 199 A2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26; T28

IDEA

1.2 16V (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

02.04 C 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.05 C 350 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.03 C 192 B2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS

1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.04 C 843 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

LINEA

1.4 (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.07 C 350 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 T-Jet (88 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.07 C 198 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.07 C 198 A4.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

MAREA (185)

1.2 16V (60 kW | 1.2 Litre)

02.99 C 182 B2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

FIAT

MAREA (185)

1.4 80 12V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.96 C 01.99 182 A3.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 100 16V (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.99 C 01.99 182 A4.000 0176690, 

5054799C

A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 08.02 182 B6.000 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

09.00 C 08.02 182 B6.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 100 16V Bipower (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.99 C 186 A4.000, 185 A3.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 115 16V (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.96 C 182 A2.000 0270957, 

2018321C

A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 150 20V (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.96 C 01.99 182 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 150 20V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.01 C 185 A8.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 155 20V (113 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.99 C 01.01 182 B7.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T37: 

185AXM1A

MAREA Weekend (185)

1.2 16V (60 kW | 1.2 Litre)

02.99 C 182 B2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 80 12V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.96 C 01.99 182 A3.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 100 16V (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.99 C 01.99 182 A4.000 0176690, 

5054799C

A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 115 16V (83 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.99 C 182 A2.000 0270957, 

2018321C

A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

MAREA Weekend (185)

2.0 150 20V (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.96 C 01.99 182 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 150 20V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.01 C 185 A8.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.4 JTD 130 (96 kW | 2.4 Litre)

04.99 C 839 A5.000, 185 A6.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

MULTIPLA (186)

1.6 16V Blupower (186AMA1A) (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.99 C 186 A3.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V Bipower (186AMB1A) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.99 C 186 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T33: 4

1.6 100 16V (186AXA1A) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.99 C 182 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V Bipower (186AXC1A) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.01 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.01 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

PALIO (178BX)

1.2 (54 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.01 C 178 E2.000, 176 A8.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.01 C 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.99 C 02.01 178 B2.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  CAT (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.99 C 02.01 178 B2.016 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

PALIO (178BX)

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.99 C 10.99 178 B3.000 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.99 C 02.01 178 B3.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

PALIO Weekend (178DX)

1.2  (178DYA1A) (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.01 C 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (178DX.D1A) (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.97 C 02.01 178 B3.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (178DYC1A06) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.01 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.01 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.01 C 02.01 182 B6.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

03.01 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T26; T36: India only

PANDA (141A_)

900 (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)

04.92 C 12.96 1170 A1.046 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

9117331

04.92 C 12.96 1170 A1.046 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

9117331

1000 4x4 (32 kW | 1.0 Litre)

03.86 C 07.89 156 A2.100, 156 A3.100 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1000 (32 kW | 1.0 Litre)

03.86 C 02.91 156 A2.100 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1000 i.e. CAT (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

01.93 C 08.98 156 A2.246, 141 C2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

PANDA (141A_)

1000 i.e. CAT (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

01.93 C 08.98 156 A2.246, 141 C2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Weber 

fuel injection

10.87 C 08.98 156 A2.246, 141 C2.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Bosch 

fuel injection

1000 4x4 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

01.93 C 12.94 156 A2.246, 141 C2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Weber 

fuel injection

01.93 C 02.91 156 A2.246, 141 C2.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Bosch 

fuel injection

1000 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

03.86 C 02.91 156 A3.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1100 (37 kW | 1.1 Litre)

01.93 C 12.99 156 C.046 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 4599750

05.91 C 01.93 156 C.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1100 Trekking 4x4 (37 kW | 1.1 Litre)

07.92 C 08.03 156 C.046 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 08.03 156 C.046 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

4599750

10.91 C 01.93 156 C.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

4599749

1100 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

02.95 C 08.03 176 B2.000, 187 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.00 C 08.03 176 B2.000, 187 A1.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1100 4x4 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

07.95 C 08.03 176 B2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

PANDA Van (141_)

1000 i.e (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

01.93 C 08.03 156 A2.246 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Weber 

fuel injection

01.93 C 08.03 156 A2.246 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Bosch 

fuel injection

PANDA (169)

1.1 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.03 C 187 A1.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.03 C 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2  4x4 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.04 C 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.06 C 169 A3.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.06 C 169 A3.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

PUNTO (176)

55 1.1 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.93 C 04.97 176 A6.000, 176 B2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.94 C 09.99 176 A6.000, 176 B2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

5795654

60 1.2 (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.94 C 04.97 176 A7.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

5795655

01.94 C 09.99 176 A7.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

5795654

60 1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.94 C 04.97 176 B1.000, 176 B4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25
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FIAT

PUNTO (176)

60 1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

06.95 C 09.99 176 B1.000, 176 B4.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

75 1.2 (54 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.93 C 01.98 176 A8.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.93 C 09.99 176 A8.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

5795654

01.98 C 09.99 176 A8.000 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

85 16V 1.2 (63 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.97 C 09.99 176 B9.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 GT Turbo (96 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.96 C 09.99 176 B6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

9240632

09.96 C 09.99 176 B6.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

9240632

1.4 GT Turbo (98 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.94 C 09.96 176 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

9240633

01.94 C 09.96 176 A4.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

9240632

PUNTO Convertible (176C)

60 1.2 (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

04.94 C 04.97 176 A7.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

5795655

04.94 C 06.00 176 A7.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

5795654

60 1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

06.95 C 09.99 176 B1.000, 176 B4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.95 C 06.00 176 B1.000, 176 B4.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

PUNTO Convertible (176C)

85 16V 1.2 (63 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.97 C 06.00 176 B9.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

PUNTO Van (176L)

1.1 (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

04.96 C 09.99 176 B2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

5795654

04.96 C 02.00 176 B2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

5795654

PUNTO (188)

1.2 60 (188.030, .050, .130, .150, .230, .250) (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.99 C 06.03 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 Natural Power (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.03 C 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 16V 80 (188.233, .235, .253, .255, .333, .353, .639, .63 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.03 C 06.03 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T22; T25; T26

1.4 (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.03 C 843 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 130 HGT (188.738, .718) (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.99 C 06.03 183 A1.000, 188 A6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

10.00 C 183 A1.000, 188 A6.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

09.99 C 06.03 183 A1.000, 188 A6.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

PUNTO Van (188AX)

1.2 60 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.03 C 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

REGATA (138)

75 i.e. 1.5 (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.87 C 07.89 138 C2.048, 149 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.85 C 04.87 138 C2.048, 149 C1.000 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

90 i.e. 1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.87 C 07.89 149 C2.000 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

REGATA Weekend

75 1.5 i.e. CAT (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

12.86 C 04.87 138 C2.048 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

90 i.e. 1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.87 C 07.89 149 C2.000 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

RITMO I (138A)

75 i.e. 1.5 (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

10.85 C 05.87 138 C2.048, 149 C1.000 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

90 i.e. 1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.87 C 12.87 149 C2.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

RITMO II (138A)

75 1.5 CAT (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.87 C 12.88 149 C1.000, 138 C2.048 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.85 C 10.87 149 C1.000, 138 C2.048 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

90 1.6 i.e. (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.87 C 12.87 138 AR.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FIAT

SCUDO Combinato (220P)

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 12.03 RFN A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

SCUDO Box (220L)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.00 C 12.03 RFN A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

SEICENTO (187)

0.9  (187AXA, 187AXA1A) (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)

03.98 C 08.00 1170 A1.046 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.1  (187AXB, 187AXB1A) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

03.98 C 08.00 176 B2.000, 187 A1.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

SEICENTO Van (187)

0.9  (187AXA) (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)

03.98 C 08.00 1170 A1.046 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.1  (187CXB/C) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

03.98 C 08.00 176 B2.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SIENA (178_)

1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.02 C 188 A4.000, 178 C4.066 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.02 C 188 A4.000, 178 C4.066 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (54 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.02 C 178 B5.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.02 C 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

FIAT

SIENA (178_)

1.4 (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.97 C 12.01 178 B2.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  CAT (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.98 C 12.01 178 B2.016 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.98 C 09.98 178 B2.016 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.99 C 12.01 178 B3.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.98 C 10.99 178 B3.000 A2C59513320Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.99 C 12.01 178 B3.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

STILO (192)

1.2 16V (192_XA1B) (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

02.02 C 12.03 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.05 C 192 B2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.04 C 843 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (192_XB1A) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.01 C 12.03 182 B6.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 16V (192_XC1A) (98 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.01 C 192 A4.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

10.01 C 192 A4.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26



Product Application

178

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

FIAT

STILO (192)

2.4 20V (192_XD1A) (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

10.01 C 192 A2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

STILO Multi Wagon (192)

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.05 C 192 B2.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.04 C 843 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.03 C 182 B6.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 16V (98 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.03 C 192 A4.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

01.03 C 192 A4.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

STRADA (178E)

1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

04.03 C 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

TEMPRA (159)

1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.92 C 08.96 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 6073158, 

7559353C

A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.95 C 08.96 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 C6073158, 

7559353

A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.92 C 12.94 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.92 C 08.96 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 6073158, 

7559353C

A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

FIAT

TEMPRA (159)

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.93 C 08.96 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 6073158, 

7559353C

A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.92 C 02.93 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

1.6 i.e. (159.AE) (57 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.90 C 07.92 159 A3.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (63 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.90 C 02.93 159 A3.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i.e. (159.AZ) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.93 C 08.96 835 C4.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (159.BY) (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 08.96 836 A5.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (159.AV) (76 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.93 C 08.96 835 C2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.93 C 08.96 159 A4.046 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.93 C 09.93 159 A4.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

1509143

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.90 C 02.93 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i.e. (159.AP) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.90 C 08.96 159 A6.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

TEMPRA S.W. (159)

1.4 i.e. (159.AC, 159.AX) (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.92 C 08.96 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i.e. (159.AC) (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.91 C 02.93 159 A2.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.92 C 08.96 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 6073158, 

7559353C

A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

TEMPRA S.W. (159)

1.6 i.e. (159.AS, 159.AT) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.93 C 08.96 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 C6073158, 

7559353

A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.92 C 02.93 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

1.6 i.e. (159.AE) (57 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.90 C 08.96 159 A3.046, 835 C1.000 6073158, 

7559353C

A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.93 C 08.96 159 A3.046, 835 C1.000 C6073158, 

7559353

A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.90 C 08.96 159 A3.046, 835 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (63 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.90 C 02.93 159 A3.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i.e. (159.AZ) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.93 C 08.96 835 C4.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (159.BY) (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 08.96 836 A5.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (159.AV) (76 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.93 C 08.96 835 C2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.92 C 09.93 159 A4.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (159.AN) (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.90 C 09.93 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i.e. (159.AP) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.91 C 02.93 159 A6.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i.e. 4x4 (159.AP) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.92 C 03.95 159 A6.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TIPO (160)

1.4 i.e. (160.AP, 160.AD, 160.EA) (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.94 C 04.95 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.89 C 12.94 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

TIPO (160)

1.4  (160.AC) (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.88 C 12.89 160 A1.000, 160 A1.048 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i.e. (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.89 C 02.93 159 A2.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. (160.A1, 160.EC, 160.EB) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.92 C 04.95 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.93 C 04.95 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.93 C 12.94 159 A3.048, 835 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.6 i.e. (160.AF) (57 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.90 C 01.93 159 A3.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.6 i.e. (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.88 C 05.91 149 C2.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 i.e. (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.93 C 04.95 835 C4.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e (71 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.93 C 04.95 836 A5.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i.e. (160.AM) (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 04.95 159 A4.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (160.ED) (76 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.93 C 04.95 835 C2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (160.AY) (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.90 C 02.93 159 A4.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e.16V Sport (100 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.89 C 06.92 160 A5.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i.e. (160.AJ) (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 03.92 159 A5.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i.e. (160.AT, 160.AJ) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.90 C 04.95 159 A6.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FIAT

TIPO (160)

2.0 i.e. 16V Sport (160.EF) (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.93 C 12.94 836 A3.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (160.AV) (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.91 C 02.93 160 A8.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ULYSSE (220)

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.98 C 09.00 RFV A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 08.02 RFN A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

ULYSSE (179AX)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C RFN(EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

3.0 V6 (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.02 C 09.05 XFW A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T25; T26

09.02 C 09.05 XFW A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T25; T26

UNO (146A/E)

45 1.0 (146A.ED) (32 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.89 C 12.93 156 A2.048, 156 A2.100 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

45 i.e. 1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.89 C 12.93 156 A2.246 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

45 1.0 (146A.ED) (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.89 C 12.93 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

50 1.1 (37 kW | 1.1 Litre)

01.90 C 12.93 156 C.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FIAT

UNO (146A/E)

50 i.e. 1.1 (36 kW | 1.1 Litre)

06.92 C 09.92 146 C3.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 Turbo i.e. (73 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.87 C 12.87 146 A2.146 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.3 Turbo i.e. (74 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.89 C 03.91 146 A2.246 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

70 i.e. 1.4 (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.89 C 12.93 160 A1.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.89 C 10.92 160 A1.046 A2C59513237Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

70 S 1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.89 C 10.92 160 A1.048 A2C59513237Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

70 i.e. 1.4 (53 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.89 C 12.93 146 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.89 C 12.93 146 C1.000 A2C59513237Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 Turbo i.e. (82 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.89 C 09.93 146 A8.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 Turbo i.e. (87 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.89 C 09.93 146 A8.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

75 i.e. 1.5 (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

10.89 C 12.93 138 C2.048, 149 C1.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

500

1.4 (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.07 C 169 A3.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 Abarth (99 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.08 C 312 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.08 C 312 A1.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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FIAT

DUCATO Bus (230)

2.0 Panorama/Combinato (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 04.02 RFW C5267331 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0  4x4 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.94 C 11.01 RFW C5267331 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DUCATO Box (230L)

2.0 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 04.02 RFW C5267331 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DUCATO Flatbed / Chassis (230)

2.0 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.98 C 04.02 RFW C5267331 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DUCATO Bus (244, Z_)

2.0 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.02 C 06.06 RFL A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Bipower (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C 06.06 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DUCATO Box (244)

2.0 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.02 C 06.06 RFL A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Bipower (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C 06.06 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FORD

COUGAR (EC_)

2.0 16V (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.98 C 12.01 EDBA, EDBB, EDBC, EDBD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

COUGAR (EC_)

2.5 V6 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.00 C 02.01 LCBC, LCBE, LCBB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

06.00 C 09.00 LCBC, LCBE, LCBB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

09.98 C 06.00 LCBA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T25; T26

09.98 C 06.00 LCBA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

2.5 ST 200 (151 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.00 C 02.01 SGA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T25; T26

06.00 C 09.00 SGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

ESCORT IV (GAF, AWF, ABFT)

1.4 (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.89 C 09.90 FUAA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.89 C 07.90 F6B, F6D, FUC A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: 4 Wire

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 FUA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT IV Estate (AWF, AVF)

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 F6B, F6D, FUC A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: 4 Wire

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 FUA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: 4 Wire
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FORD

ESCORT IV Convertible (ALF)

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 F6B, F6D, FUC A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: 4 Wire

1.6 i (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 LJB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: 4 Wire

ESCORT V (GAL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

05.91 C 09.92 J6A, J4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.90 C 09.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.90 C 01.92 LJF A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V XR3i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.92 C 12.92 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.92 C 12.92 RQB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

RS 2000 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.91 C 12.92 N7A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

ESCORT V Estate (GAL, AVL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.91 C 09.92 J6A, J4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.90 C 09.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.90 C 09.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.90 C 01.92 LJF A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.92 C 12.92 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

ESCORT V Convertible (ALL)

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.92 C 12.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 12.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.90 C 09.92 LJF A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V XR3i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.92 C 12.92 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.92 C 12.92 RQB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT VI (GAL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.92 C 12.92 J6A, J4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 12.94 J6A, J4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.92 C 12.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 12.94 F6F, F6G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.94 C 12.94 FUH A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.94 C 12.94 L1H A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.92 C 12.94 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.92 C 12.94 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.93 C 12.94 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

ESCORT VI (GAL)

1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.92 C 12.94 RQB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 XR3i 16V 4x4 (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.93 C 12.94 RQB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

RS 2000 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.92 C 12.94 N7A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

RS 2000 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.93 C 12.94 N7A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

ESCORT VI Saloon (GAL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.93 C 01.95 J6A, J4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.93 C 12.94 J6A, J4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.93 C 04.94 F6F, F6G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.93 C 01.95 F4B, FUH A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.93 C 01.95 F4B, FUH A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.93 C 12.94 L1E, L1K A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.93 C 01.95 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.92 C 09.92 J6A, J4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 12.94 J6A, J4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

ESCORT VI Estate (GAL)

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.92 C 12.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 01.94 F6F, F6G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.94 C 12.94 F4B, FUH A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.94 C 12.94 L1H A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.92 C 12.94 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.93 C 12.94 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.93 C 12.94 RQB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL)

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.92 C 12.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 04.94 F6F, F6G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.93 C 01.95 F4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.95 C 01.95 F4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.94 C 12.94 L1H A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V XR3i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.92 C 12.94 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V XR3i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.92 C 12.94 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

ESCORT VI Convertible (ALL)

1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.92 C 12.94 RQB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT VII (GAL, AAL, ABL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.95 C 10.98 J6A, J4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.95 C 10.98 F4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.95 C 08.95 F4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 10.98 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.6 16V 4x4 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.95 C 08.96 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 08.95 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.95 C 10.98 RKC A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

RS 2000 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.95 C 08.96 N7A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

RS 2000 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.95 C 08.96 N7A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.95 C 02.99 J6A, J4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.95 C 02.99 FUH, F4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.95 C 07.95 FUH, F4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FORD

ESCORT VII Saloon (GAL, AFL)

1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 02.99 L1E, L1K A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 08.95 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.95 C 02.99 RKC A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT VII Estate (GAL, ANL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.95 C 10.98 J6A, J4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.95 C 07.98 FUH, F4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.95 C 08.95 FUH, F4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 07.98 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 08.95 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.95 C 07.98 RKC A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.95 C 03.98 F4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.95 C 08.95 F4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V XR3i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.95 C 12.96 L1H A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V XR3i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.95 C 09.99 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FORD

ESCORT VII Convertible (ALL)

1.8 16V XR3i (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 08.95 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V XR3i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.96 C 03.98 RKC A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V XR3i (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 08.95 RQB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ESCORT CLASSIC (AAL, ABL)

1.6 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.98 C 07.00 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT CLASSIC Turnier (ANL)

1.6 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.99 C 07.00 L1E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT '86 Express (AVF)

1.4 i (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 F6B, F6D, FUC A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: 4 Wire

ESCORT '91 Express (AVL)

1.3 (46 kW | 1.3 Litre)

05.91 C 12.92 JBD A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 12.94 JBD A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.90 C 12.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 12.94 F6F, F6G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ESCORT '95 Box (AVL)

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.95 C 09.01 F4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.95 C 08.95 F4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

FIESTA III (GFJ)

1.1 (37 kW | 1.1 Litre)

03.89 C 12.92 G6A A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 12.95 G6A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: 4 Wire

1.3  CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

05.91 C 12.92 J6B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.92 C 07.95 J6B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.90 C 12.92 F6E A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 01.94 F6E A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.94 C 07.95 FUG, FUJ A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  CAT (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.94 C 07.95 F4A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.94 C 07.95 L1G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 XR2i (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.89 C 03.92 LJD A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 XR2i (81 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.89 C 03.92 LJC A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.92 C 07.95 RDB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 XR2i 16V (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.92 C 07.95 RQC A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

1.25 i 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.98 C 01.02 DHA, DHB, DHC, DHD, DHE, DHF, 

DHG

A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.96 C 01.02 DHA, DHB, DHC, DHD, DHE, DHF, 

DHG

A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FORD

FIESTA IV (JA_, JB_)

1.3 i (37 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.98 C 08.99 JJA, JJC, JJE, JJJ, JJK, JJM A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.95 C 09.98 JJA, JJC, JJE, JJJ, JJK, JJM A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 i (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.98 C 08.99 J4C, J4J, J4L, J4Q, J4R, J4T A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.95 C 01.02 J4C, J4J, J4L, J4Q, J4R, J4T A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.99 C 12.00 FHA, FHE A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V Sport (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.00 C 01.02 L1T, L1V A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FIESTA V (JH_, JD_)

1.25 16V (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.03 C 08.05 M7JA, M7JB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.25 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

02.03 C 08.05 FUJA, FUJB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.02 C 10.02 BAJA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.3 (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)

03.02 C 03.02 A9JA, A9JB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.02 C FXJA, FXJB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.02 C FYJA, FYJB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

ST150 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C N4JB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

FIESTA Box (F3L, F5L)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.91 C 12.92 J6B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.92 C 02.96 J6B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FIESTA Box (J5_, J3_)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.96 C J4C A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.96 C 08.99 FHA A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FOCUS (DAW, DBW)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.98 C 08.04 FXDA, FXDC, FXDB, FXDD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

10.98 C 08.04 FXDA, FXDC, FXDB, FXDD A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 4; T21; T25

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.98 C 08.04 FYDA, FYDC, FYDB, FYDD, FYDH A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

10.98 C 08.04 FYDA, FYDC, FYDB, FYDD, FYDH A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 4; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.98 C 08.04 EYDC, EYDB, EYDD, EYDE, EYDF, 

EYDG, EYDI, EYDJ, EYDL

A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 16V (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.98 C 08.04 EDDC, EDDB, EDDD, EDDF A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

ST170 (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.02 C 08.04 ALDA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

RS (158 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.02 C 08.04 HMDA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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FORD

FOCUS Saloon (DFW)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.99 C 08.04 FXDA, FXDC, FXDB, FXDD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

02.99 C 08.04 FXDA, FXDC, FXDB, FXDD A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 4; T21; T25

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.99 C 08.04 FYDA, FYDC, FYDB, FYDD, FYDH A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

02.99 C 08.04 FYDA, FYDC, FYDB, FYDD, FYDH A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.99 C 08.04 EYDC, EYDB, EYDD, EYDE, EYDF, 

EYDG, EYDI, EYDJ, EYDL

A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.99 C 08.04 EDDC, EDDB, EDDD, EDDF A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

FOCUS Estate (DNW)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.99 C 08.04 FXDA, FXDC, FXDB, FXDD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

02.99 C 08.04 FXDA, FXDC, FXDB, FXDD A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 4; T21; T25

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.99 C 08.04 FYDA, FYDC, FYDB, FYDD, FYDH A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

02.99 C 08.04 FYDA, FYDC, FYDB, FYDD, FYDH A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.99 C 08.04 EYDC, EYDB, EYDD, EYDE, EYDF, 

EYDG, EYDI, EYDJ, EYDL

A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 16V (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.99 C 08.04 EDDC, EDDB, EDDD, EDDF A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

FORD

FOCUS Estate (DNW)

ST170 (127 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C 08.04 ALDA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

FOCUS C-MAX

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.03 C 02.07 HWDA, HWDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.03 C 03.07 CSDA, CSDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.04 C 03.07 QQDA, QQDB, Q7DA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.04 C 03.07 AODA, AODB, SYDA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

C-MAX

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.07 C A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.07 C A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 Flexifuel (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.07 C A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.07 C A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

FOCUS II (DA_)

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.04 C ASDA, ASDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.04 C HWDA, HWDB, SHDA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 Ti (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.07 C HXDA, HXDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

FORD

FOCUS II (DA_)

1.8 Flexifuel (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.06 C Q7DA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.04 C AODA, AODB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 TDCi (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.05 C KKDA, KKDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FOCUS II Saloon (DA_)

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.05 C ASDA, ASDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.05 C HWDA, HWDB, SHDA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 Flexifuel (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.06 C Q7DA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.05 C AODA, AODB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 TDCi (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.05 C KKDA, KKDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_)

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.05 C ASDA, ASDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.04 C HWDA, HWDB, SHDA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 Ti (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.07 C HXDA, HXDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 Flexifuel (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.06 C Q7DA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.04 C AODA, AODB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FORD

FOCUS II Turnier (DAW_)

1.8 TDCi (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.04 C KKDA, KKDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FOCUS II Convertible

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.06 C HWDA, HWDB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.06 C AODA, AODB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

FUSION (JU_)

1.25 (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

08.04 C FUJA, FUJB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.02 C FXJA, FXJB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.02 C 09.05 FYJA, FYJB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

GALAXY (WGR)

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.01 C NSE, ZVSA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.95 C 03.00 NSE, ZVSA A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 16V (103 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.01 C 08.02 E5SB A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.01 C E5SB A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.3 16V (107 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.00 C 08.01 Y5B, E5SA A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.97 C 03.00 Y5B, E5SA A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.00 C 08.01 Y5B, E5SA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 i V6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

01.96 C 11.97 AAA, AMY A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FORD

GALAXY (WGR)

2.8 i V6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

11.97 C 03.00 AAA, AMY A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.95 C 01.96 AAA, AMY A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8 i V6 4x4 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.96 C 11.97 AAA, AMY A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.97 C 03.00 AAA, AMY A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

KA (RB_)

1.3 i (36 kW | 1.3 Litre)

12.98 C 10.02 JJD, JJF, JJG, JJH, JJL A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.98 C 12.98 JJD, JJF, JJG, JJH, JJL A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 i (37 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.96 C 06.98 JJB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 i (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.02 C 10.02 J4D, J4K, J4M, J4N, J4P, J4S, 

BAA

A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

09.96 C 12.98 J4D, J4K, J4M, J4N, J4P, J4S, 

BAA

A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 i (51 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.02 C A9A, A9B A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 i (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.03 C CDB, CDC A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MAVERICK

3.0 V6 24V (145 kW | 3.0 Litre)

02.01 C 02.04 AJ A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25
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FORD

MAVERICK

3.0 24V (149 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.04 C AJ A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

MONDEO I (GBP)

1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.94 C 08.96 L1J A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.93 C 08.96 L1F A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.94 C 08.96 RKB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.93 C 08.96 RKA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V 4x4 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.95 C 08.96 RKA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.94 C 08.96 A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.95 C 08.96 NGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.93 C 08.96 NGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.94 C 08.96 SEA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP)

1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.94 C 08.96 L1J A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.93 C 08.96 L1F A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

MONDEO I Saloon (GBP)

1.8 i 16V (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.94 C 08.96 RKB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.93 C 08.96 RKA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.94 C 08.96 NGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.93 C 08.96 NGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.94 C 08.96 SEA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

MONDEO I Estate (BNP)

1.6 i 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.94 C 08.96 L1J A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.93 C 08.96 L1F A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.94 C 08.96 RKB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.93 C 08.96 RKA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V 4x4 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 08.96 RKA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 08.96 A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.94 C 08.96 NGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.93 C 08.96 NGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FORD

MONDEO I Estate (BNP)

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 08.96 NGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 i 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.94 C 08.96 SEA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

MONDEO II (BAP)

1.6 i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 L1J A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.96 C 05.98 L1J A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 L1L, L1N, L1Q A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 RKB, RKF, RKJ, RKH, RKK A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.96 C 05.98 RKB, RKF, RKJ, RKH, RKK A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 NGA, NGB, NGC, NGD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.00 C 09.00 SEB, SEC A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 08.00 SEA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.96 C 05.99 SEA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.5 ST 200 (151 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.99 C 08.00 SGA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

05.99 C 11.00 SGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25



Product Application

204

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

FORD

MONDEO II Saloon (BFP)

1.6 i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 L1J A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.96 C 05.98 L1J A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 L1L, L1N, L1Q A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.96 C 05.98 RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 NGA, NGB, NGC, NGD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.00 C 09.00 SEB, SEC A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 08.00 SEA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.96 C 05.99 SEA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.5 ST 200 (151 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.99 C 08.00 SGA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

05.99 C 11.00 SGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

MONDEO II Estate (BNP)

1.6 i (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 L1J A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.96 C 05.98 L1J A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 L1L, L1N, L1Q A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

MONDEO II Estate (BNP)

1.8 i (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.98 C 09.00 RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.96 C 05.98 RKB, RKF, RKH, RKJ, RKK A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.98 C 08.00 NGA, NGB, NGC, NGD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.00 C 09.00 SEB, SEC A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 08.00 SEA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

09.96 C 05.99 SEA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.5 ST 200 (151 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.99 C 08.00 SGA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

05.99 C 11.00 SGA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

MONDEO III (B5Y)

1.8 SCi (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.03 C CFBA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.5 V6 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

11.00 C 04.05 LCBD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

3.0 V6 24V (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.04 C REBA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

ST220 (166 kW | 3.0 Litre)

04.02 C 05.03 MEBA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25
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FORD

MONDEO III Saloon (B4Y)

1.8 SCi (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.03 C CFBA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.5 V6 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

11.00 C 04.05 LCBD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

3.0 V6 24V (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.04 C REBA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

ST220 (166 kW | 3.0 Litre)

04.02 C 05.03 MEBA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

MONDEO III Estate (BWY)

1.8 SCi (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.03 C CFBA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.5 V6 24V (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

11.00 C 04.05 LCBD A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

3.0 V6 24V (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.04 C REBA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

ST220 (166 kW | 3.0 Litre)

04.02 C 04.05 MEBA A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

ORION II (AFF)

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 FUAA A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: 4 Wire

1.4  CAT (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 F6B, F6D A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: 4 Wire

1.6 i (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.89 C 07.90 LJB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T33: 4
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FORD

ORION III (GAL)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.90 C 12.92 J6A, J4B A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 09.93 J6A, J4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.90 C 12.92 F6F, F6G A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.92 C 09.93 F6F, F6G A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.92 C 09.93 L1E, L1K A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.90 C 09.92 LJF A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.90 C 09.92 LJF A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.92 C 09.93 RDA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.92 C 09.93 RQB A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

PUMA (EC_)

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.98 C 10.00 FHD, FHF A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 12.01 L1W A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.7 16V (92 kW | 1.7 Litre)

05.97 C 12.01 MHA, MHB A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ST 160 (118 kW | 1.7 Litre)

10.99 C 10.00 A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE)

2.0 i (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.89 C 12.90 NRC A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: 4 Wire
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FORD

SCORPIO I (GAE, GGE)

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 NRA, NRI A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 N9D A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.4 i CAT (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 ARD A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 BRE, BRF, BRD A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.9 i 4x4 (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 BRC A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25; T36: 4 

Wire

2.9 i 24V (143 kW | 2.9 Litre)

08.93 C 09.94 BOA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

SCORPIO I Saloon (GGE)

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.92 C 01.93 N9F A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 03.93 N8B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.0 i (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 N9D A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (92 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.89 C 01.92 A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)

01.93 C 10.94 BRE, BRF, BRD A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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FORD

SCORPIO I Estate (GGE)

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 N9F A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 01.92 N9D A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: 300 mm 

long

2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 ARD A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)

01.92 C 09.94 BRE, BRF, BRD A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: 4 Wire

2.9 i 4x4 (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)

01.93 C 02.93 BRF, BRE, BRD A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

2.9 24V (143 kW | 2.9 Litre)

08.93 C 09.94 BOA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

SCORPIO II (GFR, GGR)

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.94 C 07.98 NSD A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.94 C 07.98 N3A A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 i 16V (108 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.96 C 07.98 Y5A A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.9 i (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)

02.95 C 08.96 BRG A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.9 i 24V (152 kW | 2.9 Litre)

10.94 C 07.98 BOB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25
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FORD

SCORPIO II Estate (GNR, GGR)

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.94 C 07.98 NSD A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.94 C 07.98 N3A A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 i 16V (108 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.96 C 07.98 Y5A A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.9 i (110 kW | 2.9 Litre)

02.95 C 08.96 BRG A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.9 i 24V (152 kW | 2.9 Litre)

10.94 C 07.98 BOB A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

SIERRA Hatchback (GBC, GBG)

1.8 (64 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.92 C 01.93 R2C, R6A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i CAT (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.91 C 02.93 N4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SIERRA (GBG, GB4)

1.8 (64 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.92 C 01.93 R2C, R6A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i CAT (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.91 C 02.93 N4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SIERRA Estate (BNG)

1.8 (64 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.92 C 01.93 R2C, R6A A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i CAT (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.91 C 02.93 N4B A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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STREET KA

1.6 (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.03 C 07.05 CDRA, CDRB A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

TOURNEO CONNECT

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C EYPA, EYPC A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

TRANSIT CONNECT (P65_, P70_, P80_)

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C EYPA, EYPC A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)

2.0 i (EBL, EDL, EGL, ESS, EUS) (72 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 07.94 NCA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.9 i (107 kW | 2.9 Litre)

10.92 C 08.94 BRT A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: 4 Wire

TRANSIT Box (E_ _)

2.0 i (EAL, EAS) (72 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 06.94 NCA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

2.0  (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) (72 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 08.94 NCA A2C59513230Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TRANSIT Bus (E_ _)

2.0  (EBL, EBS, ECL, EDS, EDL, EGL, ESS, ESL, EUS) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.95 C 12.99 NSF, NSG A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FORD

TRANSIT Box (E_ _)

2.0  (EAL, EAS) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.94 C 12.99 NSF, NSG A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (E_ _)

2.0  (EME/L/S, ENE/L/S) (84 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.94 C 12.99 NSF, NSG A2C59513232Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TRANSIT Bus (FD_ _, FB_ _, FS_ _, FZ_ _, FC_ _)

2.3 16V [RWD] (F_B_, F_C_, F_A_) (107 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.00 C E5FA, E5FC A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TRANSIT Box (FA_ _)

2.3 16V [RWD] (FAA_, FAB_, FAC_) (107 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.01 C E5FA, E5FC A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TRANSIT Flatbed / Chassis (FM_ _, FN_ _)

2.3 16V (F_A_, F_B_, F_C_, F_D_) (107 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.01 C E5FA, E5FC A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FORD USA

AEROSTAR

3.0 i V6 (108 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.93 C 08.95 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

4.0 i V6 4WD (115 kW | 4.0 Litre)

01.96 C 12.97 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

EXPLORER (U2)

4.0 V6 All-wheel Drive (115 kW | 4.0 Litre)

03.95 C 08.96 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

4.0 V6 All-wheel Drive (121 kW | 4.0 Litre)

12.94 C 08.96 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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FORD USA

EXPLORER (U2)

4.0 V6 All-wheel Drive (150 kW | 4.0 Litre)

10.98 C 08.00 A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.98 C 08.00 A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

4.0 V6 All-wheel Drive (152 kW | 4.0 Litre)

05.98 C 09.98 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

10.98 C 09.00 A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

WINDSTAR (A3)

3.0 V6 (109 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.95 C 02.99 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Rear (T7), Front 

(T15); T25

03.95 C 02.99 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Rear (T7), Front (T15); T26

JAGUAR

S-TYPE (CCX)

3.0 V6 (175 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.99 C AJ-V6 CM45254 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

4.0 V8 (203 kW | 4.0 Litre)

01.99 C 04.02 AJ-V8 CM45254 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

4.2 V8 (219 kW | 4.2 Litre)

04.02 C CM45254 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

R 4,2 V8 (291 kW | 4.2 Litre)

04.02 C CM45254 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26
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JAGUAR

XJ

6 4.2 (151 kW | 4.2 Litre)

09.79 C 10.86 XK 4.2 (82-87) A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

Sovereign V12 (194 kW | 5.3 Litre)

10.86 C 12.92 7P A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

Sovereign V12 (197 kW | 5.3 Litre)

10.86 C 12.92 V 12 (90-93, 197KW) A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XJ (XJ 40, 81)

6 2.9 (108 kW | 2.9 Litre)

10.86 C 08.90 AJ 6 (2.9, KAT) A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

6 2.9 (123 kW | 2.9 Litre)

10.86 C 08.90 AJ 6 (2.9) A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

6 3.2 24V (146 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.90 C 11.94 9BPMNA A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

6 3.6 (136 kW | 3.6 Litre)

10.86 C 08.89 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

6 4.0 (163 kW | 4.0 Litre)

09.89 C 09.94 9EPCNA A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XJ (X300)

6 Sovereign 4.0 (177 kW | 4.0 Litre)

11.94 C 07.97 9JPFRB A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XJS Coupe

3.6 (136 kW | 3.6 Litre)

01.88 C 08.89 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.6 (162 kW | 3.6 Litre)

10.86 C 12.88 AJ 6 (3.6, 162KW) A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

4.0 (163 kW | 4.0 Litre)

05.91 C 09.94 9EPCNA A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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JAGUAR

XJS Coupe

6.0 (222 kW | 6.0 Litre)

05.93 C 03.96 8D A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

XJSC Convertible

3.6 (162 kW | 3.6 Litre)

10.86 C 12.88 AJ 6 (3.6, 162KW) A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

4.0 (163 kW | 4.0 Litre)

05.91 C 09.94 9EPCNA A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

JEEP

CHEROKEE (XJ)

4.0 i (127 kW | 4.0 Litre)

01.99 C 12.00 A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T25

4.0 i (135 kW | 4.0 Litre)

04.00 C 12.00 A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 6; T25

4.0 i (131 kW | 4.0 Litre)

01.99 C 12.00 ERH A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

2, 6; T25; T26

01.95 C 12.97 ERH A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

GRAND CHEROKEE I (Z)

4.0 i (Z) (130 kW | 4.0 Litre)

10.95 C 01.97 S01 A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

4.0 i (ZJ) (132 kW | 4.0 Litre)

09.92 C 01.97 ERH A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

4.0 i (ZJ) (135 kW | 4.0 Litre)

09.92 C 01.97 MX A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

5.2 i (ZJ) (155 kW | 5.2 Litre)

09.92 C 01.97 ELF A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

5.2 i (ZJ) (158 kW | 5.2 Litre)

09.92 C 01.97 Y A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

5.2  (Z) (156 kW | 5.2 Litre)

10.95 C 01.97 Y01 A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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JEEP

WRANGLER II (TJ)

4.0 (130 kW | 4.0 Litre)

01.99 C 12.99 S01 A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

LANCIA

DEDRA (835)

1.6 i.e. (835AN) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.93 C 06.94 835 C1.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. (835AB) (57 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.89 C 03.93 835 A1.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (835EI) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.97 C 07.99 182 A4.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (835AT) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.93 C 06.94 835 C5.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (835FA) (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.94 C 07.99 836 A5.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (835BD, 835AD) (77 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.89 C 06.94 835 A2.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i.e. (835AL) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.90 C 07.99 835 A5.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i.e. Turbo (835AR) (119 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.91 C 06.94 835 A8.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 HF Integrale (835AP) (124 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.92 C 06.94 835 A7.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DEDRA SW (835)

1.6 16V (835EI) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.97 C 07.99 182 A4.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (835FA) (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 07.99 836 A5.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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LANCIA

DELTA I (831AB0)

1.6 HF Turbo (831AB.020S) (97 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.87 C 03.89 831 B7.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 HF Turbo (831AB.020) (103 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.86 C 08.88 831 B3.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 HF Integrale (831AB.024S, 831AB.028) (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.88 C 12.92 831 C5.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V HF Evo Integrale (831AB.027) (155 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.93 C 01.94 831 E5.000, 831 E5.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DELTA II (836)

1.4 i.e. (836AF, 836AH) (51 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.99 C 08.99 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T20; T21; T25

07.95 C 08.99 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.94 C 08.99 160 A1.046, 836 A4.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. (836AD) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.93 C 08.99 835 C1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T20; T21; T25

06.93 C 08.99 835 C1.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. (836AP) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.96 C 08.99 182 A6.000 3297145C A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i.e. 16V (836AO) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.96 C 08.99 182 A4.000 3297145C A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. 16V GT (836AR) (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.98 C 08.99 183 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (836AG, 836AL) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.94 C 08.99 835 C4.000, 836 C4.000, 

836 A6.000

A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T17; T21; T25

12.94 C 08.99 835 C4.000, 836 C4.000, 

836 A6.000

A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T17; T18; T21; T25

1.8 i.e. (836AE) (76 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.93 C 12.94 835 C2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T17; T21; T25
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LANCIA

DELTA II (836)

1.8 i.e. (836AE) (76 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.93 C 12.94 835 C2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (836AA, 836CA) (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.93 C 12.94 836 A3.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Turbo (836AB) (137 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.95 C 08.99 836 A2.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Turbo (836AS) (142 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.96 C 08.99 175 A4.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

DELTA III

1.4 (88 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.08 C 198 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.08 C 198 A4.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (110 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.08 C 198 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.08 C 198 A1.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

KAPPA (838A)

2.0 16V Turbo (838AB1AA) (151 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 07.95 838 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 20V (838AA1AA) (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.94 C 10.01 838 A1.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 20V (838AG1AA, 838AG11A) (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.96 C 10.01 838 A6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.96 C 10.01 838 A6.000 2095794C A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 20V Turbo (838AM1AA) (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.98 C 10.01 175 A3.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.4 20V (838AC1AA, 838AC11A) (129 kW | 2.4 Litre)

10.94 C 10.01 838 A2.000, 838 A2.027 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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LANCIA

KAPPA (838A)

3.0 24V (838AD1AA, 838AD11A, 838XD1AA, 838ZD1AA) (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

08.94 C 10.01 838 B.000 2088054C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

KAPPA SW (838B)

2.0 16V Turbo (838BB1AA) (151 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.96 C 04.98 838 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 20V (838BG1AA) (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.96 C 10.01 838 A6.000 C2095794 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.96 C 10.01 838 A6.000 2095794C A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 20V Turbo (838BM1AA) (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.98 C 10.01 175 A3.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.4 20V (838BC1AA, 838BC11A) (129 kW | 2.4 Litre)

07.96 C 10.01 838 A2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 24V (838BD11A) (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.96 C 10.01 838 B.000 2088054C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

KAPPA Coupe (838)

2.0 16V Turbo (838CB) (151 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.97 C 04.98 838 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 20V (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.96 C 06.98 838 A6.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 20V Turbo (838CM) (162 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.98 C 10.00 175 A3.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.4 20V (838CC) (129 kW | 2.4 Litre)

03.97 C 12.98 838 A2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.98 C 10.00 838 A2.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 24V (838CD, 838CD11A) (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.96 C 03.01 838 B.000 7002899C A2C59513337Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25
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LANCIA

LYBRA (839AX)

1.6 16V (839AXA1A) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.99 C 182 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.99 C 182 A4.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.99 C 09.99 182 A4.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (839AXB1A, 839AXG1A) (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.99 C 839 A4.000, 839 A7.000, 

839 A9.000

A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.99 C 839 A4.000, 839 A7.000, 

839 A9.000

A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

09.99 C 839 A4.000, 839 A7.000, 

839 A9.000

A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

2.0 20V (839AXH1A) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 185 A8.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

2.0 20V (839AXC11, 839AXC1A) (113 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.99 C 09.00 182 B7.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

LYBRA SW (839BX)

1.6 16V (839BXA1A) (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.99 C 182 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.99 C 182 A4.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (839BXB1A, 839BXG1A) (96 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.99 C 839 A4.000, 839 A7.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.99 C 839 A4.000, 839 A7.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T21; 

T25

09.99 C 839 A4.000, 839 A7.000 A2C59513322Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T21; 

T25

2.0 20V (839BXH1A) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 185 A8.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25
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LANCIA

LYBRA SW (839BX)

2.0 20V (839BXC11, 839BXC1A) (113 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.99 C 09.00 182 B7.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

MUSA

1.4 (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.05 C 350 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.04 C 843 A 1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

PHEDRA (179)

2.0  (179AXA11) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C RFN(EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

3.0 V6 (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.02 C ES9 J4S A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T25; T26

09.02 C ES9 J4S A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T25; T26

PRISMA (831AB0)

1.5 (55 kW | 1.5 Litre)

12.85 C 12.86 138 C2.048, 831 B1.048 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: MPI - 

Bosch

1.6 i.e. Super (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.87 C 12.89 149 C2.000 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i.e. (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.86 C 12.89 831 B7.000 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i.e. 4WD (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.87 C 12.89 831 B4.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25
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LANCIA

THEMA (834)

2000 i.e. (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.86 C 09.88 834 B.048 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 i.e. (834BV) (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.87 C 05.92 834 B.146 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000 i.e. 16V (834AI) (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.89 C 05.92 834 B2.246 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 i.e.Turbo (834CV) (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.88 C 05.90 834 C.146 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000 16V (834FA) (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 12.93 834 F1.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL) (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.89 C 05.92 834 C1.246 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000 16V Turbo (834GC, 834FC) (148 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.92 C 07.94 834 F2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2850 V6 i.e. (834AD, 834CD, 834BD) (108 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.88 C 05.92 834 E.146 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

8.32 (834FS) (151 kW | 2.9 Litre)

10.88 C 01.91 F 105 L.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

8.32 (834F) (158 kW | 2.9 Litre)

12.87 C 05.89 F 105 L A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

THEMA SW (834)

2000 i.e. 16V (834AI) (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.89 C 05.92 834 B2.246 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000 Turbo (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.89 C 05.90 834 C.146 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 16V (834FA) (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.92 C 07.94 834 F1.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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LANCIA

THEMA SW (834)

2000 i.e. 16V Turbo (834AL) (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.89 C 08.92 834 C1.246 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000 Turbo 16V (834GC, 834FC) (148 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.92 C 07.94 834 F2.000 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

THESIS (841AX)

2.0 Turbo (841AXA1B03) (136 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C 841 E.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.4  (841AXB1B00) (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

09.02 C 841 D.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.02 C 841 D.000 A2C59513335Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.0 V6 (841AXC1101) (158 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.02 C 841 A.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T25; T26; 

T35: 1-3

09.02 C 841 A.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25; T35: 4-6

3.2 V6 (169 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.03 C 841 L.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 4-6

Y10 (156)

1.0 Fire (156AE) CAT (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

01.89 C 02.92 156 A2.246 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.0 Fire 4WD (156AE) (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

12.87 C 02.92 156 A2.246 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.0 Fire 4WD (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

12.87 C 02.90 156 A 2.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.1 i.e. Fire (156AG) (37 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.92 C 12.94 156 C.046 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.89 C 09.92 156 C.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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LANCIA

Y10 (156)

1.1 i.e. Fire 4WD (156AG) (37 kW | 1.1 Litre)

01.94 C 12.94 156 C.046 A2C59513170Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.92 C 09.92 156 C.046 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.1 Avenue (156AG) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

01.95 C 10.95 176 B2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.1 Avenue 4WD (156AG) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

01.95 C 10.95 176 B2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 i.e. Fire (156AF) (53 kW | 1.3 Litre)

02.89 C 10.95 146 A 5.046, 156 B.000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

Y (840A)

1.1  (840AE) (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

04.97 C 08.00 176 B2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2  (840AA, 840AF1A) (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.96 C 08.00 840 A3.000, 188 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 09.03 840 A3.000, 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.2 16V (840AG1A) (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.00 C 09.03 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 16V (840AD) (63 kW | 1.2 Litre)

04.97 C 08.00 176 B9.000 A2C59513215Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 12V (840AC) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.96 C 08.00 840 A4.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 12V (840AB) (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.96 C 08.00 840 A2.000 A2C59513168Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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LANCIA

YPSILON

1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.03 C 188 A4.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.03 C 188 A5.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (57 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.06 C 350 A1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.03 C 843 A 1.000 A2C59513169Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

ZETA (220)

2.0 16V (220AL5) (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.98 C 07.00 RFV A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (220AQ5) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.01 C 08.02 RFN A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

LAND ROVER

RANGE ROVER III (LM)

4.4 (210 kW | 4.4 Litre)

03.02 C A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

03.02 C A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

4.4 (225 kW | 4.4 Litre)

06.05 C A2C59513229Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25
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LAND ROVER

RANGE ROVER III (LM)

4.4 (225 kW | 4.4 Litre)

06.05 C A2C59513233Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

LEXUS

IS SportCross

300 (157 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.01 C 04.03 2JZ-GE A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MAZDA

121 III (JASM, JBSM)

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

05.97 C 06.98 A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

TRIBUTE (EP)

2.0 (91 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.00 C 12.03 A2C59513239Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0  4WD (91 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.00 C 12.03 A2C59513239Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.3 GX (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

01.04 C 10.04 A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre (T12); T21; T26

2.3  AWD (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.04 C A2C59513171Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre (T12); T21; T26
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MERCEDES-BENZ

A-CLASS (W168)

A 140 (168.031, 168.131) (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.97 C 08.04 M 166.940 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

A 140 (168.031, 168.131) (60 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.01 C 08.04 M 166.960 CJ853957 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

6, 7; T25; T26

A 160 (168.033, 168.133) (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.97 C 08.04 M 166.960 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

A 190 (168.032, 168.132) (92 kW | 1.9 Litre)

04.99 C 08.04 M 166.990 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

A 210 (168.035, 168.135) (103 kW | 2.1 Litre)

03.02 C 08.04 M 166.995 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

A-CLASS (W169)

A 150 (169.031, 169.331) (70 kW | 1.5 Litre)

04.05 C M 266.920 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

A 170 (169.032, 169.332) (85 kW | 1.7 Litre)

04.05 C M 266.940 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

A 200 (169.033, 169.333) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.05 C M 266.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

A 200 TURBO (169.034, 169.334) (142 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.08 C M 266.980 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26
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MERCEDES-BENZ

B-CLASS (W245)

B 150 (245.231) (70 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.05 C M 266.920 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

B 170 (245.232) (85 kW | 1.7 Litre)

05.05 C M 266.940 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

B 200 (245.233) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.05 C M 266.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

B 200 TURBO (245.234) (142 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.05 C M 266.980 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

VANEO (414)

1.6  (414.700) (60 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.02 C M 166.961 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6  (414.700) (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.02 C M 166.961 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.9  (414.700) (92 kW | 1.9 Litre)

02.02 C M 166.991 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

190 (W201)

2.0 (201.023) (75 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 12.89 M 102.924 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.90 C 05.90 M 102.924 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (201.023) (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.84 C 12.89 M 102.924 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.90 C 05.90 M 102.924 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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MERCEDES-BENZ

190 (W201)

E 2.0 (201.024) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.85 C 12.86 M 102.961, M 102.962 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.0 (201.024) (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.85 C 08.86 M 102.962 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25; T29: 

122335, 236838

E 2.0 (87 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.93 M 102.962 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25; T30: 

122335, 236838

E 2.0 (201.024) (90 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.82 C 09.88 M 102.962, M 102.961 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.3 (97 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.88 C 08.91 M 102.985 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.3 (201.028) (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.86 C 08.88 M 102.985 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.3-16 (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.85 C 12.87 M 102.983 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.3-16 (130 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.85 C 08.88 M 102.983 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.3-16 (201.034) (136 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.84 C 01.87 M 102.983 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.5-16 (143 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.89 C 08.93 M 102.991 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.5-16 (150 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.88 C 08.93 M 102.990 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E Evolution II 2.5 (173 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.90 C 08.93 M 102.992 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E 2.6 (201.029) (118 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.93 M 103.942 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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MERCEDES-BENZ

190 (W201)

E 2.6 (122 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.86 C 09.88 M 103.942 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

C-CLASS (W202)

C 180 (202.018) (89 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.94 C 03.00 M 111.921 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 050884, 

117656

C 180 (202.018) (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.93 C 03.00 M 111.920, M 111.921 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 050884, 

117656

C 200 (202.020) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.94 C 03.00 M 111.941, M 111.945 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 014846, 

015982

C 200 Kompressor (202.025) (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.95 C 03.00 M 111.944 A436536, 

F483848C

A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25; T30: 

000054, 003872

10.95 C 05.00 M 111.944 CA436535, 

F483847

A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25; T29: 

000055, 003873

C 200 Kompressor (202.025) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.96 C 05.00 M 111.944 A436536, 

F483848C

A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

000054, 003872

11.96 C 05.00 M 111.944 CA436535, 

F483847

A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

000055, 003873

C 220 (202.022) (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)

03.93 C 03.00 M 111.961 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 017342, 

050895

C 230 (202.023) (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.96 C 06.97 M 111.974 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 001871, 

004991

06.96 C 06.97 M 111.974 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 001872, 

004992
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MERCEDES-BENZ

C-CLASS (W202)

C 230 Kompressor (202.024) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.95 C 03.00 M 111.975 A436536, 

F483848C

A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 000555, 

005799

10.95 C 03.00 M 111.975 CA436535, 

F483847

A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 000556, 

005800

C 240 (202.026) (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

06.97 C 03.00 M 112.910 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

C 280 (202.029) (145 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.97 C 03.00 M 112.920 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

C 43 AMG (202.033) (225 kW | 4.3 Litre)

10.97 C 03.00 M 113.944 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

C-CLASS Estate (S202)

C 180 T (202.078) (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.96 C 09.00 M 111.920, M 111.921 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 004126, 

007268

06.96 C 09.00 M 111.920, M 111.921 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 004127, 

007269

C 180 T (202.081) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 02.01 M 111.952 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 200 T (202.080) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.96 C 03.01 M 111.941, M 111.945 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 001912, 

003752

06.96 C 02.01 M 111.941, M 111.945 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 001913, 

003752

C 200 T Kompressor (202.082) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.97 C 03.01 M 111.944 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 000054, 

001912, 003752, 003872

11.96 C 02.01 M 111.944 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 000055, 

001913, 003753, 003873
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MERCEDES-BENZ

C-CLASS Estate (S202)

C 200 T Kompressor  (202.087) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 02.01 M 111.956 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 02.01 M 111.956 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26; T28

C 230 T (202.083) (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.96 C 06.98 M 111.974 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 001871, 

004991

06.96 C 06.98 M 111.974 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 001872, 

004992

C 230 T Kompressor (202.085) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.97 C 09.00 M 111.975 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 000555, 

005799

06.97 C 09.00 M 111.975 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 000556, 

005800

C 240 T (202.086) (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

06.97 C 09.00 M 112.910 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

C 240 T (202.088) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 02.01 M 112.915 F980774C A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25; 

T27

C 280 T (202.089) (145 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.97 C 03.01 M 112.920 CF980773 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

06.97 C 02.01 M 112.920 F980774C A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

C 43 AMG (202.093) (225 kW | 4.3 Litre)

10.97 C 03.01 M 113.944 CF980773 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

08.97 C 02.01 M 113.944 F980774C A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

C-CLASS (W203)

C 180 Kompressor (203.046) (105 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C 12.06 M 271.946 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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MERCEDES-BENZ

C-CLASS (W203)

C 180 (203.035) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C 05.02 M 111.951 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

10.00 C 05.02 M 111.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

7; T25; T26

C 200 Kompressor (203.042) (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C 12.06 M 271.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 200 Kompressor (203.045) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.00 C 05.02 M 111.955 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.00 C 05.02 M 111.955 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.043) (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.03 C 12.06 M 271.942 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 230 Kompressor (203.040) (141 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.04 C 12.06 M 271.948 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 230 (203.052) (150 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.05 C 12.06 M 272.920 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

C 240 (203.061) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

05.00 C M 112.912 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

05.00 C M 112.912 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

C 240 4-matic (203.081) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.02 C 12.06 M 112.916 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

C 280 (203.054) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.05 C 12.06 M 272.940 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

C 280 4-matic (203.092) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.05 C 12.06 M 272.941 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26

06.05 C 12.06 M 272.941 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

C 320 (203.064) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

05.00 C M 112.946 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

05.00 C M 112.946 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25



Product Application

234

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

C-CLASS (W203)

C 320 4-matic (203.084) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.02 C 12.06 M 112.953 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

C 350 (203.056) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

07.05 C 12.06 M 272.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

C 350 4-matic (203.087) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

07.05 C 12.06 M 272.970 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26

07.05 C 12.06 M 272.970 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.065) (260 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.01 C 12.03 M 112.961 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

02.01 C 12.03 M 112.961 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

C 55 AMG (203.076) (270 kW | 5.4 Litre)

02.04 C 12.06 M 113.988 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

02.04 C 12.06 M 113.988 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

C-CLASS T-Model (S203)

C 180 Kompressor (203.246) (105 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C 08.07 M 271.946 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 180 (203.235) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.951 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

7; T25; T26

C 200 Kompressor (203.242) (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C 08.07 M 271.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 200 Kompressor (203.245) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.955 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.955 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.243) (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.03 C 08.07 M 271.942 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

C-CLASS T-Model (S203)

C 230 Kompressor (203.240) (141 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.04 C 08.07 M 271.948 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 230 (203.252) (150 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.05 C 08.07 M 272.920 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

C 240 (203.261) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

03.01 C 08.07 M 112.912 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

03.01 C 08.07 M 112.912 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

C 240 4-matic (203.281) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.02 C 08.07 M 112.916 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

C 280 (203.254) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.05 C 08.07 M 272.940 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

C 280 4-matic (203.292) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.05 C 08.07 M 272.941 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26

06.05 C 08.07 M 272.941 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

C 320 (203.264) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.01 C 08.07 M 112.946 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

03.01 C 08.07 M 112.946 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

C 320 4-matic (203.284) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.02 C 08.07 M 112.953 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

C 350 (203.256) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

07.05 C 08.07 M 272.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

C 350 4-matic (203.287) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

07.05 C 08.07 M 272.970 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26

07.05 C 08.07 M 272.970 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

C-CLASS T-Model (S203)

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.265) (260 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.01 C 12.03 M 112.961 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

03.01 C 12.03 M 112.961 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

C 55 AMG (203.276) (270 kW | 5.4 Litre)

02.04 C 08.07 M 113.988 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

02.04 C 08.07 M 113.988 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203)

C 160 Kompressor (203.730) (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.04 C M 271.921 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 180 Kompressor (203.746) (105 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C M 271.946 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 180 (203.735) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.951 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

7; T25; T26

C 200 Kompressor (203.742) (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C M 271.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 200 Kompressor (203.745) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.955 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.955 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

C 200 CGI Kompressor (203.743) (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.04 C M 271.942 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 230 Kompressor (203.740) (141 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.02 C M 271.948 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 230 Kompressor (203.747) (145 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.981 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

03.01 C 05.02 M 111.981 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

C 230 (203.752) (150 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.05 C M 272.920 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

C-CLASS Coupe (CL203)

C 320 (203.764) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.02 C M 112.946 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

09.02 C M 112.946 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

C 32 AMG Kompressor (203.765) (260 kW | 3.2 Litre)

05.02 C 01.04 M 112.961 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

05.02 C 01.04 M 112.961 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

C 350 (203.756) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

01.05 C M 272.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

C CLASS (W204)

C 180 Kompressor (204.046) (115 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.07 C M 271.952 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 200 Kompressor (204.041) (135 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.07 C M 271.950 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 230 (204.052) (150 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.07 C M 272.921 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

C CLASS T-Model (S204)

C 180 Kompressor (115 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.07 C M 271.952 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 200 Kompressor (135 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.07 C M 271.950 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

C 230 (150 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.07 C M 272.921 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

C 280 (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.07 C M 272.947 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

C 350 (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

09.07 C M 272.961 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

CLK (C208)

200 (208.335) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.97 C 06.02 M 111.941, M 111.945 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 001912, 

003752

06.97 C 06.02 M 111.941, M 111.945 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 001912, 

003752

200 Kompressor (208.344) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.00 C 02.02 M 111.956 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

200 Kompressor (208.345) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.97 C 06.00 M 111.944 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 000054, 

003872

06.97 C 06.00 M 111.944 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 000055, 

003873

230 Kompressor (208.347) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.97 C 06.00 M 111.973, M 111.975 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 000555, 

005799

06.97 C 06.00 M 111.973, M 111.975 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 000556, 

005800

230 Kompressor (208.348) (145 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.00 C 02.02 M 111.982 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.00 C 02.02 M 111.982 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26; T28

320 (208.365) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.97 C 06.02 M 112.940 CF136789, 

T000730

A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

06.97 C 06.02 M 112.940 F136790, 

T000731C

A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

430 (208.370) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

07.98 C 06.02 M 113.943 CF136789, 

T000730

A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

CLK (C208)

430 (208.370) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

07.98 C 02.02 M 113.943 F136790, 

T000731C

A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

55 AMG (208.374) (255 kW | 5.4 Litre)

08.99 C 06.02 M 113.981, M 113.984 CF136789, 

T000730

A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

08.99 C 02.02 M 113.981, M 113.984 F136790, 

T000731C

A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

CLK Convertible (A208)

200 (208.435) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.98 C 03.02 M 111.941, M 111.945 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 001912, 

003752

06.98 C 03.02 M 111.941, M 111.945 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 001912, 

003753

200 Kompressor (208.444) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 111.956 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

200 Kompressor (208.445) (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.98 C 06.98 M 111.944 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 000054, 

003872

03.98 C 06.00 M 111.944 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 000055, 

003873

230 Kompressor (208.447) (142 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.98 C 06.00 M 111.973, M 111.975 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T30: 000555, 

005799

03.98 C 06.00 M 111.973, M 111.975 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 000556, 

005800

230 Kompressor (208.448) (145 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 111.982 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

CLK Convertible (A208)

230 Kompressor (208.448) (145 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 111.982 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26; T28

320 (208.465) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.98 C 03.02 M 112.940 CT054271 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

03.98 C 03.02 M 112.940 T054272C A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T27

430 (208.470) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

06.99 C 03.02 M 113.943 CT054271 A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

09.98 C 03.02 M 113.943 T054272C A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

55 AMG (208.474) (255 kW | 5.4 Litre)

01.00 C 03.02 M 113.981, M 113.984 CF136789, 

T000730

A2C59513311Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

01.00 C 03.02 M 113.981, M 113.984 F 136790, T 

000731C

A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T27

CLK (C209)

200 Kompressor (209.342) (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.02 C M 271.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

200 CGI  (209.343) (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.03 C M 271.942 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

240 (209.361) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

06.02 C 05.05 M 112.912 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

06.02 C 05.05 M 112.912 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

280 (209.354) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.05 C M 272.940 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

320 (209.365) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.02 C 05.05 M 112.955 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

CLK (C209)

320 (209.365) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.02 C 05.05 M 112.955 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

350 (209.356) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

01.05 C M 272.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

500 (209.375) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

06.02 C M 113.968 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

06.02 C M 113.968 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

55 AMG (209.376) (270 kW | 5.4 Litre)

09.02 C M 113.987 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

09.02 C M 113.987 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

63 AMG (209.377) (354 kW | 6.2 Litre)

04.06 C M 156.982 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

CLK Convertible (A209)

200 Kompressor (209.442) (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.03 C 11.05 M 271.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

200 CGI (209.443) (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.03 C M 271.942 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

240 (209.461) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

02.03 C 05.05 M 112.912 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T25

02.03 C 05.05 M 112.912 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

280 (209.454) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.05 C M 272.940 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

320 (209.465) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.03 C 05.05 M 112.955 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

CLK Convertible (A209)

320 (209.465) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.03 C 05.05 M 112.955 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

350 (209.456) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

01.05 C M 272.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

500 (209.475) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

02.03 C M 113.968 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

02.03 C M 113.968 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

55 AMG (209.476) (270 kW | 5.5 Litre)

02.03 C M 113.987 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Left (T13); T22; 

T25

02.03 C M 113.987 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

63 AMG (209.477) (354 kW | 6.2 Litre)

04.06 C M 156.982 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

Saloon (W124)

200 (124.020) (75 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 02.90 M 102.922 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 05.90 M 102.922 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 (124.020) (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.85 C 02.90 M 102.922 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 E (124.021) (87 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 08.92 M 102.963 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 E (124.021) (90 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 12.89 M 102.963 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

Saloon (W124)

230 E (124.023) (97 kW | 2.3 Litre)

12.84 C 03.92 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25; T30: 

146596, 147101

230 E (124.023) CAT (97 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.89 C 09.92 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

230 E (124.023) (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

01.85 C 06.93 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

260 E (124.026) (118 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.85 C 08.92 M 103.940 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

260 E 4-matic (124.226) (118 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.92 M 103.943 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

260 E (124.026) (122 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.85 C 12.89 M 103.940 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

260 E 4-matic (124.226) (122 kW | 2.6 Litre)

12.86 C 12.89 M 103.940 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 E (124.030) (132 kW | 3.0 Litre)

08.85 C 08.92 M 103.983 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 E 4-matic (124.230) (132 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.86 C 06.93 M 103.985 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 E (138 kW | 2.9 Litre)

03.85 C 08.85 M 103.980 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

300 E (138 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.85 C 08.92 M 103.983 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 E 4-matic (138 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.86 C 02.92 M 103.983 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 E-24 (124.031) (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.89 C 08.92 M 104.980 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

KOMBI Estate (S124)

200 T (124.080) (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.86 C 02.90 M 102.922 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 T (124.080) (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.86 C 08.89 M 102.922 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 TE (124.081) (87 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.88 C 08.92 M 102.963 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

200 TE (90 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.88 C 12.89 M 102.962 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

230 TE (124.083) (97 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.86 C 08.92 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

230 TE (124.083) CAT (97 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.89 C 08.92 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

230 TE (124.083) (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.86 C 08.92 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

260 TE FGST. (118 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.89 C 08.92 M 103.940 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

260 TE FGST. (122 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.85 C 12.89 M 103.940 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 TE (124.090) (132 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.86 C 08.92 M 103.983 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 TE 4-matic (124.290) (132 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.89 C 06.93 M 103.985 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 TE (124.090) (138 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.86 C 12.89 M 103.983 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 TE 4-matic (124.290) (138 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.86 C 12.89 M 103.983 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 TE-24 (124.091) (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.89 C 08.92 M 104.980 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

COUPE (C124)

230 CE (124.043) (97 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.87 C 12.92 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

230 CE (124.043) CAT (97 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.89 C 12.92 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

230 CE (124.043) (100 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.87 C 12.92 M 102.982 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 CE (124.050) (132 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.87 C 05.93 M 103.983 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 CE (138 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.87 C 12.89 M 103.983 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 CE-24 (124.051) (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.89 C 12.92 M 104.980 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CABRIOLET (A124)

300 CE-24 (124.061) (162 kW | 3.0 Litre)

04.92 C 06.93 M 104.980 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E-CLASS (W124)

E 300 4-matic (124.230) (132 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.93 C 06.95 M 103.985 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E-CLASS Estate (S124)

E 300 T 4-matic (124.290) (132 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.93 C 02.96 M 103.985 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

E-CLASS (W210)

E 200 Kompressor (210.048) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.00 C 03.02 M 111.957 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.00 C 03.02 M 111.957 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

E 240 (210.061) (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

06.00 C 08.00 M 112.911 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25; T28
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

E-CLASS (W210)

E 240 (210.061) (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

06.00 C 08.00 M 112.911 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T25; T26

E 240 (210.062) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

08.00 C 03.02 M 112.914 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27; T28

08.00 C 03.02 M 112.914 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T25; 

T26; T27; T28

E 280 (210.063) (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 112.921 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27; T28

06.00 C 03.02 M 112.921 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T25; 

T26; T27

E 320 (210.065) (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 112.941 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25; T27; T28

06.00 C 03.02 M 112.941 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26; T27

E 430 (210.070) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 113.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25; T27; T28

06.00 C 03.02 M 113.940 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26; T27

E 430 4-matic (210.083) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 113.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

E-CLASS (W210)

E 430 4-matic (210.083) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 113.940 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

E 55 AMG (210.074) (260 kW | 5.4 Litre)

06.00 C 03.02 M 113.980 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25; T27; T28

06.00 C 03.02 M 113.980 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26; T27

E-CLASS Estate (S210)

E 200 T Kompressor (210.248) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.00 C 03.03 M 111.957 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.00 C 03.03 M 111.957 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

E 240 T (210.261) (125 kW | 2.4 Litre)

06.00 C 03.03 M 112.911 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27; T28

06.00 C 03.03 M 112.911 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T25; 

T26; T27

E 240 T (210.262) (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

08.00 C 03.03 M 112.914 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27; T28

08.00 C 03.03 M 112.914 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T25; 

T26; T27; T28

E 280 T (210.263) (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.00 C 03.03 M 112.921 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T27; T28

06.00 C 03.03 M 112.921 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

E-CLASS Estate (S210)

E 320 T (210.265) (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.00 C 03.03 M 112.941 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25; T28

06.00 C 03.03 M 112.941 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

E 430 T (210.270) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

06.00 C 03.03 M 113.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25; T27; T28

06.00 C 03.03 M 113.940 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26; T27

E 430 T 4-matic (210.283) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

06.00 C 03.03 M 113.940 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25

06.00 C 03.03 M 113.940 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

E-CLASS (W211)

E 200 Kompressor (211.042) (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.02 C 03.06 M 271.941 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

E200 NGT (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.06 C M 271.941 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26

E 200 Kompressor (211.041) (135 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.06 C M 271.956 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

E 230 (150 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.07 C M 272.922 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T21; T26

E 240 (211.061) (130 kW | 2.6 Litre)

03.02 C 05.05 M 112.917, M 112.913 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

E-CLASS (W211)

E 240 4-matic (211.080) (130 kW | 2.4 Litre)

03.03 C 06.05 M 112.917 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 280 (211.054) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.05 C M 272.943 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

E 280 4-matic (211.092) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.06 C M 272.943 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E 320 (211.065) (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.02 C M 112.949 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 320 4-matic (211.082) (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.03 C 03.06 M 112.954 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 350 (211.056) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

03.05 C M 272.964 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

E 350 4-matic (211.087) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

03.05 C M 272.964, M 272.972 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E 350 CGI (215 kW | 3.5 Litre)

09.07 C M 272.985 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E 500 (211.070) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

03.02 C M 113.967 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 500 4-matic (211.083) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

10.03 C 03.06 M 113.969 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 500 (211.072) (285 kW | 5.5 Litre)

04.06 C M 273.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26



Product Application

250

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

E-CLASS (W211)

E 500 4-matic (211.090) (285 kW | 5.5 Litre)

04.06 C M 273.962 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E 55 AMG Kompressor (211.076) (350 kW | 5.5 Litre)

10.02 C M 113.990 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 63 AMG (211.077) (378 kW | 6.2 Litre)

03.06 C M 156.983 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E-CLASS T-Model (S211)

E 200 T Kompressor (211.242) (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.03 C 03.06 M 271.941 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

E 200 Kompressor (211.241) (135 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.06 C M 271.956 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

E 240 T (211.261) (130 kW | 2.6 Litre)

03.03 C 05.05 M 112.913 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

E 240 T 4-matic (211.280) (130 kW | 2.6 Litre)

07.03 C 06.05 M 112.917 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 280 T (211.254) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.05 C M 272.943 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

E 280 T 4-matic (211.292) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

07.05 C M 272.943 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E 320 T (211.265) (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.03 C 03.06 M 112.949 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 320 T 4-matic (211.282) (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

07.03 C 03.06 M 112.954 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

E-CLASS T-Model (S211)

E 350 T (211.256) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

03.05 C M 272.964, M 272.972 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

E 350 T 4-matic (211.287) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

03.05 C M 272.964, M 272.972 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E 500 T (211.270) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

10.03 C 03.06 M 113.967 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 500 T 4-matic (211.283) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

10.03 C 03.06 M 113.969 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 500 T (211.272) (285 kW | 5.5 Litre)

04.06 C M 273.960 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E 500 T 4-matic (211.290) (285 kW | 5.5 Litre)

04.06 C M 273.962 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

E 55 T AMG Kompressor (211.276) (350 kW | 5.4 Litre)

07.03 C 03.06 M 113.990 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

E 63 AMG (211.277) (378 kW | 6.2 Litre)

03.06 C M 156.983 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

S-CLASS (W126)

260 SE (126.020) (118 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.85 C 06.91 M 103.941 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

260 SE (126.020) (122 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.85 C 06.91 M 103.941 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025) (132 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.86 C 06.91 M 103.981 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

S-CLASS (W126)

300 SE,SEL (126.024, 126.025) (138 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.85 C 12.89 M 103.981 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S-CLASS (W220)

S 280 (220.063, 220.163) (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.00 C 09.04 M 112.922 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 320 (220.065, 220.165) (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.00 C 09.04 M 112.944 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 350 (220.067, 220.167) (180 kW | 3.7 Litre)

09.02 C 09.04 M 112.972 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 350 4-matic (220.087, 220.187) (180 kW | 3.7 Litre)

06.03 C 08.05 M 112.975 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 430 (220.070, 220.170) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

06.00 C 09.04 M 113.941 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 430 4-matic (220.083, 220.183) (205 kW | 4.3 Litre)

09.02 C 09.04 M 113.948 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 500 (220.075, 220.175, 220.875) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

06.00 C 09.04 M 113.960 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

MERCEDES-BENZ

S-CLASS (W220)

S 500 4-matic (220.084, 220.184) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

09.02 C 09.04 M 113.966 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 55 AMG (220.073, 220.173) (265 kW | 5.5 Litre)

01.00 C 09.04 M 113.986 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 55 AMG Kompressor (220.074, 220.174) (368 kW | 5.5 Litre)

06.02 C 09.04 M 113.991 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 600 (220.176) (368 kW | 5.5 Litre)

09.02 C 09.04 M 275.950 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S 600 (220.878, 220.178) (270 kW | 5.8 Litre)

01.00 C 09.04 M 137.970 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26; T34: 2

S 65 AMG (220.179) (450 kW | 6.0 Litre)

03.04 C 09.04 M 275.980 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S-CLASS (W221)

S 350 (221.056, 221.156) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

10.05 C M 272.965 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

S 450 (250 kW | 4.7 Litre)

01.06 C M 273.923 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26
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MERCEDES-BENZ

S-CLASS (W221)

S 500 (221.071, 221.171) (285 kW | 5.5 Litre)

10.05 C M 273.961 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

S 65 AMG (450 kW | 6.0 Litre)

04.06 C M 275.982 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

S-CLASS Coupe (C215)

CL 500 (215.375) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

06.00 C 03.06 M 113.960 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

CL 55 AMG (215.373) (265 kW | 5.4 Litre)

10.99 C 03.06 M 113.986 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

CL 55 AMG Kompressor (215.374) (368 kW | 5.5 Litre)

09.02 C 03.06 M 113.991 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

CL 600 (215.376) (368 kW | 5.5 Litre)

09.02 C 03.06 M 275.950 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

CL 600 (215.378) (270 kW | 5.8 Litre)

08.99 C 03.06 M 137.970 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

CL 65 AMG (215.379) (450 kW | 6.0 Litre)

09.03 C 03.06 M 275.980 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26
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MERCEDES-BENZ

CLS (C219)

350 (219.356) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

10.04 C M 272.964 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

350 (219.357) (215 kW | 3.5 Litre)

04.06 C M 272.985 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

500 (219.375) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

10.04 C M 113.967 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

CLS 55 AMG (219.376) (350 kW | 5.4 Litre)

01.05 C M 113.990 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

CLS 63 AMG (378 kW | 6.2 Litre)

04.06 C M 156.983 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

SL (R107)

300 SL (107.041) (132 kW | 2.9 Litre)

09.85 C 08.89 M 103.982 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

300 SL (107.041) (138 kW | 2.9 Litre)

09.85 C 08.89 M 103.982 A2C59513295Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

420 SL (107.047) (150 kW | 4.1 Litre)

01.86 C 08.89 M 116.964 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

420 SL (107.047) (160 kW | 4.1 Litre)

01.86 C 08.89 M 116.964 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

500 SL (107.046) (164 kW | 4.9 Litre)

01.86 C 08.89 M 117.964 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

500 SL (107.046) (180 kW | 4.9 Litre)

01.86 C 08.89 M 117.960, M 117.964 A2C59513296Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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SL (R230)

350 (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

03.06 C M 272.966 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

350 (230.467) (180 kW | 3.7 Litre)

03.03 C 10.05 M 112.973 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

500 (230.475) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

10.01 C 10.05 M 113.963 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

500 (285 kW | 5.5 Litre)

03.06 C M 273.965 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

55 AMG (230.474) (350 kW | 5.4 Litre)

10.01 C 06.02 M 113.992 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

55 AMG Kompressor (230.474) (368 kW | 5.5 Litre)

06.02 C 12.05 M 113.992 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

55 AMG (380 kW | 5.4 Litre)

03.06 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

600 (230.476) (368 kW | 5.5 Litre)

04.03 C 10.05 M 275.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

600 (380 kW | 5.5 Litre)

03.06 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

65 AMG (230.479) (450 kW | 6.0 Litre)

03.04 C M 275.981 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26
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SLK (R170)

200 Kompressor (170.444) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.00 C 12.03 M 111.958 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

230 Kompressor (170.449) (145 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.00 C 12.03 M 111.983 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

320 (170.465) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.00 C 12.03 M 112.947 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

32 AMG Kompressor (170.466) (260 kW | 3.2 Litre)

10.01 C 12.03 M 112.960 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

SLK (R171)

200 Kompressor (171.442) (120 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.04 C M 271.944 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

280 (171.454) (170 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.05 C M 272.942 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

350 (171.456) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

06.04 C M 272.963 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

55 AMG (171.473) (265 kW | 5.5 Litre)

06.04 C M 113.989 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

SLR (R199)

5.4  (199.376) (460 kW | 5.4 Litre)

04.04 C M 155.980 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25
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M-CLASS (W163)

ML 320 (163.154) (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.00 C 08.02 M 112.942 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

ML 350 (163.157) (180 kW | 3.7 Litre)

08.02 C 06.05 M 112.970 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

ML 350 (173 kW | 3.7 Litre)

02.03 C 06.05 M 112.970 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

02.03 C 06.05 M 112.970 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ML 430 (163.172) (200 kW | 4.3 Litre)

09.00 C 06.05 M 113.942 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

ML 500 (163.175) (215 kW | 5.0 Litre)

09.01 C 06.05 M 113.964, M 113.965 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

M-CLASS (W164)

ML 350 4-matic (164.186) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

07.05 C M 272.962, M 272.967 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

ML 500 4-matic (164.175) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

07.05 C M 113.964 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

ML 63 AMG 4-matic (164.177) (375 kW | 6.2 Litre)

04.06 C M 156.980 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26
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MERCEDES-BENZ

R-CLASS (W251)

R 350 4-matic (251.065) (200 kW | 3.5 Litre)

01.06 C M 272.967 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

R 500 4-matic (251.075, 251.175) (225 kW | 5.0 Litre)

01.06 C M 113.971 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

R 63 AMG (251.077, 251.177) (375 kW | 6.2 Litre)

04.06 C M 156.980 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

G-CLASS (W463)

230 GE (463.224, 463.225) (93 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.90 C 06.93 M 102.989 A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

G 320 (463.232, 463.233) (158 kW | 3.2 Litre)

07.97 C M 112.945 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

11.97 C M 112.945 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

G 500 (463.247, 463.248, 463.249) (218 kW | 5.0 Litre)

04.98 C M 113.962 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

04.98 C M 113.962 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

G 55 AMG (463.243, 463.246) (260 kW | 5.5 Litre)

04.99 C M 113.982 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

04.99 C M 113.982 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

G 55 AMG (350 kW | 5.4 Litre)

06.04 C M 113.993 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26
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MERCEDES-BENZ

G-CLASS (W463)

G 55 AMG (350 kW | 5.4 Litre)

06.04 C M 113.993 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

G-CLASS Cabrio (W463)

230 GE (463.204) (93 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.90 C 02.93 M 102.989 A2C59513216Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

G 320 (463.209) (158 kW | 3.2 Litre)

11.97 C M 112.945 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

11.97 C M 112.945 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

G 500  (463) (218 kW | 5.0 Litre)

04.98 C 09.06 M 113.962 A2C59513317Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

04.98 C 09.06 M 113.962 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

GL-CLASS (X164)

GL 450 (250 kW | 4.7 Litre)

09.06 C M 273.923 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

GL 500 (164.886) (285 kW | 5.5 Litre)

09.06 C M 273.963 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

V-CLASS (638/2)

V 200 (638.214) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.97 C 12.02 M 111.948 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

V 230 (638.234) (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.96 C 07.03 M 111.978 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

V 280 (638.244) (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

08.97 C 12.02 M 104.900 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25
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VIANO (W639)

3.2 (140 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.03 C M 112.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

3.2 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.03 C M 112.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

3.7 (170 kW | 3.7 Litre)

06.04 C M 112.976 A2C59513333Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

VITO Bus (638)

113 2.0 (638.114) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.96 C 07.03 M 111.948 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

114 2.3 (638.134) (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

12.96 C 07.03 M 111.978 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

VITO Box (638)

113 2.0 (638.014) (95 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.97 C 07.03 M 111.948 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

114 2.3 (638.034) (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

03.97 C 07.03 M 111.978 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

VITO Bus (W639)

119 (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.03 C M 112.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

122 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.03 C M 112.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26
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VITO Bus (W639)

123 (170 kW | 3.7 Litre)

06.04 C M 112.976 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

06.04 C M 112.976 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

VITO Box (W639)

119 3.2 (140 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.03 C M 112.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

122 3.2 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.03 C M 112.951 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

SPRINTER 2-t Bus (901, 902)

214 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SPRINTER 2-t Box (901, 902)

214 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SPRINTER 2-t Flatbed / Chassis (901, 902)

214 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SPRINTER 3-t Bus (903)

314 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SPRINTER 3-t Box (903)

314 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SPRINTER 3-t Box (903)

314 4x4 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.02 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513306Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SPRINTER 3-t Flatbed / Chassis (903)

314 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.95 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SPRINTER 4-t Bus (904)

414 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.96 C 03.00 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SPRINTER 4-t Box (904)

414 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.96 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

414  4x4 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.97 C 03.00 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SPRINTER 4-t Flatbed / Chassis (904)

414 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

02.96 C 05.06 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

414  4x4 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.97 C 03.00 M 111.979, M 111.984 A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

METROCAB

TAXI

2.5 D (52 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.05 C A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26
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MG

MG ZR

Turbodiesel (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.01 C A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

MITSUBISHI

COLT VI

1.1 (55 kW | 1.1 Litre)

10.04 C 3A91 A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (70 kW | 1.3 Litre)

06.04 C 4A90 A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.5 (80 kW | 1.5 Litre)

06.04 C 4A91 A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.5 CZT (110 kW | 1.5 Litre)

03.05 C 4G15T A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

COLT CZC Convertible

1.5 (80 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.06 C 4A91 A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.5 Turbo (110 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.06 C 4G15T A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

NISSAN

MAXIMA Station Wagon

2.0 QX (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.97 C 01.00 VQ20DE A2C59513298Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 4-6

3.0 QX (142 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.97 C 01.00 VQ30DE A2C59513298Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T35: 4-6
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NISSAN

PATHFINDER (R50)

3.3 V6 4WD (110 kW | 3.3 Litre)

03.98 C 07.00 VG33E A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

3.3 V6 4WD (125 kW | 3.3 Litre)

10.97 C 07.00 VG33E A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

OPEL

AGILA (H00)

1.0 12V (43 kW | 1.0 Litre)

09.00 C 07.03 Z 10 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.0 (44 kW | 1.0 Litre)

08.03 C Z 10 XEP 5G999999C

6G000001C

C6G000001

A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 08.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.2 16V Twinport (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.04 C Z 12 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

ASCONA C Hatchback (84_, 89_)

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.87 C 08.88 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 C 16 NZ, C 16 LZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 E (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.85 C 08.86 C 18 NE, S 18 NV A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

ASCONA C (81_, 86_, 87_, 88_)

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.87 C 08.88 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 C 16 NZ, C 16 LZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 E (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.85 C 08.86 C 18 NE, S 18 NV A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.92 C 01.98 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.92 C 09.96 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.92 C 01.98 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.96 C 01.98 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.93 C 06.95 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 01.98 C 16 NZ, X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.97 C 01.98 16 LZ2, 16 NZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 Si (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.92 C 12.94 C 16 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

ASTRA F Hatchback (53_, 54_, 58_, 59_)

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 01.98 X 16 XEL S5223657, 

S2531219C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.94 C 12.95 X 16 XEL CS2531218, 

S5223656

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.91 C 08.94 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.95 C 12.96 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE CT5000073, 

T2500014 

CT8100001

A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 01.98 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE T5000074C

T8100001, 

T2500015C

A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.93 C 07.93 C 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.93 C 08.94 C 18 XE A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 01.98 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 12.96 X 20 XEV A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 01.98 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 GSI 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 01.98 C 20 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA F (56_, 57_)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.91 C 01.98 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.92 C 03.96 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.92 C 03.96 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

ASTRA F (56_, 57_)

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.96 C 01.98 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.93 C 07.96 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.92 C 08.94 C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.96 C 01.98 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 Si (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.92 C 12.94 C 16 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 01.98 X 16 XEL S5223657, 

S2531219C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

08.94 C 12.95 X 16 XEL CS2531218, 

S5223656

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.92 C 08.94 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.95 C 01.98 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE CT2500014, 

T5000073 

CT8100001

A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.96 C 01.98 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE T5000074C

T8100001, 

T2500015C

A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.93 C 10.94 C 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.93 C 10.94 C 18 XE A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.92 C 01.98 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 12.96 X 20 XEV CT2500014, 

T8100001 

CT5000073

A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

ASTRA F (56_, 57_)

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.96 C 01.98 X 20 XEV T5000074C

T8100001, 

T2500015C

A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.91 C 01.98 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.92 C 01.98 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.92 C 01.98 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.96 C 01.98 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.93 C 07.96 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 01.98 C 16 NZ, X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.95 C 01.98 16 LZ2, 16 NZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 Si (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.92 C 12.94 C 16 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 01.98 X 16 XEL S2531219, 

S5223657C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.95 C 01.98 X 16 XEL CS2531218, 

S5223656

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.91 C 08.94 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.94 C 01.98 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

ASTRA F Estate (51_, 52_)

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.93 C 12.96 C 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.96 C 01.98 C 18 XE A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 07.94 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 12.96 X 20 XEV A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.96 C 01.98 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 01.98 C 20 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA F Convertible (53_B)

1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.93 C 02.01 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.96 C 02.01 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 08.96 X 16 SZ S2531219C A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.94 C 12.95 X 16 SZ CS2531218, 

S5223656

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.96 C 02.01 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.94 C 02.01 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE CT2500014

CT8100001, 

T5000073

A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 02.01 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE T5000074C

T8100001, 

T2500015C

A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.93 C 10.94 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

ASTRA F Van (55_)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.91 C 01.98 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.91 C 04.93 C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.93 C 07.96 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA F CLASSIC Hatchback

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.98 C 01.98 X 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.98 C 08.02 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 08.02 X 16 XEL A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA F CLASSIC Saloon

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.98 C 01.98 X 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 08.02 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.98 C 08.00 X 16 XEL A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ASTRA F CLASSIC Estate

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.98 C 01.05 X 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 12.02 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 12.02 X 16 XEL A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_)

1.2 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

02.98 C 09.00 X 12 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

02.98 C 12.01 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.98 C 02.04 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.98 C 12.01 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.98 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 01.04 Z 16 SE 12999999, 

15999999C

16999999, 

18999999C

22000001 , 

25000001C

28000001C

A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.98 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.98 C 09.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 02.04 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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OPEL

ASTRA G Hatchback (F48_, F08_)

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.98 C 12.99 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V OPC (118 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.99 C 09.02 X 20 XER A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 OPC (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C 02.04 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 OPC (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C 01.04 Z 20 LER, Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_)

1.2 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.98 C 09.00 X 12 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

09.98 C 12.01 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.98 C 02.04 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.98 C 12.01 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 08.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 Z 16 SE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

09.00 C 02.04 Z 16 SE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.98 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

ASTRA G Saloon (F69_)

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.99 C 09.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 02.04 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.99 C 01.05 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA G Estate (F35_)

1.2 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

02.98 C 09.00 X 12 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

06.98 C 12.01 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.98 C 02.04 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.98 C 02.01 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.98 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 Z 16 SE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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OPEL

ASTRA G Estate (F35_)

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 16 SE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 CNG (71 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.03 C 02.04 Z 16 YNG A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.03 C 02.04 Z 16 YNG A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

02.98 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.98 C 02.04 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.98 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.98 C 09.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 02.04 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.98 C 12.99 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 OPC (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C 02.04 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 OPC (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C 06.04 Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

ASTRA G Coupe (F07_)

1.6 16V (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 01.03 Z 16 XEP 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.03 C 05.05 Z 16 XEP A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.00 C 12.01 Z 16 XEP C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.00 C 10.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.00 C 10.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.00 C 10.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T28

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 02.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.00 C 02.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 16V Turbo (140 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 08.01 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Turbo (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.01 C 10.02 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C 02.05 Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ASTRA G Convertible

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 10.05 Z 16 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.01 C 10.05 Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

ASTRA G Convertible

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.01 C 12.01 Z 16 XE 12999999, 

15999999C

16999999, 

18999999C

A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.01 C 10.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.01 C 10.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 OPC (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.02 C 10.02 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C 08.05 Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ASTRA G Box (F70)

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.99 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 02.01 Z 16 SE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

ASTRA H

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.06 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.04 C 12.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.04 C 12.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.06 C Z 18 XER A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

01.06 C Z 18 XER A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26
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OPEL

ASTRA H

2.0 Turbo (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.04 C Z 20 LEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.04 C Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (177 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C Z 20 LEH A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA H GTC

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.05 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

08.05 C Z 12 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.05 C Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.05 C Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 Turbo (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C Z 20 LEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (177 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.05 C Z 20 LEH A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA H Estate

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.04 C 12.05 Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.04 C Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.04 C Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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OPEL

ASTRA H Estate

2.0 Turbo (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.04 C Z 20 LEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.04 C Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA H TwinTop

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.05 C Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.05 C Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 Turbo (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.05 C Z 20 LEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.05 C Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CALIBRA A (85_)

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 07.97 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 4x4 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 07.97 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 12.95 X 20 XEV A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 07.97 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 12.96 X 20 XEV CT9004511 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.96 C 07.97 X 20 XEV T9004512C A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 12.93 C 20 XE CN9999999

CP1000345

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 02.94 C 20 XE P1000346, 

P9000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

CALIBRA A (85_)

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 12.92 C 20 XE CN9999999

CP1000345

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 02.94 C 20 XE P1000346, 

P9000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.92 C 07.97 C 20 LET A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.96 C 07.97 C 25 XE, X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.93 C 06.96 C 25 XE, X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

COMBO (71_)

1.2 (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.94 C 09.01 C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.94 C 09.01 C 14 NZ, X 14 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.94 C 09.01 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.99 C 09.01 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

COMBO Tour

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.04 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 (64 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.02 C 06.04 Z 16 SE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

COMBO Box Body / Estate

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.05 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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OPEL

COMBO Box Body / Estate

1.6 (64 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.01 C 06.04 Z 16 SE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T25; T26

CORSA A Hatchback (93_, 94_, 98_, 99_)

1.2 i (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.91 C 03.93 C 12 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 i (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.86 C 09.90 C 13 N A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.90 C 03.93 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.91 C 03.93 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.91 C 03.93 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 GSI (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.90 C 09.92 C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 GSI (72 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.89 C 03.93 C 16 SEI A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 GSI (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.88 C 03.92 E 16 SE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 GSI CAT (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.92 C 03.93 C 16 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CORSA A TR (91_, 92_, 96_, 97_)

1.2 i (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.91 C 03.93 C 12 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.86 C 10.87 13 NB, C 13 N A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.91 C 03.93 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

CORSA B (73_, 78_, 79_)

1.0 i 12V (40 kW | 1.0 Litre)

03.97 C 08.00 X 10 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 i (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.94 C 09.00 12 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.93 C 08.00 X 12 SZ, C 12 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 i 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.98 C 08.00 X 12 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.93 C 08.00 C 14 NZ, X 14 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 Si (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.93 C 08.00 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.97 C 08.00 C 14 SEL A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.95 C 08.00 X 14 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.95 C 12.95 X 14 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 08.00 X 16 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.94 C 12.95 X 16 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 GSI 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 08.00 C 16 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.93 C 12.95 C 16 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CORSA B Box (73_)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.99 C 08.00 X 14 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

CORSA C (F08, F68)

1.0 (43 kW | 1.0 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 10 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.0 (44 kW | 1.0 Litre)

09.03 C Z 10 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 08.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 Twinport (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.04 C Z 12 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 Twinport (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.03 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 14 XE 23000001, 

24000001C

26000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

09.00 C 08.03 Z 14 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 08.03 Z 14 XE C13999999, 

14999999 

C16999999

A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.00 C 08.03 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

CORSA C Box (F08, W5L)

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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OPEL

CORSA C Box (F08, W5L)

1.2 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.05 C Z 12 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

CORSA D

1.0 (44 kW | 1.0 Litre)

07.06 C Z 10 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.2 (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.06 C Z 12 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.06 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

FRONTERA A Sport (5_SUD2)

2.0 i (52SUD2, 55SUD2) (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.92 C 04.95 C 20 NE, X 20 SE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FRONTERA A (5_MWL4)

2.4 i (53MWL4) (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)

03.92 C 04.95 C 24 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)

1.3 N (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.85 C 08.91 13 N, 13 NB A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.3 i CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.85 C 08.91 C 13 N A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.87 C 08.91 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.91 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

KADETT E Hatchback (33_, 34_, 43_, 44_)

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.85 C 08.91 C 18 NT, C 18 NZ, S 18 NV A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 E (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.85 C 08.86 C 18 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 GSI (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.91 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 GSI CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.91 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 GSI 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.88 C 08.91 20 XEJ A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 GSI 16V CAT (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.88 C 08.91 C 20 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 GSI 16V (115 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.88 C 08.91 20 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

KADETT E (39_, 49_)

1.3 i CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.85 C 08.91 C 13 N A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.91 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.91 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 S (62 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.87 C 08.91 E 18 NV A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.90 C 08.91 C 18 NT, C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

KADETT E (39_, 49_)

1.8 i (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.85 C 08.86 C 18 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.87 C 08.91 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.87 C 08.91 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

KADETT E Estate (35_, 36_, 45_, 46_)

1.3 N (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.85 C 08.91 13 N A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.3 i CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.86 C 08.91 C 13 N A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.87 C 08.91 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.91 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.85 C 08.91 C 18 NT, C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 E (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.85 C 08.86 C 18 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.87 C 08.91 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.87 C 08.91 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

KADETT E Convertible (43B_)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

KADETT E Convertible (43B_)

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.87 C 08.91 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.87 C 08.91 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.86 C 08.91 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.86 C 12.91 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

KADETT E Box (37_, 47_)

1.3 N (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.84 C 07.89 13 N, 13 NB A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.89 C 12.91 C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.84 C 12.91 C 18 NT A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

KADETT E Combo (38_, 48_)

1.3 N (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

02.89 C 12.89 13 N A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.91 C 07.94 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.91 C 03.93 C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

MERIVA

1.4 16V Twinport (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.04 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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MERIVA

1.6 (64 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.03 C 08.04 Z 16 SE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.03 C 07.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.03 C 07.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.03 C Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.03 C Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

MONZA A (22_)

3.0 GSE (115 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.85 C 08.86 C 30 LE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_)

2.0 (73 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 02.92 C 20 NEJ A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 02.92 C 20 NEF A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.86 C 02.94 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)

10.88 C 07.91 C 24 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6 i (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.90 C 02.94 C 26 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (3000) (115 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.87 C 12.87 C 30 LE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.87 C 12.87 C 30 LE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25
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OMEGA A (16_, 17_, 19_)

3.0 (3000) (130 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.87 C 09.90 30 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (3000) CAT (130 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.88 C 12.89 C 30 NE CK1000471

CL1999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T27; T28

01.89 C 02.94 C 30 NE K1000472C

M1000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T27; T28

3.0 24V (3000) (147 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.89 C 03.94 C 30 SEJ M1000001C

CL1999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 24V (3000) (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.89 C 12.90 C 30 SE CL1999999 A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.94 C 02.94 C 30 SE M1000001C A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_)

2.0 i (73 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 02.92 C 20 NEJ A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 02.92 C 20 NEF A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.86 C 02.94 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)

10.88 C 07.91 C 24 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.6 i (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.90 C 02.94 C 26 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (115 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.87 C 12.87 C 30 LE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0  CAT (130 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.87 C 12.90 C 30 NE CK1000471

CL1999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.89 C 02.94 C 30 NE K1000472C

M1000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

OMEGA A Estate (66_, 67_)

3.0 24V (147 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.89 C 12.90 C 30 SEJ CL1999999 A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.91 C 02.94 C 30 SEJ M1000001C A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

OMEGA B (25_, 26_, 27_)

2.2 16V (106 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.99 C 07.03 Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.94 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

2.6 V6 (132 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 12.02 Y 26 SE C21059096 A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T22; T25; T26

3.0 V6 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

04.94 C 02.01 X 30 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

3.2 V6 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.01 C 07.03 Y 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_)

2.2 16V (106 kW | 2.2 Litre)

09.99 C 07.03 Y 22 XE, Z 22 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.94 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel
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OPEL

OMEGA B Estate (21_, 22_, 23_)

2.6 V6 (132 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 07.03 Y 26 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T22; T25; T26

3.0 V6 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

04.94 C 02.01 X 30 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

3.2 V6 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.01 C 07.03 Y 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

REKORD E (17_-19_, 11_, 14_, 16_)

1.8 E (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.85 C 08.86 C 18 NV A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

REKORD E Estate (61_, 66_, 67_)

1.8 E (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.85 C 08.86 C 18 NV A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SENATOR A (29_)

3.0 (115 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.85 C 08.87 C 30 LE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SENATOR B (29_)

2.6 i (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.90 C 06.93 C 26 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (115 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.87 C 06.93 C 30 LE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (130 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.88 C 09.90 30 NE CL1999999 A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

01.88 C 09.90 30 NE M1000001C A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25; T36: Ireland 

only
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SENATOR B (29_)

3.0 i CAT (130 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.88 C 12.90 C 30 NE CK1000471

CL1999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T27; T28

01.90 C 06.93 C 30 NE K1000472C

M1000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T27; T28

3.0 24V (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.89 C 12.90 C 30 SE CL1999999 A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.91 C 06.93 C 30 SE M1000001C A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SIGNUM

1.8 (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.03 C Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.03 C Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.03 C 12.04 Z 20 NET C41039263 A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 direct (114 kW | 2.2 Litre)

06.03 C 12.05 Z 22 YH C51065673 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.03 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

SINTRA

2.2 i 16V (104 kW | 2.2 Litre)

11.96 C 04.99 X 22 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SPEEDSTER

2.0 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.03 C 09.05 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TIGRA (95_)

1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.97 C 12.00 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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TIGRA (95_)

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.95 C 12.00 X 14 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.94 C 08.99 X 14 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 08.98 X 16 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.94 C 12.95 X 16 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TIGRA TwinTop

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.04 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.04 C Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.04 C Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.93 C 09.95 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.88 C 09.95 C 16 NZ, C 16 NZ2 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.90 C 10.90 18 SV A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.90 C 09.95 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 09.89 C 20 NEF A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 10.90 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VECTRA A Hatchback (88_, 89_)

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 09.95 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 09.95 X 20 XEV A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.89 C 10.90 20 XEJ P1000001C

CN5999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V CAT (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.90 C 12.92 C 20 XE CN1999999, 

N5999999 

CNV999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 09.93 C 20 XE P1000001, 

P50000001C

P7000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.93 C 09.95 C 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

VECTRA A (86_, 87_)

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.93 C 09.95 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.88 C 10.90 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.88 C 09.95 C 16 NZ, C 16 NZ2 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 S (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.90 C 10.90 18 SV A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.90 C 09.95 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 09.89 C 20 NEF A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 10.90 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VECTRA A (86_, 87_)

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 09.95 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 4x4 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.89 C 10.90 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 4x4 CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.92 C 09.95 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 09.95 X 20 XEV A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 11.95 X 20 XEV A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000/GT 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.89 C 06.94 20 XEJ P1000001C

CN5999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000/GT 16V CAT (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.90 C 12.92 C 20 XE CN1999999, 

N5999999 

CNV999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 09.93 C 20 XE P1000001, 

P5000001C

P7000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2000 16V 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.89 C 10.90 20 XEJ P1000001C

CN5999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000/GT 16V 4x4 CAT (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.90 C 12.92 C 20 XE CN1999999, 

N5999999 

CNV999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 09.95 C 20 XE P1000001, 

P500000C

P7000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 09.95 C 20 LET A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.93 C 09.95 C 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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OPEL

VECTRA B Hatchback (38_)

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.96 C 09.00 16 LZ2 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.95 C 01.99 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.95 C 12.98 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE, Y 16 XE CW7154258 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.98 C 01.99 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE, Y 16 XE W1285447, 

W7154259C

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.99 C 03.02 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE, Y 16 XE A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.95 C 01.99 X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 03.02 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 03.02 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.95 C 01.99 X 20 XEV, C 20 SEL A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.95 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

10.95 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.6 i V6 (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 03.02 Y 26 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

VECTRA B (36_)

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.96 C 09.00 16 LZ2 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.95 C 01.99 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

VECTRA B (36_)

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.95 C 12.98 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE CW1285446, 

W154258

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.98 C 01.99 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE W1285447, 

W7154259C

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.99 C 03.02 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.95 C 01.99 X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 03.02 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 03.02 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.95 C 01.99 X 20 XEV, C 20 SEL A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.95 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

10.95 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.6 i V6 (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 03.02 Y 26 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

i 500 2.5 (143 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.98 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25; T36: 

Leaded fuel

05.98 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

VECTRA B Estate (31_)

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.96 C 01.99 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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OPEL

VECTRA B Estate (31_)

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.96 C 12.98 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE CW1285446, 

W7154258

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.98 C 01.99 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE W1285447, 

W7154259C

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.99 C 07.02 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.96 C 01.99 X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 06.03 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 06.03 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.96 C 01.99 X 20 XEV, C 20 SEL A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

11.96 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

11.96 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.6 i V6 (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 06.03 Y 26 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

i 500 2.5 (143 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.98 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25; T36: 

Leaded fuel

05.98 C 01.99 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

VECTRA C GTS

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.05 C Z 16 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26



Product Application

299

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

OPEL

VECTRA C GTS

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.05 C 09.05 Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.02 C 09.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.02 C 09.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 16V Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.03 C 12.04 Z 20 NET C41039263, 

48034284

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 direct (114 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.03 C 12.05 Z 22 YH C51065673 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

08.02 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

VECTRA C

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.04 C 10.05 Z 16 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.05 C Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.02 C 09.05 Z 18 XEL A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.02 C 09.05 Z 18 XEL A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 16V (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.02 C 09.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.02 C 09.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 16V Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.03 C 12.04 Z 20 NET C41039263, 

48034284

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 direct (114 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.03 C 12.05 Z 22 YH C51065673 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

08.02 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26



Product Application

300

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

OPEL

VECTRA C

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

08.02 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

VECTRA C Estate

1.8 (90 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.03 C 09.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.03 C 09.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.03 C 12.04 Z 20 NET C41039263, 

48034284

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 direct (114 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.03 C 12.05 Z 22 YH C51065673 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

10.03 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

ZAFIRA (F75_)

1.6 CNG (71 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.03 C 06.05 Z 16 YNG A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

07.03 C 06.05 Z 16 YNG A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 06.03 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

04.99 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.99 C 06.05 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.99 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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OPEL

ZAFIRA (F75_)

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.99 C 09.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 06.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513327Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 06.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 OPC (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.01 C 10.02 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 OPC (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C 06.03 Z 20 LER, Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ZAFIRA

2.0 (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.05 C Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (177 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.06 C Z 20 LEH A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

PEUGEOT

106 I (1A, 1C)

1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

06.95 C 03.96 CDY (TU9M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

06.95 C 04.96 CDZ (TU9M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

07.95 C 03.96 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (72 kW | 1.3 Litre)

06.95 C 03.96 TU2J2 A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.95 C 03.96 KDY (TU3M), KDX (TU3MC) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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PEUGEOT

106 I (1A, 1C)

1.4 (69 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.95 C 03.96 KFZ (TU3J2/Z) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.91 C 06.95 KFZ (TU3J2/Z) A2C59513221Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.95 C 03.96 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (76 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.95 C 03.96 NFY (TU5J2) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

106 II (1)

1.0 i (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

05.96 C 07.03 CDY (TU9M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.0 i (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

01.97 C 07.03 CDZ (TU9M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.1 i (40 kW | 1.1 Litre)

01.97 C 07.03 HDY (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.1 i (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.00 C 07.03 HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

05.96 C 07.03 HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.97 C 07.03 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.98 C 07.03 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

01.99 C 07.03 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.96 C 07.03 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.96 C 05.05 NFY (TU5J2), NFW (TU5J2) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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PEUGEOT

106 II (1)

1.6 S16 (87 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.96 C 07.03 NFX (TU5J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

206 Hatchback (2A/C)

1.1 i (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.00 C 10.05 HFZ (TU1JP), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.98 C 10.05 HFZ (TU1JP), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.00 C 10.05 HFZ (TU1JP), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.05 C 10.05 HFZ (TU1JP), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.98 C KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T25

09.00 C KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

7, 11; T25; T26

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.03 C 05.06 KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T26

10.03 C 05.06 KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 12.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.00 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

10.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 19; T25

2.0 S16 (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.99 C 08.00 RFR (DEW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 S16 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C 10.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.03 C 10.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Moto-

rized Throttle
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PEUGEOT

206 Hatchback (2A/C)

2.0 RC (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.03 C RFK (EW10J4S) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

206 Saloon

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.07 C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

206 SW (2E/K)

1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

07.02 C 10.05 HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.02 C 10.05 HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.05 C 10.05 HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.02 C KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.03 C 05.06 KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.03 C 05.06 KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.02 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

10.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.02 C 10.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.03 C 10.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Moto-

rized Throttle
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PEUGEOT

206 CC (2D)

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.01 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

02.01 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 19; T25

2.0 S16 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.03 C RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T36: Moto-

rized Throttle

207 (WA_, WC_)

1.4 (53 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.06 C KFV (TU3A) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.06 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.06 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.06 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

03.06 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

207 SW (WK_)

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.07 C KFV (TU3A) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)

1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.95 C 05.98 KDX (TU3MC), KFX (TU3JP), 

KFW (TU3JP)

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.00 C 05.01 KDX (TU3MC), KFX (TU3JP), 

KFW (TU3JP)

A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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PEUGEOT

306 Hatchback (7A, 7C, N3, N5)

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.95 C 05.98 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.98 C 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (72 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.00 C 05.01 NFT A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.00 C 05.01 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.97 C 05.01 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 05.01 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.93 C 02.95 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 XSi (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.93 C 02.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.97 C 05.01 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 S16 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 RFT (XU10J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.94 C 02.95 RFT (XU10J4) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 S16 (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 RFY (XU10J4Z) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.93 C 02.95 RFY (XU10J4Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 S16 (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.97 C 05.01 RFS (XU10J4RS) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.96 C 02.97 RFS (XU10J4RS) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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306 (7B, N3, N5)

1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 SL (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.95 C 05.01 KDX (TU3MC), KFX (TU3JP), 

KFW (TU3JP)

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.00 C 05.01 KDX (TU3MC), KFX (TU3JP), 

KFW (TU3JP)

A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

09.98 C 05.01 KDX (TU3MC), KFX (TU3JP), 

KFW (TU3JP)

A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.98 C 05.01 KDX (TU3MC), KFX (TU3JP), 

KFW (TU3JP)

A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 SR (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.95 C 05.98 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.98 C 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (72 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.00 C 05.01 NFT A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.00 C 05.01 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.97 C 05.01 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 ST (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 05.01 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.94 C 02.95 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 ST (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.94 C 02.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.97 C 05.01 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 S16 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 RFT (XU10J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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306 (7B, N3, N5)

2.0 S16 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 02.95 RFT (XU10J4) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 S16 (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 RFY (XU10J4Z) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.94 C 02.95 RFY (XU10J4Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

306 Break (7E, N3, N5)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.97 C 03.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25

05.00 C 03.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11; T21; T25; T26

05.98 C 03.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 9; T21; T25

05.98 C 03.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

9; T21; T26

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.97 C 05.98 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.98 C 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (72 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.00 C 03.02 NFT A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.97 C 03.02 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.00 C 03.02 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.97 C 03.02 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.97 C 03.02 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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306 Convertible (7D, N3, N5)

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.96 C 02.97 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.98 C 10.00 NFZ (TU5JP) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (72 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.00 C 04.02 NFT A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.00 C 04.02 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.95 C 04.02 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.94 C 02.95 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.95 C 02.97 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.94 C 02.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.97 C 04.02 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

307 (3A/C)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.01 C 06.05 KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.03 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

11.03 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.01 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

03.01 C 06.05 NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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307 (3A/C)

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.01 C 06.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.05 C RFK (EW10J4S) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

307 Break (3E)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.02 C 09.03 TU 3 JP A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.03 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

11.03 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.02 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

01.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 BioFlex (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.02 C 06.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

307 SW (3H)

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.02 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

01.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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307 SW (3H)

1.6 BioFlex (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.07 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.02 C 06.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

307 CC (3B)

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

03.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.03 C 03.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (130 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.03 C RFK (EW10J4S) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

405 I (15B)

1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.90 C 06.92 BDZ (XU5M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.9 (70 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.87 C 06.92 D2C (XU92C (U-KAT)) 8457340C A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.9 (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.88 C 06.92 DDZ (XU9M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

08457340

1.9  4x4 (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

06.89 C 12.92 DDZ (XU9M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

08457340

1.9 (88 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.88 C 06.92 DKZ (XU9JAZ) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 08457340
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405 I (15B)

1.9 (93 kW | 1.9 Litre)

01.89 C 12.92 A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.9 Sport MI-16 (108 kW | 1.9 Litre)

04.88 C 06.92 DFW (XU9J4Z) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

08457340

1.9 SPort MI-16 4x4 (108 kW | 1.9 Litre)

04.88 C 06.92 DFW (XU9J4Z) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

0457340

1.9 Sport MI-16 (116 kW | 1.9 Litre)

07.87 C 11.91 D6C (XU9J4) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

08457340

405 I Break (15E)

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.90 C 06.92 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z), 

BDZ (XU5M)

A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.90 C 06.92 BDZ (XU5M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.9 (70 kW | 1.9 Litre)

10.88 C 06.92 D2C (XU92C (U-KAT)) 8457340C A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.9 (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

10.88 C 06.92 DDZ (XU9M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 08457340

1.9  4x4 (80 kW | 1.9 Litre)

10.88 C 06.92 DDZ (XU9M) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T29: 

08457340

1.9 (88 kW | 1.9 Litre)

10.88 C 05.90 DKZ (XU9JAZ) A2C59513303Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T29: 08457340

405 II (4B)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.92 C 10.95 KDX (TU3MC) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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405 II (4B)

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z), 

BDZ (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP)

A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.95 C 10.95 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z), 

BDZ (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP)

A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.95 C 10.95 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.95 C 10.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  X4 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.95 C 10.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 06.95 RFT (XU10J4) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.95 C 10.95 RFT (XU10J4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 MI-16 (112 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 RFY (XU10J4Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.95 C 10.95 RFY (XU10J4Z) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 T 16 X4 (144 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 RGZ (XU10J4TE/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.95 C 10.95 RGZ (XU10J4TE/Z) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

405 II Break (4E)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.92 C 10.96 KDX (TU3MC) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z), 

BDZ (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP)

A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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405 II Break (4E)

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.95 C 10.96 BDY (XU5M2Z), BDY (XU5M3Z), 

BDZ (XU5M), BFZ (XU5JP)

A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.95 C 10.96 LFZ (XU7JP) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.95 C 10.96 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4x4 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 06.95 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.95 C 10.96 RFX (XU10J2) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

406 (8B)

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.96 C 03.04 BFZ (XU5JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.95 C 03.96 BFZ (XU5JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.00 C 03.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.00 C 03.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.97 C 03.04 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.96 C 03.99 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Bosch 

fuel injection, Sagem fuel 

injection

11.95 C 03.96 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.99 C 10.00 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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406 (8B)

2.0 16V (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.99 C 08.00 RFR (DEW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.99 C 08.00 RFR (DEW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.00 C 08.00 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.00 C 03.04 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.00 C 03.04 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V HPi (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.01 C 03.04 RLZ (EW10D) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.95 C 03.99 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 Turbo (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.96 C 03.99 RGX (XU10J2TE) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

07.00 C 03.04 3FZ (EW12J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 24V (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.96 C 12.99 XFZ (ES9J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.00 C 03.04 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

03.00 C 12.00 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

406 Break (8E/F)

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.00 C 04.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.00 C 04.04 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.97 C 04.04 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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406 Break (8E/F)

1.8 16V (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.96 C 03.99 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Bosch 

fuel injection, Sagem fuel 

injection

06.99 C 10.00 LFY (XU7JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.99 C 08.00 RFR (DEW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.99 C 10.00 RFR (DEW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C 04.04 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V HPi (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.01 C 04.04 RLZ (EW10D) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.96 C 04.04 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 Turbo (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.96 C 03.99 RGX (XU10J2TE) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

07.00 C 04.04 3FZ (EW12J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 24V (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.96 C 12.99 XFZ (ES9J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.00 C 04.04 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

03.00 C 12.00 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

406 Coupe (8C)

1.8 (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.97 C 03.99 A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25



Product Application

317

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

PEUGEOT

406 Coupe (8C)

2.0 16V (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.99 C 08.00 RFR (DEW10J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.99 C 10.00 RFR (DEW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C 10.04 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.97 C 03.99 RFV (XU10J4R) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

03.02 C 10.04 3FZ (EW12J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 V6 24V (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.97 C 12.99 XFZ (ES9J4) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.00 C 10.04 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

03.00 C 12.00 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

407 (6D_)

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.04 C 10.05 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.04 C 10.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

05.04 C 10.05 3FZ (EW12J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.04 C XFV (ES9A) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26
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407 SW (6E_)

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.04 C 10.05 6FZ (EW7J4) A2C59513321Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.04 C 10.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

05.04 C 10.05 3FZ (EW12J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.04 C XFV (ES9A) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

407 Coupe (6C_)

3.0 V6 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.05 C XFV (ES9A) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

505 (551A)

2.2 Turbo Injection (110 kW | 2.2 Litre)

01.86 C 06.86 176X (N9TE) A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

605 (6B)

2.0 (79 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 06.94 A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (89 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.89 C 06.94 RFZ (XU10J2Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 Turbo (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.92 C 06.94 RGY (XU10J2TE) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.89 C 06.94 UFZ (ZPJ) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 (140 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.97 C 05.99 ES 9 J4 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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605 (6B)

3.0 SV 24 (147 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.89 C 06.94 UKZ (ZPJ4/Z) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

607 (9D, 9U)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.00 C 09.04 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 16V (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

05.00 C 3FZ (EW12J4) A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 16V (120 kW | 2.2 Litre)

01.06 C A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 V6 24V (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.00 C 09.04 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

05.00 C 12.00 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9); T25

3.0 V6 24V (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.04 C XFV (ES9A) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

10.04 C XFV (ES9A) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

806 (221)

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 05.02 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

807 (E)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.02 C 10.05 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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807 (E)

2.2 (116 kW | 2.2 Litre)

06.02 C 09.05 3FZ (EW12J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

3.0 V6 (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.02 C 09.05 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

06.02 C 09.05 XFX (ES9J4S) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11; T6: Right (T9); T22; 

T25; T26

1007 (KM_)

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.05 C KFV (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (65 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.06 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.06 C KFU (ET3J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

BIPPER (AA_)

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.08 C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

19; T21; T26

EXPERT (224)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.00 C 12.03 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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EXPERT Box (222)

2.0 (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C 12.03 RFN (EW10J4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

PARTNER Combispace (5F)

1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

06.96 C 11.02 HDZ (TU1M), HFX (TU1JP) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.05 C 10.06 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.96 C 11.02 KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP), TU32 A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25

09.00 C KFX (TU3JP), KFW (TU3JP), TU32 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

11; T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.01 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

12.05 C NFU (TU5JP4) A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.97 C 11.02 LFX (XU7JB) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

PARTNER Box (5)

1.1 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

01.01 C 11.02 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

06.96 C 11.02 HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.02 C HDZ (TU1M) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (54 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.05 C 10.06 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.96 C 11.02 KFX (TU3JP), TU32 A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 10; T21; T25
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PARTNER Box (5)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.98 C 11.02 KFX (TU3JP), TU32 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T5: 

7; T21; T25; T26

1.4 BiFuel (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.03 C KFW (TU3JP) A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

PARTNER Tepee

1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.08 C A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.08 C A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.08 C A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T5: 

19; T21; T26

05.08 C A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T5: 19; T21; T25

PARTNER Box

1.6 (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.08 C A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.08 C A2C59513184Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

BOXER Bus (230P)

2.0 i (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

15267330

2.0 i 4x4 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.97 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

15267330

BOXER Box (230L)

2.0 i (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

15267330
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PEUGEOT

BOXER Flatbed / Chassis (ZCT_)

2.0 i (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.94 C 04.02 RFW (XU10J2) A2C59513305Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25; T30: 

15267330

BOXER Bus (244, Z_)

2.0 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.02 C 06.06 RFL (XU10J2U) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

BOXER Box (244)

2.0 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.02 C 06.06 RFL (XU10J2U) A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

PININFARINA

SPIDEREUROPA (DS)

2000 (76 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.84 C 04.85 132 C3.031 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2000 (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.82 C 04.85 132 C3.031 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

PORSCHE

911 (964)

3.6 Carrera (184 kW | 3.6 Litre)

09.89 C 08.90 M 64.01, M 64.02 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.6 Carrera 4 (184 kW | 3.6 Litre)

09.89 C 08.90 M 64.01 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

911 Convertible (964)

3.6 Carrera 4 (184 kW | 3.6 Litre)

09.89 C 08.90 M 64.01 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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PORSCHE

911 Convertible (964)

3.6 Carrera (184 kW | 3.6 Litre)

09.89 C 08.90 M 64.01, M 64.02 A2C59513302Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

911 (993)

3.6 Turbo 4 (300 kW | 3.6 Litre)

03.95 C 08.97 M 64.60 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

911 (996)

3.4 Carrera (221 kW | 3.4 Litre)

09.97 C 08.01 M 96.01, M 96.04 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.4 Carrera 4 (221 kW | 3.4 Litre)

09.98 C 08.01 M 96.01, M 96.04 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.6 Turbo 4 (309 kW | 3.6 Litre)

06.00 C 08.05 M 96.70 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.6 Turbo 4S (331 kW | 3.6 Litre)

02.03 C 08.05 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.6 GT2 (340 kW | 3.6 Litre)

06.01 C 08.05 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.6 GT2 (355 kW | 3.6 Litre)

10.03 C 08.05 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

911 Convertible (996)

3.4 Carrera (221 kW | 3.4 Litre)

02.98 C 08.01 M 96.01, M 96.04 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.4 Carrera 4 (221 kW | 3.4 Litre)

09.98 C 08.01 M 96.02, M 96.04 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.6 Turbo 4 (309 kW | 3.6 Litre)

10.03 C 08.05 M 96.70 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.6 Turbo 4S (331 kW | 3.6 Litre)

10.03 C 08.05 A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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PORSCHE

CARRERA GT

5.7 (450 kW | 5.7 Litre)

07.03 C M 80.01 A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T26; T35: 1-5, 6-10

CAYENNE (955)

S 4.5 (250 kW | 4.5 Litre)

09.02 C M 48.00 A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

Turbo 4.5 (331 kW | 4.5 Litre)

09.02 C M 48.50 A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

Turbo S 4.5 (368 kW | 4.5 Litre)

01.04 C M 48.50S A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

RENAULT

AVANTIME (DE0_)

2.0 16V Turbo (DE0U, DE0V) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.01 C 03.03 F4R 760, F4R 761 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

3.0 V6 (DE04, DE0T) (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.01 C 03.03 L7X 720, L7X 721 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)

1.2  (5/357Y, 5/357K) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.96 C 02.98 D7F 730 A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2  (5/357Y, 5/357K) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.96 C 02.98 D7F 730 A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2  (B/C57R) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.91 C 01.96 E7F 706 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2  (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.90 C 02.98 E7F 750, E7F 700, E7F 708 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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RENAULT

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)

1.2  (B/C/S57A, B/C57S, 5/357F, 5/357J, 5/357L, 5/357R) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.94 C 02.96 E7F 750, E7F 700, E7F 708 A2C59513289Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.94 C 02.98 E7F 750, E7F 700, E7F 708 A2C59513290Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2  (B/C/S577) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.96 C 02.96 C3G 720 A2C59513289Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  (B57J, C57J) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.96 C 02.98 E7J 756, E7J 757 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

03.96 C 02.98 E7J 756, E7J 757 A2C59513290Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  (B/C57T, B/C57Y) (58 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.91 C 02.96 E7J 718, E7J 719, E7J 754 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.96 C 02.98 E7J 718, E7J 719, E7J 754 A2C59513290Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.91 C 02.98 E7J 710, E7J 711 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.94 C 02.98 E7J 710, E7J 711 A2C59513290Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (B/C57C, B/C57U) (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.91 C 02.98 F3P 710, F3P 714 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (B/C578) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.94 C 12.96 F3P 754, F3P 755 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (70 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.91 C 02.98 F3P 710 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 Rsi (B/C57H) (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.96 C 02.98 F3P 758 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 Rsi (B/C579) (80 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.93 C 08.95 F3P 712 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (C57D) (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.91 C 03.96 F7P 722 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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RENAULT

CLIO I (B/C57_, 5/357_)

Williams (B/C57M) (108 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.94 C 09.98 F7R 700 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CLIO I Box (S57_)

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.91 C 02.98 E7F 706 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.91 C 02.96 E7F 750 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_)

1.0 (40 kW | 1.0 Litre)

04.01 C 05.01 CG10DE A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.2  (B/CB0F, B/CB0A, B/CB10, B/CB1K, B/CB2D, B/CB2H) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.98 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 726 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

09.98 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 726 A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (B/CB05) (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

06.01 C D4F 712, D4F 714 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4  (B/CB0C) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.98 C 05.05 E7J 780 A2C59513299Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (B/CB0L) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.99 C 08.00 K4J 712, K4J 713 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.4 16V (B/CB0P) (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.01 C K4J 700, K4J 712, K4J 713 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6  (B/CB0D) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 05.05 K7M 744, K7M 745 A2C59513299Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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RENAULT

CLIO II (BB0/1/2_, CB0/1/2_)

1.6 16V (CB0T, CB0H) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C K4M 708, K4M 748 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

09.98 C K4M 708, K4M 748 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 16V Sport (CB0M) (124 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.01 C F4R 730 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 16V Sport (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.04 C F4R 738 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

3.0 V6 Sport (CB1A) (166 kW | 3.0 Litre)

11.00 C 03.01 L7X 760 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T25; T26

3.0 V6 Sport (CB1H, CB2S) (187 kW | 3.0 Litre)

05.05 C 05.05 L7X 762 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T25; T26

CLIO II Box (SB0/1/2_)

1.1  (SB0A) (43 kW | 1.1 Litre)

04.01 C D7F 720, D7F 722 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

09.98 C D7F 720, D7F 722 A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1)

1.2 16V (C/BR1J, C/BR1Q) (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.05 C D4F 740 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.05 C D4F 740 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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RENAULT

CLIO III (BR0/1, CR0/1)

1.4 16V (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.05 C K4J 780 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.05 C K4M 804 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.05 C K4M 800, K4M 801 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V Sport (145 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.06 C F4R 830 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

CLIO Grandtour (KR0/1_)

1.6 16V (KR0B) (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.08 C K4M 800, K4M 801 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

ESPACE II (J/S63_)

2.0  (J636) (76 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.93 C 08.96 J7R 768 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.91 C 02.93 J7R 768 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2  (J/S637, J63G) (79 kW | 2.2 Litre)

04.91 C 08.96 J7T 772, J7T 773, J7T 776 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  4x4 (J/S637, J63G) (79 kW | 2.2 Litre)

04.91 C 08.96 J7T 772, J7T 773 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 V6 (J638, J63J) (110 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.94 C 08.96 Z7W 712, Z7W 713, Z7W 717 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.91 C 07.94 Z7W 712, Z7W 713, Z7W 717 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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RENAULT

ESPACE III (JE0_)

2.0 (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.01 C 10.02 F4R 700, F4R 701 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V  (JE0N, JE0L, JE02) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.98 C 10.02 F4R 700, F4R 701 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

ESPACE IV (JK0/1_)

2.0  (JK0KA6) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C F4R 790, F4R 791 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 Turbo (JK0BA6, JK0BC6, JK0BAB, JK0BCB) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C 02.06 F4R 794, F4R 795, F4R 797 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.05 C 02.06 F4R 897, F4R 796, F4R 797 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

KANGOO (KC0/1_)

1.2  (KC0A, KC0K, KC0F, KC01) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.03 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, 

D7F 726, D7F 744, D7F 746

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.97 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, 

D7F 726, D7F 744, D7F 746

A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (KC03, KC05, KC06, KC0T, KC0W) (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.03 C D4F 712, D4F 714, D4F 716 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4  (KC0C, KC0H, KC0B, KC0M) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.97 C 02.03 E7J 780, E7J 634, E7J 635, 

K7J 700, K7J 701

A2C59513299Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.03 C K4M 752, K4M 750, K4M 753 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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RENAULT

KANGOO (KC0/1_)

1.6 16V 4x4 (KC0P, KC0S, KC0L) (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C K4M 750, K4M 752, K4M 753 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

KANGOO Express (FC0/1_)

1.2 (FC01, FC0A, FC0F) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.03 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, 

D7F 726, D7F 744, D7F 746

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.97 C D7F 710, D7F 720, D7F 722, 

D7F 726, D7F 744, D7F 746

A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (FC05) (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.03 C D4F 712, D4F 714 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (FC0C, FC0B, FC0H, FC0M) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.97 C 02.03 E7J 780, E7J 634, E7J 635, 

K7J 701

A2C59513299Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.03 C K4M 752 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 16V 4x4 (FC0L, FC0P, FC0S) (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C K4M 750, K4M 752, K4M 753 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

KANGOO

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.08 C A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

KANGOO Express

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.08 C A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_)

1.6 16V (B568, B561) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 12.00 K4M 720, K4M 724 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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RENAULT

LAGUNA (B56_, 556_)

1.6 16V (B568, B561) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 12.00 K4M 720, K4M 724 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8  (B56A/B) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.94 C 11.95 F3P 720, F3P 724 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (B56S/T/0) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.95 C 03.01 F3P 670, F3P 678 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (B56Z) (69 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.95 C 01.96 F3P 720, F3P 724 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (B563, B564) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.98 C 12.00 F4P 760 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (B56D/M) (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.95 C 12.00 N7Q 700, N7Q 704 A2C59513324Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0  (B56C/H/N) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.94 C 05.96 F3R 722, F3R 723 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V  (556A/B) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.99 C 12.00 F4R 780 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0  (B56E/R, B565) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)

01.94 C 12.96 Z7X 760, Z7X 765 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

1.6 16V (K568) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.98 C 12.00 K4M 724, K4M 720 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.98 C 12.00 K4M 724, K4M 720 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8  (K56S/T/0) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.95 C 04.98 F3P 670, F3P 678 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (K56Z) (69 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.95 C 04.98 F3P 720, F3P 724 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (K563, K564) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 12.00 F4P 760 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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RENAULT

LAGUNA Grandtour (K56_)

2.0  (K56C/H) (83 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.95 C 08.96 F3R 722, F3R 723 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (K56D/M) (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.95 C 12.00 N7Q 700, N7Q 704 A2C59513324Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V  (A56A/B) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.99 C 12.00 F4R 780 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0  (K56R, K565) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)

02.96 C 11.96 Z7X 765 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25; T36: 3 Wire

LAGUNA II (BG0/1_)

1.6 16V (BG0A, BG0L) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.01 C K4M 710, K4M 711, K4M 714 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 16V (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.05 C K4M 716 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 16V (BG06, BG0J, BG0M) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.01 C F4P 770, F4P 771, F4P 773, 

F4P 774, F4P 775

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (BG0B, BG0M) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.01 C F4P 770, F4P 773 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (BG0C, BG0V) (89 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.01 C F4P 770, F4P 774 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 16V (BG00, BG0K, BG0P, BG0W) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.02 C F4R 712, F4R 713, F4R 714, 

F4R 715

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V IDE (BG0N) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.01 C F5R 700 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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LAGUNA II (BG0/1_)

2.0 16V Turbo (BG0S, BG0Z, BG1L, BG1M) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.03 C F4R 764, F4R 765, F4R 786, 

F4R 787

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C F4R 786, F4R 784, F4R 787 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26

2.0 16V (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C F4R 886, F4R 887 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

3.0 V6 24V (BG0D) (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.01 C L7X 731 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T22; 

T25; T26

LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

1.6 16V (KG0A, KG0L) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.01 C K4M 710, K4M 711, K4M 714 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 16V (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.05 C K4M 716 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 16V (KG0J) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.01 C F4P 771, F4P 773, F4P 774 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (KG0B, KG0M) (88 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.01 C F4P 770, F4P 773 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (89 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.05 C F4P 770, F4P 774 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V (KG00, KG0K, KG0W) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.02 C F4R 712, F4R 713, F4R 714, 

F4R 715

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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LAGUNA II Grandtour (KG0/1_)

2.0 16V IDE (KG0N, KG0P) (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.01 C F5R 700 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V Turbo (KG0S, KG0Z, KG1L, KG1M) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.03 C F4R 764, F4R 765, F4R 786, 

F4R 787

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C F4R 787, F4R 786, F4R 784 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26

2.0 16V (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C F4R 886, F4R 887 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

3.0 V6 24V (KG0D) (152 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.01 C L7X 731 A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26

MEGANE I (BA0/1_)

1.4 Eco (BA0T) (52 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.96 C 02.99 E7J 624 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 e (BA0E, BA0V) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.96 C 02.99 E7J 764, E7J 626 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (BA0D, BA1H, BA0W, BA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.99 C 08.02 K4J 714, K4J 750 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 i (BA0L) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.96 C 02.99 K7M 720 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 e (BA0F, BA0S) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.96 C 03.99 K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 790 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V (BA11, BA04, BA0B, BA1J) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.99 C K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, 

K4M 708

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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MEGANE I (BA0/1_)

1.8 16V (BA06, BA12, BA1A, BA1M, BA1R) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.01 C 08.02 F4P 720, F4P 722 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MEGANE Classic (LA0/1_)

1.4  (LA0E, LA0V) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.96 C 02.99 E7J 764, E7J 626 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (LA0D, LA1H, lA0W, LA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.99 C 08.02 K4J 714, K4J 750 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 i (LA0L) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.96 C 02.99 K7M 720 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 e (LA0F, LA0S) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.96 C 02.99 K7M 702, K7M 703, K7M 790 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V (La04, LA11, LA0B, LA1C, LA1J) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.99 C 08.02 K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (LA06, LA12, LA1A, LA1M, LA1R) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.01 C 08.02 F4P 720, F4P 722 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_)

1.4 16V (KA0D, KA1H, KA0W, KA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.99 C K4J 714, K4J 750 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 e (KA0F) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.99 C 10.00 K7M 702, K7M 703 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (KA0B, KA04, KA11) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.99 C K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, 

K4M 708

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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RENAULT

MEGANE Grandtour (KA0/1_)

1.8 16V (KA0S, KA12, KA1A, KA1M, KA1R) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.01 C F4P 720, F4P 722 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MEGANE Coach (DA0/1_)

1.4 16V (DA0D, DA1H, DA0W, DA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.99 C 08.03 K4J 714, K4J 750 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 e (DA0F) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.96 C 02.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V (DA0B, DA04, DA11) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.99 C 09.02 K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.02 C 09.02 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MEGANE Cabriolet (EA0/1_)

1.4 16V (EA0D, EA1H, EA0W, EA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.99 C K4J 714, K4J 750 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 e (EA0F) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.97 C 02.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (EA0B, EA04, EA11) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.99 C K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 708 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.02 C F4R 770 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

1.4 i (JA0E) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.97 C 09.99 E7J 764 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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MEGANE Scenic (JA0/1_)

1.6 i (JA0L) (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.97 C 02.99 K7M 720 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 e (JA0F) (66 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.97 C 09.99 K7M 702, K7M 703 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SCÉNIC I (JA0/1_)

1.4 16V (JA0D, JA1H, Ja0W, JA10) (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.99 C 04.03 K4J 714, K4J 750 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (JA0B, JA04, JA11) (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.99 C 04.03 K4M 700, K4M 701, K4M 704, 

K4M 708

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 16V (JA12, JA1R, JA1M, JA1A) (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.01 C 04.03 F4P 720, F4P 722 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8  4x4 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.00 C 04.01 F4P 722 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 16V RX4 (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.00 C 08.03 F4R 744 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 16V (JA1B, JA1D) (102 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.00 C 04.03 F4R 740, F4R 741 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V IDE (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.99 C 04.03 F4R 740, F4R 741, F4R 744 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)

1.4 16V (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.03 C K4J 732 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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MEGANE II (BM0/1_, CM0/1_)

1.4 16V (BM0B, CM0B) (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.02 C K4J 730, K4J 740 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.05 C K4M 788 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.07 C K4M 760 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 16V (BM0C, CM0C) (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.02 C K4M 760 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V (BM0U, CM0U) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.02 C F4R 770 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V Turbo (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.04 C F4R 776 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 Renault Sport (165 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.04 C F4R 774 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_)

1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.03 C K4J 732 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.03 C K4J 730, K4J 740 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 16V (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.07 C K4M 812, K4M D 812 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26
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MEGANE II Saloon (LM0/1_)

1.6 (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.03 C K4M 760, K4M 761 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.03 C F4R 770, F4R 771 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

MEGANE II Estate (KM0/1_)

1.4 (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.03 C K4J 730, K4J 740 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.03 C K4M 760, K4M 761 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.03 C F4R 770, F4R 771 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

MEGANE II Coupé-Cabriolet (EM0/1_)

1.6 16V (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.07 C K4M 760, K4M D 812, K4M 761 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.03 C K4M 760, K4M 761 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.03 C F4R 770, F4R 771 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V Turbo (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.04 C F4R 776 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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MODUS (F/JP0_)

1.2 (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

06.05 C D4F 740 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2  (JP0C, JP0K) (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.04 C D4F 740 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4  (JP01, JP0J) (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.04 C K4J 770 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 (65 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.04 C K4M 792, K4M 794 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6  (JP0B) (82 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.04 C K4M 790, K4M 791 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

SCÉNIC II (JM0/1_)

1.4  (JM0B, JM0H, JM1A) (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.03 C K4J 730, K4J 740 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.06 C K4M 788 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6  (JM0C, JM0J, JM1B) (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.03 C K4M 761, K4M 782 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0  (JM05, JM1N) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.03 C F4R 770, F4R 771 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16V Turbo (JM0W) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.04 C F4R 776 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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GRAND SCÉNIC (JM0/1_)

1.6 (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.04 C K4M 761, K4M 782 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.04 C F4R 770, F4R 771 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.04 C F4R 776 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

RAPID Box (F40_, G40_)

1.2  (F406, G40A) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.93 C 08.97 C3G 710, C3G 712 A2C59513289Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  (F40U, F40V) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.91 C 08.97 E7J 720, E7J 724, E7J 726, 

E7J 773

A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4  (F40D) (58 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.94 C 08.97 E7J 728 A2C59513290Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.95 C 08.97 E7J 773 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.95 C 08.97 E7J 773 A2C59513290Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SAFRANE I (B54_)

2.0  (B540) (77 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.92 C 07.96 J7R 732, J7R 733 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 12V (B542, B54E) (97 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.92 C 07.96 J7R 734, J7R 735 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  (B541) (79 kW | 2.2 Litre)

05.92 C 07.96 J7T 762 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2  (B543) (101 kW | 2.2 Litre)

05.92 C 07.96 J7T 760, J7T 761 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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SAFRANE I (B54_)

3.0 V6 (B54B, B544) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)

12.92 C 07.96 Z7X 721, Z7X 722, Z7X 723 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 V6 4x4 (B54B, B544) (123 kW | 3.0 Litre)

12.92 C 07.96 Z7X 721, Z7X 722, Z7X 723 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

3.0 Biturbo 4x4 (B545) (193 kW | 3.0 Litre)

12.93 C 07.96 Z7X 726 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

THALIA (LB0/1/2_)

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

04.02 C 06.06 D4F 712 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (72 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.01 C K4J 712 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.6 16V (79 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.02 C K4M 740 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

TWINGO (C06_)

1.2  (C067) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.96 C 08.98 D7F 700, D7F 701 A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.2  (C066, C068) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

11.99 C 06.07 D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 

D7F 703, D7F 704

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

07.96 C 12.99 D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 

D7F 703, D7F 704

A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.99 C 08.04 D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 

D7F 703, D7F 704

A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.2 16V (C060) (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

08.04 C 08.04 D4F 708 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

08.04 C 08.04 D4F 708 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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TWINGO (C06_)

1.2 16V (C06C, C06D, C06K) (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.01 C 06.07 D4F 704, D4F 702 A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2  (C063, C064) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.93 C 07.96 C3G 700, C3G 702 A2C59513289Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.94 C 10.96 C3G 700, C3G 702 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TWINGO Box (S06_)

1.2  (S066, S068) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

11.99 C 01.01 D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 

D7F 703, D7F 704, D7F 706

A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

09.96 C 12.99 D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 

D7F 703, D7F 704, D7F 706

A2C59513192Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.99 C 08.04 D7F 700, D7F 701, D7F 702, 

D7F 703, D7F 704, D7F 706

A2C59513326Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2  (S063, S064) (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

08.94 C 05.96 C3G 700, C3G 702 A2C59513289Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.94 C 05.96 C3G 700, C3G 702 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TWINGO (CN0_)

1.2  (CN0D) (43 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.07 C D7F 800 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

VEL SATIS (BJ0_)

2.0 16V Turbo (BJ0K) (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.02 C F4R 762, F4R 763 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

2.0 16 V Turbo (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.05 C F4R 766, F4R 767 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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11 (B/C37_)

1.7  (B/C37F) (55 kW | 1.7 Litre)

12.88 C 12.88 F3N 718 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.7  (B/C37E) (69 kW | 1.7 Litre)

12.88 C 12.88 F3N 708 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

19 I (B/C53_)

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.90 C 12.92 E6J 700, E6J 701 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.7  (B/C53C) (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

09.88 C 04.92 F3N 742, F3N 743 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (B/C53D) (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.89 C 04.92 F7P 704 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 I Chamade (L53_)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.91 C 04.92 E7J 700 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.7  (L53C) (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

04.89 C 04.92 F3N 742, F3N 743 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (L53D) (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.89 C 04.92 F7P 704 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 I Cabriolet (D53_)

1.7 (70 kW | 1.7 Litre)

07.91 C 04.92 F3N 742, F3N 743 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (D53D) (101 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.91 C 04.92 F7P 704 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 II (B/C53_)

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.92 C 10.95 C1G 730 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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19 II (B/C53_)

1.4  (B/C532) (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.93 C 08.95 C3J 710 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  (B/C535) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.92 C 11.92 E7J 742 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

07.92 C 12.95 E7J 742 A2C59513290Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.92 C 11.95 E6J 700, E7J 706 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.7  (B/C53C) (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

05.92 C 11.95 F3N 743 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (B/C53D) (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.92 C 10.95 F7P 704 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (B/C53Y) (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.92 C 11.95 F3P 706, F3P 707, F3P 708, 

F3P 760

A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  (5/353A) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.93 C 08.95 F3P 706, F3P 760 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (5/353F, B/C538) (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.94 C 11.95 F3P 765, F3P 682 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  (B/C538) (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.92 C 05.94 F3P 700 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 II Chamade (L53_)

1.2 (44 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.92 C 09.94 E7F 730 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4  (L535) (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.94 C 08.95 E7J 742 A2C59513290Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.94 C 11.95 E7J 706 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4  (532) (43 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.93 C 08.95 C3J 710 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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19 II Chamade (L53_)

1.7  (L53C) (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

05.92 C 11.95 F3N 742, F3N 743 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (L53D) (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.92 C 08.95 F7P 704 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (L53V, L538) (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.94 C 08.95 F3P 682 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (L53Y) (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.92 C 11.95 F3P 704, F3P 705, F3P 706, 

F3P 707, F3P 708, F3P 760

A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  (453A/F) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.93 C 08.95 F3P 706, F3P 760 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  (L538) (81 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.92 C 05.94 F3P 700 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

19 II Cabriolet (D53_, 853_)

1.7  (D53C) (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

05.92 C 09.93 F3N 742, F3N 743 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8  (D53Y) (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.92 C 08.95 F3P 704, F3P 705, F3P 706, 

F3P 707, F3P 708, F3P 760

A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  (853A) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 08.95 F3P 706, F3P 760 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  (D53V, 853F, D53C) (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 11.95 F3P 764, F3P 765, F3P 682 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (D53D) (99 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.92 C 08.95 F7P 704 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

21 (B48_)

1.7  (B48E) (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

09.89 C 04.93 F3N 722, F3N 723 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  (B48C) (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.89 C 04.92 J7R 746, J7R 747 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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21 (B48_)

2.0  (B48R/Y) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.90 C 10.92 J7R 740 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0  4x4 (B48R/Y) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 10.92 J7R 740 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2  4x4 (B48K) (79 kW | 2.2 Litre)

07.90 C 12.93 J7T 754, J7T 755 CS00006709 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

21 Saloon (L48_)

1.7  (L48E) (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

09.89 C 04.93 F3N 722, F3N 723 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.7  (L48E) (69 kW | 1.7 Litre)

09.86 C 04.93 F3N 722, F3N 723 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0  (L48C) (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 12.93 J7R 746, J7R 747 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  (L48R) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.90 C 04.93 J7R 740 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0  4x4 (L48R) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.89 C 03.93 J7R 740 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (L48L) (119 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.90 C 10.92 J7R 756 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo 4x4 (L48L) (119 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.90 C 10.92 J7R 756 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

21 Estate (K48_)

1.7  (K48E) (66 kW | 1.7 Litre)

10.89 C 04.93 F3N 722, F3N 723 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.7  (K48E) (69 kW | 1.7 Litre)

06.86 C 04.89 F3N 722, F3N 723 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0  (K48C) (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 04.92 J7R 746, J7R 747 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25



Product Application

349

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

RENAULT

21 Estate (K48_)

2.0  4x4 (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 12.93 J7R 746, J7R 747 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  (K48R) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.91 C 04.92 J7R 740 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

25 (B29_)

2.0 12V (B294) (99 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.89 C 12.92 J7R 726 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 12V (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.89 C 12.92 J7R 720, J7R 721 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 V6 Turbo (B29G) (151 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.90 C 12.92 Z7U 700 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 V6 Injection (B29F) (110 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.87 C 12.92 Z7W 706, Z7W 707, Z7W 709 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8 V6 (B293) (115 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.88 C 02.90 Z7W 700 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

TRAFIC Bus (TXW)

2.2 (74 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.94 C 08.97 J7T 600 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2  4x4 (74 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.94 C 08.97 J7T 600 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TRAFIC Box (TXX)

2.2 (74 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.94 C 08.97 J7T 600 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2  4x4 (74 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.94 C 08.97 J7T 600 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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TRAFIC Flatbed / Chassis (PXX)

2.2 (74 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.94 C 08.97 J7T 600 A2C59513291Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TRAFIC II Bus (JL)

2.0 16V (86 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.06 C F4R 820 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0  (JL0A) (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.01 C F4R 720, F4R 722 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

TRAFIC II Box (FL)

2.0 16V (86 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.06 C F4R 820 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0  (FL0A) (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.01 C F4R 720, F4R 722 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

TRAFIC II Flatbed / Chassis (EL)

2.0  (ELOA) (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.01 C F4R 720 A2C59513186Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

MASTER I Bus (T__)

30 2,2 (67 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.94 C 08.97 J7T 782, J7T 788 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

MASTER I Box (T__)

30 2,2 (67 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.94 C 09.97 J7T 782, J7T 788 A2C59513222Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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100 (METRO) (XP)

111 C/L/S (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

09.90 C 12.98 11 K2A, 11 K2D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

114 S/L/GTA (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.90 C 12.98 14 K2A, 14 K2D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

114 GTI/GT 16V CAT (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.90 C 12.98 14 K4C, 14 K4D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

114 GTI 16V (69 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.90 C 08.91 14 K4C, 14 K4D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

114 GTI 16V (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.91 C 12.98 14 K4F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

114 GSi (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.94 C 10.95 14 K4F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

100 Convertible (XP)

111 (44 kW | 1.1 Litre)

04.94 C 12.98 11 K2D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

114 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.94 C 12.98 14 K2A, 14 K2D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

114 (75 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.97 C 10.98 14 K4F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

200 Hatchback (XW)

214 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.93 C 10.95 14 K2D, 14 K2A A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

214 Si/Gsi (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.89 C 09.92 14 K4C, 14 K4D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

214 GSi/Si (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.90 C 04.95 14 K4C A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

214 GSi/Si (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.92 C 10.95 14 K4F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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200 Hatchback (XW)

220 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 10.95 20 T4G A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

200 Coupe (XW)

220 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.92 C 03.96 20 T4G A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

200 (RF)

214 i (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.95 C 03.96 14 K2F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

214 Si (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.95 C 03.96 14 K4F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

400 (XW)

414 GSI/SI (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.90 C 09.92 14 K4C, 14 K4D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

414 (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.93 C 04.95 14 K4C A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

414 GSI/SI CAT (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.93 C 04.95 14 K4F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

420 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 04.95 20 T4G A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

400 Hatchback (RT)

420 Si Lux (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.95 C 03.00 20 T4H A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T17; T21; T25

400 (RT)

414 Si (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.95 C 03.00 14 K4F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T24; T25

420 Si Lux (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.96 C 03.00 20 T4H A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T17; T21; T25
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ROVER

600 (RH)

620 Ti Vitesse (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 02.99 20 T4G A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

800 Hatchback (XS)

820 16V Turbo (RS) (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.92 C 12.95 T 16 A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

820 Sport (145 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.94 C 03.96 20 T4G A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

800 (XS)

820 I/SI (RS) (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.96 C 09.98 20 T4H A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T17; T25

820 16V Turbo (RS) (132 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.92 C 12.95 T 16 A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

820 Sport (145 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.94 C 03.96 20 T4G A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CABRIOLET (XW)

214 1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.92 C 03.96 14 K4C, 14 K4D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

214 1.4 (70 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.92 C 09.92 14 K4C A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

214 1.4i 16V (76 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.93 C 03.96 14 K4F A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

MINI MK I

1300 (37 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.92 C 12.99 12 A2B A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1300 (39 kW | 1.3 Litre)

06.92 C 04.95 12 A2D A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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MINI MK I

1300 (45 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.91 C 12.91 12 A2A A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1300 (46 kW | 1.3 Litre)

06.92 C 09.96 12 A2E, 12 A2L A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

MINI MK I Convertible (XN)

1300 (46 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.92 C 04.95 12 A2E A2C59513341Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SAAB

9-3 (YS3F)

2.8 Turbo V6 (184 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.05 C A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

9-3 Convertible (YS3F)

2.8 Turbo V6 (184 kW | 2.8 Litre)

02.06 C A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

9-3 Estate

2.0 t (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.05 C B207E A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 t (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.05 C B207L A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 T (154 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.05 C B207R A2C59513173Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8 Turbo V6 (184 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.05 C A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

900 I Combi Coupe

2.0 c (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.79 C 12.88 B 20, B201XC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SAAB

900 I Combi Coupe

2.0 i (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 12.89 B201 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 12.88 BI 20, B201XI A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 -16 (92 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 12.88 B202XI A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Bosch fuel 

injection

2.0 -16 (93 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.89 C 08.92 B202I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 Turbo (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 09.90 B201XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Bosch fuel 

injection

2.0 S Turbo-16 (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 06.93 B202S A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 Turbo-16 (118 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 06.93 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo-16 S CAT (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.89 C 06.93 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo-16 S (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 12.88 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.1 -16 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)

09.90 C 07.93 B212I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Bosch fuel 

injection

900 I (AC4, AM4)

2.0 c (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 12.88 B 20, B201XC A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 12.89 B201 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SAAB

900 I (AC4, AM4)

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 12.89 BI 20, B201XI A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 -16 (92 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 12.88 B202XI A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 (93 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.89 C 06.93 B202I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 S Turbo-16 (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.91 C 06.93 B202S A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.0 S Turbo-16 (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.92 C 06.93 B202S A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.0 Turbo-16 (118 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 06.93 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo-16 S (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.86 C 12.88 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo-16 S CAT (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.89 C 06.93 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.1 -16 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)

09.90 C 08.93 B212I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

900 I Convertible

2.0 -16 (93 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.90 C 06.93 B202I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 S Turbo-16 (104 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 06.93 B202S A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo-16 (118 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.86 C 08.93 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 Turbo-16 S (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.89 C 06.93 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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900 I Convertible

2.1 -16 (100 kW | 2.1 Litre)

09.91 C 08.93 B212I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Bosch fuel 

injection

9000 Hatchback

2.0 -16 (92 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.86 C 12.86 B202XI (KAT) A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.87 C 12.88 B202XI (KAT) A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 (94 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.86 C 12.86 B202XI A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.87 C 08.88 B202XI A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 CS (94 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.90 C 12.94 B202I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.89 C 12.89 B202I A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 Turbo (118 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.90 C 08.93 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 Turbo (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.88 C 08.91 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.88 C 12.91 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 Turbo CS (136 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 12.98 B202L A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 -16 CS (107 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.90 C 12.91 B234I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 -16 Turbo (143 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.90 C 12.91 B234L A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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9000

2.0 -16 (94 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.90 C 12.91 B202I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 Turbo (118 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.88 C 08.91 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 Turbo CD (120 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 08.91 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 -16 Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.88 C 12.91 B202XL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 -16 CD (107 kW | 2.3 Litre)

01.90 C 12.91 B234I A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 -16 Turbo (143 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.90 C 12.91 B234L A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SEAT

ALHAMBRA (7V8, 7V9)

1.8 T 20V (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.98 C 05.00 AWC, AJH A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.00 C AWC, AJH A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.96 C 05.00 ADY, ATM A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.00 C 05.05 ADY, ATM A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 V6 (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.00 C AYL A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 V6 4motion (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.02 C AYL A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

ALTEA (5P1)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.05 C 11.05 BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right Front (T10); T26
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SEAT

ALTEA XL (5P5)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.06 C BVY, BVZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8); T26

AROSA (6H)

1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

08.97 C 05.99 AER, AHT, ALL, ALD, ANV, AUC A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.98 C 02.00 AER, AHT, ALL, ALD, ANV, AUC A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.99 C 09.02 AER, AHT, ALL, ALD, ANV, AUC A2C59513234Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

07.99 C 07.00 AER, AHT, ALL, ALD, ANV, AUC A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.02 C 06.04 AER, AHT, ALL, ALD, ANV, AUC 3-009 601C A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.97 C 09.99 AER, AHT, ALL, ALD, ANV, AUC A2C59513325Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.97 C 01.99 AEX, APQ, ANW, AKV, AKK, AUD A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.99 C 09.02 AEX, APQ, ANW, AKV, AKK, AUD A2C59513234Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

07.99 C 10.00 AEX, APQ, ANW, AKV, AKK, AUD A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.02 C 06.04 AEX, APQ, ANW, AKV, AKK, AUD 3-002 401C A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.01 C 06.04 AEX, APQ, ANW, AKV, AKK, AUD A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.00 C 09.00 AFK, ANM, AUB, AQQ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CORDOBA (6K2/C2)

1.0 i (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.98 C 04.99 AER X..127 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.97 C 10.98 AER C6K..X..127 000 A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.94 C 04.97 ABD, AEX, ANX, AKV, APQ CV 165 000 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.98 C 04.99 ABD, AEX, ANX, AKV, APQ X 127 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SEAT

CORDOBA (6K2/C2)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

06.94 C 12.94 ABD, AEX, ANX, AKV, APQ A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.97 C 10.98 ABD, AEX, ANX, AKV, APQ V 165 001C

CX 127 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.96 C 04.99 1F A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.94 C 06.96 AEE, ABU, ALM TR 075 001C A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.93 C 08.94 AEE, ABU, ALM A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.93 C 02.94 AEE, ABU, ALM CTR 075 000 A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.96 C 04.99 AFT A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.94 C 04.99 ABS, ADZ TR 075 001C A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.93 C 02.94 ABS, ADZ CTR 075 000 A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.93 C 08.94 ABS, ADZ A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 i 16V (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.94 C 06.96 ADL A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.93 C 06.96 AGG, 2E A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.96 C 04.99 AGG, 2E A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CORDOBA Vario (6K5)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.98 C 05.99 AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ X 127 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.97 C 10.98 AEX, AKV, ANX, APQ CX 127 000 A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.97 C 05.99 1F A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25



Product Application

361

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

SEAT

CORDOBA Vario (6K5)

1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.98 C 05.99 AFT A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CORDOBA Hatchback (6K2)

1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

08.99 C 08.02 ANV, ALD, AUC A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.99 C 08.02 ANV, ALD, AUC A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.0 16V (51 kW | 1.0 Litre)

05.00 C 08.02 AST, AVZ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.00 C 05.02 ANW, AKK, AUD 6K..1..148 001C

C2 205 000

A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

08.99 C 08.02 ANW, AKK, AUD C1 148 000 A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.02 C 08.02 ANW, AKK, AUD 2-205 001C A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.99 C 08.02 APF, AKL, AEH, AUR A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.99 C 08.02 APF, AKL, AEH, AUR A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T 20V Cupra (115 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.00 C 08.02 AQX A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.00 C 08.02 AQX A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

CORDOBA Vario (6K5)

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.00 C 08.02 ANW, AKK, AUD 1 148 001C

C2 205 000

A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

06.00 C 08.02 ANW, AKK, AUD C6K..1..148 000 A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.02 C 08.02 ANW, AKK, AUD 2-205 001C A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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CORDOBA Vario (6K5)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.99 C 08.02 APF, AKL, AEH, AUR A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.00 C 08.02 APF, AKL, AEH, AUR A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

CORDOBA (6L2)

1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)

11.04 C 04.04 AZQ, BME A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.2 12V (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.06 C BXV A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.02 C BBY, BKY A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.06 C BXW A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.02 C BBZ A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.03 C BAH A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.03 C BAH A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.03 C AZL, BBX A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

IBIZA I (021A)

1.2 i (52 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.89 C 05.93 021 C.1000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.5 i (65 kW | 1.5 Litre)

11.89 C 05.93 021 D.2000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.5 i CAT (66 kW | 1.5 Litre)

10.86 C 05.93 021 C.2000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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IBIZA I (021A)

1.7 (72 kW | 1.7 Litre)

01.91 C 05.93 021 A.3000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.7 (76 kW | 1.7 Litre)

01.91 C 05.93 021 B.3000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

IBIZA II (6K1)

1.0 i (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

09.96 C 04.97 AER CV 165 000 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.98 C 06.99 AER 6K..X..127 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.97 C 10.98 AER 6K.V..165 001C

C6K..X..127 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

12.94 C 06.96 AAU A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.93 C 12.94 AAU A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 i (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

03.93 C 07.94 AAV A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.94 C 04.97 ABD, AEX, AKV, APQ CV 165 000 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.98 C 06.99 ABD, AEX, AKV, APQ X 127 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.93 C 12.94 ABD, AEX, AKV, APQ A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.97 C 10.98 ABD, AEX, AKV, APQ V 165 001C

CX 127 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.94 C 06.96 1F A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.96 C 06.99 AFT A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.96 C 06.99 AEE, ABU, ALM A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.93 C 07.94 AEE, ABU, ALM A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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IBIZA II (6K1)

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.93 C 06.99 ABS, ADZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.93 C 12.93 ABS, ADZ A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.93 C 06.96 ABS, ADZ A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

1.8 i 16V (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.94 C 06.96 ADL A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.93 C 06.96 2E, AGG A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.95 C 06.99 2E, AGG A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

IBIZA III (6K1)

1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

08.99 C 11.01 ALD, ANV, AUC A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.99 C 11.01 ALD, ANV, AUC A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.0 16V (51 kW | 1.0 Litre)

05.00 C 11.01 AST, AVZ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.00 C 11.01 ANW, AKK, AUD 1 148 501C A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

08.99 C 11.01 ANW, AKK, AUD C6K..1..148 500 A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.99 C 11.01 APF, AEH, AUR, AKL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.00 C 11.01 APF, AEH, AUR, AKL A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T 20V Cupra (115 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.00 C 11.01 AQX, AYP A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.00 C 11.01 AQX, AYP A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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IBIZA IV (6L1)

1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)

11.04 C 04.04 AZQ, BME A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.2 12V (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.06 C BXV A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.02 C 12.07 BBY, BKY A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.4 16V (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.06 C BXW A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.02 C AUB, BBZ A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.03 C BAH A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.03 C BAH A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T FR (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.03 C 05.08 BJX, BKV A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T Cupra R (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.04 C 02.08 BBU, BLZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.03 C AZL, BBX A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

IBIZA V (6J5)

1.2 (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.08 C BZG, CGPA A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.08 C BXW A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1)

1.2 (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.08 C BZG, CGPA A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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IBIZA V SPORTCOUPE (6J1)

1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.08 C BXW, CGGB A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

INCA (6K9)

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.95 C 05.97 AEX, AKV, APQ, AUD CV-015 500 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.98 C 09.00 AEX, AKV, APQ, AUD X-010 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.97 C 12.97 AEX, AKV, APQ, AUD V-015 501C

CX-010 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.01 C 05.02 AEX, AKV, APQ, AUD 1-010 201C

C3-001 200

A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 11.01 AEX, AKV, APQ, AUD C1-010 200 A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.02 C 06.03 AEX, AKV, APQ, AUD 3-001 200C A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.95 C 05.97 1F A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

LEON (1M1)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.00 C 05.02 APE, AHW, AXP, BCA A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.99 C 10.05 APE, AHW, AXP, BCA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.99 C 10.05 AKL, AEH A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16 V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 10.05 AUS, AZD, BCB A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 20V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.99 C 12.03 AGN, APG A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.00 C 10.05 AGN, APG A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 20V T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.99 C 10.05 APP, AUQ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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LEON (1M1)

1.8 20V T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 10.05 APP, AUQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 20V T 4 (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 04.04 ARY, AJQ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.00 C 01.01 ARY, AJQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 T Cupra R (154 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.02 C 05.03 AMK A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T Cupra R (165 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.03 C BAM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.8 Cupra 4 (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

02.01 C 04.04 AUE A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T21; T26

LEON (1P1)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.05 C 11.05 BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8), Right 

(T9); T26

MALAGA (023A)

1.2 i (52 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.89 C 12.93 021 C.1000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.5 i CAT (66 kW | 1.5 Litre)

10.86 C 12.93 021 D.2000, 021 C.2000, 

021 A 2000

A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.5 i (74 kW | 1.5 Litre)

11.89 C 12.93 021 B.2000 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

MARBELLA (28)

0.9  CAT (29 kW | 0.9 Litre)

01.92 C 11.96 09 NCB A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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TOLEDO I (1L)

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.93 C 12.93 1F 1LZD308451C

C1LZR054453

A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.91 C 11.93 1F C1L..ZD308450 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (54 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.95 C 09.98 1F, EZ, ABN A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.93 C 09.95 1F, EZ, ABN A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.91 C 10.93 1F, EZ, ABN A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.95 C 09.98 1F A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.96 C 09.98 AFT A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (65 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.93 C 11.93 RP A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.91 C 10.93 RP A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.93 C 12.96 ABS, ADZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.94 C 09.95 ABS, ADZ A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.91 C 08.93 PL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 01.95 2E, AGG A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.95 C 09.98 2E, AGG A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 01.95 ABF A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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TOLEDO II (1M2)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.00 C 05.02 AHW, AXP A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

06.00 C 02.02 AHW, AXP A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.99 C 09.00 AEH, AKL A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 07.04 AUS, AZD, BCB A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 20V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.99 C 12.03 AGN, APG A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 07.04 AGN, APG A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 20VT (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.01 C 07.04 AUQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.3 V5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

04.99 C 11.00 AGZ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.3 V5 20V (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.01 C 11.03 AQN A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

TOLEDO III (5P2)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.05 C 11.05 BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8); T26

SKODA

FABIA (6Y2)

1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.00 C 08.02 ARV, ATY, AQV A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.00 C 08.02 ARV, ATY, AQV A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

08.02 C 05.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SKODA

FABIA (6Y2)

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.04 C 07.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513323Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.04 C 12.04 AZQ, BME A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.00 C 08.02 AZE, AZF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

08.00 C 08.02 AZE, AZF A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.00 C 05.03 ATZ, AME, AQW A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

08.99 C 05.03 ATZ, AME, AQW A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.99 C 07.04 AUA, BBY, BKY A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.99 C 07.04 AUB, BBZ A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.99 C 07.04 AQY, AZL A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

FABIA Saloon (6Y3)

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.01 C 05.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.01 C 07.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513323Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.04 C 12.04 AZQ, BME A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.00 C 08.02 AZE, AZF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.00 C 08.02 AZE, AZF A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.01 C 05.03 AME, AQW A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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SKODA

FABIA Saloon (6Y3)

1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.01 C 05.03 AME, AQW A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.99 C 07.04 AUA, BBY, BKY A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.99 C 07.04 AUB, BBZ A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

12.99 C 07.04 AZL A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

FABIA Combi (6Y5)

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

07.01 C 05.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.01 C 07.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513323Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.04 C 07.04 AZQ, BME A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.00 C 03.03 AZE, AZF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.00 C 03.03 AZE, AZF A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.00 C 05.03 AME, AQW, ATZ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.00 C 05.03 AME, AQW, ATZ A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.00 C 07.04 AUA, BBY, BKY A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.00 C 07.04 AUB, BBZ A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.00 C 07.04 AZL A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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SKODA

FABIA Praktik

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.03 C 05.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.04 C 07.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513323Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)

12.04 C 12.04 AZQ, BME A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (50 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.02 C 05.03 AME, AQW, ATZ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.02 C 05.03 AME, AQW, ATZ A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FABIA

1.2 (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.07 C BZG, CEVA, CGPA A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.07 C BXW A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

FABIA Combi

1.2 (51 kW | 1.2 Litre)

10.07 C BZG, CEVA, CGPA A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.07 C BXW A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

FAVORIT (781)

1.3 135 X,LX,GLX (781) (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.93 C 09.94 781.135E A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 135 (781) (43 kW | 1.3 Litre)

12.91 C 12.92 781.135 A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  (781) (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.94 C 09.94 136B A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SKODA

FAVORIT Forman (785)

1.3  (135 E) (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.91 C 06.95 781.135E A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 06.95 781.135E A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.94 C 06.95 136B A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FAVORIT Pickup (787)

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

12.92 C 06.97 135B A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.93 C 07.95 136B A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FELICIA I (6U1)

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.94 C 03.98 135B, AMG A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (43 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.96 C 03.98 135 L, AMJ A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.94 C 03.98 136B, AMH A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 LX (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.95 C 03.98 AEE A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FELICIA I Estate (6U5)

1.3 LX (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.95 C 03.98 135B, AMG A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (43 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.96 C 03.98 135 L, AMJ A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 LXI (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.95 C 03.98 136B, AMH A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SKODA

FELICIA I Estate (6U5)

1.6 GLX (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.95 C 03.98 AEE A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FELICIA I Fun (797)

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

06.97 C 12.98 135B, 135M A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.3 (43 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.96 C 12.97 AMJ A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T36: Leaded fuel

1.3 (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

06.97 C 12.98 136B, 136M A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.98 C 08.01 AEE A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FELICIA II (6U1)

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.98 C 12.98 AMG A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (43 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.98 C 12.98 AMJ A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.3 (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.98 C 12.98 AMH A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.98 C 06.01 AEE A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FELICIA II Estate (6U5)

1.3 (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.98 C 12.98 AMH A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.98 C 06.01 AEE A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SKODA

OCTAVIA (1U2)

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.00 C 03.01 AMD A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

04.99 C 03.01 AMD A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.00 C 01.02 AXP, BCA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.97 C 09.00 AEE A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.96 C 08.97 AEE A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.98 C 07.00 AEE A2C59513325Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.97 C AEH, AKL CV 007 000 A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.97 C AEH, AKL 1U..V..007 001C

C1U..W..134 200

A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

02.97 C 09.04 AEH, AKL W 134 201C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.00 C 09.04 AVU, BFQ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.00 C 09.04 AVU, BFQ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.96 C 04.99 AGN A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.99 C ARZ, AGU, ARX, AUM A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.00 C 07.00 ARZ, AGU, ARX, AUM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.00 C 07.00 ARZ, AGU, ARX, AUM A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T22; T25; T26

1.8 T 4x4 (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.01 C 05.06 AGU, AUM, ARX A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

RS 1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.01 C 09.04 AUQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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SKODA

OCTAVIA (1U2)

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.02 C 09.04 AQY, APK, AZH, AEG A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 09.04 AQY, APK, AZH, AEG A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.99 C 09.04 AQY, APK, AZH, AEG A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.02 C 01.05 AQY, APK, AZH, AEG A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.00 C 01.02 AXP, BCA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.98 C 08.98 AEE A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.98 C 09.04 AEE A2C59513325Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.98 C AEH, AKL CV 007 000 A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.98 C AEH, AKL 1U..V..007 001C

C1U..W..134 200

A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.98 C AEH, AKL 1U..W..134 201C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 09.04 AVU, BFQ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 09.04 AVU, BFQ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 20V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.98 C 04.99 AGN A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.98 C 01.06 AGU, ARZ, ARX, AUM A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.00 C 09.04 AGU, ARZ, ARX, AUM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

08.00 C 09.04 AGU, ARZ, ARX, AUM A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.8 T 4x4 (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.01 C 05.06 ARX, AGU, AUM A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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SKODA

OCTAVIA Combi (1U5)

RS 1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.02 C 09.04 AUQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.99 C 07.04 APK, AQY, AZH, AEG, AZJ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

11.99 C 09.04 APK, AQY, AZH, AEG, AZJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.00 C 09.04 APK, AQY, AZH, AEG, AZJ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

08.00 C 09.04 APK, AQY, AZH, AEG, AZJ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.02 C 01.05 APK, AQY, AZH, AEG, AZJ A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4x4 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.01 C 09.04 AEG, AQY, AZH, AZJ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.01 C 09.04 AEG, AQY, AZH, AZJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

03.02 C 09.04 AEG, AQY, AZH, AZJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0  4x4 (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.00 C 07.00 ATF A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.00 C 07.00 ATF A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

OCTAVIA (1Z3)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.05 C 11.05 BLR, BLY, BVX, BVY, BVZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8), Right 

(T9); T26

OCTAVIA Combi (1Z5)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.05 C 11.05 BLR, BLY, BVX, BVY, BVZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8), Right 

(T9); T26

2.0 FSI 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.05 C 11.05 BLX, BLY, BVX A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T21; T26



Product Application

378

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

SKODA

ROOMSTER (5J)

1.2 (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.06 C 01.07 BME A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (63 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.06 C BXW A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

SUPERB (3U4)

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.02 C AWT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.04 C AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.02 C AZM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

02.02 C AZM A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 V6 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

02.02 C AMX A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

02.02 C AMX A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

SMART

CROSSBLADE

0.6 (52 kW | 0.6 Litre)

06.02 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26

ROADSTER

0.7  (452.432) (45 kW | 0.7 Litre)

05.03 C 11.05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26

0.7  (452.434) (60 kW | 0.7 Litre)

05.03 C 11.05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26
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SMART

ROADSTER

0.7 Brabus (452.437) (74 kW | 0.7 Litre)

12.03 C 11.05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26

ROADSTER Coupe

0.7  (452.334) (60 kW | 0.7 Litre)

05.03 C 11.05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26

0.7 Brabus (452.337) (74 kW | 0.7 Litre)

12.03 C 11.05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T25; T26

CITY-COUPE (MC01)

0.6 (S1CLB1) (33 kW | 0.6 Litre)

07.98 C 01.04 M 160 E6AL B04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

0.6 (S1CLA1) (40 kW | 0.6 Litre)

07.98 C 01.04 M 160 E6AL B03 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

0.6 (45 kW | 0.6 Litre)

01.01 C 12.02 M 160 E6AL B05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.01 C 12.02 M 160 E6AL B05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

0.6 (52 kW | 0.6 Litre)

06.02 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.02 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

0.7 (37 kW | 0.7 Litre)

02.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

0.7 (45 kW | 0.7 Litre)

01.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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SMART

CITY-COUPE (MC01)

0.7 (55 kW | 0.7 Litre)

01.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

0.8 CDI (S1CLC1) (30 kW | 0.8 Litre)

11.99 C 01.04 OM 660 DE 8LA A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

CABRIO

0.6 (S1OLA1) (40 kW | 0.6 Litre)

03.00 C 01.04 M 160 E6AL B03 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.00 C 01.04 M 160 E6AL B03 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

0.6 (S1OLD2) (45 kW | 0.6 Litre)

01.01 C 12.02 M 160 E6AL B05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.01 C 12.02 M 160 E6AL B05 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

0.6 (52 kW | 0.6 Litre)

06.02 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

06.02 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

0.7 (45 kW | 0.7 Litre)

01.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

0.7 (55 kW | 0.7 Litre)

01.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.03 C 01.04 A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

0.8 CDI (S1OLC1) (30 kW | 0.8 Litre)

03.01 C 01.04 OM 660 DE 8LA A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After soot particulate 

filter (T2), In front of the ca-

talyst (T3); T21; T25; T26

FORTWO Coupe

0.7  (450.330) (37 kW | 0.7 Litre)

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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SMART

FORTWO Coupe

0.7  (450.332) (45 kW | 0.7 Litre)

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

0.7  (450.333) (55 kW | 0.7 Litre)

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

0.8 CDI (450.300) (30 kW | 0.8 Litre)

01.04 C 12.06 OM 660 DE 8LA A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

FORTWO cabrio

0.7  (450.432) (45 kW | 0.7 Litre)

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

0.7  (450.433) (55 kW | 0.7 Litre)

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

02.04 C A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

0.8 CDI (450.400) (30 kW | 0.8 Litre)

01.04 C OM 660 DE 8LA A2C59513318Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

FORFOUR

1.1 (47 kW | 1.1 Litre)

02.05 C A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.1  (454.030) (55 kW | 1.1 Litre)

04.04 C A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.3  (454.031) (70 kW | 1.3 Litre)

04.04 C A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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SMART

FORFOUR

1.5  (454.032) (80 kW | 1.5 Litre)

04.04 C M 135.950 A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.5 BRABUS (454.034) (130 kW | 1.5 Litre)

05.05 C A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

SUBARU

JUSTY I (KAD)

1200 (49 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.87 C 05.88 EF12 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1200 4WD (KAD-A) (49 kW | 1.2 Litre)

05.87 C 05.88 EF12 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

JUSTY II (JMA, MS)

1.3 GX 4x4 (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.95 C 11.03 EF13 C25000 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SUZUKI

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

1.0  (SF310, AA44) (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

03.89 C 08.96 G10A A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.0 i (SF310, AA44) (39 kW | 1.0 Litre)

03.96 C 09.95 G10A C00250000 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.0 i (SF310, AA44) (40 kW | 1.0 Litre)

03.89 C 12.91 G10A A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.3  (SF413, AB35) (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.95 C 08.96 G13A CS00250000 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  4WD (SF413, AA35) (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

04.92 C 08.96 G13A A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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SUZUKI

SWIFT II Hatchback (EA, MA)

1.3  (SF413, AB35) (52 kW | 1.3 Litre)

03.89 C 12.91 G13A A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  4WD (SF413, AF35) (52 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.89 C 12.91 G13A A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 GTi (SF413, AA34) (74 kW | 1.3 Litre)

04.92 C 08.96 G13B A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SWIFT II (AH, AJ)

1.3  (SF413, AH35, MA) (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

04.92 C 08.96 G13A CS00250000 A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (SF416, AH14) (68 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.90 C 03.92 G16B A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 4WD (SF416, AJ14) (68 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.90 C 03.92 G16B A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6  (SF416, AH14) (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.90 C 12.91 G16B A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6  4WD (SF416, AJ14) (70 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.90 C 12.91 G16B A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

SWIFT Convertible (SF413)

1.3  (SF413, AK35) (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

04.92 C 08.96 G13B A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

VAUXHALL

AGILA

1.0 12V (43 kW | 1.0 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 10 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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VAUXHALL

AGILA

1.0 12V (44 kW | 1.0 Litre)

08.03 C 12.07 Z 10 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 08.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.2 16V Twinport (59 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.04 C 12.07 Z 12 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

ASTRA Mk II Hatchback

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.90 C 08.91 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 GTE 16V (115 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.88 C 08.91 20 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk II Belmont

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.90 C 09.91 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk II Convertible

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.91 C 12.91 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.87 C 10.91 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.87 C 09.91 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 08.93 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.91 C 12.96 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback

1.4 i (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.92 C 02.98 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.96 C 02.98 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.94 C 02.98 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.91 C 10.93 C 16 NZ, E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.92 C 02.98 C 16 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 02.98 X 16 XEL S2531219, 

S5223657C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.94 C 12.95 X 16 XEL CS2531218, 

S5223656

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.91 C 07.94 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 02.98 C 18 XEL A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 02.98 C 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 02.98 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.95 C 12.96 X 20 XEV CT2500014, 

T5000073 

CT8100001

A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.96 C 02.98 X 20 XEV T2500015, 

T5000074C

T8100001C

A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.91 C 12.93 C 20 XE CN2999999, 

NE299999 

CP1000345

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk III Hatchback

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.93 C 02.98 C 20 XE P1000346, 

P2500001C

P8100001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk III

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.91 C 12.96 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.92 C 03.98 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.96 C 03.98 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.94 C 07.96 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.92 C 09.98 C 16 NZ, X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.92 C 12.94 C 16 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 03.98 X 16 XEL S2531219, 

S5223657C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.94 C 12.95 X 16 XEL CS2531218, 

S5223656

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.92 C 09.98 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.94 C 12.96 C 18 XEL A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.93 C 10.94 C 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.92 C 03.98 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25



Product Application

387

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk III

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.95 C 12.96 X 20 XEV CT2500014, 

T5000073 

CT8100001

A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.96 C 03.98 X 20 XEV T2500015, 

T5000074C

T8100001C

A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk III Estate

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.91 C 12.96 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.91 C 02.98 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.96 C 01.98 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.94 C 06.95 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 02.98 C 16 NZ, E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 Si (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 12.94 C 16 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 02.98 X 16 XEL S2531219, 

S5223657C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.94 C 12.95 X 16 XEL CS2531218, 

S5223656

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.91 C 07.94 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 02.98 C 18 XEL A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 02.98 C 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25



Product Application

388

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk III Estate

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 02.98 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.95 C 12.96 X 20 XEV CT2500014, 

T500073 

CT8100001

A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.96 C 02.98 X 20 XEV T2500015, 

T5000074C

T8100001C

A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk III Convertible

1.4 i (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.93 C 03.98 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.96 C 03.01 X 14 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.96 C 08.96 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.96 C 03.01 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.96 C 12.96 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE CT2500014, 

T5000073 

CT8100001

A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.96 C 03.01 C 18 XEL, X 18 XE T2500015, 

T5000074C

T8100001C

A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.93 C 10.94 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback

1.2 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

04.98 C 09.00 X 12 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

280000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.98 C 12.01 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.98 C 08.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 Z 16 SE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 02.04 Z 16 SE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 Dualfuel (63 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.03 C 02.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.03 C 02.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

280000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.98 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.98 C 08.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk IV Hatchback

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.98 C 02.04 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 SRI Turbo (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.02 C 02.04 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk IV

1.2 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.98 C 08.00 X 12 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 08.05 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 08.05 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.98 C 08.00 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE C18999999 A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.98 C 08.00 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 22000001C A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.98 C 08.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 12.05 Z 16 SE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 12.05 Z 16 SE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 Dualfuel (63 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.03 C 02.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.03 C 02.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 12.05 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk IV

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C12999999, 

1599999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.98 C 08.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 12.05 Z 18 XE A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.98 C 12.05 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk IV Estate

1.2 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

04.98 C 09.00 X 12 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

02.98 C 12.01 X 14 XE, Z 14 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.98 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 Z 16 SE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA Mk IV Estate

1.6 (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 16 SE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 Dualfuel (63 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.03 C 02.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

03.03 C 12.05 Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE 22000001, 

250000001C

260000001, 

280000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.98 C 12.01 X 16 XEL, Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.98 C 09.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.98 C 02.04 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA Mk IV Coupe

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.00 C 10.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V Turbo (140 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.02 C 02.04 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA MK IV Convertible

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.03 C 12.05 Z 16 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.02 C 12.05 Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA MK IV Convertible

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.01 C 12.01 Z 16 XE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.02 C 08.05 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ASTRA MK V Sport Hatch

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.05 C Z 16 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 Turbo (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C Z 20 LEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA MK V Hatchback

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.06 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.04 C 12.06 Z 16 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.07 C Z 16 XER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 Turbo (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.04 C Z 20 LEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.04 C Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (177 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.05 C Z 20 LEH A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA MK V Estate

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.04 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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VAUXHALL

ASTRA MK V Estate

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.04 C 02.05 Z 16 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (85 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.07 C Z 16 XER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 Turbo (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.04 C Z 20 LEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.04 C Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRA TwinTop

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.05 C 12.06 Z 16 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (125 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.06 C 09.06 Z 20 LEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRAVAN Mk III

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.91 C 10.94 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.94 C 10.96 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 03.98 C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ASTRAVAN Mk IV

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.98 C 09.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.02 C 02.04 Z 16 SE 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

28000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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ASTRAVAN Mk IV

1.6 i (62 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 02.04 Z 16 SE C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513328Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

ANTARA

3.2 V6 (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

11.06 C Z 32 SEE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

CALIBRA

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 08.96 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 4x4 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 07.97 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 12.95 X 20 XEV CT9004511 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 06.97 X 20 XEV T9004512C A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.90 C 12.93 C 20 XE CN9999999, 

P1000345

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 02.94 C 20 XE P1000346, 

P9000001C

A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 04.92 C 20 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.92 C 07.97 C 20 LET A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.96 C 07.97 C 25 XE, X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.93 C 06.96 C 25 XE, X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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CARLTON Mk III

2.0 (73 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 03.94 C 20 NEJ A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 03.94 C 20 NEF A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 03.94 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)

09.88 C 03.94 C 24 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6 i (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.90 C 03.94 C 26 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3000 (115 kW | 2.9 Litre)

03.87 C 12.87 C 30 LE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3000 CAT (130 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.88 C 03.94 C 30 NE M1000001C

CK1000471

CL1999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T27; T28

03.88 C 03.94 C 30 NE K1000472C A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28

3000 24V (147 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.89 C 03.94 C 30 SEJ M1000001C

CL1999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 3000 24V (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.89 C 12.90 C 30 SE CL1999999 A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.91 C 08.93 C 30 SE M1000001C A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CARLTON Mk III Estate

2.0 i (73 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 03.94 C 20 NEJ A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (74 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 03.94 C 20 NEF A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 03.94 C 20 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VAUXHALL

CARLTON Mk III Estate

2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)

09.88 C 03.94 C 24 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.6 i (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.90 C 03.94 C 26 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (130 kW | 3.0 Litre)

03.87 C 03.94 C 30 NE M1000001C

CK1000471

CL1999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T27; T28

03.87 C 03.94 C 30 NE K1000472C A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T28

3.0 24V (147 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.89 C 03.94 C 30 SEJ M1000001C

CL1999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CAVALIER Mk II Hatchback

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CAVALIER Mk II

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i CAT (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 C 16 LZ, C 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i CAT (74 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.85 C 08.86 C 18 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.86 C 08.88 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.93 C 10.95 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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CAVALIER Mk III Hatchback

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 10.95 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.88 C 10.90 18 SV, C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.90 C 10.95 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.88 C 10.92 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 05.94 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 4x4 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.91 C 10.92 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.92 C 11.93 C 20 XE P1000001C

CN5999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 10.95 X 20 XEV A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 11.95 C 20 XE P1000001C

CN5999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

02.93 C 11.95 C 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CAVALIER Mk III (87)

1.6 i (52 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.94 C 11.95 X 16 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.91 C 10.95 E 16 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.88 C 10.92 C 18 NZ, 18 SV A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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CAVALIER Mk III (87)

1.8 i CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.90 C 10.95 C 18 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.88 C 10.90 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i CAT (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.90 C 05.94 C 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i  4x4 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.91 C 10.92 20 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 SRi 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.94 C 10.95 X 20 XEV A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 11.95 C 20 XE P1000001C

CN5999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V 4x4 (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.88 C 11.95 C 20 XE P1000001C

CN5999999

A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i Turbo 4x4 (150 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.92 C 07.94 C 20 LET A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.93 C 07.94 C 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

COMBO

1.2 (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.94 C 10.01 C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.94 C 03.98 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.94 C 10.01 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.04 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26
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COMBO

1.6 (64 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.01 C 06.04 Z 16 SE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

CORSA

1.0 i 12V (40 kW | 1.0 Litre)

04.97 C 08.00 X 10 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 i (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)

04.93 C 08.98 C 12 NZ, X 12 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 i 16V (48 kW | 1.2 Litre)

03.98 C 08.00 X 12 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.93 C 08.98 C 14 NZ, X 14 SZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i S (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

04.93 C 07.94 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

12.95 C 08.00 X 14 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.94 C 12.95 X 14 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

04.97 C 08.00 X 16 XE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6  GSI 16V (80 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.95 C 06.95 C 16 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.93 C 12.95 C 16 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CORSA Convertible

1.4 i 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.98 C 08.99 X 14 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.98 C 08.99 X 14 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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CORSAVAN

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.94 C 08.00 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CORSA Mk II

1.0 12V (43 kW | 1.0 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 10 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 16V Dualfuel (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

08.01 C 08.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 14 XE 23000001, 

24000001C

260000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

09.00 C 08.03 Z 14 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 08.03 Z 14 XE C13999999, 

14999999 

C16999999

A2C59513238Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

CORSAVAN MK II

1.2 16V (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

09.00 C 08.03 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.2 16V Dualfuel (55 kW | 1.2 Litre)

08.01 C 08.04 Z 12 XE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

FRONTERA Sport

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.92 C 04.95 C 20 NE, X 20 SE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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FRONTERA

2.4 i (92 kW | 2.4 Litre)

03.92 C 04.95 C 24 NE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

FRONTERA Mk II

2.2 i (100 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.98 C Y 22 SE, X 22 SE YV699999C

C1V500001

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

3.2 i (151 kW | 3.2 Litre)

03.01 C 6 VD1, Y 32 NE CYV699999 A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

MERIVA

1.4 16V Twinport (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.04 C Z 14 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 i (64 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.03 C 08.04 Z 16 SE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.03 C 07.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.03 C 07.04 Z 16 XE A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V Twinport (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.06 C Z 16 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

NOVA Hatchback

1.2 i CAT (33 kW | 1.2 Litre)

02.92 C 03.93 C 12 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 i CAT (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.89 C 03.93 C 13 N A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 i (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.90 C 03.93 C 14 NZ A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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NOVA Hatchback

1.4 i S (60 kW | 1.4 Litre)

02.92 C 03.93 C 14 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 GSI (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.88 C 03.92 E 16 SE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 GSI CAT (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.92 C 03.93 C 16 SE A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

OMEGA

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

04.94 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

2.6 V6 (132 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C Y 26 SE C21059096 A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T22; T25; T26

3.0 V6 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.94 C X 30 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

3.2 V6 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.01 C Y 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

OMEGA Estate

2.5 V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

04.94 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

2.6 V6 (132 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C Y 26 SE C21059096 A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T21; 

T22; T25; T26
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OMEGA Estate

3.0 V6 (155 kW | 3.0 Litre)

06.94 C X 30 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

3.2 V6 (160 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.01 C Y 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

SENATOR Mk II

2.6 i (110 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.90 C 08.93 C 26 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 (115 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.87 C 08.93 C 30 LE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 i CAT (130 kW | 3.0 Litre)

09.90 C 10.92 C 30 NE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

3.0 24V (150 kW | 3.0 Litre)

10.89 C 12.90 C 30 SE CL1999999 A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.91 C 08.93 C 30 SE M1000001C A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SIGNUM

2.0 i Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.03 C 12.04 Z 20 NET C41039263 A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 i (114 kW | 2.2 Litre)

06.03 C 12.05 Z 22 YH C51065673 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 V6 Turbo (169 kW | 2.8 Litre)

08.05 C 12.06 Z 28 NEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.03 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26
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SINTRA

2.2 i 16 V (104 kW | 2.2 Litre)

11.96 C 04.99 X 22 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TIGRA

1.4 16V (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.95 C 01.01 X 14 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.94 C 12.95 X 14 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 16V (78 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.95 C 01.01 X 16 XE S4269628, 

S6011905C

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.94 C 12.95 X 16 XE CS4269627, 

S6011904

A2C59513288Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

TIGRA TwinTop

1.4 (66 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.04 C 12.05 Z 14 XEP 6E000001C

C5E99999

A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

VECTRA Hatchback

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.95 C 01.99 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.95 C 12.98 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE CW1285446, 

W7154258

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.98 C 03.02 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE W1285447, 

W7154259C

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.95 C 09.00 X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.95 C 08.00 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.95 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel
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VECTRA Hatchback

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.95 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Lead 

free fuel

2.6 i V6 (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 03.02 Y 26 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i GSi (143 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.98 C 09.99 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25; T36: 

Leaded fuel

05.98 C 09.99 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

VECTRA

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.95 C 12.00 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.95 C 12.98 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE CW1285446, 

W7154258

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.98 C 03.02 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE W1285447, 

W7154259C

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.95 C 09.00 X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.95 C 08.00 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.95 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

10.95 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Lead 

free fuel
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VECTRA

2.6 i V6 (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 03.02 Y 26 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i GSi (143 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.98 C 09.99 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25; T36: 

Leaded fuel

05.98 C 09.99 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

VECTRA Estate

1.6 i (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.96 C 01.99 X 16 SZR A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 i 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.96 C 12.98 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE CW1285446, 

W7154258

A2C59513167Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.98 C 03.02 X 16 XEL, Y 16 XE, Z 16 XE W1285447, 

W7154259C

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 i 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.96 C 09.00 X 18 XE, X 18 XE1 A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.96 C 08.00 X 20 XEV A2C59513342Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 i V6 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

11.96 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Leaded 

fuel

11.96 C 09.00 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25; T36: Lead 

free fuel

2.6 i V6 (125 kW | 2.6 Litre)

09.00 C 03.02 Y 26 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VECTRA Estate

2.5 i GSi (143 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.98 C 09.99 X 25 XE A2C59513297Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25; T36: 

Leaded fuel

05.98 C 09.99 X 25 XE A2C59513300Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T21; T25

VECTRA Mk II GTS

2.0 16V Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.03 C 12.04 Z 20 NET C41039263, 

48034284

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 direct (114 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.03 C 12.05 Z 22 YH C51065673 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

08.02 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

VECTRA Mk II

2.0 16V Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.03 C 12.04 Z 20 NET C41039263, 

48034284

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.2 direct (114 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.03 C 12.05 Z 22 YH C51065673 A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 V6 Turbo (169 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.05 C Z 28 NEL A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 V6 Turbo (184 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.06 C Z 28 NET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

06.03 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

VECTRA Mk II Estate

1.8 (103 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.06 C 08.06 Z 18 XER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 16V Turbo (129 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.03 C 12.04 Z 20 NET C41039263, 

48034284

A2C59513174Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VECTRA Mk II Estate

2.2 direct (114 kW | 2.2 Litre)

10.03 C Z 22 YH A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 V6 Turbo (188 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.06 C Z 28 NET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (155 kW | 3.2 Litre)

10.03 C 09.05 Z 32 SE A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T25; T26

VX220

2.0 i Turbo (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.03 C 09.05 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

ZAFIRA

1.6 16V (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.02 C 06.03 X 16 XEL 22000001, 

25000001C

26000001, 

280000001C

A2C59513223Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

05.99 C 12.01 X 16 XEL C12999999, 

15999999 

C16999999, 

18999999

A2C59513224Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.03 C 06.05 X 16 XEL A2C59513236Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.99 C 09.00 X 18 XE1 A2C59513340Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 GSI Turbo (141 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.01 C 06.05 Z 20 LET A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

ZAFIRA Mk II

1.6 (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.05 C Z 16 XEP A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (83 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.09 C A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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ZAFIRA Mk II

2.0 (147 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.09 C Z 20 LER A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (177 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.09 C Z 20 LEH A2C59513217Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

VOLVO

C30

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.06 C B 4164 S3 A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.06 C B 4184 S11 A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (107 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.06 C B 4204 S3 A2C59513231Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

S60

2.5 T (154 kW | 2.5 Litre)

02.04 C 09.04 B 5254 T2 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.5 T AWD (154 kW | 2.5 Litre)

04.04 C 09.04 B 5254 T2 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

R 2,5 T AWD (221 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.03 C 09.04 B 5254 T4 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

V70 II Estate (P80_)

2.3 T5 (184 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.02 C 09.04 B 5234 T3, B 5234 T4 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T22; 

T26; T28

2.5 T (154 kW | 2.5 Litre)

04.04 C 09.04 B 5254 T2 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.5 T AWD (154 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.02 C 09.04 B 5254 T2 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

R 2,5 T AWD (221 kW | 2.5 Litre)

03.03 C 09.04 B 5254 T4 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

XC70 CROSS COUNTRY

2.5 T  XC AWD (154 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.02 C 09.04 B 5254 T2 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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VOLVO

S80 (TS, XY)

2.5 T (154 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.03 C 09.04 B 5254 T2 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.5 T AWD (154 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.03 C 09.04 B 5254 T2 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26

XC 90

2.5 T (154 kW | 2.5 Litre)

10.02 C 09.04 B 5254 T2 A2C59513339Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

240 (P242, P244)

2.3 (83 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.86 C 07.87 B 230 F C334099

C808999

A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: For Saloon

2.3 i CAT (85 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.88 C 07.93 B 230 F C334099

C808999

A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: For Saloon

240 Kombi (P245)

2.3 (83 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.86 C 07.87 B 230 F C334099

C808999

A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: For Saloon

2.3 i CAT (85 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.88 C 07.93 B 230 F C334099

C808999

A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: For Saloon

340-360 (343, 345)

2.0 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.88 C 07.89 B 200 F A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (81 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.87 C 07.88 B 200 F A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (82 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.86 C 07.88 B 200 F, B 200 E A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

340-360 Saloon (344)

2.0 (80 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.88 C 07.89 B 200 F A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VOLVO

460 L (464)

1.7 Turbo (88 kW | 1.7 Litre)

03.90 C 08.91 B 18 FT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.7 Turbo (90 kW | 1.7 Litre)

01.91 C 08.91 B 18 FT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

740 (744)

2.3 (83 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.85 C 12.89 B 230 F C294099 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 (84 kW | 2.3 Litre)

07.85 C 07.90 B 230 F, B 23 A C294099 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 (85 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.87 C 07.92 B 230 F C294099 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 (86 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.86 C 07.88 B 230 K C294099 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 Turbo (134 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.85 C 12.88 B 230 ET A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

740 Kombi (745)

2.0 (82 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.89 C 07.91 B 200 F C176799 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 (83 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.85 C 12.89 B 230 F C176799 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 (84 kW | 2.3 Litre)

09.85 C 07.90 B 230 K C176799 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 (85 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.87 C 07.92 B 230 F C176799 A2C59513293Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

2.3 Turbo (134 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.85 C 07.88 B 230 ET A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VOLVO

760 (704, 764)

2.3 Turbo (704) (134 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.84 C 10.88 B 230 ET A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

760 Kombi (704, 765)

2.3 Turbo (134 kW | 2.3 Litre)

08.84 C 07.89 B 230 ET A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

850 (LS)

2.0 (93 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.94 C 09.96 B 5202 S 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

2.0 (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.91 C 09.96 B 5204 F 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

2.5 (103 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.91 C 07.94 B 5252 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

2.5 (106 kW | 2.5 Litre)

08.94 C 09.96 B 5252 S 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

2.5 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

08.91 C 09.96 B 5254 S 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

850 Estate (LW)

2.0 (93 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.94 C 09.96 B 5202 S 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

2.0 (105 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.93 C 09.96 B 5204 F 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel
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VOLVO

850 Estate (LW)

2.5 (103 kW | 2.5 Litre)

08.92 C 07.94 B 5252 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

2.5 (106 kW | 2.5 Litre)

08.94 C 09.96 B 5252 S 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

2.5 (125 kW | 2.5 Litre)

09.92 C 09.96 B 5254 S 70019C A2C59513176Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25; T36: Lead free 

fuel

940 II (944)

2.0 Turbo (114 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.96 C 10.98 B 200 FT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

960 (964)

2.0 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 08.93 B 204 E A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

960 Kombi (965)

2.0 (103 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.91 C 08.93 B 204 E A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

VW

BORA (1J2)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

03.00 C 05.05 AHW, AKQ, APE, AXP, BCA A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.00 C 05.00 AHW, AKQ, APE, AXP, BCA C1-900 000 A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.01 C 10.01 AHW, AKQ, APE, AXP, BCA 2-000 001C A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.99 C 09.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 09.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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VW

BORA (1J2)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.00 C 05.00 AEH, AKL, APF X-260 001C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 05.05 AVU, BFQ, BJH A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 05.05 AVU, BFQ, BJH A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.00 C 05.05 AUS, AZD, ATN, BCB A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.99 C 05.99 AGN, BAF A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

1.8  4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.99 C 10.00 AGN A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.00 C 05.05 AGU, ARX, AUM, BAE A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 05.05 AGU, ARX, AUM, BAE A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.02 C 05.05 AUQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.01 C 05.05 APK, AQY, AZG, AZH, AZJ, BBW A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.01 C 05.05 APK, AQY, AZG, AZH, AZJ, BBW A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

10.98 C 05.05 APK, AQY, AZG, AZH, AZJ, BBW A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.00 C 06.01 AZH, AZJ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.01 C 06.01 AZH, AZJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.01 C 05.03 AZH, AZJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.3 V5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.98 C 10.00 AGZ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 V5 (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.01 C 05.01 AQN 2-000 001C

C1-900 000

A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.3 V5 4motion (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.00 C 04.02 AQN A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26
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VW

BORA (1J2)

2.8 V6 4motion (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.99 C 05.00 AQP, AUE, BDE A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

BORA Estate (1J6)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.01 C 05.05 BCA, AHW, AXP A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.01 C 10.01 BCA, AHW, AXP A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.99 C 09.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 09.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.99 C 04.02 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 04.02 AVU, BFQ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 04.02 AVU, BFQ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.00 C 05.05 AUS, AZD, ATN, BCB A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8  4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.99 C 10.00 AGN A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.00 C 05.05 AGU, ARX, AUM A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.01 C 04.01 AGU, ARX, AUM A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.02 C 05.03 AUQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.01 C 05.05 AQY, APK, AZG, AZH, AZJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.01 C 05.05 AQY, APK, AZG, AZH, AZJ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.99 C 05.05 AQY, APK, AZG, AZH, AZJ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.01 C 05.05 AZH, AZJ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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VW

BORA Estate (1J6)

2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.01 C 06.01 AZH, AZJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.01 C 05.03 AZH, AZJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.3 V5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.99 C 10.00 AGZ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 V5 (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.01 C 05.01 AQN 2-000 001C

C1-900 000

A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.3 V5 4motion (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.00 C 05.03 AQN A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

2.8 V6 4motion (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.00 C 05.00 AQP, AUE, BDE A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

CADDY I (14)

1.8 (70 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.85 C 07.92 JH A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

CADDY II Estate (9K9B)

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.95 C 05.97 AEX, APQ, AUD, AKV CW-502 300 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.98 C 06.03 AEX, APQ, AUD, AKV X-521 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.97 C 12.97 AEX, APQ, AUD, AKV W-502 301C

CX-521 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.00 C 05.02 AEX, APQ, AUD, AKV 1-518 701C

C3-501 800

A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 10.00 AEX, APQ, AUD, AKV C1-518 700 A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.02 C 06.03 AEX, APQ, AUD, AKV 3-501 801C A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.95 C 05.97 1F A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VW

CADDY II Box (9K9A)

60 1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.95 C 05.97 AEX, APQ, AUD CW-502 300 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.98 C 06.03 AEX, APQ, AUD X-521 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.97 C 12.97 AEX, APQ, AUD W-502 301C

CX-521 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.00 C 05.02 AEX, APQ, AUD 1-518 701C

C3-501 800

A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 10.00 AEX, APQ, AUD C1-518 700 A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.02 C 06.03 AEX, APQ, AUD 3-501 801C A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

75 1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.95 C 05.97 1F A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CADDY II Pickup (9U7)

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.96 C 12.00 AEE A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

CORRADO (53I)

1.8 G60 (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.89 C 07.93 PG A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.88 C 04.89 PG A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 i (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.94 C 09.94 2E, ADY CS-000 719 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 i 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.91 C 07.95 9A A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.9 VR6 (140 kW | 2.9 Litre)

08.91 C 09.94 ABV A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.91 C 07.95 ABV A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

EOS

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.06 C BVY, BVZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8); T21; T26
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VW

FOX (5Z1)

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

04.05 C BMD C54-001 046 A2C59513323Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

GOLF I Cabriolet (155)

1.8 (70 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.83 C 04.93 JH A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (72 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.89 C 03.93 2H A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

GOLF II (19E, 1G1)

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.85 C 06.87 HK, MH A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  CAT (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.90 C 07.92 MH, NZ, 2G M-000 001C A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.88 C 07.90 MH, NZ, 2G CL-990 000 A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (51 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.86 C 07.92 PN A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (53 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.87 C 10.91 RF A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.88 C 07.91 EZ, HM, ABN A2C59513225Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

08.85 C 07.91 EZ, HM, ABN A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.87 C 07.88 GX, GU, HV A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.90 C 10.91 GX, GU, HV A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  Syncro (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.86 C 07.88 GX, GU A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 i Syncro CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.87 C 10.91 RP A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25
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VW

GOLF II (19E, 1G1)

1.8  Syncro (72 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.88 C 07.91 1P A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 GTI (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.85 C 07.87 RD A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 GTI CAT (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.87 C 10.91 PF A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 GTI (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.84 C 07.87 EV, PB, GZ, DX A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 GTI 16V (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.86 C 10.91 PL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 GTI 16V (102 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.86 C 06.90 KR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 GTI G60 (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.90 C 07.91 PG A2C59513214Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

1.8 GTI G60 Syncro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.88 C 07.91 1H, PG A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.88 C 12.89 1H, PG A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

GOLF III (1H1)

1.4 (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.91 C 12.94 AEX, ABD C1H..S..120 000 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

01.95 C 07.95 AEX, ABD 1H..S..120 001C A2C59513190Z OxyS T23; T25

07.95 C 08.97 AEX, ABD A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.91 C 12.94 AEX, ABD C1H..S..120 000 A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.91 C 08.97 ABD, AEX CS-120 000 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.91 C 06.95 ABD, AEX S-120 001C A2C59513190Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

08.95 C 08.97 ABD, AEX A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.91 C 08.97 ABD, AEX CS-120 000 A2C59513345Z OxyS T21; T23; T25
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VW

GOLF III (1H1)

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.92 C 09.94 ABU, AEA, AEE A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.95 C 05.96 AEK, AFT, AKS A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.96 C 12.95 AEK, AFT, AKS A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (55 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.91 C 06.95 AAM S-120 001C A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.91 C 08.97 AAM CS-120 000 A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.91 C 08.97 AAM CS-120 000 A2C59513214Z OxyS T23; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.94 C 06.95 ABS, ADZ, ACC S-120 001C A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.91 C 08.97 ABS, ADZ, ACC A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.91 C 08.97 ABS, ADZ, ACC CS-120 000 A2C59513214Z OxyS T23; T25

1.8  Syncro (1HX1) (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.94 C 08.97 ABS, ADZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.93 C 09.94 ABS, ADZ A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 GL (79 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.95 C 09.97 AEP A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.91 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 08.97 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 08.97 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

11.91 C 08.97 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR CS-120 000 A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

2.0  Syncro (1HX1) (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.95 C 08.97 AGG A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 GTI 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.92 C 08.97 ABF CS-120 000 A2C59513345Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

01.92 C 07.94 AAA A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

VW

GOLF III (1H1)

2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

07.95 C 08.97 AAA A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.94 C 07.95 AAA A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.94 C 08.97 AAA A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

01.92 C 08.97 AAA CS-120 000 A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

2.9 VR6 Syncro (1HX1) (140 kW | 2.9 Litre)

10.94 C 07.95 ABV S-120 001C

CS-990 000

A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.95 C 08.97 ABV T-000 001C A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

GOLF III Variant (1H5)

1.4 (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.93 C 09.94 ABD C1H..S..120 000 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

10.94 C 07.95 ABD 1H..S..120 001C A2C59513190Z OxyS T23; T25

07.93 C 09.94 ABD C1H..S..120 000 A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.93 C 09.94 ABD, AEX, APQ A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.94 C 07.95 ABD, AEX, APQ S-120 001C A2C59513190Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

07.95 C 05.96 ABD, AEX, APQ A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.93 C 07.94 ABD, AEX, APQ A2C59513345Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.96 C 05.96 AEK, AFT, AKS A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 12.95 AEK, AFT, AKS A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (55 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 02.99 AAM, ANN A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.93 C 09.94 AAM, ANN A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.93 C 09.94 AAM, ANN A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T23; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 09.94 ABS, ADZ, ANP S-120 001C A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.93 C 09.94 ABS, ADZ, ANP A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VW

GOLF III Variant (1H5)

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

07.93 C 09.94 ABS, ADZ, ANP A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T23; T25

1.8  Syncro (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.94 C 04.99 ADZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.93 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 02.99 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 02.99 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

07.93 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

2.0  Syncro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.95 C 04.99 AGG A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.9 VR6 Syncro (140 kW | 2.9 Litre)

07.95 C 07.95 ABV CS-990 000 A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.95 C 04.99 ABV T-000 001C A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

GOLF III Cabriolet (1E7)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.96 C 12.95 AEK, AFT, AKS A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (55 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.93 C 12.97 AAM A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.93 C 10.94 AAM A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.93 C 02.98 ABS, ADZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.93 C 07.94 ABS, ADZ A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.93 C 07.95 ABS, ADZ A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.93 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 02.98 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VW

GOLF IV (1J1)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.97 C 05.04 AHW, AKQ, AXP, APE, BCA A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 05.04 AHW, AKQ, AXP, APE, BCA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.98 C 02.00 AEH, AKL, APF CX-132 000 A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 02.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 02.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

10.97 C 02.00 AEH, AKL, APF X-132 001C

CX-132 001

A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 04.02 AVU, BFQ, BJH A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 04.02 AVU, BFQ, BJH A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.00 C 05.04 ATN, AUS, AZD, BCB A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.97 C 10.00 AGN, BAF A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.97 C 05.04 AGU, AUM, ARZ, AWD, AQA A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 09.00 AGU, AUM, ARZ, AWD, AQA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.99 C 09.00 AGU, AUM, ARZ, AWD, AQA A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T25; T26

1.8 T GTI (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.02 C 05.04 AUQ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.01 C 04.02 APK, AQY, AZJ, AZG A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.98 C 05.04 APK, AQY, AZJ, AZG A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

08.98 C 05.04 APK, AQY, AZJ, AZG A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C 06.01 AZH, AZJ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.01 C 06.01 AZH, AZJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VW

GOLF IV (1J1)

2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.01 C 06.05 AZH, AZJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.3 V5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.97 C 10.00 AGZ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 V5 (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.01 C 05.04 AQN A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

10.00 C 04.01 AQN A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.3 V5 4motion (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.00 C 06.05 AQN A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T21; T26

2.8 V6 4motion (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.99 C 05.00 AQP, AUE, BDE A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T21; T26

3.2 R32 4motion (177 kW | 3.2 Litre)

09.02 C 05.04 BFH, BML A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

GOLF IV Variant (1J5)

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.99 C 06.06 AHW, AKQ, AXP, APE, BCA A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.00 C 05.00 AHW, AKQ, AXP, APE, BCA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.99 C 02.00 AEH, AKL, APF CX-132 000 A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 02.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.99 C 02.00 AEH, AKL, APF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.99 C 02.00 AEH, AKL, APF X-132 001C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 04.02 AVU A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.00 C 04.02 AVU A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.6 16V (77 kW | 1.6 Litre)

02.00 C 06.06 AZD, AUS, ATN, BCB A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.00 C 05.06 AGU, AUM, AWD, AQA, ARZ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VW

GOLF IV Variant (1J5)

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.00 C 09.00 AGU, AUM, AWD, AQA, ARZ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

09.00 C 09.00 AGU, AUM, AWD, AQA, ARZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.01 C 06.06 APK, AQY, AZJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.01 C 06.06 APK, AQY, AZJ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.99 C 06.06 APK, AQY, AZJ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.00 C 06.01 AZH, AZJ A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.01 C 06.01 AZH, AZJ A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.01 C 06.05 AZH, AZJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 Bi-Fuel (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.02 C 06.06 BEH A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.02 C 06.06 BEH A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.3 V5 (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.99 C 02.01 AGZ A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 V5 (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.01 C 05.06 AQN A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

10.00 C 04.01 AQN A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.3 V5 4motion (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.00 C 06.05 AQN A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

2.8 V6 4motion (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

01.00 C 05.00 AQP, AUE, BDE A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.98 C 10.00 AKS, AFT A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (55 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.98 C 10.00 AAM, ANN A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VW

GOLF IV Cabriolet (1E7)

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.98 C 10.00 ADZ, ANP A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.98 C 12.01 AGG, AKR, AWF, AWG, ATU A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.99 C 06.00 AGG, AKR, AWF, AWG, ATU A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

GOLF V (1K1)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.05 C 07.04 AXW, BLR, BLX, BLY, BVX, BVY, 

BVZ

A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8), Right 

(T9); T26

2.0 FSI 4motion (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.05 C 11.05 BLX, BVX A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8); T21; T26

3.2 R32 4motion (184 kW | 3.2 Litre)

11.05 C BUB, CBR, CBRA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Rear (T7); T26

GOLF V PLUS (5M1, 521)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

07.05 C 11.05 BLR, BLY, BVY, BVZ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre right (T8), Right 

(T9); T26

JETTA II (19E, 1G2)

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.85 C 06.87 HK, MH A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  CAT (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.90 C 12.91 MH, NZ, 2G M-000 001C A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.87 C 07.90 MH, NZ, 2G CL-990 000 A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (44 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.85 C 10.86 GT A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (51 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.86 C 10.91 PN A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VW

JETTA II (19E, 1G2)

1.6 (53 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.86 C 10.91 RF A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.84 C 07.91 EZ, HM, ABN A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.84 C 07.87 GX, GU, HV A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.84 C 10.91 GX, GU, HV A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  CAT (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.87 C 07.88 RP, GX A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  Syncro (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.87 C 07.88 RP A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8  Syncro (72 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.88 C 07.91 1P A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.85 C 07.87 RD A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.87 C 07.87 RD A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  CAT (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.87 C 10.91 PF A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.84 C 07.88 EV, PB, GZ A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.86 C 10.91 PL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (102 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.87 C 12.89 KR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

JETTA III (1K2)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.05 C BLR, BLY, BVZ, BVY A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26
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KAEFER

1600 i (Mexico) (34 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.95 C 07.03 ACD V..000 001C A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

LUPO (6X1, 6E1)

1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.98 C 05.00 ANV, AHT, ALD, AER, ALL, AUC A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.98 C 05.00 ANV, AHT, ALD, AER, ALL, AUC A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.99 C 05.04 ANV, AHT, ALD, AER, ALL, AUC A2C59513234Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.99 C 07.05 ANV, AHT, ALD, AER, ALL, AUC A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.04 C 07.05 ANV, AHT, ALD, AER, ALL, AUC A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

01.99 C 05.00 ANV, AHT, ALD, AER, ALL, AUC A2C59513325Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.00 C 05.02 AUD A2C59513234Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

05.02 C 07.05 AUD A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.99 C 07.05 AHW, AKQ, APE, AUA, BBY A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.99 C 05.99 AHW, AKQ, APE, AUA, BBY A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

05.99 C 04.02 AHW, AKQ, APE, AUA, BBY A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

08.99 C 10.00 AFK, ANM, AQQ, AUB A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 GTI (92 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.00 C 07.05 AVY A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.01 C BCA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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NEW BEETLE (9C1, 1C1)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.99 C 09.00 AWH A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.99 C 09.00 AWH A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.02 C 06.05 AYD, BFS A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.02 C 06.05 AYD, BFS A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.00 C 06.05 APH, AVC, AWU, AWV, AGU, BKF A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

07.04 C 06.00 APH, AVC, AWU, AWV, AGU, BKF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Rear (T7); T26

07.04 C 06.05 APH, AVC, AWU, AWV, AGU, BKF A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre (T12); T22; T26

07.05 C APH, AVC, AWU, AWV, AGU, BKF A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T (132 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.01 C 06.05 AWP, BNU A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.01 C AQY, AEG, APK, AZG, BEV, AVH, 

AZJ, BER, BEJ, BHP, CBPA

A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.98 C AQY, AEG, APK, AZG, BEV, AVH, 

AZJ, BER, BEJ, BHP, CBPA

A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

01.98 C 06.05 AQY, AEG, APK, AZG, BEV, AVH, 

AZJ, BER, BEJ, BHP, CBPA

A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.03 C AQY, AEG, APK, AZG, BEV, AVH, 

AZJ, BER, BEJ, BHP, CBPA

A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 V5 (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.00 C 06.05 AQN A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

RSI 3.2 (1C9) (165 kW | 3.2 Litre)

10.00 C 05.01 AXJ A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T21; T26

NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.03 C BCA A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.03 C BFS A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.03 C BFS A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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NEW BEETLE Convertible (1Y7)

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.03 C 06.05 AWU, AWV, BKF A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

07.05 C AWU, AWV, BKF A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C AZJ, BDC, BGD, BEV A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.02 C AZJ, BDC, BGD, BEV A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.5 (110 kW | 2.5 Litre)

07.05 C BPR, BPS A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Rear (T7); T26

07.05 C BPR, BPS A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Centre (T12); T26

PASSAT (32B)

1.6 (51 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.87 C 03.88 PP A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.84 C 03.88 DS, JN, JV A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (85 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 03.88 KX A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

PASSAT Saloon (32B)

1.6 (51 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.87 C 03.88 PP A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.85 C 03.88 DS, JN A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (85 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 03.88 KX A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

PASSAT Variant (32B)

1.6 (51 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.87 C 03.88 PP A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25



Product Application

432

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

VW

PASSAT Variant (32B)

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.84 C 03.88 DS, JN, JV A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  Syncro (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.86 C 03.88 DS, JN A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2 (85 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 03.88 KX A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.2  Syncro (88 kW | 2.2 Litre)

08.85 C 03.88 JT A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

PASSAT (3A2, 35I)

1.6 (53 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.88 C 07.91 1F, EZ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.94 C 08.96 AEK, AFT A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (55 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.90 C 08.96 AAM S-075 001C A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.91 C 09.91 AAM N-000 001C

CS-075 000

A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.90 C 07.91 AAM CM-400 000 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.94 C 08.96 ABS, RP, ADZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.91 C 07.92 ABS, RP, ADZ A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.90 C 09.94 ABS, RP, ADZ A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T23; T25

04.88 C 09.91 ABS, RP, ADZ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.88 C 07.90 PF A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.88 C 07.90 PB A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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PASSAT (3A2, 35I)

1.8 16V (100 kW | 1.8 Litre)

04.88 C 12.89 KR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 G60 Syncro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.89 C 10.93 PG A2C59513225Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

2.0 (79 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.95 C 07.95 AEP A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.95 C 07.95 AEP A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

06.93 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513214Z OxyS T23; T25

10.94 C 07.95 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 08.96 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

10.93 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  Syncro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.90 C 10.93 2E, AGG, ADY A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.88 C 07.90 9A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.90 C 09.93 9A A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.94 C 09.94 ABF CS-075 000 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.91 C 08.96 AAA CS-086 000 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.91 C 08.96 AAA T-000 210C A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.91 C 08.96 AAA S-086 001C

CT-000 209

A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.91 C 08.96 AAA A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)

1.6 (53 kW | 1.6 Litre)

08.88 C 07.90 1F, EZ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.94 C 12.95 AEK, AFT A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)

1.8 (55 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.90 C 12.96 AAM S-075 001C A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.91 C 09.91 AAM N-000 001C

CS-075 000

A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.90 C 07.91 AAM CM-400 000 A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.94 C 12.96 ABS, RP, ADZ A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.90 C 09.94 ABS, RP, ADZ A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.88 C 09.94 ABS, RP, ADZ A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T23; T25

04.88 C 07.90 ABS, RP, ADZ A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 (79 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.88 C 07.90 PF A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (82 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.88 C 07.90 PB A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 16V (100 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.88 C 12.89 KR A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 G60 Syncro (118 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.89 C 10.93 PG A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (79 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.95 C 07.95 AEP A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.95 C 08.96 AEP A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.90 C 10.93 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T23; T25

10.94 C 07.95 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 07.95 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

10.93 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  Syncro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.90 C 10.93 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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PASSAT Variant (3A5, 35I)

2.0  Syncro (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

10.94 C 05.97 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.94 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG A2C59513345Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 16V (100 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.88 C 07.90 9A A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

08.90 C 09.93 9A A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 16V (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.94 C 05.97 ABF CS-075 000 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

10.93 C 10.93 AAA CS-086 000 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.91 C 12.96 AAA T-000 210C A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.91 C 05.97 AAA S-086 001C

CT-000 209

A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

06.91 C 12.96 AAA A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

2.9 VR6 Syncro (135 kW | 2.9 Litre)

10.94 C 07.95 ABV S-103 001C

CS-300 000

A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

07.95 C 05.97 ABV T-000 001C A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

PASSAT (3B2)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

01.97 C 10.97 AHL, ANA, ARM, ADP A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.99 C 08.00 AHL, ANA, ARM, ADP A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

07.99 C 08.00 AHL, ANA, ARM, ADP A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.97 C 12.98 AFY CX-360 000 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.98 C 04.00 AFY X-360 001C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.96 C 12.98 ADR, APT, ARG CX-360 000 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25



Product Application

436

Date Engine Code Chassis No. Article No. Product Name Information

VW

PASSAT (3B2)

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

12.98 C 01.99 ADR, APT, ARG X-360 001C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  Syncro/4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.97 C 08.00 ADR, APT, ARG A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.97 C 04.99 AEB, ANB, APU A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.99 C 08.00 AEB, ANB, APU A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

12.98 C 12.98 AEB, ANB, APU X-360 001C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.00 C 11.00 ASU, AUZ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

04.00 C 11.00 ASU, AUZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4motion (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.00 C 11.00 ASU A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

04.00 C 11.00 ASU A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.97 C 08.00 AGZ A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 V6 (132 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.97 C 09.99 AGE A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 V6 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.97 C 08.00 ACK, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

01.99 C 08.00 ACK, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.97 C 12.98 ACK, ALG, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

01.99 C 08.00 ACK, ALG, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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PASSAT Variant (3B5)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

06.97 C 08.00 AHL, ANA, ARM, ADP A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.99 C 08.00 AHL, ANA, ARM, ADP A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

07.99 C 08.00 AHL, ANA, ARM, ADP A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (85 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.97 C 12.98 AFY CX-360 000 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

12.98 C 04.00 AFY X-360 001C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

06.97 C 12.98 ADR, APT, ARG CX-360 000 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.99 C 08.00 ADR, APT, ARG A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8  Syncro/4motion (92 kW | 1.8 Litre)

08.97 C 08.00 ADR, APT, ARG A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

01.99 C 08.00 AEB, ANB, APU A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

12.98 C 11.00 AEB, ANB, APU X-360 001C A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0 (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.00 C 11.00 ASU, AUZ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

04.00 C 11.00 ASU, AUZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4motion (88 kW | 2.0 Litre)

04.00 C 11.00 ASU, AUZ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

04.00 C 11.00 ASU, AUZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.3 VR5 Syncro/4motion (110 kW | 2.3 Litre)

10.97 C 08.00 AGZ A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.8 V6 (132 kW | 2.8 Litre)

09.97 C 09.99 AGE A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 V6 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.97 C 11.00 ACK, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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VW

PASSAT Variant (3B5)

2.8 V6 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

01.99 C 08.00 ACK, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

2.8 V6 Syncro/4motion (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

06.97 C 12.98 ACK, ALG, APR, AQD A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

01.99 C 11.00 ACK, ALG, APR, AQD A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

PASSAT (3B3)

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 ALZ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

11.00 C 05.05 ALZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T 20V (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AWT, AWL A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.00 C 05.05 AWT, AWL A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

11.00 C 05.05 AWT, AWL A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

11.00 C 05.05 AWT, AWL A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

02.01 C 05.05 AWM A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

02.01 C 05.05 AWM A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AZM, BFF A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

11.00 C 05.05 AZM, BFF A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AZM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

11.00 C 05.05 AZM A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VW

PASSAT (3B3)

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.01 C 05.05 ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.01 C 04.02 ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26

2.8 (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.02 C 05.03 AMX, ATQ A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.02 C 05.03 AMX, ATQ A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.8  4motion (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

03.01 C 05.05 AMX, ATQ A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

03.01 C 05.05 AMX, ATQ A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

4.0 W8 4motion (202 kW | 4.0 Litre)

09.01 C 05.05 BDN, BDP A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

09.01 C 05.05 BDN, BDP A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

1.9 TDI (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)

05.02 C 05.05 AVF, AWX A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.02 C 05.05 AVF, AWX A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.5 TDI (110 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.02 C 04.02 AKN, AFB A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.02 C 04.02 AKN, AFB A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.5 TDI 4motion (110 kW | 2.5 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AKN, AFB A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

11.00 C 05.05 AKN, AFB A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26
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VW

PASSAT Variant (3B6)

1.6 (75 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 ALZ A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

11.00 C 05.05 ALZ A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 T 20V (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.02 C 05.05 AWT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.00 C 05.05 AWT A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

11.00 C 05.05 AWT A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

05.02 C 05.05 AWT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.8 T (125 kW | 1.8 Litre)

05.02 C 05.05 AWM A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

05.02 C 05.05 AWM A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AZM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

11.00 C 05.05 AZM A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.0  4motion (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AZM A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

11.00 C 05.05 AZM A2C59513329Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (96 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.01 C 04.02 ALT A2C59513240Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T22; T25

11.01 C 04.02 ALT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26

2.3 VR5 (125 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.02 C 05.05 AZX A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

05.02 C 05.05 AZX A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.8  4motion (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AMX, ATQ A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25
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VW

PASSAT Variant (3B6)

2.8  4motion (142 kW | 2.8 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AMX, ATQ A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

4.0 W8 4motion (202 kW | 4.0 Litre)

09.01 C 05.05 BDN, BDP A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

09.01 C 05.05 BDN, BDP A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

1.9 TDI (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)

11.00 C 04.02 AVF, AWX A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

11.00 C 04.02 AVF, AWX A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

1.9 TDI 4motion (96 kW | 1.9 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AVF A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T25

11.00 C 05.05 AVF A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9), Left (T13); T26

2.5 TDI (110 kW | 2.5 Litre)

11.00 C 05.05 AKN, AFB A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T6: Right (T9), Left 

(T13); T22; T25

11.00 C 05.05 AKN, AFB A2C59513312Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

PHAETON (3D2)

3.2 V6 (177 kW | 3.2 Litre)

05.02 C 05.05 AYT, BKL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

3.2 V6 4motion (177 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.04 C 05.07 BRK, BKL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

4.2 V8 4motion (246 kW | 4.2 Litre)

05.03 C 05.07 BGH, BGJ A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T22; T26

05.03 C 05.07 BGH, BGJ A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

6.0 W12 4motion (309 kW | 6.0 Litre)

05.02 C 05.05 BAN A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26
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VW

PHAETON (3D2)

6.0 W12 4motion (309 kW | 6.0 Litre)

05.02 C 05.05 BAN A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T6: Right (T9), Left (T13); 

T22; T26

6.0 W12 4motion (331 kW | 6.0 Litre)

05.05 C 05.07 BRN, BTT A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right Front (T10); T22; T26

05.05 C 05.07 BRN, BTT A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right Rear (T11), Left Front 

(T14), Left Rear (T16); 

T22; T26

POLO (86C, 80)

1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.90 C 01.92 HZ A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.0  CAT (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.90 C 10.90 AAK, AAU, ACM A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

09.87 C 07.88 HK, MH A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  CAT (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.90 C 09.94 MH, NZ, 2G, AAV A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.88 C 10.90 MH, NZ, 2G, AAV A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.90 C 09.94 MH, NZ, 2G, AAV A2C59513298Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  CAT (55 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.89 C 03.91 3F A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80)

1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.90 C 09.94 HZ, AAU, AAK A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.86 C 07.87 HK, MH A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  CAT (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.90 C 12.92 MH, NZ A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25
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VW

POLO CLASSIC (86C, 80)

1.3  CAT (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

07.87 C 10.90 MH, NZ J-060 001C A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.91 C 09.94 MH, NZ A2C59513298Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

POLO Coupe (86C, 80)

1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.90 C 01.92 HZ A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.0  CAT (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

01.90 C 10.90 AAK, AAU, ACM A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.86 C 06.87 HK, MH A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  CAT (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.90 C 08.94 2G, AAV, MH, NZ A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.87 C 10.90 2G, AAV, MH, NZ J-060 001C A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.90 C 08.94 2G, AAV, MH, NZ A2C59513298Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3  CAT (55 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.89 C 10.90 3F A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 (57 kW | 1.3 Litre)

03.91 C 09.94 3F A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.3 G40 (83 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.90 C 09.94 PY A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.3 G40 (85 kW | 1.3 Litre)

01.87 C 08.90 PY A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

POLO Box (86CF)

1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

08.92 C 07.94 AAU A2C59513225Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.92 C 07.94 AAV A2C59513298Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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POLO (6N1)

45 1.0 (33 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.94 C 09.96 AEV A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

50 1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

09.96 C 04.97 AER, ALL CV-350 000 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

08.97 C 05.99 AER, ALL A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.97 C 10.99 AER, ALL W-000 001C A2C59513325Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

55 1.3 (40 kW | 1.3 Litre)

10.94 C 07.95 ADX A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.94 C 07.95 ADX A2C59513313Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

55 1.4 (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)

01.98 C 10.99 AEX A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

60 1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.97 C 10.99 AEX, APQ, AKV W-000 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.95 C 04.96 AEX, APQ, AKV CT-250 000

CV-350 000

A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.96 C 04.97 AEX, APQ, AKV V-000 001C

CV-350 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

100 1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.98 C 10.99 AFH X-068 039C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

04.96 C 04.97 AFH CV-350 000 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

75 1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

07.95 C 07.95 AEA, AEE, AHS CV-350 000 A2C59513189Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

120 1.6 16V GTI (88 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.98 C 10.99 AJV A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

POLO Box (6NF)

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.98 C 12.99 AEX, APQ 6N..W..000 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.98 C 12.99 AEX, APQ A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VW

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)

60 1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.96 C 05.97 AEX, AKV, AKK, AUD, ANW, APQ CW-000 001 A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.98 C 08.99 AEX, AKV, AKK, AUD, ANW, APQ X-541 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

05.97 C 12.97 AEX, AKV, AKK, AUD, ANW, APQ W-000 001C

CX-541 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.99 C 09.01 AEX, AKV, AKK, AUD, ANW, APQ 1-526 501C A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3), After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T25; T26

10.99 C 08.00 AEX, AKV, AKK, AUD, ANW, APQ C1-526 500 A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

75 1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

05.96 C 09.97 1F A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

100 1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.99 C 09.01 AFT, AUR, AEH, APF, AKL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.96 C 08.99 AFT, AUR, AEH, APF, AKL A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

03.00 C 09.01 AFT, AUR, AEH, APF, AKL A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

12.95 C 09.99 AFT, AUR, AEH, APF, AKL A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

90 1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.98 C 09.01 ADD A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

08.99 C 09.01 ADC A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

POLO Variant (6KV5)

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

09.98 C 08.99 AEX, AKV, AKK, ANW, APQ, AUD X-541 001C A2C59513175Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

12.97 C 12.97 AEX, AKV, AKK, ANW, APQ, AUD CX-541 000 A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.99 C 09.01 AEX, AKV, AKK, ANW, APQ, AUD A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

10.99 C 08.00 AEX, AKV, AKK, ANW, APQ, AUD A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

10.99 C 09.01 AFT, AEH, APF, AKL, AUR A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VW

POLO Variant (6KV5)

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

03.00 C 09.01 AFT, AEH, APF, AKL, AUR A2C59513314Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

05.97 C 08.99 AFT, AEH, APF, AKL, AUR A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

POLO (6N2)

1.0 (37 kW | 1.0 Litre)

10.99 C 09.01 ALD, AUC A2C59513234Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.99 C 09.01 ALD, AUC A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.4 (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.99 C 09.01 AKP A2C59513234Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.99 C 09.01 AKK, AUD A2C59513234Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

10.99 C 09.01 AKK, AUD A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.99 C 09.01 AKK, AUD A2C59513334Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T22; T26

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.99 C 09.01 AHW, AUA, APE A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

10.99 C 09.01 AFK, AUB, AQQ A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 16V GTI (92 kW | 1.6 Litre)

11.99 C 04.00 ARC, AVY A2C59513234Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

POLO (9N_)

1.2 (40 kW | 1.2 Litre)

01.02 C 05.04 AWY, BMD A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.2 12V (47 kW | 1.2 Litre)

11.01 C 05.04 AZQ, BME A2C59513319Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

1.4 16V (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.01 C 01.02 AUA, BBY, BKY A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T21; 

T22; T26

1.4 16V (59 kW | 1.4 Litre)

05.06 C BUD A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26
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VW

POLO (9N_)

1.4 16V (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.01 C 06.02 AUB, BBZ A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

POLO Saloon

1.4 (55 kW | 1.4 Litre)

07.03 C BBY, BKY A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

1.4 (74 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.03 C BBZ A2C59513228Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

09.02 C BBX A2C59513315Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

SCIROCCO (53B)

1.8 (70 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.85 C 07.86 JH A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (95 kW | 1.8 Litre)

03.86 C 07.92 PL A2C59513183Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.8 16V (102 kW | 1.8 Litre)

10.85 C 07.89 KR A2C59513227Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

1.8 T 20V (110 kW | 1.8 Litre)

11.97 C 02.00 AJH, AWC A2C59513213Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.00 C 05.03 AJH, AWC A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

03.96 C 02.00 ADY, ATM A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.95 C 03.96 ADY, ATM CT-036 895 A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

04.00 C ADY, ATM A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

11.95 C 01.98 AAA, AMY T-021 999C

CW-050 000

A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.98 C 03.98 AAA, AMY W-050 001C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

09.95 C 11.95 AAA, AMY CT-021 998 A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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VW

SHARAN (7M8, 7M9, 7M6)

2.8 VR6 Syncro (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

11.96 C 01.98 AAA, AMY CW-.050 000 A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

01.98 C 03.98 AAA, AMY W-050 001C A2C59513241Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T25

2.8 V6 24V (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

04.00 C AYL A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

2.8 V6 24V 4motion (150 kW | 2.8 Litre)

04.00 C AYL A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); 

T21; T26

TOUAREG (7LA, 7L6, 7L7)

3.2 V6 (162 kW | 3.2 Litre)

11.02 C 05.04 AZZ, BKJ, BAA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

11.02 C 05.04 AZZ, BKJ, BAA A2C59513316Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Left (T13); T26

4.2 V8 (228 kW | 4.2 Litre)

12.02 C 11.06 AXQ, BHX A2C59513347Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

TOURAN (1T1, 1T2)

2.0 FSI (110 kW | 2.0 Litre)

02.05 C 05.04 BLX, BLY, AXW, BLR A2C59513338Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T22; T26

VENTO (1H2)

1.4 (40 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.91 C 09.94 ABD, AEX C1H..S..120 000 A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

10.94 C 07.95 ABD, AEX 1H..S..120 001C A2C59513190Z OxyS T23; T25

07.95 C 12.97 ABD, AEX A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.91 C 09.94 ABD, AEX C1H..S..120 000 A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

1.4 (44 kW | 1.4 Litre)

11.91 C 09.94 ABD, AEX A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

09.94 C 07.95 ABD, AEX S-120 001C A2C59513190Z OxyS T21; T23; T25

07.95 C 05.96 ABD, AEX A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

11.91 C 09.94 ABD, AEX CS-120 000 A2C59513345Z OxyS T21; T23; T25
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VW

VENTO (1H2)

1.6 (55 kW | 1.6 Litre)

09.92 C 09.94 ABU, AEA, AEE A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

1.6 (74 kW | 1.6 Litre)

12.95 C 05.96 AEK, AFT A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 12.97 AEK, AFT A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

1.8 (55 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 12.97 AAM A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.91 C 09.94 AAM A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

01.92 C 09.94 AAM A2C59513214Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T22; T23; T25

1.8 (66 kW | 1.8 Litre)

09.94 C 12.97 ABS, ADZ S-120 001C A2C59513172Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

11.91 C 09.94 ABS, ADZ CS-120 000 A2C59513188Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T24; T25

11.91 C 09.94 ABS, ADZ CS-120 000 A2C59513214Z OxyS T23; T25

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.91 C 07.95 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 12.97 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

10.94 C 12.97 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

11.91 C 09.94 2E, ADY, AGG, AKR A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25

2.0 GL (79 kW | 2.0 Litre)

05.96 C 12.97 AEP A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T23; T25

2.8 VR6 (128 kW | 2.8 Litre)

01.92 C 07.94 AAA A2C59513185Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.95 C 12.97 AAA A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

07.94 C 07.95 AAA A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.92 C 09.94 AAA A2C59513345Z OxyS T23; T25
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LT 28-35 I Bus (281-363)

2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)

08.89 C 06.96 1E A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

LT 28-35 I Box (281-363)

2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)

03.94 C 04.96 1E A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

LT 40-55 I Box (291-512)

2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)

01.93 C 06.96 1E A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

2.4 TD (68 kW | 2.4 Litre)

10.88 C 07.89 1G A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

LT 28-35 I Flatbed / Chassis (281-363)

2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)

03.94 C 04.96 1E A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

LT 40-55 I Flatbed / Chassis (293-909)

2.4 i (69 kW | 2.4 Litre)

03.94 C 06.96 1E A2C59513292Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T21; T25

LT 28-35 II Bus (2DM)

2.3 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.96 C 11.01 AGL A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

LT 28-46 II Box (2DX0AE)

2.3 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

05.96 C 11.01 AGL A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

LT 28-46 II Flatbed / Chassis (2DX0FE)

2.3 (105 kW | 2.3 Litre)

06.96 C 11.01 AGL A2C59513304Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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TRANSPORTER IV Bus (70XB, 70XC, 7DB, 7DW)

2.0 (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.96 C 04.03 AAC A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

2.5 (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.96 C 04.96 AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T23; T25

2.5  Syncro (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.97 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)

08.96 C 04.03 AET, AVT, APL A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5  Syncro (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)

08.96 C 04.03 AET, AVT, APL A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8 VR 6 (103 kW | 2.8 Litre)

01.96 C 04.00 AES A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

01.96 C 04.00 AES A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

TRANSPORTER IV Box (70XA)

2.0 (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.96 C 04.03 AAC A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

2.5 (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.96 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5  Syncro (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.97 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.97 C 04.03 AET, AVT, APL A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5  Syncro (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)

08.96 C 04.03 AET, AVT, APL A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8 VR6 (103 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.96 C 05.00 AES A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.96 C 05.00 AES A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

2.0 (62 kW | 2.0 Litre)

01.96 C 04.03 AAC A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25
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TRANSPORTER IV Flatbed / Chassis (70XD)

2.5 (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)

01.96 C 04.03 AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU A2C59513331Z OxyS T23; T25

2.5  Syncro (81 kW | 2.5 Litre)

06.97 C 11.01 AAF, ACU, AEN, AEU A2C59513331Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5 (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)

05.97 C 04.03 AET, AVT, APL A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.5  Syncro (85 kW | 2.5 Litre)

08.96 C 04.03 AET, AVT, APL A2C59513242Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

2.8 (103 kW | 2.8 Litre)

05.96 C 05.00 AES A2C59513190Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

05.96 C 05.00 AES A2C59513313Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

MULTIVAN V (7HM, 7HF)

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.03 C AXA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (170 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.04 C 06.04 BDL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

3.2 V6 (173 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.04 C BKK, CFLA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

3.2 V6 4motion (173 kW | 3.2 Litre)

07.04 C BKK, CFLA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

TRANSPORTER V Bus (7HB, 7HJ)

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.03 C AXA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (170 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.04 C 06.04 BDL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

3.2 V6 (173 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.04 C BKK, CFLA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH)

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.03 C AXA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26
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TRANSPORTER V Box (7HA, 7HH)

3.2 V6 (170 kW | 3.2 Litre)

04.03 C 06.04 BDL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

3.2 V6 (173 kW | 3.2 Litre)

02.04 C BKK, CFLA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

TRANSPORTER V Flatbed / Chassis (7JD, 7JE, 7JL, 7JY, 7JZ)

2.0 (85 kW | 2.0 Litre)

11.03 C AXA A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T26

3.2 V6 (170 kW | 3.2 Litre)

04.04 C BDL A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

3.2 V6 (173 kW | 3.2 Litre)

05.04 C BKK C7H..4..100001 A2C59513235Z OxyS T1: After catalyst (T4); T6: 

Right (T9); T26

ZASTAVA

YUGO

1.3 65 EFI (145 A) (48 kW | 1.3 Litre)

08.91 C 12.93 13 E 1.064 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25

YUGO FLORIDA

1.3  (103 A) (50 kW | 1.3 Litre)

03.91 C 12.93 13 E.3.064 A2C59513294Z OxyS T1: In front of the catalyst 

(T3); T25
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (all manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer

Cross-Reference Article No. > OE No. (all manufacturers)

A2C59513167Z 18213 60B00 SUBARU

A2C59513167Z 18213 60B00 SUZUKI

A2C59513167Z 18213 64B00 SUZUKI

A2C59513167Z 24 133 391 GM

A2C59513167Z 25 106 073 GM

A2C59513167Z 25 162 753 DAEWOO

A2C59513167Z 25 164 596 DAEWOO

A2C59513167Z 25 164 596 VAUXHALL

A2C59513167Z 25037313 GMC

A2C59513167Z 25107378 GMC

A2C59513167Z 25132068 GMC

A2C59513167Z 25133185 GMC

A2C59513167Z 25162600 GMC

A2C59513167Z 25171573 GMC

A2C59513167Z 25171574 GMC

A2C59513167Z 25171581 GMC

A2C59513167Z 5613959 GMC

A2C59513167Z 8 55 315 OPEL

A2C59513167Z 8 55 333 OPEL

A2C59513167Z 8089903510 ISUZU

A2C59513167Z 8251626000 ISUZU

A2C59513167Z 8251626930 ISUZU

A2C59513167Z 8970185860 ISUZU

A2C59513167Z 96 335 925 DAEWOO

A2C59513168Z 46417969 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46417969 LANCIA

A2C59513168Z 46424723 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46444284 ALFA

A2C59513168Z 46444284 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46444284 LANCIA

A2C59513168Z 46452598 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46452598 LANCIA

A2C59513168Z 46523129 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46523129 LANCIA

A2C59513168Z 46523499 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46529384 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46549674 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46555846 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46764207 ALFA

A2C59513168Z 46764207 LANCIA

A2C59513168Z 46774534 LANCIA

A2C59513168Z 46805754 LANCIA

A2C59513168Z 46807454 FIAT

A2C59513168Z 46823880 FIAT

A2C59513169Z 46751082 ALFA

A2C59513169Z 46751082 FIAT

A2C59513169Z 46751082 LANCIA

A2C59513169Z 5001834021 IVECO

A2C59513169Z 504083015 IVECO

A2C59513170Z 142514 FERRARI

A2C59513170Z 146650 FERRARI

A2C59513170Z 2 517 2630 GMC

A2C59513170Z 46420612 FIAT

A2C59513170Z 46423798 FIAT

A2C59513170Z 525868 STILL

A2C59513170Z 528868 STILL

A2C59513170Z 7668286 FIAT

A2C59513170Z 7668286 IVECO

A2C59513170Z 7668286 LANCIA

A2C59513170Z 8024227 IVECO

A2C59513170Z 8033609 IVECO

A2C59513171Z 1035595 FORD

A2C59513171Z 1053108 FORD

A2C59513171Z 1094175 FORD

A2C59513171Z 1113382 FORD

A2C59513171Z 1123897 FORD

A2C59513171Z 1148070 FORD

A2C59513171Z 3559458 FORD

A2C59513171Z 3721930 FORD

A2C59513171Z 4080233 FORD

A2C59513171Z F39Z 9F472 D FORD USA

A2C59513171Z F4UZ 9F472 A FORD USA

A2C59513171Z F85Z 9G444 AB FORD USA

A2C59513171Z F88Z 9F472 AB FORD USA

A2C59513171Z SPD5551 ASTON

A2C59513171Z SPD5552 ASTON

A2C59513171Z XC2F9F472AA ASTON

A2C59513171Z XR3F9G444BA ASTON

A2C59513171Z XR8 1557 JAGUAR

A2C59513171Z XR8 2007 JAGUAR

A2C59513171Z XR8 22998 JAGUAR

A2C59513171Z ZZC 418861 MAZDA

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 AD AUDI

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 AD SEAT

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 AD VW

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 BH AUDI

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 BH SEAT

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 BH VW

A2C59513173Z 1618 AN CITROEN

A2C59513173Z 1618 AN PEUGEOT

A2C59513173Z 1628 HN CITROEN

A2C59513173Z 1628HN PEUGEOT
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Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer

A2C59513173Z 1628KY CITROEN

A2C59513173Z 1628KY PEUGEOT

A2C59513173Z 55353148 SAAB

A2C59513173Z 9635978580 FIAT

A2C59513173Z 9635978580 RENAULT

A2C59513174Z 1628 7R CITROEN

A2C59513174Z 1628 7R PEUGEOT

A2C59513174Z 1628 9W CITROEN

A2C59513174Z 1628 9W PEUGEOT

A2C59513174Z 55351836 VAUXHALL

A2C59513174Z 8 55 397 OPEL

A2C59513175Z 06A 906 265 F AUDI

A2C59513175Z 06A 906 265 F SEAT

A2C59513175Z 06A 906 265 F SKODA

A2C59513175Z 06A 906 265 F VW

A2C59513176Z 1628 8Z CITROEN

A2C59513176Z 1628 8Z PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 1628 9A PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 1628 AA CITROEN

A2C59513176Z 1628 AA PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 1628 CP PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 1628 HT CITROEN

A2C59513176Z 1628 HT PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 1628 KN CITROEN

A2C59513176Z 1628 KN PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 1628 LP CITROEN

A2C59513176Z 1628 LP PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 1628 NY CITROEN

A2C59513176Z 1628 NY PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 1628 YK PEUGEOT

A2C59513176Z 9135664 VOLVO

A2C59513183Z 004 165 009 SKODA

A2C59513183Z 034 906 265 F AUDI

A2C59513183Z 034 906 265 F SEAT

A2C59513183Z 034 906 265 F VW

A2C59513183Z 077 906 265 F AUDI

A2C59513183Z 1292638 DAF

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2602 GMC

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2614 GMC

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2618 GMC

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2624 GMC

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2625 GMC

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2641 GMC

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2657 GMC

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2675 GMC

A2C59513183Z 7 619 303 LANZ

A2C59513183Z 7555129 ALFA

A2C59513183Z 7555129 FIAT

A2C59513183Z 7555129 LANCIA

A2C59513183Z 7619303 FIAT

A2C59513183Z 7619303 LANCIA

A2C59513183Z 76193030 IVECO

A2C59513183Z 7640082 IVECO

A2C59513183Z 7640082 LANCIA

A2C59513183Z 7654221 ALFA

A2C59513183Z 7654221 IVECO

A2C59513183Z 7654221 LANCIA

A2C59513183Z 7707638 FIAT

A2C59513183Z 7707638 LANCIA

A2C59513183Z 93 92 762 SAAB

A2C59513184Z 1618 Z7 CITROEN

A2C59513184Z 1618 Z7 PEUGEOT

A2C59513184Z 1628 HR CITROEN

A2C59513184Z 1628 HR PEUGEOT

A2C59513184Z 9635978280 FIAT

A2C59513184Z 9635978280 LANCIA

A2C59513185Z 021 906 265 A SEAT

A2C59513185Z 021 906 265 A VW

A2C59513185Z 021 906 265 N SEAT

A2C59513185Z 021 906 265 N VW

A2C59513185Z 25172661 GMC

A2C59513185Z 6U0 906 265 B SKODA

A2C59513185Z 6U0 906 265 C SKODA

A2C59513185Z 6U0 906 265 C VW

A2C59513185Z 6U0 906 265 D SKODA

A2C59513186Z 77 00 107 433 RENAULT

A2C59513186Z 77 00 108 027 RENAULT

A2C59513186Z 82 00 036 544 RENAULT

A2C59513186Z 82 00 036 545 RENAULT

A2C59513186Z 82 00 196 260 RENAULT

A2C59513186Z 82 00 551 743 RENAULT

A2C59513188Z 051 906 265 E SEAT

A2C59513188Z 051 906 265 E VW

A2C59513189Z 032 906 265 AUDI

A2C59513189Z 032 906 265 VW

A2C59513190Z 021 906 265 AK AUDI

A2C59513190Z 021 906 265 AK SEAT

A2C59513190Z 021 906 265 AK VW

A2C59513190Z 1022476 FORD

A2C59513192Z 77 00 872 878 RENAULT

A2C59513213Z 032 906 265 F VW

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 AP AUDI
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (all manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 P AUDI

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 P SEAT

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 P SKODA

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 P VW

A2C59513214Z 030 906 265 AA SEAT

A2C59513214Z 030 906 265 AA VW

A2C59513214Z 030 906 265 AB VW

A2C59513214Z 030 906 265 K VW

A2C59513214Z 037 906 265 VW

A2C59513214Z 037 906 265 B VW

A2C59513214Z 25172639 GMC

A2C59513214Z 25172640 GMC

A2C59513214Z 25172642 GMC

A2C59513214Z 25172643 GMC

A2C59513215Z 46449401 FIAT

A2C59513215Z 46455802 FIAT

A2C59513215Z 46460055 FIAT

A2C59513215Z 46460055 LANCIA

A2C59513215Z 46529385 FIAT

A2C59513215Z 46545432 FIAT

A2C59513215Z 46760867 FIAT

A2C59513215Z 46760867 LANCIA

A2C59513215Z 46786046 FIAT

A2C59513215Z 46786046 LANCIA

A2C59513216Z 009 542 95 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513216Z 1001702 FORD

A2C59513216Z 1013764 FORD

A2C59513216Z 6716054 FORD

A2C59513216Z 6847910 FORD

A2C59513216Z 6847911 FORD

A2C59513216Z 7126156 FORD

A2C59513217Z 12 571 768 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 55 560 617 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 351 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 355 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 359 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 385 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 386 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 387 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 402 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 404 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 405 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 8 55 406 OPEL

A2C59513217Z 91 929 22 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 91 931 48 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 91 936 54 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 91 994 69 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 91 994 70 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 91 995 90 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 93 177 169 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 93 177 450 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 93 177 451 VAUXHALL

A2C59513217Z 93 186 115 SAAB

A2C59513217Z 93 186 115 VAUXHALL

A2C59513221Z 1628 3W PEUGEOT

A2C59513222Z 1 009 6129 GMC

A2C59513222Z 1 013 7641 GMC

A2C59513222Z 10096129 CHEVROLET

A2C59513222Z 15637653 GMC

A2C59513222Z 25132535 GMC

A2C59513222Z 25133503 GMC

A2C59513222Z 25165312 GMC

A2C59513222Z 25176708 GMC

A2C59513222Z 25176709 GMC

A2C59513222Z 25312179 GMC

A2C59513222Z 77 00 746 375 RENAULT

A2C59513222Z 77 00 854 148 RENAULT

A2C59513222Z 77 00 862 426 RENAULT

A2C59513222Z 77 00 870 318 RENAULT

A2C59513223Z 25 335 280 VAUXHALL

A2C59513223Z 8 55 390 OPEL

A2C59513224Z 25 165 313 DAEWOO

A2C59513224Z 25 312 184 DAEWOO

A2C59513224Z 25 312 200 VAUXHALL

A2C59513224Z 8 55 345 OPEL

A2C59513224Z 91 186 98 VAUXHALL

A2C59513224Z 96335927 CHEVROLET

A2C59513224Z 96335927 DAEWOO

A2C59513224Z 96507986 DAEWOO

A2C59513225Z 030 906 265 F VW

A2C59513225Z 030 906 265 J VW

A2C59513225Z 030 906 265 N VW

A2C59513227Z 035 906 265 B AUDI

A2C59513227Z 035 906 265 B SEAT

A2C59513227Z 035 906 265 B VW

A2C59513228Z 036 906 262 D SEAT

A2C59513228Z 036 906 262 D SKODA

A2C59513228Z 036 906 262 D VW

A2C59513228Z 06A 906 265 E AUDI

A2C59513228Z 06A 906 265 E SKODA

A2C59513228Z 06A 906 265 E VW

A2C59513229Z 11 78 1 247 406 BMW
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (all manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer

A2C59513229Z 11 78 1 742 050 BMW

A2C59513229Z 11 78 7 513 962 BMW

A2C59513229Z 11 78 7 832 035 BMW

A2C59513229Z MHK 000210 LANDROVER

A2C59513229Z PB 20364 ROLLS-ROYCE

A2C59513230Z 6628848 FORD

A2C59513230Z 6716057 FORD

A2C59513230Z 6847908 FORD

A2C59513230Z 7011190 FORD

A2C59513230Z 7126155 FORD

A2C59513231Z 1088851 FORD

A2C59513231Z 1309292 FORD

A2C59513231Z 1322705 FORD

A2C59513231Z 1351337 FORD

A2C59513231Z 3040432 FORD

A2C59513231Z 30731563 VOLVO

A2C59513231Z 8653653 VOLVO

A2C59513231Z XL3Z 9F472 AA FORD USA

A2C59513231Z XL3Z 9F472 BA FORD USA

A2C59513232Z 1108795 FORD

A2C59513233Z 11 78 1 433 940 BMW

A2C59513233Z 11 78 7 513 963 BMW

A2C59513233Z MHK 000220 LANDROVER

A2C59513234Z 030 906 262 SEAT

A2C59513234Z 030 906 262 VW

A2C59513235Z 021 906 262 C VW

A2C59513235Z 022 906 262 AH VW

A2C59513235Z 022 906 262 BG VW

A2C59513235Z 022 906 262 S SEAT

A2C59513235Z 022 906 262 S VW

A2C59513235Z 022 906 265 C AUDI

A2C59513235Z 030 906 262 L AUDI

A2C59513235Z 030 906 262 L SEAT

A2C59513235Z 030 906 262 L VW

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 AR SEAT

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 AR VW

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 BB AUDI

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 BB SEAT

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 BB SKODA

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 BB VW

A2C59513235Z 06B 906 265 E AUDI

A2C59513235Z 077 906 265 AE AUDI

A2C59513235Z 07C 906 262 H VW

A2C59513235Z 07D 906 262 A VW

A2C59513235Z 7L0 906 262 C PORSCHE

A2C59513235Z 955 606 136 01 PORSCHE

A2C59513235Z 99560613601 PORSCHE

A2C59513236Z 8 55 341 OPEL

A2C59513236Z 8 55 523 OPEL

A2C59513236Z 90 543 281 VAUXHALL

A2C59513236Z 93 189 974 VAUXHALL

A2C59513237Z 7674048 FIAT

A2C59513237Z 7674048 IVECO

A2C59513238Z 25 321 313 VAUXHALL

A2C59513238Z 8 55 353 OPEL

A2C59513238Z 8 55 360 OPEL

A2C59513239Z 1133441 FORD

A2C59513239Z AJ06 18 861D MAZDA

A2C59513239Z F85Z 9G444 DA FORD USA

A2C59513239Z F88Z 9F472 EA FORD USA

A2C59513240Z 022 906 265 A AUDI

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 AN AUDI

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 AN SEAT

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 AN SKODA

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 AN VW

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 BC SKODA

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 BC VW

A2C59513240Z 06B 906 265 D AUDI

A2C59513240Z 06B 906 265 D SKODA

A2C59513240Z 06B 906 265 D VW

A2C59513240Z 077 906 265 AC AUDI

A2C59513240Z 11 78 7 529 980 BMW

A2C59513240Z 948 606 128 00 PORSCHE

A2C59513240Z 948 606 128 01 PORSCHE

A2C59513240Z 948 606 128 02 PORSCHE

A2C59513240Z 94860612800EM02 PORSCHE

A2C59513241Z 078 906 265 M AUDI

A2C59513241Z 078 906 265 M SKODA

A2C59513241Z 078 906 265 M VW

A2C59513241Z 1000169 FORD

A2C59513241Z 7M0 906 265 C VW

A2C59513242Z 021 906 265 R SEAT

A2C59513242Z 021 906 265 R VW

A2C59513288Z 25 163 613 VAUXHALL

A2C59513288Z 8 55 332 OPEL

A2C59513289Z 77 00 860 246 RENAULT

A2C59513290Z 77 00 273 273 RENAULT

A2C59513290Z 77 00 864 987 RENAULT

A2C59513291Z 77 00 854 506 RENAULT

A2C59513291Z 77 00 867 295 RENAULT

A2C59513292Z 030 906 265 VW

A2C59513292Z 030 906 265 C VW
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

Cross-Reference Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

ALFA
A2C59513168Z 46444284

A2C59513168Z 46764207

A2C59513169Z 46751082

A2C59513183Z 7555129

A2C59513183Z 7654221

A2C59513320Z 60814386

A2C59513335Z 46750243

A2C59513335Z 46762182

A2C59513335Z 46762653

A2C59513337Z 46750241

A2C59513337Z 46786048

ASTON
A2C59513171Z SPD5551

A2C59513171Z SPD5552

A2C59513171Z XC2F9F472AA

A2C59513171Z XR3F9G444BA

AUDI
A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 AD

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 BH

A2C59513175Z 06A 906 265 F

A2C59513183Z 034 906 265 F

A2C59513183Z 077 906 265 F

A2C59513189Z 032 906 265

A2C59513190Z 021 906 265 AK

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 AP

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 P

A2C59513227Z 035 906 265 B

A2C59513228Z 06A 906 265 E

A2C59513235Z 022 906 265 C

A2C59513235Z 030 906 262 L

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 BB

A2C59513235Z 06B 906 265 E

A2C59513235Z 077 906 265 AE

A2C59513240Z 022 906 265 A

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 AN

A2C59513240Z 06B 906 265 D

A2C59513240Z 077 906 265 AC

A2C59513241Z 078 906 265 M

A2C59513293Z 078 906 265 B

A2C59513294Z 048 906 265

A2C59513312Z 058 906 265

A2C59513312Z 077 906 265 K

A2C59513312Z 077 906 265 L

A2C59513312Z 077 906 265 R

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 N

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 P

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 Q

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 R

A2C59513313Z 021 906 265 AC

A2C59513313Z 021 906 265 AQ

A2C59513314Z 06C 906 265 C

A2C59513314Z 07C 906 262 AE

A2C59513315Z 036 906 265 H

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AJ

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AM

A2C59513315Z 06B 906 265 A

A2C59513316Z 022 906 265 B

A2C59513316Z 06A 906 262 BA

A2C59513316Z 06C 906 265

A2C59513316Z 06C 906 265 A

A2C59513316Z 077 906 265 AD

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 AS

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 AT

A2C59513329Z 06B 906 265 B

A2C59513334Z 07C 906 262 AF

A2C59513334Z 07C 906 262 AG

A2C59513334Z 07C 906 262 AH

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 P

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 Q

A2C59513338Z 06F 906 262 D

A2C59513347Z 058 906 265 B

A2C59513347Z 06A 906 262 AK

A2C59513229Z 11 78 1 247 406

A2C59513229Z 11 78 1 742 050

A2C59513229Z 11 78 7 513 962

A2C59513229Z 11 78 7 832 035

A2C59513233Z 11 78 1 433 940

A2C59513233Z 11 78 7 513 963

A2C59513240Z 11 78 7 529 980

A2C59513301Z 11 78 1 735 710

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 720 860

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 730 005

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 733 628

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 734 393

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 735 499

A2C59513308Z 11 78 1 247 475
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

A2C59513308Z 11 78 1 704 259

A2C59513309Z 11 78 1 433 159

A2C59513309Z 11 78 1 742 023

A2C59513310Z 11 78 1 739 845

A2C59513311Z 11 78 7 503 441

A2C59513330Z 11 78 1 404 697

A2C59513330Z 11 78 1 437 586

A2C59513332Z 11 78 1 721 125

A2C59513332Z 11 78 1 730 007

A2C59513343Z 11781 427 884

CHEVROLET
A2C59513222Z 10096129

A2C59513224Z 96335927

CITROEN
A2C59513173Z 1618 AN

A2C59513173Z 1628 HN

A2C59513173Z 1628KY

A2C59513174Z 1628 7R

A2C59513174Z 1628 9W

A2C59513176Z 1628 8Z

A2C59513176Z 1628 AA

A2C59513176Z 1628 HT

A2C59513176Z 1628 KN

A2C59513176Z 1628 LP

A2C59513176Z 1628 NY

A2C59513184Z 1618 Z7

A2C59513184Z 1628 HR

A2C59513303Z 1628 L4

A2C59513305Z 1628 R9

A2C59513305Z 1628 T2

A2C59513321Z 1628 8C

A2C59513321Z 1628 9S

A2C59513321Z 1628 PX

A2C59513321Z 1628 QY

A2C59513339Z 1628 HQ

DACIA
A2C59513326Z 82 00 052 063

A2C59513167Z 25 162 753

A2C59513167Z 25 164 596

A2C59513167Z 96 335 925

A2C59513224Z 25 165 313

A2C59513224Z 25 312 184

A2C59513224Z 96335927

A2C59513224Z 96507986

DAF
A2C59513183Z 1292638

FERRARI
A2C59513170Z 142514

A2C59513170Z 146650

FIAT
A2C59513168Z 46417969

A2C59513168Z 46424723

A2C59513168Z 46444284

A2C59513168Z 46452598

A2C59513168Z 46523129

A2C59513168Z 46523499

A2C59513168Z 46529384

A2C59513168Z 46549674

A2C59513168Z 46555846

A2C59513168Z 46807454

A2C59513168Z 46823880

A2C59513169Z 46751082

A2C59513170Z 46420612

A2C59513170Z 46423798

A2C59513170Z 7668286

A2C59513173Z 9635978580

A2C59513183Z 7555129

A2C59513183Z 7619303

A2C59513183Z 7707638

A2C59513184Z 9635978280

A2C59513215Z 46449401

A2C59513215Z 46455802

A2C59513215Z 46460055
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

A2C59513215Z 46529385

A2C59513215Z 46545432

A2C59513215Z 46760867

A2C59513215Z 46786046

A2C59513237Z 7674048

A2C59513305Z 9613860880

A2C59513320Z 46426389

A2C59513320Z 46447841

A2C59513320Z 46519513

A2C59513320Z 46552313

A2C59513322Z 46481458

A2C59513322Z 46521170

A2C59513322Z 46750249

A2C59513322Z 46774531

A2C59513335Z 46750243

A2C59513335Z 46762182

A2C59513335Z 46762653

A2C59513337Z 46750241

A2C59513339Z 9635978980

FORD
A2C59513171Z 1035595

A2C59513171Z 1053108

A2C59513171Z 1094175

A2C59513171Z 1113382

A2C59513171Z 1123897

A2C59513171Z 1148070

A2C59513171Z 3559458

A2C59513171Z 3721930

A2C59513171Z 4080233

A2C59513190Z 1022476

A2C59513216Z 1001702

A2C59513216Z 1013764

A2C59513216Z 6716054

A2C59513216Z 6847910

A2C59513216Z 6847911

A2C59513216Z 7126156

A2C59513230Z 6628848

A2C59513230Z 6716057

A2C59513230Z 6847908

A2C59513230Z 7011190

A2C59513230Z 7126155

A2C59513231Z 1088851

A2C59513231Z 1309292

A2C59513231Z 1322705

A2C59513231Z 1351337

A2C59513231Z 3040432

A2C59513232Z 1108795

A2C59513239Z 1133441

A2C59513241Z 1000169

A2C59513313Z 7325143

A2C59513315Z 1112475

FORD USA
A2C59513171Z F39Z 9F472 D

A2C59513171Z F4UZ 9F472 A

A2C59513171Z F85Z 9G444 AB

A2C59513171Z F88Z 9F472 AB

A2C59513231Z XL3Z 9F472 AA

A2C59513231Z XL3Z 9F472 BA

A2C59513239Z F85Z 9G444 DA

A2C59513239Z F88Z 9F472 EA

GM
A2C59513167Z 24 133 391

A2C59513167Z 25 106 073

GMC
A2C59513167Z 25037313

A2C59513167Z 25107378

A2C59513167Z 25132068

A2C59513167Z 25133185

A2C59513167Z 25162600

A2C59513167Z 25171573

A2C59513167Z 25171574

A2C59513167Z 25171581

A2C59513167Z 5613959

A2C59513170Z 2 517 2630

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2602

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2614

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2618

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2624

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2625

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2641

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2657

A2C59513183Z 2 517 2675
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Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

A2C59513185Z 25172661

A2C59513214Z 25172639

A2C59513214Z 25172640

A2C59513214Z 25172642

A2C59513214Z 25172643

A2C59513222Z 1 009 6129

A2C59513222Z 1 013 7641

A2C59513222Z 15637653

A2C59513222Z 25132535

A2C59513222Z 25133503

A2C59513222Z 25165312

A2C59513222Z 25176708

A2C59513222Z 25176709

A2C59513222Z 25312179

A2C59513294Z 25172595

A2C59513294Z 25172637

A2C59513296Z 25172632

A2C59513296Z 25172634

A2C59513296Z 25172674

A2C59513297Z 9 044 8458

A2C59513300Z 9 023 4326

A2C59513302Z 25172619

A2C59513302Z 25172621

A2C59513302Z 25172651

A2C59513302Z 25172653

A2C59513302Z 25172654

A2C59513302Z 25172655

A2C59513302Z 25172659

A2C59513303Z 25172622

A2C59513297Z 90 009 053

A2C59513297Z 90 397 523

A2C59513297Z 90 510 147

A2C59513297Z 90 541 930

A2C59513300Z 90 397 524

ISUZU
A2C59513167Z 8089903510

A2C59513167Z 8251626000

A2C59513167Z 8251626930

A2C59513167Z 8970185860

IVECO
A2C59513169Z 5001834021

A2C59513169Z 504083015

A2C59513170Z 7668286

A2C59513170Z 8024227

A2C59513170Z 8033609

A2C59513183Z 76193030

A2C59513183Z 7640082

A2C59513183Z 7654221

A2C59513237Z 7674048

JAGUAR
A2C59513171Z XR8 1557

A2C59513171Z XR8 2007

A2C59513171Z XR8 22998

LANCIA
A2C59513168Z 46417969

A2C59513168Z 46444284

A2C59513168Z 46452598

A2C59513168Z 46523129

A2C59513168Z 46764207

A2C59513168Z 46774534

A2C59513168Z 46805754

A2C59513169Z 46751082

A2C59513170Z 7668286

A2C59513183Z 7555129

A2C59513183Z 7619303

A2C59513183Z 7640082

A2C59513183Z 7654221

A2C59513183Z 7707638

A2C59513184Z 9635978280

A2C59513215Z 46460055

A2C59513215Z 46760867

A2C59513215Z 46786046

A2C59513322Z 46521170

A2C59513322Z 46750249

A2C59513335Z 46750243

A2C59513335Z 46762182

A2C59513335Z 46762653

A2C59513337Z 46750241

A2C59513339Z 9635978980
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

LANDROVER
A2C59513229Z MHK 000210

A2C59513233Z MHK 000220

LANZ
A2C59513183Z 7 619 303

MAZDA
A2C59513171Z ZZC 418861

A2C59513239Z AJ06 18 861D

MERCEDES-BENZ
A2C59513216Z 009 542 95 17

A2C59513295Z 009 542 41 17

A2C59513295Z 009 542 42 17

A2C59513296Z 009 542 39 17

A2C59513296Z 009 542 86 17

A2C59513296Z 009 542 91 17

A2C59513304Z 000 540 58 17

A2C59513304Z 000 540 64 17

A2C59513304Z 000 540 65 17

A2C59513306Z 000 540 95 17

A2C59513311Z 001 540 10 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 07 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 47 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 74 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 80 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 85 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 87 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 91 17

A2C59513317Z 002 540 06 17

A2C59513317Z 002 540 08 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 05 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 06 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 37 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 38 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 50 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 51 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 60 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 79 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 94 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 95 17

A2C59513318Z 002 540 01 17

A2C59513318Z 002 540 57 17

A2C59513333Z 004 542 07 18

A2C59513333Z 004 542 08 18

A2C59513454Z 000 540 92 17

MITSUBISHI
A2C59513334Z MR 985039

OPEL
A2C59513167Z 8 55 315

A2C59513167Z 8 55 333

A2C59513174Z 8 55 397

A2C59513217Z 8 55 351

A2C59513217Z 8 55 355

A2C59513217Z 8 55 359

A2C59513217Z 8 55 385

A2C59513217Z 8 55 386

A2C59513217Z 8 55 387

A2C59513217Z 8 55 402

A2C59513217Z 8 55 404

A2C59513217Z 8 55 405

A2C59513217Z 8 55 406

A2C59513223Z 8 55 390

A2C59513224Z 8 55 345

A2C59513236Z 8 55 341

A2C59513236Z 8 55 523

A2C59513238Z 8 55 353

A2C59513238Z 8 55 360

A2C59513288Z 8 55 332

A2C59513297Z 8 55 300

A2C59513297Z 8 55 304

A2C59513297Z 8 55 338

A2C59513300Z 8 55 307

A2C59513300Z 8 55 308

A2C59513316Z 8 55 401

A2C59513327Z 8 55 356

A2C59513328Z 8 55 366

A2C59513328Z 8 55 389
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

A2C59513340Z 8 55 313

A2C59513340Z 8 55 343

A2C59513342Z 8 55 330

A2C59513342Z 8 55 342

PEUGEOT
A2C59513173Z 1618 AN

A2C59513173Z 1628HN

A2C59513173Z 1628KY

A2C59513174Z 1628 7R

A2C59513174Z 1628 9W

A2C59513176Z 1628 8Z

A2C59513176Z 1628 9A

A2C59513176Z 1628 AA

A2C59513176Z 1628 CP

A2C59513176Z 1628 HT

A2C59513176Z 1628 KN

A2C59513176Z 1628 LP

A2C59513176Z 1628 NY

A2C59513176Z 1628 YK

A2C59513184Z 1618 Z7

A2C59513184Z 1628 HR

A2C59513221Z 1628 3W

A2C59513303Z 1628 L4

A2C59513305Z 1628 R9

A2C59513305Z 1628 T2

A2C59513321Z 1618 72

A2C59513321Z 1628 8C

A2C59513321Z 1628 9S

A2C59513321Z 1628 PX

A2C59513321Z 1628 QY

A2C59513339Z 1628 HQ

PORSCHE
A2C59513235Z 7L0 906 262 C

A2C59513235Z 955 606 136 01

A2C59513235Z 99560613601

A2C59513240Z 948 606 128 00

A2C59513240Z 948 606 128 01

A2C59513240Z 948 606 128 02

A2C59513240Z 94860612800EM02

RENAULT
A2C59513173Z 9635978580

A2C59513186Z 77 00 107 433

A2C59513186Z 77 00 108 027

A2C59513186Z 82 00 036 544

A2C59513186Z 82 00 036 545

A2C59513186Z 82 00 196 260

A2C59513186Z 82 00 551 743

A2C59513192Z 77 00 872 878

A2C59513222Z 77 00 746 375

A2C59513222Z 77 00 854 148

A2C59513222Z 77 00 862 426

A2C59513222Z 77 00 870 318

A2C59513289Z 77 00 860 246

A2C59513290Z 77 00 273 273

A2C59513290Z 77 00 864 987

A2C59513291Z 77 00 854 506

A2C59513291Z 77 00 867 295

A2C59513294Z 77 00 260 909

A2C59513299Z 77 00 273 715

A2C59513324Z 77 00 867 408

A2C59513326Z 77 00 107 434

A2C59513326Z 77 00 107 438

A2C59513326Z 82 00 052 063

ROLLS-ROYCE
A2C59513229Z PB 20364

ROVER
A2C59513341Z MHK 10004

SAAB
A2C59513173Z 55353148

A2C59513183Z 93 92 762

A2C59513217Z 93 186 115

A2C59513293Z 75 25 603
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

SEAT
A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 AD

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 BH

A2C59513175Z 06A 906 265 F

A2C59513183Z 034 906 265 F

A2C59513185Z 021 906 265 A

A2C59513185Z 021 906 265 N

A2C59513188Z 051 906 265 E

A2C59513190Z 021 906 265 AK

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 P

A2C59513214Z 030 906 265 AA

A2C59513227Z 035 906 265 B

A2C59513228Z 036 906 262 D

A2C59513234Z 030 906 262

A2C59513235Z 022 906 262 S

A2C59513235Z 030 906 262 L

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 AR

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 BB

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 AN

A2C59513242Z 021 906 265 R

A2C59513314Z 06A 906 262 AQ

A2C59513314Z 6K0 906 262 B

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 F

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 H

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AH

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AJ

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 265 N

A2C59513316Z 022 906 262 M

A2C59513316Z 030 906 262 N

A2C59513319Z 022 906 262 K

A2C59513319Z 030 906 262 M

A2C59513319Z 03C 906 262

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 AS

A2C59513325Z 030 906 265 CB

A2C59513331Z 021 906 265 AB

A2C59513334Z 030 906 262 A

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 P

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 Q

A2C59513338Z 06F 906 262 D

A2C59513347Z 06A 906 262 AK

SKODA
A2C59513175Z 06A 906 265 F

A2C59513183Z 004 165 009

A2C59513185Z 6U0 906 265 B

A2C59513185Z 6U0 906 265 C

A2C59513185Z 6U0 906 265 D

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 P

A2C59513228Z 036 906 262 D

A2C59513228Z 06A 906 265 E

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 BB

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 AN

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 BC

A2C59513240Z 06B 906 265 D

A2C59513241Z 078 906 265 M

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 N

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 P

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 H

A2C59513315Z 03D 906 265

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AH

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AJ

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 BG

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 F

A2C59513315Z 06B 906 265 A

A2C59513316Z 06A 906 262 BL

A2C59513316Z 06C 906 265

A2C59513319Z 03C 906 262

A2C59513319Z 047 906 265 B

A2C59513319Z 047 906 265 C

A2C59513323Z 03D 906 265 B

A2C59513325Z 06A 906 265 AM

A2C59513329Z 06B 906 265 B

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 Q

A2C59513338Z 06F 906 262 D

A2C59513347Z 06A 906 262 AK

SMART
A2C59513318Z 000 3122 V005 L00 800

A2C59513318Z 000 3122 V005 L02 600

A2C59513334Z 135 542 02 18
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

STILL
A2C59513170Z 525868

A2C59513170Z 528868

STEYR MOTORS
A2C59513317Z 001 540 07 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 80 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 85 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 87 17

A2C59513317Z 001 540 91 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 05 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 50 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 51 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 60 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 79 17

A2C59513318Z 001 540 95 17

SUBARU
A2C59513167Z 18213 60B00

SUZUKI
A2C59513167Z 18213 60B00

A2C59513167Z 18213 64B00

TALBOT
A2C59513305Z 96 051 883

A2C59513305Z 96 138 608

VAUXHALL
A2C59513167Z 25 164 596

A2C59513174Z 55351836

A2C59513217Z 12 571 768

A2C59513217Z 55 560 617

A2C59513217Z 91 929 22

A2C59513217Z 91 931 48

A2C59513217Z 91 936 54

A2C59513217Z 91 994 69

A2C59513217Z 91 994 70

A2C59513217Z 91 995 90

A2C59513217Z 93 177 169

A2C59513217Z 93 177 450

A2C59513217Z 93 177 451

A2C59513217Z 93 186 115

A2C59513223Z 25 335 280

A2C59513224Z 25 312 200

A2C59513224Z 91 186 98

A2C59513236Z 90 543 281

A2C59513236Z 93 189 974

A2C59513238Z 25 321 313

A2C59513288Z 25 163 613

A2C59513297Z 90 009 053

A2C59513297Z 90 350 495

A2C59513297Z 90 541 930

A2C59513300Z 90 397 524

A2C59513300Z 91 142 813

A2C59513316Z 93 177 153

A2C59513328Z 25 323 632

A2C59513340Z 90 411 959

A2C59513340Z 90 536 393

A2C59513342Z 90 528 253

A2C59513342Z 90 530 586

VOLVO
A2C59513176Z 9135664

A2C59513231Z 30731563

A2C59513231Z 8653653

A2C59513293Z 1346962

A2C59513339Z 8677894

VW
A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 AD

A2C59513172Z 030 906 265 BH

A2C59513175Z 06A 906 265 F

A2C59513183Z 034 906 265 F

A2C59513185Z 021 906 265 A

A2C59513185Z 021 906 265 N

A2C59513185Z 6U0 906 265 C

A2C59513188Z 051 906 265 E

A2C59513189Z 032 906 265

A2C59513190Z 021 906 265 AK

A2C59513213Z 032 906 265 F
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (sorted by manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Article No. OE No.

A2C59513213Z 06A 906 265 P

A2C59513214Z 030 906 265 AA

A2C59513214Z 030 906 265 AB

A2C59513214Z 030 906 265 K

A2C59513214Z 037 906 265

A2C59513214Z 037 906 265 B

A2C59513225Z 030 906 265 F

A2C59513225Z 030 906 265 J

A2C59513225Z 030 906 265 N

A2C59513227Z 035 906 265 B

A2C59513228Z 036 906 262 D

A2C59513228Z 06A 906 265 E

A2C59513234Z 030 906 262

A2C59513235Z 021 906 262 C

A2C59513235Z 022 906 262 AH

A2C59513235Z 022 906 262 BG

A2C59513235Z 022 906 262 S

A2C59513235Z 030 906 262 L

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 AR

A2C59513235Z 06A 906 262 BB

A2C59513235Z 07C 906 262 H

A2C59513235Z 07D 906 262 A

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 AN

A2C59513240Z 06A 906 262 BC

A2C59513240Z 06B 906 265 D

A2C59513241Z 078 906 265 M

A2C59513241Z 7M0 906 265 C

A2C59513242Z 021 906 265 R

A2C59513292Z 030 906 265

A2C59513292Z 030 906 265 C

A2C59513298Z 030 906 265 Q

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 N

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 P

A2C59513313Z 021 906 265 AC

A2C59513313Z 021 906 265 AQ

A2C59513313Z 037 906 265 AD

A2C59513314Z 030 906 262 F

A2C59513314Z 036 906 262Q

A2C59513314Z 06A 906 262 AQ

A2C59513314Z 077 906 262 B

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 F

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 H

A2C59513315Z 03D 906 265

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AH

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AJ

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AM

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 BG

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 CN

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 F

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 N

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 265 N

A2C59513315Z 06B 906 265 A

A2C59513316Z 022 906 262 BH

A2C59513316Z 022 906 262 M

A2C59513316Z 030 906 262 N

A2C59513316Z 06A 906 262 BA

A2C59513316Z 06A 906 262 BL

A2C59513316Z 06C 906 265

A2C59513316Z 077 906 262 G

A2C59513316Z 07C 906 262 A

A2C59513316Z 07C 906 262 J

A2C59513316Z 07C 906 262 M

A2C59513316Z 07C 906 262 P

A2C59513316Z 07D 906 262 B

A2C59513316Z 07D 906 262 E

A2C59513319Z 022 906 262 F

A2C59513319Z 022 906 262 K

A2C59513319Z 030 906 262 M

A2C59513319Z 03C 906 262

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 CM

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 CT

A2C59513323Z 03D906265B

A2C59513325Z 030 906 265 CB

A2C59513329Z 06B 906 265 B

A2C59513331Z 021 906 265 AB

A2C59513331Z 023 906 265 D

A2C59513334Z 030 906 262 A

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 Q

A2C59513338Z 06F 906 262 D

A2C59513345Z 021 906 265 C

A2C59513345Z 030 906 265 AC

A2C59513345Z 330 906 265

A2C59513347Z 058 906 265 B

A2C59513347Z 06A 906 262 AK
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (all manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer

A2C59513293Z 078 906 265 B AUDI

A2C59513293Z 1346962 VOLVO

A2C59513293Z 75 25 603 SAAB

A2C59513294Z 048 906 265 AUDI

A2C59513294Z 25172595 GMC

A2C59513294Z 25172637 GMC

A2C59513294Z 77 00 260 909 RENAULT

A2C59513295Z 009 542 41 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513295Z 009 542 42 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513296Z 009 542 39 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513296Z 009 542 86 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513296Z 009 542 91 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513296Z 25172632 GMC

A2C59513296Z 25172634 GMC

A2C59513296Z 25172674 GMC

A2C59513297Z 8 55 300 OPEL

A2C59513297Z 8 55 304 OPEL

A2C59513297Z 8 55 338 OPEL

A2C59513297Z 9 044 8458 GMC

A2C59513297Z 90 009 053 HOLDEN

A2C59513297Z 90 009 053 VAUXHALL

A2C59513297Z 90 350 495 VAUXHALL

A2C59513297Z 90 397 523 HOLDEN

A2C59513297Z 90 510 147 HOLDEN

A2C59513297Z 90 541 930 HOLDEN

A2C59513297Z 90 541 930 VAUXHALL

A2C59513298Z 030 906 265 Q VW

A2C59513299Z 77 00 273 715 RENAULT

A2C59513300Z 8 55 307 OPEL

A2C59513300Z 8 55 308 OPEL

A2C59513300Z 9 023 4326 GMC

A2C59513300Z 90 397 524 HOLDEN

A2C59513300Z 90 397 524 VAUXHALL

A2C59513300Z 91 142 813 VAUXHALL

A2C59513301Z 11 78 1 735 710 BMW

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 720 860 BMW

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 730 005 BMW

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 733 628 BMW

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 734 393 BMW

A2C59513302Z 11 78 1 735 499 BMW

A2C59513302Z 25172619 GMC

A2C59513302Z 25172621 GMC

A2C59513302Z 25172651 GMC

A2C59513302Z 25172653 GMC

A2C59513302Z 25172654 GMC

A2C59513302Z 25172655 GMC

A2C59513302Z 25172659 GMC

A2C59513303Z 1628 L4 CITROEN

A2C59513303Z 1628 L4 PEUGEOT

A2C59513303Z 25172622 GMC

A2C59513304Z 000 540 58 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513304Z 000 540 64 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513304Z 000 540 65 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513305Z 1628 R9 CITROEN

A2C59513305Z 1628 R9 PEUGEOT

A2C59513305Z 1628 T2 CITROEN

A2C59513305Z 1628 T2 PEUGEOT

A2C59513305Z 96 051 883 TALBOT

A2C59513305Z 96 138 608 TALBOT

A2C59513305Z 9613860880 FIAT

A2C59513306Z 000 540 95 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513308Z 11 78 1 247 475 BMW

A2C59513308Z 11 78 1 704 259 BMW

A2C59513309Z 11 78 1 433 159 BMW

A2C59513309Z 11 78 1 742 023 BMW

A2C59513310Z 11 78 1 739 845 BMW

A2C59513311Z 001 540 10 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513311Z 11 78 7 503 441 BMW

A2C59513312Z 058 906 265 AUDI

A2C59513312Z 077 906 265 K AUDI

A2C59513312Z 077 906 265 L AUDI

A2C59513312Z 077 906 265 R AUDI

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 N AUDI

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 N SKODA

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 N VW

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 P AUDI

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 P SKODA

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 P VW

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 Q AUDI

A2C59513312Z 078 906 265 R AUDI

A2C59513313Z 021 906 265 AC AUDI

A2C59513313Z 021 906 265 AC VW

A2C59513313Z 021 906 265 AQ AUDI

A2C59513313Z 021 906 265 AQ VW

A2C59513313Z 037 906 265 AD VW

A2C59513313Z 7325143 FORD

A2C59513314Z 030 906 262 F VW

A2C59513314Z 036 906 262Q VW

A2C59513314Z 06A 906 262 AQ SEAT

A2C59513314Z 06A 906 262 AQ VW

A2C59513314Z 06C 906 265 C AUDI

A2C59513314Z 077 906 262 B VW
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Cross-Reference List Article No. > OE No. (all manufacturers)

Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer

A2C59513314Z 07C 906 262 AE AUDI

A2C59513314Z 6K0 906 262 B SEAT

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 F SEAT

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 F VW

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 H SEAT

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 H SKODA

A2C59513315Z 036 906 262 H VW

A2C59513315Z 036 906 265 H AUDI

A2C59513315Z 03D 906 265 SKODA

A2C59513315Z 03D 906 265 VW

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AH SEAT

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AH SKODA

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AH VW

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AJ AUDI

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AJ SEAT

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AJ SKODA

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AJ VW

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AM AUDI

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 AM VW

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 BG SKODA

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 BG VW

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 CN VW

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 F SKODA

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 F VW

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 262 N VW

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 265 N SEAT

A2C59513315Z 06A 906 265 N VW

A2C59513315Z 06B 906 265 A AUDI

A2C59513315Z 06B 906 265 A SKODA

A2C59513315Z 06B 906 265 A VW

A2C59513315Z 1112475 FORD

A2C59513316Z 022 906 262 BH VW

A2C59513316Z 022 906 262 M SEAT

A2C59513316Z 022 906 262 M VW

A2C59513316Z 022 906 265 B AUDI

A2C59513316Z 030 906 262 N SEAT

A2C59513316Z 030 906 262 N VW

A2C59513316Z 06A 906 262 BA AUDI

A2C59513316Z 06A 906 262 BA VW

A2C59513316Z 06A 906 262 BL SKODA

A2C59513316Z 06A 906 262 BL VW

A2C59513316Z 06C 906 265 AUDI

A2C59513316Z 06C 906 265 SKODA

A2C59513316Z 06C 906 265 VW

A2C59513316Z 06C 906 265 A AUDI

A2C59513316Z 077 906 262 G VW

A2C59513316Z 077 906 265 AD AUDI

A2C59513316Z 07C 906 262 A VW

A2C59513316Z 07C 906 262 J VW

A2C59513316Z 07C 906 262 M VW

A2C59513316Z 07C 906 262 P VW

A2C59513316Z 07D 906 262 B VW

A2C59513316Z 07D 906 262 E VW

A2C59513316Z 8 55 401 OPEL

A2C59513316Z 93 177 153 VAUXHALL

A2C59513317Z 001 540 07 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513317Z 001 540 07 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513317Z 001 540 47 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513317Z 001 540 74 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513317Z 001 540 80 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513317Z 001 540 80 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513317Z 001 540 85 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513317Z 001 540 85 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513317Z 001 540 87 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513317Z 001 540 87 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513317Z 001 540 91 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513317Z 001 540 91 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513317Z 002 540 06 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513317Z 002 540 08 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 000 3122 V005 L00 800 SMART

A2C59513318Z 000 3122 V005 L02 600 SMART

A2C59513318Z 001 540 05 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 05 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513318Z 001 540 06 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 37 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 38 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 50 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 50 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513318Z 001 540 51 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 51 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513318Z 001 540 60 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 60 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513318Z 001 540 79 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 79 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513318Z 001 540 94 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 95 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 001 540 95 17 STEYR MOTORS

A2C59513318Z 002 540 01 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513318Z 002 540 57 17 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513319Z 022 906 262 F VW

A2C59513319Z 022 906 262 K SEAT

A2C59513319Z 022 906 262 K VW
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Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer

A2C59513319Z 030 906 262 M SEAT

A2C59513319Z 030 906 262 M VW

A2C59513319Z 03C 906 262 SEAT

A2C59513319Z 03C 906 262 SKODA

A2C59513319Z 03C 906 262 VW

A2C59513319Z 047 906 265 B SKODA

A2C59513319Z 047 906 265 C SKODA

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 AS AUDI

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 AS SEAT

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 AT AUDI

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 CM VW

A2C59513319Z 06A 906 262 CT VW

A2C59513320Z 46426389 FIAT

A2C59513320Z 46447841 FIAT

A2C59513320Z 46519513 FIAT

A2C59513320Z 46552313 FIAT

A2C59513320Z 60814386 ALFA

A2C59513321Z 1618 72 PEUGEOT

A2C59513321Z 1628 8C CITROEN

A2C59513321Z 1628 8C PEUGEOT

A2C59513321Z 1628 9S CITROEN

A2C59513321Z 1628 9S PEUGEOT

A2C59513321Z 1628 PX CITROEN

A2C59513321Z 1628 PX PEUGEOT

A2C59513321Z 1628 QY CITROEN

A2C59513321Z 1628 QY PEUGEOT

A2C59513322Z 46481458 FIAT

A2C59513322Z 46521170 FIAT

A2C59513322Z 46521170 LANCIA

A2C59513322Z 46750249 FIAT

A2C59513322Z 46750249 LANCIA

A2C59513322Z 46774531 FIAT

A2C59513323Z 03D 906 265 B SKODA

A2C59513323Z 03D906265B VW

A2C59513324Z 77 00 867 408 RENAULT

A2C59513325Z 030 906 265 CB SEAT

A2C59513325Z 030 906 265 CB VW

A2C59513325Z 06A 906 265 AM SKODA

A2C59513326Z 77 00 107 434 RENAULT

A2C59513326Z 77 00 107 438 RENAULT

A2C59513326Z 82 00 052 063 DACIA

A2C59513326Z 82 00 052 063 RENAULT

A2C59513327Z 8 55 356 OPEL

A2C59513328Z 25 323 632 VAUXHALL

A2C59513328Z 8 55 366 OPEL

A2C59513328Z 8 55 389 OPEL

A2C59513329Z 06B 906 265 B AUDI

A2C59513329Z 06B 906 265 B SKODA

A2C59513329Z 06B 906 265 B VW

A2C59513330Z 11 78 1 404 697 BMW

A2C59513330Z 11 78 1 437 586 BMW

A2C59513331Z 021 906 265 AB SEAT

A2C59513331Z 021 906 265 AB VW

A2C59513331Z 023 906 265 D VW

A2C59513332Z 11 78 1 721 125 BMW

A2C59513332Z 11 78 1 730 007 BMW

A2C59513333Z 004 542 07 18 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513333Z 004 542 08 18 MERCEDES-BENZ

A2C59513334Z 030 906 262 A SEAT

A2C59513334Z 030 906 262 A VW

A2C59513334Z 07C 906 262 AF AUDI

A2C59513334Z 07C 906 262 AG AUDI

A2C59513334Z 07C 906 262 AH AUDI

A2C59513334Z 135 542 02 18 SMART

A2C59513334Z MR 985039 MITSUBISHI

A2C59513335Z 46750243 ALFA

A2C59513335Z 46750243 FIAT

A2C59513335Z 46750243 LANCIA

A2C59513335Z 46762182 ALFA

A2C59513335Z 46762182 FIAT

A2C59513335Z 46762182 LANCIA

A2C59513335Z 46762653 ALFA

A2C59513335Z 46762653 FIAT

A2C59513335Z 46762653 LANCIA

A2C59513337Z 46750241 ALFA

A2C59513337Z 46750241 FIAT

A2C59513337Z 46750241 LANCIA

A2C59513337Z 46786048 ALFA

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 P AUDI

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 P SEAT

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 Q AUDI

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 Q SEAT

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 Q SKODA

A2C59513338Z 06A 906 262 Q VW

A2C59513338Z 06F 906 262 D AUDI

A2C59513338Z 06F 906 262 D SEAT

A2C59513338Z 06F 906 262 D SKODA

A2C59513338Z 06F 906 262 D VW

A2C59513339Z 1628 HQ CITROEN

A2C59513339Z 1628 HQ PEUGEOT

A2C59513339Z 8677894 VOLVO

A2C59513339Z 9635978980 FIAT
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A2C59513339Z 9635978980 LANCIA

A2C59513340Z 8 55 313 OPEL

A2C59513340Z 8 55 343 OPEL

A2C59513340Z 90 411 959 VAUXHALL

A2C59513340Z 90 536 393 VAUXHALL

A2C59513341Z MHK 10004 ROVER

A2C59513342Z 8 55 330 OPEL

A2C59513342Z 8 55 342 OPEL

A2C59513342Z 90 528 253 VAUXHALL

A2C59513342Z 90 530 586 VAUXHALL

A2C59513343Z 11781 427 884 BMW

A2C59513345Z 021 906 265 C VW

A2C59513345Z 030 906 265 AC VW

A2C59513345Z 330 906 265 VW

A2C59513347Z 058 906 265 B AUDI

A2C59513347Z 058 906 265 B VW

A2C59513347Z 06A 906 262 AK AUDI

A2C59513347Z 06A 906 262 AK SEAT

A2C59513347Z 06A 906 262 AK SKODA

A2C59513347Z 06A 906 262 AK VW

A2C59513454Z 000 540 92 17 MERCEDES-BENZ
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OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No.

Cross-Reference OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

000 3122 V005 L00 800 SMART A2C59513318Z

000 3122 V005 L02 600 SMART A2C59513318Z

000 540 58 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513304Z

000 540 64 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513304Z

000 540 65 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513304Z

000 540 92 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513454Z

000 540 95 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513306Z

001 540 05 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 05 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513318Z

001 540 06 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 07 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

001 540 07 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513317Z

001 540 10 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513311Z

001 540 37 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 38 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 47 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

001 540 50 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 50 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513318Z

001 540 51 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 51 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513318Z

001 540 60 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 60 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513318Z

001 540 74 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

001 540 79 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 79 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513318Z

001 540 80 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

001 540 80 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513317Z

001 540 85 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

001 540 85 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513317Z

001 540 87 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

001 540 87 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513317Z

001 540 91 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

001 540 91 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513317Z

001 540 94 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 95 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

001 540 95 17 STEYR MOTORS A2C59513318Z

002 540 01 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

002 540 06 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

002 540 08 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513317Z

002 540 57 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513318Z

004 165 009 SKODA A2C59513183Z

004 542 07 18 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513333Z

004 542 08 18 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513333Z

009 542 39 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513296Z

009 542 41 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513295Z

009 542 42 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513295Z

009 542 86 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513296Z

009 542 91 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513296Z

009 542 95 17 MERCEDES-BENZ A2C59513216Z

021 906 262 C VW A2C59513235Z

021 906 265 A SEAT A2C59513185Z

021 906 265 A VW A2C59513185Z

021 906 265 AB SEAT A2C59513331Z

021 906 265 AB VW A2C59513331Z

021 906 265 AC AUDI A2C59513313Z

021 906 265 AC VW A2C59513313Z

021 906 265 AK AUDI A2C59513190Z

021 906 265 AK SEAT A2C59513190Z

021 906 265 AK VW A2C59513190Z

021 906 265 AQ AUDI A2C59513313Z

021 906 265 AQ VW A2C59513313Z

021 906 265 C VW A2C59513345Z

021 906 265 N SEAT A2C59513185Z

021 906 265 N VW A2C59513185Z

021 906 265 R SEAT A2C59513242Z

021 906 265 R VW A2C59513242Z

022 906 262 AH VW A2C59513235Z

022 906 262 BG VW A2C59513235Z

022 906 262 BH VW A2C59513316Z

022 906 262 F VW A2C59513319Z

022 906 262 K SEAT A2C59513319Z

022 906 262 K VW A2C59513319Z

022 906 262 M SEAT A2C59513316Z

022 906 262 M VW A2C59513316Z

022 906 262 S SEAT A2C59513235Z

022 906 262 S VW A2C59513235Z

022 906 265 A AUDI A2C59513240Z

022 906 265 B AUDI A2C59513316Z

022 906 265 C AUDI A2C59513235Z

023 906 265 D VW A2C59513331Z

030 906 262 SEAT A2C59513234Z

030 906 262 VW A2C59513234Z

030 906 262 A SEAT A2C59513334Z

030 906 262 A VW A2C59513334Z

030 906 262 F VW A2C59513314Z

030 906 262 L AUDI A2C59513235Z

030 906 262 L SEAT A2C59513235Z

030 906 262 L VW A2C59513235Z

030 906 262 M SEAT A2C59513319Z

030 906 262 M VW A2C59513319Z

030 906 262 N SEAT A2C59513316Z

030 906 262 N VW A2C59513316Z
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030 906 265 VW A2C59513292Z

030 906 265 AA SEAT A2C59513214Z

030 906 265 AA VW A2C59513214Z

030 906 265 AB VW A2C59513214Z

030 906 265 AC VW A2C59513345Z

030 906 265 AD AUDI A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 AD SEAT A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 AD VW A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 BH AUDI A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 BH SEAT A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 BH VW A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 C VW A2C59513292Z

030 906 265 CB SEAT A2C59513325Z

030 906 265 CB VW A2C59513325Z

030 906 265 F VW A2C59513225Z

030 906 265 J VW A2C59513225Z

030 906 265 K VW A2C59513214Z

030 906 265 N VW A2C59513225Z

030 906 265 Q VW A2C59513298Z

032 906 265 AUDI A2C59513189Z

032 906 265 VW A2C59513189Z

032 906 265 F VW A2C59513213Z

034 906 265 F AUDI A2C59513183Z

034 906 265 F SEAT A2C59513183Z

034 906 265 F VW A2C59513183Z

035 906 265 B AUDI A2C59513227Z

035 906 265 B SEAT A2C59513227Z

035 906 265 B VW A2C59513227Z

036 906 262 D SEAT A2C59513228Z

036 906 262 D SKODA A2C59513228Z

036 906 262 D VW A2C59513228Z

036 906 262 F SEAT A2C59513315Z

036 906 262 F VW A2C59513315Z

036 906 262 H SEAT A2C59513315Z

036 906 262 H SKODA A2C59513315Z

036 906 262 H VW A2C59513315Z

036 906 262Q VW A2C59513314Z

036 906 265 H AUDI A2C59513315Z

037 906 265 VW A2C59513214Z

037 906 265 AD VW A2C59513313Z

037 906 265 B VW A2C59513214Z

03C 906 262 SEAT A2C59513319Z

03C 906 262 SKODA A2C59513319Z

03C 906 262 VW A2C59513319Z

03D 906 265 SKODA A2C59513315Z

03D 906 265 VW A2C59513315Z

03D 906 265 B SKODA A2C59513323Z

03D906265B VW A2C59513323Z

047 906 265 B SKODA A2C59513319Z

047 906 265 C SKODA A2C59513319Z

048 906 265 AUDI A2C59513294Z

051 906 265 E SEAT A2C59513188Z

051 906 265 E VW A2C59513188Z

058 906 265 AUDI A2C59513312Z

058 906 265 B AUDI A2C59513347Z

058 906 265 B VW A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AH SEAT A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AH SKODA A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AH VW A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AJ AUDI A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AJ SEAT A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AJ SKODA A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AJ VW A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AK AUDI A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AK SEAT A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AK SKODA A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AK VW A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AM AUDI A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AM VW A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AN AUDI A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 AN SEAT A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 AN SKODA A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 AN VW A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 AQ SEAT A2C59513314Z

06A 906 262 AQ VW A2C59513314Z

06A 906 262 AR SEAT A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 AR VW A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 AS AUDI A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 AS SEAT A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 AT AUDI A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 BA AUDI A2C59513316Z

06A 906 262 BA VW A2C59513316Z

06A 906 262 BB AUDI A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 BB SEAT A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 BB SKODA A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 BB VW A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 BC SKODA A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 BC VW A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 BG SKODA A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 BG VW A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 BL SKODA A2C59513316Z

06A 906 262 BL VW A2C59513316Z
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06A 906 262 CM VW A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 CN VW A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 CT VW A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 F SKODA A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 F VW A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 N VW A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 P AUDI A2C59513338Z

06A 906 262 P SEAT A2C59513338Z

06A 906 262 Q AUDI A2C59513338Z

06A 906 262 Q SEAT A2C59513338Z

06A 906 262 Q SKODA A2C59513338Z

06A 906 262 Q VW A2C59513338Z

06A 906 265 AM SKODA A2C59513325Z

06A 906 265 AP AUDI A2C59513213Z

06A 906 265 E AUDI A2C59513228Z

06A 906 265 E SKODA A2C59513228Z

06A 906 265 E VW A2C59513228Z

06A 906 265 F AUDI A2C59513175Z

06A 906 265 F SEAT A2C59513175Z

06A 906 265 F SKODA A2C59513175Z

06A 906 265 F VW A2C59513175Z

06A 906 265 N SEAT A2C59513315Z

06A 906 265 N VW A2C59513315Z

06A 906 265 P AUDI A2C59513213Z

06A 906 265 P SEAT A2C59513213Z

06A 906 265 P SKODA A2C59513213Z

06A 906 265 P VW A2C59513213Z

06B 906 265 A AUDI A2C59513315Z

06B 906 265 A SKODA A2C59513315Z

06B 906 265 A VW A2C59513315Z

06B 906 265 B AUDI A2C59513329Z

06B 906 265 B SKODA A2C59513329Z

06B 906 265 B VW A2C59513329Z

06B 906 265 D AUDI A2C59513240Z

06B 906 265 D SKODA A2C59513240Z

06B 906 265 D VW A2C59513240Z

06B 906 265 E AUDI A2C59513235Z

06C 906 265 AUDI A2C59513316Z

06C 906 265 SKODA A2C59513316Z

06C 906 265 VW A2C59513316Z

06C 906 265 A AUDI A2C59513316Z

06C 906 265 C AUDI A2C59513314Z

06F 906 262 D AUDI A2C59513338Z

06F 906 262 D SEAT A2C59513338Z

06F 906 262 D SKODA A2C59513338Z

06F 906 262 D VW A2C59513338Z

077 906 262 B VW A2C59513314Z

077 906 262 G VW A2C59513316Z

077 906 265 AC AUDI A2C59513240Z

077 906 265 AD AUDI A2C59513316Z

077 906 265 AE AUDI A2C59513235Z

077 906 265 F AUDI A2C59513183Z

077 906 265 K AUDI A2C59513312Z

077 906 265 L AUDI A2C59513312Z

077 906 265 R AUDI A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 B AUDI A2C59513293Z

078 906 265 M AUDI A2C59513241Z

078 906 265 M SKODA A2C59513241Z

078 906 265 M VW A2C59513241Z

078 906 265 N AUDI A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 N SKODA A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 N VW A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 P AUDI A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 P SKODA A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 P VW A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 Q AUDI A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 R AUDI A2C59513312Z

07C 906 262 A VW A2C59513316Z

07C 906 262 AE AUDI A2C59513314Z

07C 906 262 AF AUDI A2C59513334Z

07C 906 262 AG AUDI A2C59513334Z

07C 906 262 AH AUDI A2C59513334Z

07C 906 262 H VW A2C59513235Z

07C 906 262 J VW A2C59513316Z

07C 906 262 M VW A2C59513316Z

07C 906 262 P VW A2C59513316Z

07D 906 262 A VW A2C59513235Z

07D 906 262 B VW A2C59513316Z

07D 906 262 E VW A2C59513316Z

1000169 FORD A2C59513241Z

1001702 FORD A2C59513216Z

10096129 CHEVROLET A2C59513222Z

1 009 6129 GMC A2C59513222Z

1013764 FORD A2C59513216Z

1 013 7641 GMC A2C59513222Z

1013764 FORD A2C59513216Z

1022476 FORD A2C59513190Z

1035595 FORD A2C59513171Z

1053108 FORD A2C59513171Z

1088851 FORD A2C59513231Z

1094175 FORD A2C59513171Z

1108795 FORD A2C59513232Z
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OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No.

Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (all manufacturers)

1112475 FORD A2C59513315Z

1113382 FORD A2C59513171Z

1123897 FORD A2C59513171Z

1133441 FORD A2C59513239Z

1148070 FORD A2C59513171Z

11781 427 884 BMW A2C59513343Z

11 78 1 247 406 BMW A2C59513229Z

11 78 1 247 475 BMW A2C59513308Z

11 78 1 404 697 BMW A2C59513330Z

11 78 1 433 159 BMW A2C59513309Z

11 78 1 433 940 BMW A2C59513233Z

11 78 1 437 586 BMW A2C59513330Z

11 78 1 704 259 BMW A2C59513308Z

11 78 1 720 860 BMW A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 721 125 BMW A2C59513332Z

11 78 1 730 005 BMW A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 730 007 BMW A2C59513332Z

11 78 1 733 628 BMW A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 734 393 BMW A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 735 499 BMW A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 735 710 BMW A2C59513301Z

11 78 1 739 845 BMW A2C59513310Z

11 78 1 742 023 BMW A2C59513309Z

11 78 1 742 050 BMW A2C59513229Z

11 78 7 503 441 BMW A2C59513311Z

11 78 7 513 962 BMW A2C59513229Z

11 78 7 513 963 BMW A2C59513233Z

11 78 7 529 980 BMW A2C59513240Z

11 78 7 832 035 BMW A2C59513229Z

12 571 768 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

1292638 DAF A2C59513183Z

1309292 FORD A2C59513231Z

1322705 FORD A2C59513231Z

1346962 VOLVO A2C59513293Z

1351337 FORD A2C59513231Z

135 542 02 18 SMART A2C59513334Z

142514 FERRARI A2C59513170Z

146650 FERRARI A2C59513170Z

15637653 GMC A2C59513222Z

1618 72 PEUGEOT A2C59513321Z

1618 AN CITROEN A2C59513173Z

1618 AN PEUGEOT A2C59513173Z

1618 Z7 CITROEN A2C59513184Z

1618 Z7 PEUGEOT A2C59513184Z

1628 3W PEUGEOT A2C59513221Z

1628 7R CITROEN A2C59513174Z

1628 7R PEUGEOT A2C59513174Z

1628 8C CITROEN A2C59513321Z

1628 8C PEUGEOT A2C59513321Z

1628 8Z CITROEN A2C59513176Z

1628 8Z PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628 9A PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628 9S CITROEN A2C59513321Z

1628 9S PEUGEOT A2C59513321Z

1628 9W CITROEN A2C59513174Z

1628 9W PEUGEOT A2C59513174Z

1628 AA CITROEN A2C59513176Z

1628 AA PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628 CP PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628 HN CITROEN A2C59513173Z

1628 HQ CITROEN A2C59513339Z

1628 HQ PEUGEOT A2C59513339Z

1628 HR CITROEN A2C59513184Z

1628 HR PEUGEOT A2C59513184Z

1628 HT CITROEN A2C59513176Z

1628 HT PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628 KN CITROEN A2C59513176Z

1628 KN PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628 L4 CITROEN A2C59513303Z

1628 L4 PEUGEOT A2C59513303Z

1628 LP CITROEN A2C59513176Z

1628 LP PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628 NY CITROEN A2C59513176Z

1628 NY PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628 PX CITROEN A2C59513321Z

1628 PX PEUGEOT A2C59513321Z

1628 QY CITROEN A2C59513321Z

1628 QY PEUGEOT A2C59513321Z

1628 R9 CITROEN A2C59513305Z

1628 R9 PEUGEOT A2C59513305Z

1628 T2 CITROEN A2C59513305Z

1628 T2 PEUGEOT A2C59513305Z

1628 YK PEUGEOT A2C59513176Z

1628HN PEUGEOT A2C59513173Z

1628KY CITROEN A2C59513173Z

1628KY PEUGEOT A2C59513173Z

18213 60B00 SUBARU A2C59513167Z

18213 60B00 SUZUKI A2C59513167Z

18213 64B00 SUZUKI A2C59513167Z

24 133 391 GM A2C59513167Z

25037313 GMC A2C59513167Z

25 106 073 GM A2C59513167Z
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OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No.

25107378 GMC A2C59513167Z

25132068 GMC A2C59513167Z

25132535 GMC A2C59513222Z

25133185 GMC A2C59513167Z

25133503 GMC A2C59513222Z

25162600 GMC A2C59513167Z

25 162 753 DAEWOO A2C59513167Z

25 163 613 VAUXHALL A2C59513288Z

25 164 596 DAEWOO A2C59513167Z

25 164 596 VAUXHALL A2C59513167Z

25 165 313 DAEWOO A2C59513224Z

25165312 GMC A2C59513222Z

25171573 GMC A2C59513167Z

25171574 GMC A2C59513167Z

25171581 GMC A2C59513167Z

25172595 GMC A2C59513294Z

2 517 2602 GMC A2C59513183Z

2 517 2614 GMC A2C59513183Z

2 517 2618 GMC A2C59513183Z

25172619 GMC A2C59513302Z

25172621 GMC A2C59513302Z

25172622 GMC A2C59513303Z

2 517 2624 GMC A2C59513183Z

2 517 2625 GMC A2C59513183Z

2 517 2630 GMC A2C59513170Z

25172632 GMC A2C59513296Z

25172634 GMC A2C59513296Z

25172637 GMC A2C59513294Z

25172639 GMC A2C59513214Z

25172640 GMC A2C59513214Z

2 517 2641 GMC A2C59513183Z

25172642 GMC A2C59513214Z

25172643 GMC A2C59513214Z

25172651 GMC A2C59513302Z

25172653 GMC A2C59513302Z

25172654 GMC A2C59513302Z

25172655 GMC A2C59513302Z

2 517 2657 GMC A2C59513183Z

25172659 GMC A2C59513302Z

25172661 GMC A2C59513185Z

25172674 GMC A2C59513296Z

2 517 2675 GMC A2C59513183Z

25176708 GMC A2C59513222Z

25176709 GMC A2C59513222Z

25312179 GMC A2C59513222Z

25 312 184 DAEWOO A2C59513224Z

25 312 200 VAUXHALL A2C59513224Z

25 321 313 VAUXHALL A2C59513238Z

25 323 632 VAUXHALL A2C59513328Z

25 335 280 VAUXHALL A2C59513223Z

3040432 FORD A2C59513231Z

30731563 VOLVO A2C59513231Z

330 906 265 VW A2C59513345Z

3559458 FORD A2C59513171Z

3721930 FORD A2C59513171Z

4080233 FORD A2C59513171Z

46417969 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46417969 LANCIA A2C59513168Z

46420612 FIAT A2C59513170Z

46423798 FIAT A2C59513170Z

46424723 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46426389 FIAT A2C59513320Z

46444284 ALFA A2C59513168Z

46444284 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46444284 LANCIA A2C59513168Z

46447841 FIAT A2C59513320Z

46449401 FIAT A2C59513215Z

46452598 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46452598 LANCIA A2C59513168Z

46455802 FIAT A2C59513215Z

46460055 FIAT A2C59513215Z

46460055 LANCIA A2C59513215Z

46481458 FIAT A2C59513322Z

46519513 FIAT A2C59513320Z

46521170 FIAT A2C59513322Z

46521170 LANCIA A2C59513322Z

46523129 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46523129 LANCIA A2C59513168Z

46523499 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46529384 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46529385 FIAT A2C59513215Z

46545432 FIAT A2C59513215Z

46549674 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46552313 FIAT A2C59513320Z

46555846 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46750241 ALFA A2C59513337Z

46750241 FIAT A2C59513337Z

46750241 LANCIA A2C59513337Z

46750243 ALFA A2C59513335Z

46750243 FIAT A2C59513335Z

46750243 LANCIA A2C59513335Z

46750249 FIAT A2C59513322Z
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OE No. Manufacturer Article No. OE No. Manufacturer Article No.

46750249 LANCIA A2C59513322Z

46751082 ALFA A2C59513169Z

46751082 FIAT A2C59513169Z

46751082 LANCIA A2C59513169Z

46760867 FIAT A2C59513215Z

46760867 LANCIA A2C59513215Z

46762182 ALFA A2C59513335Z

46762182 FIAT A2C59513335Z

46762182 LANCIA A2C59513335Z

46762653 ALFA A2C59513335Z

46762653 FIAT A2C59513335Z

46762653 LANCIA A2C59513335Z

46764207 ALFA A2C59513168Z

46764207 LANCIA A2C59513168Z

46774531 FIAT A2C59513322Z

46774534 LANCIA A2C59513168Z

46786046 FIAT A2C59513215Z

46786046 LANCIA A2C59513215Z

46786048 ALFA A2C59513337Z

46805754 LANCIA A2C59513168Z

46807454 FIAT A2C59513168Z

46823880 FIAT A2C59513168Z

5001834021 IVECO A2C59513169Z

504083015 IVECO A2C59513169Z

525868 STILL A2C59513170Z

528868 STILL A2C59513170Z

55 560 617 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

55351836 VAUXHALL A2C59513174Z

55353148 SAAB A2C59513173Z

5613959 GMC A2C59513167Z

60814386 ALFA A2C59513320Z

6628848 FORD A2C59513230Z

6716054 FORD A2C59513216Z

6716057 FORD A2C59513230Z

6847908 FORD A2C59513230Z

6847910 FORD A2C59513216Z

6847911 FORD A2C59513216Z

6K0 906 262 B SEAT A2C59513314Z

6U0 906 265 B SKODA A2C59513185Z

6U0 906 265 C SKODA A2C59513185Z

6U0 906 265 C VW A2C59513185Z

6U0 906 265 D SKODA A2C59513185Z

7 619 303 LANZ A2C59513183Z

7011190 FORD A2C59513230Z

7126155 FORD A2C59513230Z

7126156 FORD A2C59513216Z

7325143 FORD A2C59513313Z

75 25 603 SAAB A2C59513293Z

7555129 ALFA A2C59513183Z

7555129 FIAT A2C59513183Z

7555129 LANCIA A2C59513183Z

7619303 FIAT A2C59513183Z

7619303 LANCIA A2C59513183Z

76193030 IVECO A2C59513183Z

7640082 IVECO A2C59513183Z

7640082 LANCIA A2C59513183Z

7654221 ALFA A2C59513183Z

7654221 IVECO A2C59513183Z

7654221 LANCIA A2C59513183Z

7668286 FIAT A2C59513170Z

7668286 IVECO A2C59513170Z

7668286 LANCIA A2C59513170Z

7674048 FIAT A2C59513237Z

7674048 IVECO A2C59513237Z

77 00 107 433 RENAULT A2C59513186Z

77 00 107 434 RENAULT A2C59513326Z

77 00 107 438 RENAULT A2C59513326Z

77 00 108 027 RENAULT A2C59513186Z

77 00 260 909 RENAULT A2C59513294Z

77 00 273 273 RENAULT A2C59513290Z

77 00 273 715 RENAULT A2C59513299Z

77 00 746 375 RENAULT A2C59513222Z

77 00 854 148 RENAULT A2C59513222Z

77 00 854 506 RENAULT A2C59513291Z

77 00 860 246 RENAULT A2C59513289Z

77 00 862 426 RENAULT A2C59513222Z

77 00 864 987 RENAULT A2C59513290Z

77 00 867 295 RENAULT A2C59513291Z

77 00 867 408 RENAULT A2C59513324Z

77 00 870 318 RENAULT A2C59513222Z

77 00 872 878 RENAULT A2C59513192Z

7707638 FIAT A2C59513183Z

7707638 LANCIA A2C59513183Z

7L0 906 262 C PORSCHE A2C59513235Z

7M0 906 265 C VW A2C59513241Z

8024227 IVECO A2C59513170Z

8033609 IVECO A2C59513170Z

8089903510 ISUZU A2C59513167Z

82 00 036 544 RENAULT A2C59513186Z

82 00 036 545 RENAULT A2C59513186Z

82 00 052 063 DACIA A2C59513326Z

82 00 052 063 RENAULT A2C59513326Z
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82 00 196 260 RENAULT A2C59513186Z

82 00 551 743 RENAULT A2C59513186Z

8251626000 ISUZU A2C59513167Z

8251626930 ISUZU A2C59513167Z

8 55 300 OPEL A2C59513297Z

8 55 304 OPEL A2C59513297Z

8 55 307 OPEL A2C59513300Z

8 55 308 OPEL A2C59513300Z

8 55 313 OPEL A2C59513340Z

8 55 315 OPEL A2C59513167Z

8 55 330 OPEL A2C59513342Z

8 55 332 OPEL A2C59513288Z

8 55 333 OPEL A2C59513167Z

8 55 338 OPEL A2C59513297Z

8 55 341 OPEL A2C59513236Z

8 55 342 OPEL A2C59513342Z

8 55 343 OPEL A2C59513340Z

8 55 345 OPEL A2C59513224Z

8 55 351 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 353 OPEL A2C59513238Z

8 55 355 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 356 OPEL A2C59513327Z

8 55 359 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 360 OPEL A2C59513238Z

8 55 366 OPEL A2C59513328Z

8 55 385 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 386 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 387 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 389 OPEL A2C59513328Z

8 55 390 OPEL A2C59513223Z

8 55 397 OPEL A2C59513174Z

8 55 401 OPEL A2C59513316Z

8 55 402 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 404 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 405 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 406 OPEL A2C59513217Z

8 55 523 OPEL A2C59513236Z

8653653 VOLVO A2C59513231Z

8677894 VOLVO A2C59513339Z

8970185860 ISUZU A2C59513167Z

9 023 4326 GMC A2C59513300Z

9 044 8458 GMC A2C59513297Z

90 009 053 HOLDEN A2C59513297Z

90 009 053 VAUXHALL A2C59513297Z

90 350 495 VAUXHALL A2C59513297Z

90 397 523 HOLDEN A2C59513297Z

90 397 524 HOLDEN A2C59513300Z

90 397 524 VAUXHALL A2C59513300Z

90 411 959 VAUXHALL A2C59513340Z

90 510 147 HOLDEN A2C59513297Z

90 528 253 VAUXHALL A2C59513342Z

90 530 586 VAUXHALL A2C59513342Z

90 536 393 VAUXHALL A2C59513340Z

90 541 930 HOLDEN A2C59513297Z

90 541 930 VAUXHALL A2C59513297Z

90 543 281 VAUXHALL A2C59513236Z

91 142 813 VAUXHALL A2C59513300Z

91 186 98 VAUXHALL A2C59513224Z

9135664 VOLVO A2C59513176Z

91 929 22 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

91 931 48 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

91 936 54 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

91 994 69 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

91 994 70 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

91 995 90 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

93 177 153 VAUXHALL A2C59513316Z

93 177 169 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

93 177 450 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

93 177 451 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

93 186 115 SAAB A2C59513217Z

93 186 115 VAUXHALL A2C59513217Z

93 189 974 VAUXHALL A2C59513236Z

93 92 762 SAAB A2C59513183Z

948 606 128 00 PORSCHE A2C59513240Z

948 606 128 01 PORSCHE A2C59513240Z

948 606 128 02 PORSCHE A2C59513240Z

94860612800EM02 PORSCHE A2C59513240Z

955 606 136 01 PORSCHE A2C59513235Z

96 051 883 TALBOT A2C59513305Z

96 138 608 TALBOT A2C59513305Z

9613860880 FIAT A2C59513305Z

96 335 925 DAEWOO A2C59513167Z

96335927 CHEVROLET A2C59513224Z

96335927 DAEWOO A2C59513224Z

9635978280 FIAT A2C59513184Z

9635978280 LANCIA A2C59513184Z

9635978580 FIAT A2C59513173Z

9635978580 RENAULT A2C59513173Z

9635978980 FIAT A2C59513339Z

9635978980 LANCIA A2C59513339Z

96507986 DAEWOO A2C59513224Z

99560613601 PORSCHE A2C59513235Z
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AJ06 18 861D MAZDA A2C59513239Z

F39Z 9F472 D FORD USA A2C59513171Z

F4UZ 9F472 A FORD USA A2C59513171Z

F85Z 9G444 AB FORD USA A2C59513171Z

F85Z 9G444 DA FORD USA A2C59513239Z

F88Z 9F472 AB FORD USA A2C59513171Z

F88Z 9F472 EA FORD USA A2C59513239Z

MHK 000210 LANDROVER A2C59513229Z

MHK 000220 LANDROVER A2C59513233Z

MHK 10004 ROVER A2C59513341Z

MR 985039 MITSUBISHI A2C59513334Z

PB 20364 ROLLS-ROYCE A2C59513229Z

SPD5551 ASTON A2C59513171Z

SPD5552 ASTON A2C59513171Z

XC2F9F472AA ASTON A2C59513171Z

XL3Z 9F472 AA FORD USA A2C59513231Z

XL3Z 9F472 BA FORD USA A2C59513231Z

XR3F9G444BA ASTON A2C59513171Z

XR8 1557 JAGUAR A2C59513171Z

XR8 2007 JAGUAR A2C59513171Z

XR8 22998 JAGUAR A2C59513171Z

ZZC 418861 MAZDA A2C59513171Z



480
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OE No. Article No. OE No. Article No.

Cross-Reference OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

ALFA
46444284 A2C59513168Z

46750241 A2C59513337Z

46750243 A2C59513335Z

46751082 A2C59513169Z

46762182 A2C59513335Z

46762653 A2C59513335Z

46764207 A2C59513168Z

46786048 A2C59513337Z

60814386 A2C59513320Z

7555129 A2C59513183Z

7654221 A2C59513183Z

ASTON
SPD5551 A2C59513171Z

SPD5552 A2C59513171Z

XC2F9F472AA A2C59513171Z

XR3F9G444BA A2C59513171Z

AUDI
021 906 265 AC A2C59513313Z

021 906 265 AK A2C59513190Z

021 906 265 AQ A2C59513313Z

022 906 265 A A2C59513240Z

022 906 265 B A2C59513316Z

022 906 265 C A2C59513235Z

030 906 262 L A2C59513235Z

030 906 265 AD A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 BH A2C59513172Z

032 906 265 A2C59513189Z

034 906 265 F A2C59513183Z

035 906 265 B A2C59513227Z

036 906 265 H A2C59513315Z

048 906 265 A2C59513294Z

058 906 265 A2C59513312Z

058 906 265 B A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AJ A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AK A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AM A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AN A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 AS A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 AT A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 BA A2C59513316Z

06A 906 262 BB A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 P A2C59513338Z

06A 906 262 Q A2C59513338Z

06A 906 265 AP A2C59513213Z

06A 906 265 E A2C59513228Z

06A 906 265 F A2C59513175Z

06A 906 265 P A2C59513213Z

06B 906 265 A A2C59513315Z

06B 906 265 B A2C59513329Z

06B 906 265 D A2C59513240Z

06B 906 265 E A2C59513235Z

06C 906 265 A2C59513316Z

06C 906 265 A A2C59513316Z

06C 906 265 C A2C59513314Z

06F 906 262 D A2C59513338Z

077 906 265 AC A2C59513240Z

077 906 265 AD A2C59513316Z

077 906 265 AE A2C59513235Z

077 906 265 F A2C59513183Z

077 906 265 K A2C59513312Z

077 906 265 L A2C59513312Z

077 906 265 R A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 B A2C59513293Z

078 906 265 M A2C59513241Z

078 906 265 N A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 P A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 Q A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 R A2C59513312Z

07C 906 262 AE A2C59513314Z

07C 906 262 AF A2C59513334Z

07C 906 262 AG A2C59513334Z

07C 906 262 AH A2C59513334Z

BMW
11 78 1 247 406 A2C59513229Z

11 78 1 247 475 A2C59513308Z

11 78 1 404 697 A2C59513330Z

11 78 1 433 159 A2C59513309Z

11 78 1 433 940 A2C59513233Z

11 78 1 437 586 A2C59513330Z

11 78 1 704 259 A2C59513308Z

11 78 1 720 860 A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 721 125 A2C59513332Z

11 78 1 730 005 A2C59513302Z
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OE No. Article No. OE No. Article No.

11 78 1 730 007 A2C59513332Z

11 78 1 733 628 A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 734 393 A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 735 499 A2C59513302Z

11 78 1 735 710 A2C59513301Z

11 78 1 739 845 A2C59513310Z

11 78 1 742 023 A2C59513309Z

11 78 1 742 050 A2C59513229Z

11 78 7 503 441 A2C59513311Z

11 78 7 513 962 A2C59513229Z

11 78 7 513 963 A2C59513233Z

11 78 7 529 980 A2C59513240Z

11 78 7 832 035 A2C59513229Z

11781 427 884 A2C59513343Z

CHEVROLET
10096129 A2C59513222Z

96335927 A2C59513224Z

CITROEN
1618 AN A2C59513173Z

1618 Z7 A2C59513184Z

1628 7R A2C59513174Z

1628 8C A2C59513321Z

1628 8Z A2C59513176Z

1628 9S A2C59513321Z

1628 9W A2C59513174Z

1628 AA A2C59513176Z

1628 HN A2C59513173Z

1628 HQ A2C59513339Z

1628 HR A2C59513184Z

1628 HT A2C59513176Z

1628 KN A2C59513176Z

1628 L4 A2C59513303Z

1628 LP A2C59513176Z

1628 NY A2C59513176Z

1628 PX A2C59513321Z

1628 QY A2C59513321Z

1628 R9 A2C59513305Z

1628 T2 A2C59513305Z

1628KY A2C59513173Z

DACIA
82 00 052 063 A2C59513326Z

DAEWOO
25 162 753 A2C59513167Z

25 164 596 A2C59513167Z

25 165 313 A2C59513224Z

25 312 184 A2C59513224Z

96 335 925 A2C59513167Z

96335927 A2C59513224Z

96507986 A2C59513224Z

DAF
1292638 A2C59513183Z

FERRARI
142514 A2C59513170Z

146650 A2C59513170Z

FIAT
46417969 A2C59513168Z

46420612 A2C59513170Z

46423798 A2C59513170Z

46424723 A2C59513168Z

46426389 A2C59513320Z

46444284 A2C59513168Z

46447841 A2C59513320Z

46449401 A2C59513215Z

46452598 A2C59513168Z

46455802 A2C59513215Z

46460055 A2C59513215Z

46481458 A2C59513322Z

46519513 A2C59513320Z

46521170 A2C59513322Z

46523129 A2C59513168Z

46523499 A2C59513168Z

46529384 A2C59513168Z

46529385 A2C59513215Z

46545432 A2C59513215Z

46549674 A2C59513168Z
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Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. OE No. Article No.

46552313 A2C59513320Z

46555846 A2C59513168Z

46750241 A2C59513337Z

46750243 A2C59513335Z

46750249 A2C59513322Z

46751082 A2C59513169Z

46760867 A2C59513215Z

46762182 A2C59513335Z

46762653 A2C59513335Z

46774531 A2C59513322Z

46786046 A2C59513215Z

46807454 A2C59513168Z

46823880 A2C59513168Z

7555129 A2C59513183Z

7619303 A2C59513183Z

7668286 A2C59513170Z

7674048 A2C59513237Z

7707638 A2C59513183Z

9613860880 A2C59513305Z

9635978280 A2C59513184Z

9635978580 A2C59513173Z

9635978980 A2C59513339Z

FORD
1000169 A2C59513241Z

1001702 A2C59513216Z

1013764 A2C59513216Z

1013764 A2C59513216Z

1022476 A2C59513190Z

1035595 A2C59513171Z

1053108 A2C59513171Z

1088851 A2C59513231Z

1094175 A2C59513171Z

1108795 A2C59513232Z

1112475 A2C59513315Z

1113382 A2C59513171Z

1123897 A2C59513171Z

1133441 A2C59513239Z

1148070 A2C59513171Z

1309292 A2C59513231Z

1322705 A2C59513231Z

1351337 A2C59513231Z

3040432 A2C59513231Z

3559458 A2C59513171Z

3721930 A2C59513171Z

4080233 A2C59513171Z

6628848 A2C59513230Z

6716054 A2C59513216Z

6716057 A2C59513230Z

6847908 A2C59513230Z

6847910 A2C59513216Z

6847911 A2C59513216Z

7011190 A2C59513230Z

7126155 A2C59513230Z

7126156 A2C59513216Z

7325143 A2C59513313Z

FORD USA
F39Z 9F472 D A2C59513171Z

F4UZ 9F472 A A2C59513171Z

F85Z 9G444 AB A2C59513171Z

F85Z 9G444 DA A2C59513239Z

F88Z 9F472 AB A2C59513171Z

F88Z 9F472 EA A2C59513239Z

XL3Z 9F472 AA A2C59513231Z

XL3Z 9F472 BA A2C59513231Z

GM
24 133 391 A2C59513167Z

25 106 073 A2C59513167Z

GMC
1 009 6129 A2C59513222Z

1 013 7641 A2C59513222Z

15637653 A2C59513222Z

25037313 A2C59513167Z

25107378 A2C59513167Z

25132068 A2C59513167Z

25132535 A2C59513222Z

25133185 A2C59513167Z

25133503 A2C59513222Z

25162600 A2C59513167Z

25165312 A2C59513222Z

25171573 A2C59513167Z

25171574 A2C59513167Z

25171581 A2C59513167Z
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OE No. Article No. OE No. Article No.

25172595 A2C59513294Z

2 517 2602 A2C59513183Z

2 517 2614 A2C59513183Z

2 517 2618 A2C59513183Z

25172619 A2C59513302Z

25172621 A2C59513302Z

25172622 A2C59513303Z

2 517 2624 A2C59513183Z

2 517 2625 A2C59513183Z

2 517 2630 A2C59513170Z

25172632 A2C59513296Z

25172634 A2C59513296Z

25172637 A2C59513294Z

25172639 A2C59513214Z

25172640 A2C59513214Z

2 517 2641 A2C59513183Z

25172642 A2C59513214Z

25172643 A2C59513214Z

25172651 A2C59513302Z

25172653 A2C59513302Z

25172654 A2C59513302Z

25172655 A2C59513302Z

25172659 A2C59513302Z

25172661 A2C59513185Z

25172674 A2C59513296Z

2 517 2657 A2C59513183Z

2 517 2675 A2C59513183Z

25176708 A2C59513222Z

25176709 A2C59513222Z

25312179 A2C59513222Z

5613959 A2C59513167Z

9 023 4326 A2C59513300Z

9 044 8458 A2C59513297Z

HOLDEN
90 009 053 A2C59513297Z

90 397 523 A2C59513297Z

90 397 524 A2C59513300Z

90 510 147 A2C59513297Z

90 541 930 A2C59513297Z

ISUZU
8089903510 A2C59513167Z

8251626000 A2C59513167Z

8251626930 A2C59513167Z

8970185860 A2C59513167Z

IVECO
5001834021 A2C59513169Z

504083015 A2C59513169Z

76193030 A2C59513183Z

7640082 A2C59513183Z

7654221 A2C59513183Z

7668286 A2C59513170Z

7674048 A2C59513237Z

8024227 A2C59513170Z

8033609 A2C59513170Z

JAGUAR
XR8 1557 A2C59513171Z

XR8 2007 A2C59513171Z

XR8 22998 A2C59513171Z

LANCIA
46417969 A2C59513168Z

46444284 A2C59513168Z

46452598 A2C59513168Z

46460055 A2C59513215Z

46521170 A2C59513322Z

46523129 A2C59513168Z

46750241 A2C59513337Z

46750243 A2C59513335Z

46750249 A2C59513322Z

46751082 A2C59513169Z

46760867 A2C59513215Z

46762182 A2C59513335Z

46762653 A2C59513335Z

46764207 A2C59513168Z

46774534 A2C59513168Z

46786046 A2C59513215Z

46805754 A2C59513168Z

7555129 A2C59513183Z
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OE No. Article No. OE No. Article No.

7619303 A2C59513183Z

7640082 A2C59513183Z

7654221 A2C59513183Z

7668286 A2C59513170Z

7707638 A2C59513183Z

9635978280 A2C59513184Z

9635978980 A2C59513339Z

LANDROVER
MHK 000210 A2C59513229Z

MHK 000220 A2C59513233Z

LANZ
7 619 303 A2C59513183Z

MAZDA
AJ06 18 861D A2C59513239Z

ZZC 418861 A2C59513171Z

MERCEDES-BENZ
000 540 58 17 A2C59513304Z

000 540 64 17 A2C59513304Z

000 540 65 17 A2C59513304Z

000 540 92 17 A2C59513454Z

000 540 95 17 A2C59513306Z

001 540 05 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 06 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 07 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 10 17 A2C59513311Z

001 540 37 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 38 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 47 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 50 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 51 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 60 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 74 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 79 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 80 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 85 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 87 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 91 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 94 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 95 17 A2C59513318Z

002 540 01 17 A2C59513318Z

002 540 06 17 A2C59513317Z

002 540 08 17 A2C59513317Z

002 540 57 17 A2C59513318Z

004 542 07 18 A2C59513333Z

004 542 08 18 A2C59513333Z

009 542 39 17 A2C59513296Z

009 542 41 17 A2C59513295Z

009 542 42 17 A2C59513295Z

009 542 86 17 A2C59513296Z

009 542 91 17 A2C59513296Z

009 542 95 17 A2C59513216Z

MITSUBISHI
MR 985039 A2C59513334Z

OPEL
8 55 300 A2C59513297Z

8 55 304 A2C59513297Z

8 55 307 A2C59513300Z

8 55 308 A2C59513300Z

8 55 313 A2C59513340Z

8 55 315 A2C59513167Z

8 55 330 A2C59513342Z

8 55 332 A2C59513288Z

8 55 333 A2C59513167Z

8 55 338 A2C59513297Z

8 55 341 A2C59513236Z

8 55 342 A2C59513342Z

8 55 343 A2C59513340Z

8 55 345 A2C59513224Z

8 55 351 A2C59513217Z

8 55 353 A2C59513238Z

8 55 355 A2C59513217Z

8 55 356 A2C59513327Z

8 55 359 A2C59513217Z

8 55 360 A2C59513238Z

8 55 366 A2C59513328Z

8 55 385 A2C59513217Z

8 55 386 A2C59513217Z
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8 55 387 A2C59513217Z

8 55 389 A2C59513328Z

8 55 390 A2C59513223Z

8 55 397 A2C59513174Z

8 55 401 A2C59513316Z

8 55 402 A2C59513217Z

8 55 404 A2C59513217Z

8 55 405 A2C59513217Z

8 55 406 A2C59513217Z

8 55 523 A2C59513236Z

PEUGEOT
1618 72 A2C59513321Z

1618 AN A2C59513173Z

1618 Z7 A2C59513184Z

1628 3W A2C59513221Z

1628 7R A2C59513174Z

1628 8C A2C59513321Z

1628 8Z A2C59513176Z

1628 9A A2C59513176Z

1628 9S A2C59513321Z

1628 9W A2C59513174Z

1628 AA A2C59513176Z

1628 CP A2C59513176Z

1628 HQ A2C59513339Z

1628 HR A2C59513184Z

1628 HT A2C59513176Z

1628 KN A2C59513176Z

1628 L4 A2C59513303Z

1628 LP A2C59513176Z

1628 NY A2C59513176Z

1628 PX A2C59513321Z

1628 QY A2C59513321Z

1628 R9 A2C59513305Z

1628 T2 A2C59513305Z

1628 YK A2C59513176Z

1628HN A2C59513173Z

1628KY A2C59513173Z

PORSCHE
7L0 906 262 C A2C59513235Z

948 606 128 00 A2C59513240Z

948 606 128 01 A2C59513240Z

948 606 128 02 A2C59513240Z

94860612800EM02 A2C59513240Z

955 606 136 01 A2C59513235Z

99560613601 A2C59513235Z

RENAULT
77 00 107 433 A2C59513186Z

77 00 107 434 A2C59513326Z

77 00 107 438 A2C59513326Z

77 00 108 027 A2C59513186Z

77 00 260 909 A2C59513294Z

77 00 273 273 A2C59513290Z

77 00 273 715 A2C59513299Z

77 00 746 375 A2C59513222Z

77 00 854 148 A2C59513222Z

77 00 854 506 A2C59513291Z

77 00 860 246 A2C59513289Z

77 00 862 426 A2C59513222Z

77 00 864 987 A2C59513290Z

77 00 867 295 A2C59513291Z

77 00 867 408 A2C59513324Z

77 00 870 318 A2C59513222Z

77 00 872 878 A2C59513192Z

82 00 036 544 A2C59513186Z

82 00 036 545 A2C59513186Z

82 00 052 063 A2C59513326Z

82 00 196 260 A2C59513186Z

82 00 551 743 A2C59513186Z

9635978580 A2C59513173Z

ROLLS-ROYCE
PB 20364 A2C59513229Z



486

Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)

OE No. Article No. OE No. Article No.

ROVER
MHK 10004 A2C59513341Z

SAAB
55353148 A2C59513173Z

75 25 603 A2C59513293Z

93 186 115 A2C59513217Z

93 92 762 A2C59513183Z

SEAT
021 906 265 A A2C59513185Z

021 906 265 AB A2C59513331Z

021 906 265 AK A2C59513190Z

021 906 265 N A2C59513185Z

021 906 265 R A2C59513242Z

022 906 262 K A2C59513319Z

022 906 262 M A2C59513316Z

022 906 262 S A2C59513235Z

030 906 262 A2C59513234Z

030 906 262 A A2C59513334Z

030 906 262 L A2C59513235Z

030 906 262 M A2C59513319Z

030 906 262 N A2C59513316Z

030 906 265 AA A2C59513214Z

030 906 265 AD A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 BH A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 CB A2C59513325Z

034 906 265 F A2C59513183Z

035 906 265 B A2C59513227Z

036 906 262 D A2C59513228Z

036 906 262 F A2C59513315Z

036 906 262 H A2C59513315Z

03C 906 262 A2C59513319Z

051 906 265 E A2C59513188Z

06A 906 262 AH A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AJ A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AK A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AN A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 AQ A2C59513314Z

06A 906 262 AR A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 AS A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 BB A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 P A2C59513338Z

06A 906 262 Q A2C59513338Z

06A 906 265 F A2C59513175Z

06A 906 265 N A2C59513315Z

06A 906 265 P A2C59513213Z

06F 906 262 D A2C59513338Z

6K0 906 262 B A2C59513314Z

SKODA
004 165 009 A2C59513183Z

036 906 262 D A2C59513228Z

036 906 262 H A2C59513315Z

03C 906 262 A2C59513319Z

03D 906 265 A2C59513315Z

03D 906 265 B A2C59513323Z

047 906 265 B A2C59513319Z

047 906 265 C A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 AH A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AJ A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AK A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AN A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 BB A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 BC A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 BG A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 BL A2C59513316Z

06A 906 262 F A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 Q A2C59513338Z

06A 906 265 AM A2C59513325Z

06A 906 265 E A2C59513228Z

06A 906 265 F A2C59513175Z

06A 906 265 P A2C59513213Z

06B 906 265 A A2C59513315Z

06B 906 265 B A2C59513329Z

06B 906 265 D A2C59513240Z

06C 906 265 A2C59513316Z

06F 906 262 D A2C59513338Z

078 906 265 M A2C59513241Z

078 906 265 N A2C59513312Z

078 906 265 P A2C59513312Z

6U0 906 265 B A2C59513185Z

6U0 906 265 C A2C59513185Z

6U0 906 265 D A2C59513185Z
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SMART
000 3122 V005 L00 800 A2C59513318Z

000 3122 V005 L02 600 A2C59513318Z

135 542 02 18 A2C59513334Z

STILL
525868 A2C59513170Z

528868 A2C59513170Z

STEYR MOTORS
001 540 05 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 07 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 50 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 51 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 60 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 79 17 A2C59513318Z

001 540 80 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 85 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 87 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 91 17 A2C59513317Z

001 540 95 17 A2C59513318Z

SUBARU
18213 60B00 A2C59513167Z

SUZUKI
18213 60B00 A2C59513167Z

18213 64B00 A2C59513167Z

TALBOT
96 051 883 A2C59513305Z

96 138 608 A2C59513305Z

VAUXHALL
12 571 768 A2C59513217Z

25 163 613 A2C59513288Z

25 164 596 A2C59513167Z

25 312 200 A2C59513224Z

25 321 313 A2C59513238Z

25 323 632 A2C59513328Z

25 335 280 A2C59513223Z

55 560 617 A2C59513217Z

55351836 A2C59513174Z

90 009 053 A2C59513297Z

90 350 495 A2C59513297Z

90 397 524 A2C59513300Z

90 411 959 A2C59513340Z

90 528 253 A2C59513342Z

90 530 586 A2C59513342Z

90 536 393 A2C59513340Z

90 541 930 A2C59513297Z

90 543 281 A2C59513236Z

91 142 813 A2C59513300Z

91 186 98 A2C59513224Z

91 929 22 A2C59513217Z

91 931 48 A2C59513217Z

91 936 54 A2C59513217Z

91 994 69 A2C59513217Z

91 994 70 A2C59513217Z

91 995 90 A2C59513217Z

93 177 153 A2C59513316Z

93 177 169 A2C59513217Z

93 177 450 A2C59513217Z

93 177 451 A2C59513217Z

93 186 115 A2C59513217Z

93 189 974 A2C59513236Z

VOLVO
1346962 A2C59513293Z

30731563 A2C59513231Z

8653653 A2C59513231Z

8677894 A2C59513339Z

9135664 A2C59513176Z
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OE No. Article No. OE No. Article No.

VW
021 906 262 C A2C59513235Z

021 906 265 A A2C59513185Z

021 906 265 AB A2C59513331Z

021 906 265 AC A2C59513313Z

021 906 265 AK A2C59513190Z

021 906 265 AQ A2C59513313Z

021 906 265 C A2C59513345Z

021 906 265 N A2C59513185Z

021 906 265 R A2C59513242Z

022 906 262 AH A2C59513235Z

022 906 262 BG A2C59513235Z

022 906 262 BH A2C59513316Z

022 906 262 F A2C59513319Z

022 906 262 K A2C59513319Z

022 906 262 M A2C59513316Z

022 906 262 S A2C59513235Z

023 906 265 D A2C59513331Z

030 906 262 A2C59513234Z

030 906 262 A A2C59513334Z

030 906 262 F A2C59513314Z

030 906 262 L A2C59513235Z

030 906 262 M A2C59513319Z

030 906 262 N A2C59513316Z

030 906 265 A2C59513292Z

030 906 265 AA A2C59513214Z

030 906 265 AB A2C59513214Z

030 906 265 AC A2C59513345Z

030 906 265 AD A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 BH A2C59513172Z

030 906 265 C A2C59513292Z

030 906 265 CB A2C59513325Z

030 906 265 F A2C59513225Z

030 906 265 J A2C59513225Z

030 906 265 K A2C59513214Z

030 906 265 N A2C59513225Z

030 906 265 Q A2C59513298Z

032 906 265 A2C59513189Z

032 906 265 F A2C59513213Z

034 906 265 F A2C59513183Z

035 906 265 B A2C59513227Z

036 906 262 D A2C59513228Z

036 906 262 F A2C59513315Z

036 906 262 H A2C59513315Z

036 906 262Q A2C59513314Z

037 906 265 A2C59513214Z

037 906 265 AD A2C59513313Z

037 906 265 B A2C59513214Z

03C 906 262 A2C59513319Z

03D 906 265 A2C59513315Z

03D906265B A2C59513323Z

051 906 265 E A2C59513188Z

058 906 265 B A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AH A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AJ A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AK A2C59513347Z

06A 906 262 AM A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 AN A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 AQ A2C59513314Z

06A 906 262 AR A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 BA A2C59513316Z

06A 906 262 BB A2C59513235Z

06A 906 262 BC A2C59513240Z

06A 906 262 BG A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 BL A2C59513316Z

06A 906 262 CM A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 CN A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 CT A2C59513319Z

06A 906 262 F A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 N A2C59513315Z

06A 906 262 Q A2C59513338Z

06A 906 265 E A2C59513228Z

06A 906 265 F A2C59513175Z

06A 906 265 N A2C59513315Z

06A 906 265 P A2C59513213Z

06B 906 265 A A2C59513315Z

06B 906 265 B A2C59513329Z

06B 906 265 D A2C59513240Z

06C 906 265 A2C59513316Z

06F 906 262 D A2C59513338Z

077 906 262 B A2C59513314Z

077 906 262 G A2C59513316Z

078 906 265 M A2C59513241Z

078 906 265 N A2C59513312Z



Cross-Reference List OE No. > Article No. (sorted by manufacturers)
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OE No. Article No.

078 906 265 P A2C59513312Z

07C 906 262 A A2C59513316Z

07C 906 262 H A2C59513235Z

07C 906 262 J A2C59513316Z

07C 906 262 M A2C59513316Z

07C 906 262 P A2C59513316Z

07D 906 262 A A2C59513235Z

07D 906 262 B A2C59513316Z

07D 906 262 E A2C59513316Z

330 906 265 A2C59513345Z

6U0 906 265 C A2C59513185Z

7M0 906 265 C A2C59513241Z
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Legend

  Abbreviazione Descrizione   Сокращение  Описание I RUS

T1 impianto di scarico:
T2 a valle del filtro del particolato
T3 a monte del catalizzatore
T4 a valle del catalizzatore
T5 ... Norma emissioni: ...
T6 ... Lato di montaggio: ...
T7 Posteriore
T8 al centro a destra
T9 Di destra
T10 Anteriore di destra
T11 Posteriore di destra
T12 al centro
T13 Di sinistra
T14 Anteriore di sinistra
T15 Anteriore
T16 Posteriore di sinistra
T17 Per veicoli con aria condizionata
T18 Per veicoli senza aria condizionata
T19 Para vehículos con dirección asistida
T21 Trasmissione manuale
T22 Trasmissione automatica
T23 Per veicoli senza marmitta catalitica
T24 Per veicoli con marmitta catalitica
T25 sonda di regolazione
T26 sonda diagnostica
T27 Per veicoli con guida a sinistra
T28 Per veicoli con guida a destra
T29 ... Dal motore numero: ...
T30 ... Dal motore numero: ...
T31 Dal no. produzione:
T32 Fino al no. produzione:
T33 No. di tubazioni:
T34 ... Numero di parti necessarie: ...
T35 Per cilindro
T36 Scheda tecnica
T37 VIN
T38 I modelli dei veicoli sono indicati a scopo 
 unicamente informativo. Da non utilizzare come  
 guida applicativa dettagliata.

T1 Система выпуска ОГ:
T2 после сажевого фильтра
T3 перед катализатором
T4 после катализатора
T5 ... Стандарт токсичности ОГ: ...
T6 ... Сторона для установки: ...
T7 Задний
T8 в центре справа
T9 Правый
T10 Впереди справа 
T11 Сзади справа 
T12 центр
T13 Левый
T14 Впереди слева
T15 Передний
T16 Сзади слева
T17 Для автомобилей с установкой для создания 
 микроклимата
T18 Для автомобилей без установки для 
 создания микроклимата
T19 Для автомобилей с сервоусилителем 
 рулевого управления
T21 Ручная коробка передач
T22 Автоматическая коробка передач
T23 Для автомобилей без катализатора
T24 Для автомобилей с катализатором
T25 Регулировочный зонд
T26 Диагностический зонд
T27 Для автомобиля с левосторонним рулевым 
 управлением
T28 Для автомобиля с правосторонним рулевым 
 управлением
T29 ... Начиная с номера двигателя:…
T30 ... До номера двигателя:…
T31 Начиная с серийного номера
T32 До серийного номера 
T33 Количество проводов
T34 ... Необходимое количество: ...
T35 Для цилиндров
T36 Спецификация
T37 Идентификационный номер автомобиля
T38 Модели автомобилей предназначены только 
 для общей информации, а не в качестве  
 подробной инструкции для применения  
 запасных частей.



The Company
Alongside our many specialised solutions for auto-
motive manufacturers, we also offer comprehensive 
solutions and services for the aftermarket. Spare parts 
of matching quality, supplied with the experience and 
proven expertise of an OEM supplier are a particular 
strength. Our comprehensive range of spare parts of 
matching quality is readily available and is synonymous 
with a perfect fit, simple installation and consistently 
reliable quality, offering significant advantages for distri-
butors, workshops and consumers alike.

Das Unternehmen
Neben unseren speziellen und vielfältigen Lösungen  
für Automobilhersteller bieten wir umfassende Lösun-
gen und Serviceaktivitäten für den Aftermarket. Hierzu 
zählen insbesondere qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatz- 
teile, die wir mit dem Wissen und der langjährigen 
Kompetenz eines Erstausrüsters anbieten. Das umfas-
sende und zeitnah verfügbare Leistungsspektrum an 
Ersatzteilen steht für Passgenauigkeit, einen einfachen 
Einbau sowie gleichbleibende Qualität. So bieten  
qualitativ gleichwertige Ersatzteile Großhändlern, 
Werkstätten und Endkunden gleichermaßen deutliche 
Vorteile. 

L‘entreprise 
Parallèlement à nos solutions particulières et multip-
les pour les constructeurs automobile nous offrons 
des solutions et des activités de service étendues 
pour l‘Aftermarket (marché de pièces de rechange et 
d‘accessoires). En font partie en particulier les pièces 
détachées qualitativement équivalentes que nous 
proposons avec le savoir et la compétence de longue 
durée d‘un premier équipementier de série. La gamme 
étendue de fournitures, disponibles à brève échéan-
ce, de pièces détachées représente la précision de 
l‘assemblage, un montage simple ainsi qu‘une qualité 
constante. Ainsi les pièces détachées qualitativement 
équivalentes offrent des avantages nets de la même 
manière aux grossistes, aux garages et aux clients 
finaux.

Nuestra empresa
Además de las soluciones especiales y variadas que 
producimos para fabricantes de automóviles, ofrece-
mos numerosas soluciones y actividades de servicio 
para el mercado postventa. Entre éstas destacan en 
particular los recambios de calidad equivalente, que 
ofrecemos al mercado con los conocimientos y el nivel 
de competencia, forjados durante muchos años, de 
un fabricante de primeros equipos. Nuestro amplísimo 
espectro de recambios, disponibles al poco tiempo de 
aparecer en cada modelo de automóvil, se caracterizan 
por su precisión de ajuste, su montaje sencillo y su 
calidad constante. Por ello, los recambios de calidad 
equivalente suponen por igual claras ventajas para 
mayoristas, talleres y clientes finales.
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Legend Legend

T1	 système d‘échappement:
T2	 en aval du filtre á particules
T3	 en amont du pot catalytique
T4	 en aval du pot catalytique
T5	...	 Norme d‘émission des gaz d‘échappement : ...
T6	...	 Installation côté : ...
T7	 Arrière
T8	 centre à droite
T9	 Droit
T10	 Avant droit
T11	 Arrière droit
T12	 centre
T13	 Gauche
T14	 Avant gauche 
T15	 Avant
T16	 Arrière gauche
T17	 Pour véhicules équipés d’une climatisation
T18	 Pour véhicules sans climatisation
T19	 Pour véhicules à direction assistée 
T21	 Boîte de vitesses manuelle
T22	 Boîte de vitesses automatique
T23	 Pour véhicules sans convertisseur catalytique
T24	 Pour véhicules avec convertisseur catalytique
T25	 sonde de régulation
T26	 sonde de diagnostic
T27	 Pour véhicules à conduite à gauche
T28	 Pour véhicules à conduite à droite
T29	...	 Du moteur numéro : ...
T30	...	 Au moteur numéro : ...
T31	 Du numéro de production :
T32	 Au numéro de production :
T33	 Nombre de conduites
T34	...	 Nombre de pièces nécessaires : ...
T35	 pour cylindre
T36	 Spécification
T37	 V.I.N.
T38	 Les modèles de véhicules sont présentés à titre 
 d‘information générale uniquement.  
 Ce document ne constitue pas un guide  
 pratique et ne doit pas être utilisé comme tel. 

		Abréviation		 Description

T1	 sistema de escape:
T2	 después del filtro de partículas diesel
T3	 antes del catalizador
T4	 después del catalizador
T5	...	 Norma de emisión de gases: ...
T6	...	 Lado de montaje: ...
T7	 Atrás
T8	 centro derecha
T9	 Derecha
T10	 Delantero derecho
T11	 Trasero derecho
T12	 centro 
T13	 Izquierda 
T14	 Delantero izquierdo 
T15	 Delante
T16	 Trasero izquierdo
T17	 Para vehículos con aire acondicionado
T18	 Para vehículos sin aire acondicionado
T19	 Para vehículos con dirección asistida
T21	 Transmisión manual
T22	 Transmisión automática 
T23	 Para vehículos sin catalizador
T24	 Para vehículos con catalizador
T25	 sonda de regulación
T26	 sonda de diagnóstico
T27	 Para vehículos con el volante a la izquierda
T28	 Para vehículos con el volante a la derecha
T29	...	 Desde motor nº: ...
T30	...	 Desde motor nº: ...
T31	 Desde el número de producción
T32	 Hasta el número de producción
T33	 Número de circuitos
T34	...	 Número de piezas necesarias: ...
T35	 para cilindros
T36	 Especificación
T37	 Número VIN
T38	 Los modelos de vehículos se dan como 
 información general. No se deben utilizar como  
 guía detallada de aplicaciones.

		Abreviatura		 DescripciónF E 		Abbreviation		 Description 		Abkürzung		 BeschreibungGB D

T1	 Exhaust System:
T2	 After soot particulate filter
T3	 In front of the catalyst
T4	 After catalyst
T5	...	 Exhaust emission standard: ...
T6	...	 Mounting side: ...
T7	 Rear
T8	 Centre right
T9	 Right
T10	 Front Right
T11	 Rear Right
T12	 Centre 
T13	 Left 
T14	 Front Left 
T15	 Front
T16	 Rear Left
T17	 For vehicles with air-conditioning
T18	 For vehicles without air-conditioning
T19	 For vehicles with power steering 
T21	 Manual transmission
T22	 Automatic transmission 
T23	 For vehicles without catalytic converter
T24	 For vehicles with catalytic converter 
T25	 Regulating Probe 
T26	 Diagnostic Probe
T27	 For vehicles with left-hand drive
T28	 For right-hand drive vehicles
T29	...	 From Engine Number: ...
T30	...	 To Engine No.: ...
T31	 From Production Number
T32	 To Production Number 
T33	 Number of circuits 
T34	...	 Required quantity: ...
T35	 For cylinder 
T36	 Specification
T37	 VIN
T38	 Vehicles models for general information only. 
 Not to be used as a detailed applications guide. 

T1	 Abgasanlage:
T2	 nach Rußpartikelfilter
T3	 vor Katalysator
T4	 nach Katalysator
T5	...	 Abgasnorm: ...
T6	...	 Einbauseite: ...
T7	 Hinten
T8	 Mitte rechts
T9	 Rechts
T10	 Vorne rechts
T11	 Hinten rechts
T12	 Mitte 
T13	 Links 
T14	 Vorne links 
T15	 Vorne
T16	 Hinten links
T17	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Klimaanlage
T18	 Für Fahrzeuge ohne Klimaanlage
T19	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Servolenkung 
T21	 Schaltgetriebe
T22	 Automatikgetriebe 
T23	 Für Fahrzeuge ohne Katalysator
T24	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Katalysator 
T25	 Regelsonde 
T26	 Diagnosesonde
T27	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Linkslenkung
T28	 Für Fahrzeuge mit Rechtslenkung
T29	...	 Ab Motornummer: ...
T30	...	 Bis Motornummer: ...
T31	 Ab Produktionsnummer
T32	 Bis Produktionsnummer 
T33	 Anzahl der Leitungen 
T34	...	 Benötigte Stückzahl: ...
T35	 Für Zylinder 
T36	 Spezifikation
T37	 VIN-Nummer
T38	 Fahrzeugmodelle dienen nur der allgemeinen 
 Information und nicht als ausführliche Anleitung  
 zur Verwendung der Produkte.
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